
NOTICE TO BLUE RIDGE, GOOSE CREEK, MONTICELLO, SANGAMON, AND 
WILLOW BRANCH TAXPAYERS:  ASSESSED VALUES FOR 2023

						      Valuation date (35 ILCS 200/9-95): 			   January 1, 2023
						      Required level of assessment (35 ILCS 200/9-145):	 33.33%
						      Valuation based on sales from 35 ILCS 200/1-155):  	 2020, 2021, 2022

	 Publication is hereby made for equalized assessed valuations for real property in these townships in accordance with 35 ILCS 200/12-10.  As required by 35 
ILCS 200/9-210 and 35 ILCS 200/10-115, all assessments of property, other than farmland and coal are required to be assessed at 33 1/3 of fair market value.  The 
following equalization factors have been applied to bring the assessments to the statutorily required three-year median level of 33.33%:	

TOWNSHIP FARMLAND 
(DOR CER-
TIFIED)

FARM/NON-FARM 
LOTS RESIDENTIAL 
IMPROVED & FARM 
DWELLINGS

COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL 

BLUE RIDGE 1.0000 1.0900 1.0900 1.0900
GOOSE CREEK 1.0000 1.0900 1.0900 1.0900
MONTICELLO 1.0000 1.0850 1.0850 1.0850
SANGAMON 1.0000 1.0500 1.0500 1.0500
WILLOW 
BRANCH

1.0000 1.0900 1.0900 1.0900

	 Pursuant to 35 ILCS 200/10-115, the Farmland assessments for the 2023 assessment year will increase by 10% of the preceding year’s median cropped soil 
productivity index as certified by the Illinois Department of Revenue with data provided by the Farmland Assessment Technical Advisory Board resulting in a $42.61 
per acre increase for each soil productivity index.
	 Property in these Townships, other than farmland and coal, is to be assessed at a 33.33% median level of assessment, based on the fair cash value of the prop-
erty.  You may check the accuracy of your assessment by dividing your assessment by the median level of assessment.  The resulting value should equal the estimated 
fair cash value of your property.  If the resulting value is greater than the estimated fair cash value of your property, you may be over-assessed.  If the resulting value is 
less than the fair cash value of your property, you may be underassessed.  You may appeal your assessment to the Board of Review. If you believe your property’s fair 
cash value is incorrect or that the equalized assessed valuation is not uniform with other comparable properties in the same neighborhood, the following steps should 
be taken:
	 Contact your township assessor’s office to review the assessment.
	 Questions about these valuations for: Blue Ridge Township, Goose Creek Township, Sangamon Township, or Willow Branch Township should be directed 
to: Scott Whitehouse (309)928-3601 Office Hours are: By Appointment Only
Questions about these valuations for Monticello Township should be directed to: Lori Wichus (217)762-2818 or send email to assessor05@yahoo.com  Office Hours 
are: By Appointment Only
	 If not satisfied with the assessor review, taxpayers may file a complaint with the Piatt County Board of Review.  For complaint forms, instructions, and the 
Rules and Procedures of the Board of Review, visit  https://piatt.gov/assessor or call (217)762-4266 or visit the office at 101 W. Washington St. Monticello, IL. 61856 
for more information. 
	 The final filing deadline for your township will be November 13th, 2023. After this date, the Board of Review is prohibited by law from accepting assess-
ment complaints for properties in this township.  For more information on complaint deadlines, call (217)762-4266.
	 Your property may be eligible for homestead exemptions, which can reduce your property’s taxable assessment.  For more information on homestead 
exemptions, call (217)762-4266 or visit https://piatt.gov/assessor
	 Your property tax bill will be calculated as follows: Final Equalized Assessed Value minus any  Exemptions = Taxable Assessment          Taxable Assessment 
multiplied by Current Tax Rate = Total Tax Bill
	 All equalized assessed valuations are subject to further equalization and revision by the Piatt County Board of Review as well as equalization by the Illinois 
Department of Revenue.
	 The following is a full and complete list of assessed values of real estate as made by the Assessor or Supervisor of Assessments for the 2023 general assessment 
year. 
Blue Ridge  Improved: 728  Unimproved: 523
02-00-00-000-003-00  NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILROAD               0
02-00-00-000-007-00  NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILROAD               0
02-00-47-000-001-00  VANDERWERF, MARK A  SR             38,066
02-00-47-000-002-00  HOPKINS, RANDALL E & SUSAN L       25,913
02-00-47-000-003-00  BYRD, RICHARD & LOIS J             31,927
02-00-47-000-004-00  PETERS, CATHY RENEE & ROSENBE      42,955
02-00-47-000-005-00  STIVERS, KEVIN                     34,020
02-00-47-000-006-00  WEBB, PATRICK                      52,174
02-00-47-000-007-00  FLOYD, JACOB PATRICK               27,328
02-00-47-000-008-00  STAUFFER, JAMES W                  39,762
02-00-47-000-009-00  GOODNIGHT, ROBERT M & JUDITH       30,603
02-00-47-000-010-00  EMCH JR, BRIAN K                   36,031
02-00-47-000-011-00  SHOUDEL, GEORGE A & KAREN A        37,906
02-00-47-000-012-00  17 INVESTMENT GROUP LLC,           23,113
02-00-47-000-014-00  ABEDALQUADER, DUAA M               30,574
02-00-47-000-015-00  SHEPPARD, TIMOTHY L                34,708
02-00-47-000-016-00  JOHNSON, KATHERINE M               27,868
02-00-47-000-017-00  MANNING, CHARLES                   20,795
02-00-47-000-018-00  CROTTS, ALLEN M                    42,200
02-00-47-000-018-01  ARNDT, MICHAEL & CRYSTAL D          8,853
02-00-47-000-019-00  HOUSER, JAMES R & BEVERLY J         8,554
02-00-47-000-020-00  GRUBAUGH, BRANDY                   36,002
02-00-47-000-021-00  FARREN, REILLY MARIE               48,909
02-00-47-000-022-00  BIEN, STEPHEN W & EDITH A          42,567
02-00-47-000-023-00  ANDREAE, STEVEN & KATHY ANN        48,739
02-00-47-000-024-00  BROWN, JONTU C & JESSICA L MI      50,225
02-00-47-000-025-00  MINISTERIO EL SHADDAI EL SHAD           0
02-00-47-000-026-00  CLARK, NEAL A                      43,163
02-00-47-000-026-01  MOORE, ZACHARY D                   51,057
02-00-47-000-028-00  STIGER, GERALD R                   30,324
02-00-47-000-029-00  VILLAGE OF MANSFIELD                    0
02-00-47-000-030-00  STONE, WILLIAM E & DEBORAH S       64,962
02-00-47-000-031-00  SABATO, LEONARD R                  65,179
02-00-47-000-032-00  KUMM, LARRY J & PAMELA S            5,805
02-00-47-000-033-00  KZ RENTALS LLC,                    34,051
02-00-47-000-034-00  KUMM, PAMELA SUE                   43,498
02-00-47-000-035-00  HARDY, JASON W & MORGAN ANNA       40,733
02-00-47-000-036-00  STAUFFER, JAMES W & ANNICE L        9,185
02-00-47-000-037-00  HARDY, WILLIAM R & KAREN S SC      40,451
02-00-47-000-038-00  TOWNS, SHANE                       51,159
02-00-47-000-039-00  SABATO, LEONARD R & SANDRA A        2,834
02-00-47-000-040-00  TAYLOR APARTMENTS LLC,             44,768
02-00-47-000-040-01  TAYLOR APARTMENTS LLC,              3,800
02-00-47-000-042-00  TAYLOR APARTMENTS LLC,              4,150
02-00-47-000-043-00  MANNIN, WILLIAM LEE & MISTY D      25,271
02-00-47-000-044-00  MILLIKEN, PAMELA M                 33,201
02-00-47-000-044-01  17 INVESTMENT GROUP LLC,           26,454
02-00-47-000-045-00  MANUEL, MARLIN B & CHRISTINE       41,166
02-00-47-000-046-00  MANUEL, W MICHAEL                  17,031
02-00-47-000-047-00  COOK, ERIC B & JAMET M  TRUST       3,594
02-00-47-000-047-01  MANUEL, WILLIAM M                   8,213
02-00-47-000-048-00  TATE, STEVEN JAY & JANET M         35,437
02-00-47-000-049-00  HAMMER, MICHAEL L                  29,806
02-00-47-000-050-00  HAWN, JANIE P                      21,842
02-00-47-000-051-00  WEBB, DAVID                        23,615
02-00-47-000-052-00  GARVER POST 650 AMERICAN LEGI       2,793
02-00-47-000-053-00  AMERICAN LEGION                     4,929
02-00-47-000-054-00  LINDSAY, ASHLEY M                  14,152
02-00-47-000-056-00  PATCHWORK LIFE LLC                 73,592
02-00-47-000-057-00  COX PROPERTY GROUP LLC             71,455
02-00-47-000-060-00  FIRST MID BANK & TRUST             89,449
02-00-47-000-060-01  FRONTIER PROPERTY TAX              11,308
02-00-47-000-061-00  VILLAGE OF MANSFIELD,                   0
02-00-47-000-062-00  VILLAGE OF MANSFIELD,                   0
02-00-47-000-063-00  VILLAGE OF MANSFIELD,                   0
02-00-47-000-064-01  SHERMAN, DAVID L & MARY J          11,560
02-00-47-000-067-00  SHERMAN, DAVID L & MARY J          19,710
02-00-47-000-068-00  THOMAS, TERRY M                    12,646
02-00-47-000-069-00  PERRY, MELINEE L                    2,571
02-00-47-000-070-00  PERRY, MELINEE L                   15,778
02-00-47-000-071-00  PERRY, MELINEE L                   20,947
02-00-47-000-072-00  PERRY, MELINEE L & TAD SCHLOR      17,297
02-00-47-000-073-00  THOMAS, TERRY & SUSAN               4,434
02-00-47-000-074-00  PERRY, MELINEE                      2,457
02-00-47-000-075-00  NORTHERN PIATT FIRE PROTECTIO           0
02-00-47-000-076-00  PITTMAN, DARREL J & MARGARET        9,511
02-00-47-000-078-00  NEG HOLDINGS LLC,                  20,447
02-00-47-000-079-00  KIRBY, HAROLD R                    26,391
02-00-47-000-080-00  MACKEY, JENNIFER L                 61,855
02-00-47-000-081-00  ROY, FRANKLIN WAYNE & BAMBIE       33,578
02-00-47-000-082-00  VANCE, DALE E                      30,565

02-00-47-000-083-00  MAGDOVITZ, LAWRENCE M TRUST        46,791
02-00-47-000-084-00  ALTHAUS, KOBE M                    19,002
02-00-47-000-085-00  NELSON, WILLIAM D                  17,753
02-00-47-000-086-00  WHITNEY, TIMOTHY                   19,391
02-00-47-000-087-00  STIVERS, RAMONA D TRUSTEE          45,752
02-00-47-000-088-00  ANDERSON, WILLIAM D                35,845
02-00-47-000-089-00  SIGLER, RONALD E & DEBORAH R       25,466
02-00-47-000-090-00  MCCOY, DANA L & DEBRA L            46,298
02-00-47-000-091-00  PRUITT, RICHARD L & MORGAN BR      28,266
02-00-47-000-092-00  SEVERE, RENEE E                    36,380
02-00-47-000-093-00  DAVIS, JOHN C & TERRI  TRUSTE      22,722
02-00-47-000-094-00  STIGER, MATTHEW J                  22,631
02-00-47-000-095-00  LAIR, JUDITH M                     21,528
02-00-47-000-096-00  GREENARCH, RHONDA S                17,041
02-00-47-000-097-00  CUTHBERTSON, PATRICIA              45,033
02-00-47-000-098-01  BLUE RIDGE TOWNSHIP                     0
02-00-47-000-099-00  BLUE RIDGE TOWNSHIP                     0
02-00-47-000-100-00  PETERS, CATHY RENEE & ROSENBE       6,469
02-00-47-000-102-00  ELLIS, JEREMY                      34,854
02-00-47-000-104-00  MAHOMET PROPERTY GROUP             22,475
02-00-47-000-105-00  HAMMER, ROY D                      15,771
02-00-47-000-107-00  COMPTON, KAYLA                     21,302
02-00-47-000-108-00  CARICO, ROBERT & DEENA              2,604
02-00-47-000-109-00  ADAIR, WENDELL THOMAS  TRUSTE      57,451
02-00-47-000-110-00  WATSON, HANNAH E                   25,506
02-00-47-000-111-00  ROSS, GREGG R & AUTUMN J           46,496
02-00-47-000-112-00  HARDY, WILLIAM R                   27,672
02-00-47-000-113-00  PETERSON, DALE W & SUSAN L         31,971
02-00-47-000-114-00  FISHER, FRANK C & TIFFANY M        47,170
02-00-47-000-115-00  COCHRAN, CLIFFORD A & RONALD       32,067
02-00-47-000-116-00  BEASLEY, ERICA L & KENNETH H       26,655
02-00-47-000-117-00  WAGNER, BARRE & JULIE              50,202
02-00-47-000-118-00  COOK, ERIC B & JANET M  TRUST      19,917
02-00-47-000-119-00  CALVERT-BELANGEE-BRUCE             53,064
02-00-47-000-120-00  MANSFIELD METHODIST CHURCH              0
02-00-47-000-121-00  MANUEL, JOHATHON L & CHRISTIN      29,885
02-00-47-000-122-00  ROGERS, GARY G & KATHY S           38,902
02-00-47-000-123-00  SIPP, STANLEY K                    28,099
02-00-47-000-124-00  COOK, ERIC B & JANET M  TRUST      34,198
02-00-47-000-125-00  COOK, ERIC B & JANET M  TRUST      33,025
02-00-47-000-126-00  GILBERT, TRENT E                   48,335
02-00-47-000-127-00  ZUIDEMA PROPERTIES LLC,            51,650
02-00-47-000-128-00  MANSFIELD METHODIST CHURCH              0
02-00-47-000-129-00  LEHNERT, LISA                      54,102
02-00-47-000-131-00  HARDY, WILLIAM R                   25,400
02-00-47-000-131-01  COX, JOSHUA A                      48,956
02-00-47-000-132-00  SEYBOLD, CHRISTOPHER J & COUR      37,943
02-00-47-000-133-00  WEBB, RALPH L JR & LINDA           58,794
02-00-47-000-134-00  PAGEL, TAMMY J                     31,862
02-00-47-000-135-00  PHILLIPS, GARY & RHONDA            30,489
02-00-47-000-136-00  FREEMAN, CORY J                    17,016
02-00-47-000-137-00  WALKER, TROY L                     36,806
02-00-47-000-138-00  WALKER, TROY L & KATHLEEN J        24,680
02-00-47-000-139-00  FLOREY, CALVIN M & MARY KAY        57,605
02-00-47-000-140-00  VAUGHN, RUBY L                     37,181
02-00-47-000-141-00  DAVIS, CALEB N                     25,847
02-00-47-000-142-00  BOHLEN, KARL L & JEANNE R          29,626
02-00-47-000-142-01  BOHLEN, KARL L & JEANNE R           5,355
02-00-47-000-143-00  WILLIAMS, DIANE & THOMAS           59,168
02-00-47-000-144-00  CRAWFORD, LUCAS J & ANNA B         44,649
02-00-47-000-145-00  DAVIS, BRIANNA                     45,039
02-00-47-000-146-00  SWOFFORD, LEONA & STEVEN DAVI      40,515
02-00-47-000-147-00  REYNOLDS, ZACHARY & KYLEE M        44,270
02-00-47-000-147-01  REYNOLDS, ZACHARY & KYLEE M         3,493
02-00-47-000-148-00  BECKMAN, DOUGLAS R                 53,073
02-00-47-000-149-00  ARMSTRONG, DAVID C & MARY P        48,090
02-00-47-000-150-00  SHERMAN, DAVID L & MARY J          47,627
02-00-47-000-151-00  BLAZEK, JOSHUA W                   55,260
02-00-47-000-152-00  DRAGOO, TODD & ERICA               40,944
02-00-47-000-153-00  KIRBY, SETH & JESSICA HAMMACK      33,110
02-00-47-000-154-00  ROY, CHRISTOPHER W & TERA N M      84,851
02-00-47-000-155-00  VILLAGE OF MANSFIELD,                   0
02-00-47-000-156-00  GARRISON, GEORGE A & PAMELA S       4,926
02-00-47-000-157-00  COFFIN, FAYE                       22,149
02-00-47-000-158-00  PAGEL, TERRY LEE                   10,234
02-00-47-000-159-00  FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASS       3,681
02-00-47-000-160-00  FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASS      43,629
02-00-47-000-161-00  SIEVERS, TERRY L                   13,806
02-00-47-000-162-00  GRISSOM, BILL & NANCY              69,502
02-00-47-000-164-00  GALESVILLE ELEVATOR CO,            17,741
02-00-47-000-165-00  J & W REAL ESTATE LLC,              2,530
02-00-47-000-167-00  GARRISON, GEORGE A                  5,941

02-00-47-000-168-00  VILLAGE OF MANSFIELD,                   0
02-00-47-000-169-00  VILLAGE OF MANSFIELD,                   0
02-00-47-000-171-00  GALESVILLE ELEVATOR CO,               574
02-00-47-000-171-01  GALESVILLE ELEVATOR CO,            10,289
02-00-47-000-172-00  VILLAGE OF MANSFIELD,                   0
02-00-47-000-172-01  GALESVILLE ELEVATOR CO,             2,717
02-00-47-000-174-00  VILLAGE OF MANSFIELD,                   0
02-00-47-000-176-01  RANEY, SANDRA KAY & WM K           37,496
02-00-47-000-177-00  SLACK, MARK & DEEDRA               10,256
02-00-47-000-178-00  VANCE, DALE E                      16,478
02-00-47-000-179-00  SIGLER, RONALD E & DEBORAH R       15,508
02-00-47-000-180-00  PHILLIPS, GARY RHONDA TIFFANY      20,896
02-00-47-000-181-00  CLINE, KAYLEE ANN                  23,056
02-00-47-000-182-00  MOXLEY, WILLIAM KIRBY               4,716
02-00-47-000-183-00  WARD, LEXUS L                      11,175
02-00-47-000-184-00  MAY, EDDIE & JOANN                 28,641
02-00-47-000-185-00  CRAWFORD, MARY E & MITCHELL F      19,842
02-00-47-000-186-00  RHODES, TERA                       24,936
02-00-47-000-186-01  FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASS      31,037
02-00-47-000-187-00  QUINN, DEANA                       15,810
02-00-47-000-189-00  SEBENS, CARL  JR                   25,012
02-00-47-000-190-00  DALTON, ROCKEY & LISA               2,793
02-00-47-000-191-00  LYNCH, GARY W                      35,989
02-00-47-000-192-00  LYNCH, GARY W                       4,097
02-00-47-000-193-00  GALAWAY, LEE                       53,817
02-00-47-000-194-00  JOHNSTON, TAMMY L                  31,377
02-00-47-000-195-00  NELSON, ERIC JAMES & PATRICIA      60,386
02-00-47-000-196-00  DALTON, ROCKEY L & LISA D          57,133
02-00-47-000-197-00  MITCHEY, MATTHEW J & ALYSEN        38,307
02-00-47-000-198-00  EDDINGS, DOROTHY M TRUSTEE         74,475
02-00-47-000-200-00  HOPKINS, RANDY & SUSAN             28,316
02-00-47-000-201-00  PERRY, PRISCILLA M                 29,488
02-00-47-000-202-00  NICHOLS, STACY J                   35,306
02-00-47-000-203-00  MANNING, APRIL T                   18,643
02-00-47-000-204-00  CARRINGTON, SETH A                 20,403
02-00-47-000-205-00  JONES, WANDA                       26,266
02-00-47-000-206-00  WACK, D A                          25,468
02-00-47-000-207-00  GILBERT, LUCAS D                   17,795
02-00-47-000-208-00  MATTHEWS, RALPH G                  31,763
02-00-47-000-209-00  MOXLEY, WILLIAM KIRBY              30,622
02-00-47-000-211-00  GILBERT, DAVID L & CANDACE S        2,793
02-00-47-000-212-00  GILBERT, DAVID & CANDACE S         52,372
02-00-47-000-214-00  WILSON, RANDY R                    49,833
02-00-47-000-216-00  ALEXANDER, ROBERT W                39,636
02-00-47-000-216-01  ALEXANDER, ROBERT W                 2,793
02-00-47-000-218-00  LANIER, DAVID E & LARRY L          43,622
02-00-47-000-220-00  TERRY, CASEY                        8,057
02-00-47-000-220-01  VILLAGE OF MANSFIELD,               5,768
02-00-47-000-221-00  TERRY, CASEY                       39,853
02-00-47-000-222-00  DUSTIN FIEPKE PROPERTIES LLC,      38,763
02-00-47-000-223-00  BRUMFIELD, JARED                   17,127
02-00-47-000-224-00  HOLLAND, MACKENZIE CORRYNE         32,874
02-00-47-000-224-01  PIATT CO FOREST PRESERVE,               0
02-00-47-000-225-00  PATTON, ALEXANDER SPENCER          34,029
02-00-47-000-226-00  DEFFENBAUGH, DONALD                21,307
02-00-47-000-227-00  BUTSON, MICHELLE                   31,390
02-00-47-000-228-00  COLLER, KEITH & KEARA              56,484
02-00-47-000-230-00  MYERS, NATHANIEL T                 25,850
02-00-47-000-230-01  CARICO, ROBERT & DEENA             40,432
02-00-47-000-231-00  HANKINSON, FRANKLIN R              34,750
02-00-47-000-232-00  HOUSER, JOHN L & CAROLYN           29,599
02-00-47-000-233-00  BARGER, TYLER R & KELLY N          20,962
02-00-47-000-234-00  MACKEY, COLE O                     30,404
02-00-47-000-235-00  COCHRAN, RONALD & DEBBIE           30,176
02-00-47-000-236-00  TOWN OF BLUE RIDGE, LISA FLOY           0
02-00-47-000-237-00  WEBBER, MICHAEL L                   6,272
02-00-47-000-238-00  WEBBER, MICHAEL L                   9,335
02-00-47-000-239-00  WEBBER, MICHAEL L & GEORGENE        5,258
02-00-47-000-240-00  MILLER, PATTIE G                   35,663
02-00-47-000-240-01  WEBBER, MICHAEL L & GEORGENE       21,182
02-00-47-000-241-00  GILBERT STEVE REAL ESTATE LLC       4,360
02-00-47-000-243-00  GILBERT STEVE REAL ESTATE LLC      32,893
02-00-47-000-245-00  GILBERT STEVE REAL ESTATE LLC       6,322
02-00-47-000-245-01  GILBERT STEVE REAL ESTATE LLC       1,461
02-00-47-000-246-00  GILBERT STEVE REAL ESTATE LLC       1,461
02-00-47-000-247-00  MITCHELL, HAROLD & PATRICIA A       6,322
02-00-47-000-248-00  MITCHELL, HAROLD & PATRICIA A       1,790
02-00-47-000-249-00  MITCHELL, HAROLD & PATRICIA A       1,790
02-00-47-000-250-00  MITCHELL, HAROLD & PATRICIA A       8,763
02-00-47-000-251-01  TERRY, CASEY S & SARA A            91,756
02-00-47-000-251-02  TERRY, CASEY S & SARA A            16,886
02-00-47-000-251-03  TERRY, CASEY S & SARA A           103,358



02-00-47-000-252-00  RUSHER, RODNEY W                   36,806
02-00-47-000-253-00  SPRINKLE, LISA ROBERTA             11,488
02-00-47-000-254-00  CRUSE, AUDIE E & MARK W            19,990
02-00-47-000-255-00  WATTS, NANCY                       14,602
02-00-47-000-256-00  CRUSE, MARVIN E & BETTY C          31,139
02-00-47-000-256-01  MILLER, JUSTIN D & BRANDY M         7,967
02-00-47-000-257-01  BUCKLES, CHRIS E & JOYCE M         25,931
02-00-47-000-258-00  GREGA, MICHAEL R & WANDA C         14,597
02-00-47-000-259-00  BURTON, CHRISTOPHER DALE           19,917
02-00-47-000-260-00  BOHLEN, REBECCA ANN                10,088
02-00-47-000-261-00  BOHLEN, REBECCA                     3,493
02-00-47-000-262-00  DEATLEY, JUSTIN W & ASHLEY N       81,803
02-00-47-000-262-01  STAFFORD, MARY                     10,035
02-00-47-000-263-00  MILLER, CARY D & REGINA M           5,581
02-00-47-000-263-01  MILLER, CARY D & REGINA M           3,493
02-00-47-000-264-00  STILLABOWER, CHRISTOPHER J         38,621
02-00-47-000-265-00  COX, BRIAN L & CHRISTINE           51,744
02-00-47-000-266-00  CAMPOS, JACKLYN M & BERNADETT      36,852
02-00-47-000-267-00  SANDERS, KAITLAN                   42,321
02-00-47-000-268-00  MICHAELS, SARAH                    58,569
02-00-47-000-269-00  SHELTRA, LISA J                    51,765
02-00-47-000-270-00  PRINCE, ABBY G                     38,132
02-00-47-000-271-00  HOLT, RYAN                         51,696
02-00-47-000-272-00  SCHROCK, LINDA LEE                 31,641
02-00-47-000-273-00  ODONNELL, ANTHONY & KRIS KNIG      47,292
02-00-47-000-273-01  WILLIAMS, WILLIAM R                13,474
02-00-47-000-274-00  DOWELL, JOYCE A                    37,861
02-00-47-000-275-00  BROWN, ASHLEY L                    55,227
02-00-47-000-276-00  MANNING, CHRIS                     51,861
02-00-47-000-277-00  WELCH, MICHAEL R SR                45,850
02-00-47-000-278-00  EVANS, NATE & TISH                 95,111
02-00-47-000-278-01  WIEGEL, MARILYN JOANNE             39,258
02-00-47-000-279-00  WILLIAMS, WILLIAM & KAREN           7,776
02-00-47-000-280-00  HOUSING AUTHORITY OF PIATT CO           0
02-00-47-000-281-00  GOODE, MERLE & JOYCE               55,896
02-00-47-000-282-00  HOLOCH, SCOTT J                    19,777
02-00-47-000-284-00  ROE, AMY B                         36,437
02-00-47-000-285-00  17 INVESTMENT GROUP LLC,           28,596
02-00-47-000-286-00  COOK, ERIC B & JANET M  TRUST      36,740
02-00-47-000-287-00  COOK, ERIC B & JANET M  TRUST      31,550
02-00-47-000-288-00  HOPKINS, SUSAN L                   44,434
02-00-47-000-289-00  SALYARDS, ERIC W                   32,617
02-00-47-000-290-00  HODGE, SETH                        30,515
02-00-47-000-291-00  DOWNS, KENDALL & CHERI CABRER      41,011
02-00-47-000-295-00  WILLMS, MATTHEW RYAN               42,417
02-00-47-000-297-00  CUSHMAN, KYLA JO                   47,724
02-00-47-000-298-00  HANNA, SUSAN                       22,996
02-00-47-000-300-00  PHILLIPS, CLYDE J & EDNA M         43,858
02-00-47-000-301-00  WAX, DOUGLAS A & MARLO J           35,159
02-00-47-000-302-00  HUNT, MARK B & TAMMY L             50,209
02-00-47-000-304-00  MITCHELL, L MARC                   44,122
02-00-47-000-305-00  BUCHANAN, KENNETH L & BARBARA      53,719
02-00-47-000-306-00  FLANNELL, GARY & PAULA             12,822
02-00-47-000-306-01  CONS SCHOOL DIST 17                     0
02-00-47-000-307-00  CONS SCHOOL DISTRICT 17                 0
02-00-47-000-308-00  FLANNELL, JOHN L & SHANNON M       55,684
02-00-47-000-309-00  WEISS, STUART A & SHEENA R         84,471
02-00-47-000-309-01  NICHOLS, DONALD L & SHARON L       54,703
02-00-47-000-310-00  JESSUP, BEVERLY J                   5,762
02-00-47-000-311-00  WOLF, DIANE C  TRUST               62,692
02-00-47-000-312-00  WELLS, KENNETH R & DIANNA L        46,598
02-00-47-000-313-00  KERN, MICHAEL C                    57,008
02-00-47-000-315-00  LINDENBAUM, JEFFREY A & DIANA      72,799
02-00-47-000-316-01  NOLAN, MATTHEW J                   81,882
02-00-47-000-317-00  BROIHAHN, BRIDGET                  53,819
02-00-47-000-317-01  SHOBE, BRENNEN N                   66,856
02-00-47-000-318-00  SMITH, JAMES H                     61,924
02-00-47-000-318-01  ALTHAUS, COLE A                    29,513
02-00-47-000-319-00  HELMKAMP, JAMES E                  51,825
02-00-47-000-320-00  MILLER, HELEN T                    33,849
02-00-47-000-321-00  GRINDLEY, ROBERT & ROBERT L        46,543
02-00-47-000-321-01  AMDOR, CHARLES & AMANDA            66,577
02-00-47-000-322-00  NICHOLS, DONALD LEE                43,204
02-00-47-000-323-00  ROE, MARGARET R                    62,554
02-00-47-000-324-00  PAINTER, SCOTT & DANIELLE          62,231
02-00-47-000-325-00  CHAWLA, DINESH & SONIKA            29,851
02-00-47-000-326-00  JONES, ELBERT LEE & SARAH JO       52,700
02-00-47-000-326-01  DODARO, THOMAS & TONI MIEBACH      55,457
02-00-47-000-327-00  PAYTON, D SCOTT & BRENDA           40,090
02-00-47-000-329-00  HARDY, ALLEN L                     39,555
02-00-47-000-330-00  WILLIAMS, WILLIAM R                55,898
02-00-47-000-331-00  HEISER, STEVE E                    40,829
02-00-47-000-332-00  TARTER, LUKAS G                    32,901
02-00-47-000-333-00  LIPSEY, DALE M & KATHRYN L         37,294
02-00-47-000-334-00  METEER, WYNNTON CHANCE             39,412
02-00-47-000-335-00  COOK, ERIC B & JANET M  TRUST      34,250
02-00-47-000-336-00  HAWN, JANIE P                      35,121
02-00-47-000-337-00  HUCHEL, BILLY W & NORMA SUE        30,075
02-00-47-000-338-00  HOPKINS, SUSAN L & RANDALL E       39,584
02-00-47-000-339-00  COLMER, KAREN ANN                  25,936
02-00-47-000-340-00  HOPKINS, RANDY & SUE               32,429
02-00-47-000-341-00  COLLINS, RYAN D                    42,019
02-00-47-000-342-00  HOPKINS, RANDALL E & SUSAN L       58,285
02-00-47-000-343-00  WITHERELL, ROBERT K & DELORES      63,256
02-00-47-000-343-01  BURTON, DENVER K JR & HELEN A      55,406
02-00-47-000-344-00  POLL, DUSTIN & KALEY               56,102
02-00-47-000-344-01  KELLER, EDMUND G & VICKI M         84,610
02-00-47-000-344-02  HATCHER, BARBARA JEAN              46,938
02-00-47-000-345-00  PACE, MICHAEL W                    52,113
02-00-47-000-346-00  HOLOCH, DUSTIN L                   33,839
02-00-47-000-348-00  KIRBY, JOCELYNNE                   32,463
02-00-47-000-348-01  DEFFENBAUGH, MILDRED               35,256
02-00-47-000-349-00  BATEMAN, NICHOLAS A & BRANDY       78,977
02-00-47-000-350-00  MACKEY, COLBY                      39,214
02-00-47-000-351-00  PRUITT, AMY E                       5,433
02-00-47-000-351-01  WALTERS, MOXLEY DANA               32,534
02-00-47-000-351-02  GILMAN, SUSAN J  TRUST             34,780
02-00-47-000-353-00  IPOX, JR DENZIL A                  25,118
02-00-47-000-353-01  IPOX, JR DENZIL A                   3,493
02-00-47-000-353-02  IPOX, GREGORY S & SHARON            3,493
02-00-47-000-353-03  IPOX, GREGORY S & SHARON           35,089
02-00-47-000-354-00  COURSON, SANDRA J TRUST            53,986
02-00-47-000-355-00  PALUMBO, MICHAEL A & SHARON         2,804
02-00-47-000-355-01  COFFMAN, DAVID & GEORGIA          112,253
02-00-47-000-355-02  HURLEY, STEVE                         666
02-00-47-000-355-03  GARRISON, GEORGE                      832
02-00-47-000-355-21  GARRISON, GEORGE A & PAMELA S         604
02-00-47-000-355-22  GARRISON, GEORGE A & PAMELA S         584
02-00-47-000-355-23  GARRISON, GEORGE A & PAMELA S         557
02-00-47-000-355-24  GARRISON, GEORGE A & PAMELA S         546
02-00-47-000-355-25  GARRISON, GEORGE A & PAMELA S         506
02-00-47-000-355-26  GARRISON, GEORGE A & PAMELA S         637
02-00-47-000-355-27  GARRISON, GEORGE A & PAMELA S         566
02-00-47-000-355-28  GARRISON, GEORGE A & PAMELA S         630
02-00-47-000-355-29  GARRISON, GEORGE A & PAMELA S         566
02-00-47-000-356-00  BERRY, LISA                        13,985
02-00-47-000-356-01  JENKINS, MICHAEL                   48,692
02-00-47-000-356-02  JAMIESON, DAVID                    51,198
02-00-47-000-357-00  PHILLIPS, CODY L                   40,664
02-00-47-000-358-00  WISEHART, BRI & KYLE DOLLAHON      51,638
02-00-47-000-359-00  BURKE, DARLA K                     36,200
02-00-47-000-360-00  PETERSEN, HUNTER D & SKYLEE A      56,154

02-00-47-000-362-00  DEMITH, MEGHAN                     40,927
02-00-47-000-372-00  MANUEL, JONATHON L & CHRISTIN      55,216
02-00-47-000-373-00  FREEMAN, ALYSSA                    40,357
02-00-47-000-374-00  BOWMER, JOE & SHIRLEY              37,882
02-00-47-000-375-00  DIXON, MICHELLE R                  36,080
02-00-47-000-376-00  SIDES, JERAMY W                    44,554
02-00-47-000-377-00  FUNDERBURK, JESSE R                35,834
02-00-47-000-378-00  ISAAC, BROK                        33,793
02-00-47-000-379-00  DERUNTZ, MARY A                    39,341
02-00-47-000-380-00  AMDOR, PATRICIA L                  59,277
02-00-47-000-381-00  HUTCHINGS, ROBERT J & PATRICI      49,693
02-00-47-000-382-00  KIRBY, DAVID J TRUST               50,584
02-00-47-000-384-00  SMITH, NILUFER                     42,989
02-00-47-000-400-00  JONES, TODD                        40,884
02-00-47-000-401-00  FLESSNER, CLAY E                   50,958
02-00-47-000-402-00  STIGER, ANDREW M                   46,123
02-00-47-000-403-00  HENDERSON, BOBBY M & AMY           45,269
02-00-47-000-404-00  WRIGHT, TRAVIS                     41,121
02-00-47-000-405-00  WAX, DOUG                          28,527
02-00-47-000-406-00  HINTON, KENNETH B & SHIRLEY R      55,396
02-00-47-000-407-00  MITCHELL, JEFFREY M                54,727
02-00-47-000-411-00  SUNRISE PETRO INC                 128,622
02-00-47-000-412-00  CHICAGO TITLE LAND TR 43-320      173,839
02-00-47-000-413-00  CHICAGO TITLE LAND TR 43-320       95,007
02-00-47-000-415-00  COLEMAN, JOHN M & JAMES P          77,675
02-00-47-000-421-00  MEADOWS, LOIS G                     6,681
02-00-47-000-422-00  MITCHELL, HAROLD  JR               18,367
02-00-47-000-423-00  WINEMILLER, TERRY L & BRENDA       30,951
02-00-47-000-424-00  MITCHELL, HAROLD A JR              29,387
02-00-47-000-425-00  MITCHELL, HAROLD A JR & RICKY      33,640
02-00-47-000-426-00  BUSHMAN, MICHAEL L                 16,506
02-00-47-000-428-00  PRUITT, AMY E                      41,536
02-00-47-000-430-00  ROTH, BRUCE & MARLA A              50,373
02-00-47-000-431-00  ELIASON, NORRELL B & DAWNA M       41,328
02-00-47-000-432-00  TAYLOR, ROGER D & ANITA S           4,265
02-00-47-000-433-00  TAYLOR, ROGER D & ANITA S          23,471
02-00-47-000-434-00  ANDERSON, ERIC NORMAN & JANET      32,929
02-00-47-000-435-00  ADAMS, JO ANNA                     15,565
02-00-47-000-436-00  CANNON, STACIE                     24,738
02-00-47-000-437-00  WHEELER, DEENA & THOMAS HUFF        6,888
02-00-47-000-438-00  BURTON, ROGER D & LOIS D           37,433
02-00-47-000-439-00  ANGLIN, DONNA J                    35,507
02-00-47-000-440-00  BATEMANS LAKE,                          1
02-00-47-000-442-00  SCHMITTAG, PAUL A & FRANCES J      56,583
02-00-47-000-443-00  ADAMS, GORDON L & LOIS A TRUS      45,745
02-00-47-000-444-00  BEARD KENNA S TRUSTEE OF           49,643
02-00-47-000-445-00  CHRISTIE, BRANDON & PAIGE          64,164
02-00-47-000-446-00  STIVERS, NANCY ANN                 44,581
02-00-47-000-447-00  KIRKLAND, JOHN P & GINA L          40,701
02-00-47-000-448-00  COOK, ERIC B & JANET M  TRUST      45,041
02-00-47-000-449-00  JOHNSON, JEREMY L & ASHLEY M       64,567
02-00-47-000-451-00  JOHNSON, JEREMY L & ASHLEY M        3,956
02-00-47-000-452-00  HOPKINS, RANDALL & SUSAN L         43,265
02-00-47-000-453-00  MILLER, MARK                       51,081
02-00-47-000-455-00  WISEMAN, DONALD M & ANNE           51,523
02-00-47-000-456-00  THOMAS, JOHN WESLEY                40,162
02-00-47-000-457-00  PHILLIPS, ANGELA K                 51,329
02-00-47-000-458-00  HOWE, GEORGE W TRUSTEE             65,185
02-00-47-000-459-00  DEWILDE, JOHN E & JULIE A          57,253
02-00-47-000-460-00  TAYLOR, GREGORY L                  67,281
02-00-47-000-461-00  STAUFFER, JUDY LIN                 44,090
02-00-47-000-462-00  HOUSER, JAMES R & BEVERLY J        55,346
02-00-47-000-463-00  DREGER, BRITTANY L                 46,480
02-00-47-000-465-00  HARPER, DANNIS L                   57,140
02-00-47-000-466-00  MOON, ZIA                          55,093
02-00-47-000-467-00  REYNOLDS, JAY D                    60,527
02-00-47-000-468-00  CLEARY, ROBERT L & SHEILA RAE       6,974
02-00-47-000-470-00  CLEARY, ROBERT L & SHEILA RAE      75,250
02-00-47-000-471-00  FINK, JESSE & RACHEL               70,457
02-00-47-000-472-00  WEAVER, JAMES E & KATHLEEN M       35,378
02-00-47-000-473-00  JOHNSON FAMILY TRUST,              52,562
02-00-47-000-474-00  HUCHEL, DEBORAH A                  66,393
02-00-47-000-475-00  GHARST, TERRY & JANICE             38,722
02-00-47-000-476-00  NAPPE, ANTHONY F & CYMI L          62,856
02-00-47-000-480-00  BAER, SHANNON C                    59,777
02-00-47-000-481-01  LEWIS, CHAD & STACI                47,949
02-00-47-000-482-02  BERRY, LANCE & MEGAN              113,517
02-00-47-000-484-01  BOHLEN, BARBARA A                  84,682
02-00-47-000-499-00  BEAZLY, GEOFFRY BENTON BEAZLY       4,404
02-00-47-000-500-01  LAKESIDE VILLAGE                        1
02-00-47-000-500-02  LAKESIDE VILLAGE HOMEOWNERS         8,632
02-00-47-000-501-00  COILE, SANDRA J                    62,756
02-00-47-000-502-00  FRICK, TINA R & STEPHEN ERIC       61,696
02-00-47-000-503-00  NICHOLS, LEONARD R & BARBARA       65,455
02-00-47-000-504-00  KRAMER, DAVID  TRUSTEE             63,706
02-00-47-000-505-00  MACFARLANE, ROBERT F & JOLEEN      67,594
02-00-47-000-507-00  COX, RODNEY A & JULIE F            81,039
02-00-47-000-508-00  COX, RODNEY A & JULIE F             3,519
02-00-47-000-509-00  ALTHAUS, MATTHEW & MICHELLE        66,023
02-00-47-000-510-00  BURCH, JIMMY D & WENDY S           65,325
02-00-47-000-511-00  BAKER, LARRY E & BRENDA G          67,130
02-00-47-000-512-00  FRANCISCO, MICHAEL & KATHY         64,870
02-00-47-000-513-00  SHERRICK, JOHN & MINDA             70,643
02-00-47-000-514-00  SCHNEPPER, CARL D & PHILOMENA      63,968
02-00-47-000-515-00  KRAMER, DAVID J & MICHELLE L       65,805
02-00-47-000-516-00  COFFEY, JASON M & KATIE D          54,174
02-00-47-000-517-00  NOLAN, DEREK T & LAUREN W         111,170
02-00-47-000-518-00  MORFEY, HAROLD E & GLORIA G        87,439
02-00-47-000-519-00  SMITH, ELIZABETH G                 67,536
02-00-47-000-520-00  UNZICKER, PAUL D & CONNIE L        88,608
02-00-47-000-521-00  KEMPLIN, VERNON & MARGARET E       59,619
02-00-47-000-522-00  SWANSTROM, TRAVIS E & CASSIE      109,947
02-00-47-000-523-00  GILBERT, MAUREEN L                 68,002
02-00-47-000-524-00  MITCHELL, HAROLD JR & PATRICI      80,695
02-00-47-000-525-00  PHILBECK, DUANE W & PATSY A        67,247
02-00-47-000-526-00  MAU, KATHRYN M & MERLE F           54,873
02-00-47-000-527-00  UNZICKER, DANA M & CAMILLE E       74,066
02-00-47-000-528-00  PATCHWORK LIFE LLC                 63,461
02-00-47-000-529-00  BURCH, RICHARD D & JOAN  TRUS      62,247
02-00-47-000-530-00  STALTER, DENNIS D & LORI A         71,662
02-00-47-000-531-00  NICHOLS, ANTHONY R & MINDY E       73,088
02-00-47-000-532-00  FORTUNE, DUSTIN                    50,264
02-00-47-000-533-00  KISSAW, DONALD E & MARGARET A      95,774
02-00-47-000-534-00  WILCOXON, ROY R                    39,057
02-00-47-000-535-00  SETEN, ROXANA LENORE                8,199
02-00-47-000-536-00  ATCHISON, ROGER & SUSAN            61,386
02-00-47-000-537-00  POTTS, WILLIAM G & M JANELLE       58,219
02-00-47-000-538-00  COLLER, DAVID & SUSAN              84,256
02-00-47-000-539-00  ISHAM, RANDALL R & DAWN A          59,851
02-00-47-000-540-00  KIRBY, SUSAN J                     36,503
02-00-47-000-541-00  WARSAW, PATRICK NEAL               40,889
02-01-20-005-001-00  LITTLER, S L ESTATE               368,578
02-01-20-006-001-00  DALENBERG, KENNETH L               32,017
02-01-20-006-002-00  NOEL FARMS LLC                      5,822
02-01-20-006-003-00  BATEMAN, LESLIE G                   8,202
02-01-20-006-003-01  HANEY, BRYCE                       92,507
02-01-20-006-003-02  GREEN, KENNETH E & MARYANN Z      109,694
02-01-20-006-003-03  GILMAN, THAD A & TARA J           129,046
02-01-20-006-003-04  MAYFIELD, DAVID R & RHONDA        149,210
02-01-20-006-004-00  SHORES, LESTER LEE                117,720
02-01-20-006-005-01  ANDERSON, CAIN R                   98,687
02-01-20-006-005-02  BATEMEN, MARGARET J                46,836

02-01-20-006-005-03  LAMB, JUSTIN                        4,575
02-01-20-006-005-04  EDDINGS, DOROTHY M TRUSTEE         24,354
02-01-20-006-005-05  HUNSINGER ENTERPRISES INC,          1,624
02-01-20-006-007-00  SHORES, LESTER LEE & TERRY L        5,800
02-01-20-006-007-01  AMDOR, CHARLES J & CAMPBELL T       9,739
02-01-20-006-007-02  ELLIS, ROBERT & ENGLEHART KRI      89,748
02-01-20-006-009-01  ZUMDAHL, SUSAN A TRUSTEE           71,418
02-01-20-006-009-03  MITCHEM, KYLE EVIN & KIRBY LY      88,769
02-01-20-006-009-04  MITCHEM TRUST, MARY  TRUSTEE       58,824
02-01-20-006-009-05  JOHNSON, DANNY L                   64,747
02-01-20-006-009-06  MITCHEM, KYLE & KIRBY               3,111
02-01-20-006-009-07  STANLEY, BARBARA J & KORY JOH      58,517
02-01-20-006-009-08  MITCHEM, KYLE                       2,025
02-01-20-006-009-10  KYLE MITHCEM, KIRBY MITCHEM           844
02-01-20-006-009-11  FJELDHEIM, DAVID & ANGELA          75,951
02-02-20-005-001-00  BERNHARD FARMS INC                 31,781
02-02-20-005-003-00  BERNHARD FARMS INC                105,932
02-02-20-005-004-00  STEWART FARMS LLC                  51,049
02-02-20-005-005-00  STEWART FARMS LLC                 117,925
02-02-20-005-006-01  PAULING, GLEN & GEORGETTE         131,238
02-02-20-006-001-00  BATEMAN, GENE & CAROLYN             3,100
02-02-20-006-001-01  WEBB, MARKUS T                     69,928
02-02-20-006-001-02  PANKAU, PHILIP                     56,196
02-02-20-006-001-03  VIKTORA, BARRY A & SHERRY L       138,910
02-02-20-006-001-04  CRAWFORD, JOSEPH W SR & BONNI     126,831
02-02-20-006-003-01  BROWN, EVELYN & KATHLEEN           61,455
02-02-20-006-003-02  BAINBRIDGE, JOSEPH S               60,546
02-02-20-006-004-00  HUNSINGER ENTERPRISES INC, CA       5,364
02-02-20-006-004-01  EDDINGS, DOROTHY M TRUSTEE         20,124
02-02-20-006-004-02  CHICAGO 20 MHZ LLC                 94,095
02-02-20-006-004-03  AMERICAN TOWER,                    77,861
02-02-20-006-006-03  FARMLAND RESERVE INC,             130,061
02-03-20-005-001-00  PAULING, GLEN W TRUSTEE & PAU      18,151
02-03-20-005-003-00  EUBANK, SHARI                      76,094
02-03-20-005-003-01  EUBANK, SHARI                      71,462
02-03-20-005-004-00  STRODEL FAMILY LIMITED             73,779
02-03-20-005-009-00  PAULING, GLEN W TRUSTEE & PAU      55,623
02-03-20-005-010-01  STRODEL FAMILY LIMITED              3,355
02-03-20-006-001-00  BATEMAN, L GENE & CAROLYN N        38,391
02-03-20-006-002-00  ROTH, HAROLD E & BETTY J           16,472
02-03-20-006-003-00  BEAZLY, GEOFFRY                    53,008
02-03-20-006-004-00  LINCOLN TRIPLE A PARTNERS LLC       7,477
02-03-20-006-006-01  EDDINGS, DOROTHY M TRUSTEE          1,680
02-03-20-006-006-02  BARTON, MATTHEW S & KATIE M        80,047
02-03-20-006-006-03  EDDINGS, DALE WARREN & TERESA       1,406
02-03-20-006-006-04  BATEMAN, L GENE & CAROLYN N        21,053
02-03-20-006-006-05  SAUBERLI, DEBRA S                  61,464
02-03-20-006-009-00  BATEMAN, LESLIE                         1
02-03-20-006-009-01  EDDINGS, DOROTHY M TRUSTEE         17,182
02-04-20-006-001-00  WOLF, ROBERT J & DIANE C  TRU       7,817
02-04-20-006-001-01  BEAZLY, CAROL ELAINE                7,695
02-04-20-006-002-00  BEAZLY, GEORGE RAYMOND & FAYE      30,417
02-04-20-006-002-01  BEAZLY, CAROL ELAINE              107,901
02-04-20-006-002-02  BEAZLY, DIAZ BEVERLY                2,146
02-04-20-006-002-03  BEAZLY, GEORGE RAYMOND & FAYE      19,397
02-04-20-006-002-04  BEAZLY, JAMES L  EXECUTOR           7,754
02-04-20-006-002-05  BEAZLY, DIAZ BEVERLY & BEAZLY       1,710
02-04-20-006-003-00  BEAZLY, GEOFFRY                    51,558
02-04-20-006-003-01  ALLEN, NICOLE E                    82,858
02-04-20-006-004-00  WOLF, ROBERT J & DIANE C  TRU      13,507
02-04-20-006-005-00  WELTON, RICK E & RUSTIN E          29,654
02-04-20-006-005-01  HANNAH, JOHN & TAMMIE              95,246
02-05-20-006-001-00  BEAZLY LIVING TRUST, RANDEL S       3,579
02-05-20-006-002-00  BEAZLY LIVING TRUST, RANDEL S      16,452
02-05-20-006-002-01  PIATT COUNTY SERV CO              306,806
02-05-20-006-005-01  WRIGHT-ILLINOIS FARM LLC          139,837
02-05-20-006-005-02  STEERS, ERIC D                      6,508
02-05-20-006-006-00  BEAZLY, GEOFFRY                    53,918
02-05-20-006-008-01  CLARK, MICHAEL D & MARY L          51,592
02-05-20-006-008-02  WOLIUNG, RUSSELL E & KRISTINA      65,356
02-05-20-006-008-03  HOWE, GEORGE W TRUSTEE             10,679
02-05-20-006-008-05  PLUNK, KATHLENE R                  58,469
02-05-20-006-008-06  WOLIUNG, RUSSELL & KRISTINA         5,717
02-05-20-006-009-00  BEAZLY, JAMES L  EXECUTOR          34,106
02-05-20-006-009-01  US SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS CO        11,578
02-06-20-006-002-01  BROWN, ABRAHAM & EVELYN            49,188
02-06-20-006-003-00  BEAZLY, DARRELL DEAN              114,379
02-06-20-006-004-00  K & M BRADD INC                    38,871
02-06-20-006-004-01  BRADD, MARC D TRUSTEE              32,480
02-06-20-006-004-02  K & M BRADD INC                    26,883
02-06-20-006-004-03  BRADD, MARC D TRUSTEE              15,367
02-07-20-006-001-00  BEAZLY, DARRELL DEAN               97,577
02-07-20-006-001-03  K & M BRAD INC, MARC & KAREN       11,548
02-07-20-006-003-00  K & M BRAD INC, MARC & KAREN      126,343
02-07-20-006-003-01  KEMPLIN, KEVIN                     29,045
02-07-20-006-004-00  JAMES, JASON & ANGELA              84,018
02-07-20-006-005-00  BRAGG, ROBERT BRUCE                28,792
02-07-20-006-005-01  NATURAL GAS PIPELINE COMPANY        5,318
02-07-20-006-006-01  SHUPE, GREGORY S & LORI A          57,490
02-07-20-006-006-02  FARMLAND RESERVE LLC,              11,846
02-07-20-006-006-03  FARMLAND RESERVE LLC,              63,076
02-08-20-006-001-00  HOWE GEORGE W TRUSTEE TRUST#1     100,305
02-08-20-006-002-00  HUFFSTUTLER, MARY C                51,404
02-08-20-006-003-00  KOCH REVOCABLE TRUST, MARY LO      28,606
02-08-20-006-003-01  KOCH, MARY LOUISE  TRUSTEE         23,081
02-08-20-006-003-02  KOCH, MARY LOUISE  TRUSTEE          3,595
02-08-20-006-005-00  HUFFSTUTLER, MARY C                27,553
02-08-20-006-005-01  PAULING, GLEN W TRUSTEE & PAU      23,758
02-08-20-006-006-00  HENDREN PROPERTIES LLC             14,449
02-08-20-006-006-01  FARMLAND RESERVE LLC,              38,691
02-08-20-006-007-00  HUFFSTUTLER, DWIGHT E              31,365
02-08-20-006-007-01  ROBINSON, RANDON & KATHRYN J       80,845
02-08-20-006-007-02  PAULING, GLEN W TRUSTEE & PAU      86,966
02-09-20-005-001-00  SHUBERT, KENNETH E                 24,843
02-09-20-005-002-00  BATEMAN, JEFF                      29,814
02-09-20-005-003-00  SHUBERT, KENNETH & MARY            56,372
02-09-20-006-001-01  PLUNK BROTHERS INC,                 7,558
02-09-20-006-001-02  PLUNK BROTHERS INC                 78,096
02-09-20-006-001-03  PLUNK BROTHERS INC                108,227
02-09-20-006-001-04  WELTON, RICK E & RUSTIN E          43,809
02-09-20-006-002-00  WOLF, ROBERT J & DIANE C  TRU      51,711
02-09-20-006-002-01  MENAUGH, LINDA L                   35,353
02-09-20-006-003-00  NYE, PHILIP H TRUSTEE              56,513
02-09-20-006-004-00  NYE, PHILIP H TRUSTEE              30,631
02-09-20-006-005-00  NYE, PHILIP H TRUSTEE              27,306
02-09-20-006-007-00  HOWE, GEORGE W TRUSTEE             28,295
02-09-20-006-007-01  GEORGE HOWE TRUSTEE  1             28,801
02-09-20-006-008-00  WELTON, RICK E & RUSTIN E         144,719
02-09-20-006-010-00  UNIVERSITY OF IL                   29,981
02-10-20-005-001-00  WYNNE, PATRICK J JR & STEPHAN      75,746
02-10-20-005-002-00  PLOTNER, ZEARL                     79,855
02-10-20-005-003-00  STRODEL FAMILY LIMITED PARTNE      62,077
02-10-20-005-004-00  SHUBERT, KENNETH E                 60,828
02-10-20-005-005-00  PLOTNER, ZEARL                     61,246
02-10-20-005-006-00  AUGUSTA FARMS LTD                  61,473
02-10-20-005-007-00  MCCLURE, DAVID C                   74,446
02-10-20-005-007-01  MCCLURE, DAVID C                   10,237
02-10-20-005-007-02  PLOTNER, ZEARL                      4,880
02-10-20-005-007-03  MCCLURE, DAVID C                   44,084
02-10-20-006-002-00  LINCOLN TRIPLE A PARTNERS LLC      49,463
02-10-20-006-004-00  WOLF, ROBERT J & DIANE C  TRU      59,581
02-10-20-006-004-01  WOLF, ROBERT J & DIANE C  TRU      16,264



02-10-20-006-004-02  ANDERSONS INC                     393,946
02-10-20-006-005-00  ESTATE OF JANE L STEVENSON,        93,014
02-10-20-006-007-00  HENDREN PROPERTIES LLC             53,376
02-10-20-006-007-01  HENDREN PROPERTIES LLC,             3,743
02-11-20-005-001-00  STEWART FARMS LLC                  51,320
02-11-20-005-001-01  PLUNK BROTHERS INC                 11,425
02-11-20-005-002-00  STEWART FARMS LLC                 160,143
02-11-20-005-003-00  STEWART FARMS LLC                 168,750
02-11-20-005-004-02  BISHOP, DAVID D & MARTIN D  T      28,677
02-11-20-005-004-03  STEWART FARMS LLC                  21,818
02-11-20-005-004-04  STEWART FARMS LLC                  21,818
02-11-20-005-005-01  BARLOW, ROGER W                    53,659
02-11-20-005-006-02  STEWART FARMS LLC                  22,124
02-11-20-006-001-00  HUNSINGER ENTERPRISES INC, CA      61,023
02-11-20-006-001-01  SHERWOOD, JOSHUA L & MARY ELL      99,274
02-11-20-006-001-02  HUNSINGER ENTERPRISES INC, CA      20,254
02-11-20-006-001-03  HUNSINGER ENTERPRISES INC, CA      18,975
02-11-20-006-002-00  MANSFIELD COMM HIGH SCHOOL              0
02-11-20-006-003-00  FOLK, DANIEL & KARMA IBSEN  T     127,088
02-11-20-006-003-01  CORNER FS LLC                      18,528
02-11-20-006-003-02  FOLK, HELEN P TRUSTEE               9,215
02-11-20-006-004-00  ROTH, THOMAS A                    130,227
02-11-20-006-004-01  ROTH, THOMAS A                     21,800
02-11-20-006-004-03  DAMERON, DAVID & MAUREEN           93,091
02-11-20-006-004-04  ASHER, MEGAN C & JEREMY W WIL     106,115
02-11-20-006-004-05  DODGE, STEVEN L & NANCY R          69,304
02-11-20-006-004-06  CLARK, KATIE L & BRYAN R           88,580
02-11-20-006-004-07  MONTGOMERY, TRENTON M              60,507
02-11-20-006-004-08  MAYFIELD, CASEY                    66,382
02-11-20-006-004-09  BURROW, DONALD E & ALISON M        77,945
02-11-20-006-004-10  SADLER, PAMELA D                   69,378
02-11-20-006-004-11  MULLEN, BRIAN & SARA A             75,150
02-11-20-006-004-12  CASTOR, KIEL R & KIMBERLY M        89,526
02-11-20-006-004-13  LINDSAY, JERRY                     31,178
02-11-20-006-004-14  LAGLE, EUGENIA L                   79,729
02-11-20-006-004-15  HALCOMB, SHANE                     75,631
02-11-20-006-004-16  NEEF, RICHARD & ROXANNE            59,981
02-11-20-006-004-17  EWALD, ANTHONY V & ELIZABETH       69,922
02-11-20-006-004-18  HENDREN, HEATHER MICHELLE & J      92,093
02-11-20-006-004-20  LUTZ TRUST, RICHARD & ILONA        55,166
02-11-20-006-004-21  HENDREN PROPERTIES LLC             32,945
02-11-20-006-004-22  MULLVAIN, KIMBERLY S               78,212
02-11-20-006-005-00  DOENITZ, MIYUN CHO                106,904
02-11-20-006-006-01  ROTH, THOMAS A                      6,035
02-11-20-006-006-02  ROTH, FLETCHER THOMAS              37,055
02-12-20-005-001-00  LITTLER, S L ESTATE               232,423
02-12-20-005-002-00  LITTLER, S L ESTATE               242,585
02-12-20-006-001-00  BEGOLE, CLARENCE W                 65,671
02-12-20-006-001-01  BATEMAN, MARGARET J                 1,402
02-12-20-006-001-02  PICKETT, JEFFREY A                 28,024
02-12-20-006-001-03  PICKETT, JEFFREY A                  8,727
02-12-20-006-001-04  EDWARDS, DANIEL & NANCY           105,966
02-12-20-006-001-05  HEISER, DUSTIN                     82,210
02-12-20-006-002-00  WITTLER, MAXWELL F                 77,328
02-12-20-006-002-01  SCELFO, JEANNINE KAY               40,085
02-12-20-006-002-02  HOWE JANE C  TRUST 2              130,448
02-12-20-006-002-04  CUMMINGS, ELINOR R TRUST           17,480
02-12-20-006-002-05  CUMMINGS, ELINOR R TRUST            9,994
02-12-20-006-002-06  CUMMINGS, JOHN W TRUST             24,151
02-12-20-006-003-00  HUNSINGER ENTERPRISES INC, CA      24,540
02-12-20-006-010-00  SCOTT, JOHN W                      40,610
02-12-20-006-011-00  STIGER, MARY JAYNE                 69,807
02-12-20-006-012-00  AMEREN ILLINOIS COMPANY, ATTN       7,418
02-12-20-006-013-01  FIRST BUSEY TRUST & INV CO         55,603
02-12-20-006-013-02  FIRST BUSEY TRUST & INV CO          9,348
02-12-20-006-013-03  CRAWFORD, DENNIS & LYNNE           55,207
02-12-20-006-013-04  WILLIAMS, GARY C & SHERRIE A       50,368
02-12-20-006-013-05  BUSKIRK, RANDALL & KIMBERLY        75,858
02-12-20-006-013-06  ALBLINGER, KEVIN AUGUSTINE  T      37,362
02-12-20-006-013-07  DOBBINS, SCOT P                    48,879
02-12-20-006-013-08  CHEEK, MATTHEW J & WHITE, KEL      64,950
02-12-20-006-013-09  GERRIB, DOUGLAS A & CHRISSY        52,801
02-12-20-006-013-10  GILLMORE, CHRISTINE E              26,545
02-12-20-006-014-00  SCOTT, JOHN W                      35,502
02-13-20-005-002-00  PLUNK BROTHERS LAND                41,406
02-13-20-005-002-01  JAMES, JASON & ANGELA              72,975
02-13-20-005-002-02  WEIDNER, KEVIN L & SHANEY J        92,955
02-13-20-005-003-00  BOLS, BERNARD  ET AL               58,201
02-13-20-005-003-01  BOLS, BERNARD  ET AL               60,553
02-13-20-005-004-00  PAULING, GLEN W TRUSTEE & PAU      59,134
02-13-20-005-005-00  PAULING, GLEN W TRUSTEE & PAU      59,926
02-13-20-005-007-00  BRADY, GEORGE W & ALICE J          29,110
02-13-20-005-010-10  VANGOLF LLC,                      109,208
02-13-20-006-001-01  DOWNING, MARTIN G & LINDA K        91,796
02-13-20-006-001-02  BARTLETT, RONALD H & LINDA R       50,694
02-13-20-006-001-03  SWOL STORAGE LLC                   30,383
02-13-20-006-001-04  WRIGHT, ROBERT G                    8,711
02-13-20-006-001-05  PRIMMER, KIM W & BEVERLY J         17,649
02-13-20-006-001-06  POMMIER HOLDINGS LLC               40,514
02-13-20-006-001-07  ROCKWELL, BETTYANN                 61,285
02-13-20-006-001-08  ARNOLD, DAN & LAURA                10,562
02-13-20-006-001-09  BARNHART KELLER PARTNERSHIP        38,355
02-13-20-006-001-10  POMMIER HOLDINGS LLC               38,564
02-13-20-006-003-01  WRIGHT, ROBERT G TRUSTEE            9,971
02-13-20-006-004-00  WRIGHT, ROBERT G TRUSTEE           48,022
02-13-20-006-004-01  WRIGHT, ROBERT  TRUSTEE            64,520
02-13-20-006-004-02  WRIGHT, ROBERT G TRUSTEE           85,340
02-13-20-006-005-00  COOPER LAND COMPANY INC            66,208
02-13-20-006-006-00  PREMIERE FARM PROPERTIES LLC       79,403
02-13-20-006-006-01  CHANEY, JAMES S & CAROL            29,616
02-13-20-006-007-00  HOUSE, ROY A TRUSTEE               49,835
02-13-20-006-008-00  ROBB, STEVEN J & DAVID W           60,943
02-13-20-006-008-01  JOHNSON, GREGORY A & DORIS A       49,125
02-13-20-006-008-02  VERIZON PROPERTY TAX DEPT,         19,126
02-13-20-006-008-03  PROSITES COMM INC OF ILLINOIS      14,092
02-13-20-006-009-00  KISLINGBURY, C KENT  TRUSTEE       62,650
02-13-20-006-009-01  QUINLAN, MICHAEL F & JENNIFER     126,139
02-13-21-005-001-00  GLASGOW, WILLIAM                   31,813
02-13-21-005-002-00  WRIGHT-ILLINOIS FARM LLC,          59,051
02-13-21-005-003-00  CHEECK, NATHAN E & SHEVI L         26,612
02-13-21-005-003-01  WRIGHT-ILLINOIS FARM LLC,          58,248
02-13-21-006-003-00  RUST, DARWIN FIFER  TRUSTEE       359,778
02-13-21-006-004-10  STEPHEN D STRAIGHT & ELLEN A       61,759
02-13-21-006-004-20  STRANGE, TERRY R & LORETTA S      128,507
02-14-20-005-001-00  WRIGHT, BONNIE S                  158,478
02-14-20-005-002-00  WRIGHT, BONNIE S                   57,710
02-14-20-005-003-00  BISHOP, DAVID D & MARTIN D  T      55,254
02-14-20-005-003-01  HARSHBARGER, CODY M & JANIE R      82,442
02-14-20-005-004-00  MILLENNIA PARK LIMITED,           120,894
02-14-20-005-005-00  STEWART FARMS LLC                 120,039
02-14-20-005-006-00  BURTON, CRAIG A & CATHERINE C      22,271
02-14-20-006-001-00  COOPER LAND COMPANY INC            29,837
02-14-20-006-001-01  GRAMMER, DAVID J                   60,211
02-14-20-006-001-02  TAG FARMS LLC                      67,880
02-14-20-006-001-03  COOPER LAND COMPANY INC            33,346
02-14-20-006-003-00  MORFEY, DELORES                   101,510
02-14-20-006-003-01  GODBEE, CURTIS L & MELISSA A       71,034
02-14-20-006-003-02  GODBEE, CURTIS L & MELISSA A        2,660
02-14-20-006-004-00  ROTH, THOMAS A                     17,330
02-14-20-006-004-01  HOUSER, STEPHEN T                  75,129
02-14-20-006-004-02  HENDREN PROPERTIES LLC             14,473
02-14-20-006-005-00  HOUSE, BERTHA B TEST  TRUST       113,049

02-14-20-006-005-01  CHAMBERS, ROBERT W                 57,398
02-14-20-006-005-02  CHAMBERS, ROBERT W                 21,982
02-14-20-006-009-00  GINGER SNAP LLC,                   64,668
02-14-21-006-001-00  MARTIN, BRYCE                      41,644
02-14-21-006-001-01  RYDER, KEVIN M                      1,853
02-14-21-006-002-00  PETERSON, JUDITH A                234,044
02-14-21-006-002-01  BORHART, LARRY                     71,368
02-14-21-006-002-02  BORHART, LARRY                    262,676
02-14-21-006-003-00  MEINHART, DUSTIN W & CASSANDR      47,708
02-15-20-005-001-00  MCCLURE, DAVID C                   60,056
02-15-20-005-003-00  STEWART FARMS LLC                 173,009
02-15-20-005-003-02  STEWART FARMS LLC,                  9,855
02-15-20-005-003-03  HAMMER, RUSTY & KATIE              39,770
02-15-20-005-006-00  HICKORY POINT BANK & TRUST        157,401
02-15-20-005-007-00  STEWART FARMS LLC                 153,088
02-15-20-006-001-00  HENDREN PROPERTIES LLC             43,128
02-15-20-006-001-01  CORE GROUP PROPERTIES 2977 LL     138,404
02-15-20-006-001-02  MARTIN, RICKIE D & CYNTHIA R       32,821
02-15-20-006-003-01  BLUE RIDGE TOWNSHIP CEMETERY            0
02-15-20-006-005-00  MANSFIELD CEMETERY,                     0
02-15-20-006-008-01  KC HERM LAND LLC                  160,876
02-15-20-006-008-02  REYNOLDS, PAUL & KIM              138,087
02-15-20-006-008-03  BERNARD, DAVID W JR & MONRITA     158,465
02-15-20-006-008-04  WYNNE, ANN L & PATRICK J & ST     162,326
02-15-20-006-008-05  REYNOLDS AERIAL SERVICE LLC        44,668
02-15-20-006-008-06  KRACRES LLC,                        4,992
02-15-20-006-008-07  KUESTER, NEAL S & DEANNA C        194,360
02-15-20-006-008-08  GAM PROPERTIES LLC                  2,806
02-15-21-006-001-00  SCHNEMAN, ROGER L                 308,030
02-15-21-006-001-01  KASBERGEN, DAIRY                    1,827
02-15-21-006-004-00  WARREN, ARETE BERNICE SWARTZ      252,478
02-16-20-005-001-00  BATEMAN, ARTHUR L                  58,498
02-16-20-005-001-01  MCCLURE, JAMES                     14,846
02-16-20-005-002-00  AUGUSTA FARMS LTD                  49,981
02-16-20-005-003-00  STACHURA, CHERYL                   59,667
02-16-20-005-008-00  BATEMAN, ARTHUR & JOANNE           56,558
02-16-20-005-009-00  HICKORY POINT BANK & TRUST         51,737
02-16-20-005-009-01  ZEIGLER, CRAIG & MELINDA           64,624
02-16-20-005-010-00  STEWART FARMS LLC                 119,108
02-16-20-006-001-00  BD OF TRUSTEE OF THE U OF I             0
02-16-20-006-002-00  HUFFSTUTLER, DWIGHT                58,998
02-16-20-006-002-01  HUFFSTUTLER, DWIGHT E               1,554
02-16-20-006-003-00  HUFFSTUTLER, DWIGHT E             323,786
02-16-20-006-004-00  HOUSE, ROY A & DOROTHY D           15,664
02-16-20-006-005-00  BELCHER, LUCILLE HOUSE  TRUST      15,666
02-16-20-006-006-00  HOUSE, ROY A & DOROTHY D           27,752
02-16-20-006-007-00  HOUSE, BERTHA B TEST  TRUST        28,869
02-16-20-006-008-01  ALAN R. HOUSE LLC KATHLEEN HO       7,987
02-16-20-006-008-02  RABEL LLC, DARLU LLC               23,962
02-16-20-006-009-00  MCCLURE, MARJORIE M TRUSTEE        60,480
02-16-20-006-009-01  MCCLURE TRUST, JAMES D  TRUST      41,702
02-16-20-006-009-02  MCCLURE TRUST, JAMES D  TRUST      24,862
02-16-20-006-009-03  MCCLURE TRUST, JAMES D  TRUST      64,684
02-16-21-006-001-00  LIAUTAUD DEVELOPMENT GROUP LL      76,104
02-16-21-006-001-01  PAPAMATABE PROPERTIES LLC          55,351
02-16-21-006-001-02  BLUE BRAVO II LLC,                100,852
02-16-21-006-001-03  DABROWSKI, MARY LOUISE             23,268
02-16-21-006-001-04  HOWE, ROBERT W  TRUST              32,149
02-16-21-006-003-00  LIAUTAUD DEVELOPMENT GROUP LL      24,423
02-16-21-006-003-01  LIAUTAUD DEVELOPMENT GROUP LL      25,437
02-16-21-006-004-00  WARSAW, ROSS                       71,514
02-16-21-006-004-01  WARSAW, DARWIN JUEL                15,310
02-16-21-006-004-02  FEGAN, CONNIE L & LOUIS F          42,445
02-16-21-006-004-03  WARSAW, ROSS OWEN                  11,469
02-16-21-006-004-04  WARSAW, ROSS OWEN                  13,286
02-17-20-006-001-00  HUFFSTUTLER, DWIGHT E              52,058
02-17-20-006-001-01  HARPER, GARY & BUNNEY              78,482
02-17-20-006-001-02  HUFFSTUTLER, MARY C                66,536
02-17-20-006-004-00  HENDREN PROPERTIES LLC             59,296
02-17-20-006-004-01  BELTON, NANCY L                    56,662
02-17-20-006-004-02  YAGOW, JOHN C                      94,435
02-17-20-006-005-00  MCCLURE, MARJORIE M TRUSTEE        54,415
02-17-20-006-005-01  THOMAS, TIMOTHY W & GALE J         72,278
02-17-20-006-005-02  NOLAN, JASON                       56,287
02-17-20-006-005-03  BRAGG, ROBERT BRUCE                46,643
02-17-20-006-005-05  JAMES, J WAYNE & VICKIE K  TR      18,713
02-17-20-006-006-00  LINGLE, SUSAN                      61,180
02-17-20-006-007-00  HARPER TRUST, ROBERT W & CHER     136,378
02-17-21-006-001-00  WHO KNEW LLC, C/O ILLLINOIS A     116,152
02-17-21-006-004-00  HEACOCK, LAWRENCE & FLYNN TAM      28,424
02-17-21-006-004-01  RUSSELL, VINCE                     10,021
02-17-21-006-005-00  HOWE WENDY & NARTEYA HOWE & L      48,935
02-17-21-006-005-01  OTTO, DOYLE & JANET P              74,824
02-17-21-006-006-00  SNYDER FAMILY FOUNDATION NFP      147,810
02-17-21-006-006-01  SHAFFER, RICHARD L & GLORIA A      40,077
02-17-21-006-007-00  HOWE, L C                          56,916
02-17-21-006-007-01  NATURAL GAS PIPELINE COMPANY        6,422
02-17-21-006-008-00  AMDOR, WILLIAM R                   79,977
02-17-21-006-008-01  AMDOR, LINDA L                     60,064
02-17-21-006-009-00  WARSAW, DARWIN J                   83,544
02-18-20-006-001-00  JAMES, JASON & ANGELA              30,891
02-18-20-006-002-00  JAMES, JASON & ANGELA              61,624
02-18-20-006-003-00  PLUNK BROTHERS LAND                30,885
02-18-20-006-004-00  FIRST MID AG SERVICES,             29,173
02-18-20-006-007-00  BECK, JOSHUA W & MEGAN B HOLO      62,864
02-18-20-006-007-02  PLUNK BROTHERS INC                 18,868
02-18-20-006-007-03  PAULSRUD, BRUCE E & TRACIE D       72,141
02-18-20-006-007-04  JAMES, JASON & ANGELA              34,442
02-18-20-006-007-05  BECK, JOSHUA W & MEGAN B            7,195
02-18-20-006-008-00  MECUM, TIMOTHY GAILE & SHARLE      67,232
02-18-20-006-008-01  VANGOLF LLC,                       70,525
02-18-20-006-008-02  BRAGG, R BRUCE                     39,878
02-18-20-006-009-00  JAMES, J WILBUR & DORTHY M        107,440
02-18-20-006-010-00  OBRIEN, MARY                       29,996
02-18-20-006-011-00  JAMES, J WILBUR & DORTHY M         27,861
02-18-21-006-001-00  HOWE WENDY & NARTEYA HOWE & L      70,810
02-18-21-006-002-01  HOWE, ROBERT W  TRUST             146,221
02-18-21-006-002-02  STEERS, ERIC & CHANDRA            142,982
02-18-21-006-003-00  WRIGHT PANTANO LLC,                29,987
02-18-21-006-004-00  SCHNEMAN, FLORA  ET AL            260,196
02-18-21-006-004-01  SCHNEMAN, DAVID L & SUZETTE M      25,775
02-18-21-006-006-00  SCHNEMAN, PATRICIA DAVID DALE      30,296
02-18-21-006-006-01  SCHNEMAN, DAVID                     7,298
02-18-21-006-006-02  SCHNEMAN, DALE EUGENE               7,484
02-19-20-006-002-00  JAMES, J WILBUR & DORTHY M        115,695
02-19-20-006-005-00  HEINZ, PETER J & JOHANNA L JA      70,947
02-19-20-006-006-02  BRAGG, ROBERT B                    94,129
02-19-20-006-006-03  BRAGG, NAOMI & ROBERT BRUCE        21,969
02-19-20-006-006-04  BRAGG, NAOMI & ROBERT BRUCE        45,914
02-19-20-006-010-02  VANGOLF LLC,                       57,376
02-19-20-006-012-00  WATSON, POLLY A & THOMAS H         61,722
02-19-20-006-012-01  WATSON, ROBERT                     60,720
02-19-21-006-001-00  HOWE, L C                          57,861
02-19-21-006-001-03  HOWE, J MAURICE  TRUSTEE           28,498
02-19-21-006-001-04  HOWE, J MAURICE  TRUSTEE            4,428
02-19-21-006-001-06  BLUE LEDGER FARMS, INC % JOSE      85,306
02-19-21-006-001-07  HOWE, J MAURICE  TRUSTEE              774
02-19-21-006-001-08  BAKER, RICHARD F & SHANNON K       36,515
02-19-21-006-002-01  HOWE, JOSEPH M JR                  15,624
02-19-21-006-002-02  HOWE, L C                          15,219
02-19-21-006-003-00  BLUE LEDGER FARMS INC              29,899
02-19-21-006-004-01  KOPP, CAROLE L  TRUST              52,947

02-19-21-006-004-02  PLUNK, GREGORY M, JOSEPH M, D      27,012
02-19-21-006-004-04  HOWE, JOSEPH M JR                  15,776
02-19-21-006-004-05  HOWE ET AL, JOSEPH M JR            22,519
02-19-21-006-005-01  OTTO, JUSTIN ERIC                  61,335
02-19-21-006-005-02  PLUNK, GREGORY M, JOSEPH M, D      28,037
02-19-21-006-005-03  PLUNK, GREGORY M, JOSEPH M &       93,266
02-19-21-006-006-00  BOLS, BERNARD K & DEBORAH J &     114,495
02-19-21-006-006-01  MINNAERT, NATASHA                 112,290
02-20-20-005-002-00  BATEMAN, ARTHUR L                  33,489
02-20-20-005-004-00  HAYDEN D HAMMON GST TRUST, HA      30,565
02-20-20-005-005-00  TRENCHARD FARMS INC               182,245
02-20-20-006-001-00  HARPER TRUST, ROBERT W & CHER      39,810
02-20-20-006-002-00  PLUNK BROS LAND PARTNERSHIP        47,276
02-20-20-006-003-00  PLUNK BROS LAND PARTNERSHIP        44,079
02-20-20-006-004-00  PLUNK BROS LAND PARTNERSHIP        62,910
02-20-20-006-005-00  PLUNK BROS LAND PARTNERSHIP        57,730
02-20-20-006-005-01  HOBBS, DAVID C & TAMMY L           63,371
02-20-20-006-006-00  PLUNK BROS LAND PARTNERSHIP        60,725
02-20-20-006-007-00  PATTON, SHERRIE, VICKIE TUTTL      60,438
02-20-20-006-008-00  PLUNK BROS LAND PARTNERSHIP       220,239
02-20-21-006-001-01  PETERS, MERVIN G  TRUST            85,631
02-20-21-006-001-02  PETERS, MERVIN G  TRUST            62,267
02-20-21-006-001-03  PETERS, MERVIN G  TRUST            59,916
02-20-21-006-002-00  PETERS, MERVIN G  TRUST            30,375
02-20-21-006-002-02  BECKENHOLDT, TIM                   15,716
02-20-21-006-002-03  RUCH, LARRY & KARLA                13,983
02-20-21-006-003-00  PETERS TRUST, MERVIN G TRUSTE      68,410
02-20-21-006-003-01  PETERS, MERVIN G TRUSTEE           33,644
02-20-21-006-004-00  RUCH, LARRY D & KARLA              58,458
02-20-21-006-004-01  BLUE RIDGE CEMETERY                     0
02-20-21-006-005-00  NICOR GAS COMPANY, C/O SOUTHE       5,737
02-20-21-006-005-01  NATURAL GAS PIPELINE COMPANY        6,632
02-20-21-006-006-00  JACOBY, TARA                       64,722
02-20-21-006-007-00  JOHNSON, GREG A                    94,953
02-20-21-006-008-00  STELOR ASTABUCK LLC,               51,960
02-21-20-005-001-00  BATEMAN, JO ANNE                  172,864
02-21-20-005-003-00  BEADLE, MICHAEL L & KAREN J        40,086
02-21-20-005-004-01  HALCOMB, ROBYN                     78,490
02-21-20-005-005-00  KING, PHILLIP & BLANCHE CO TR     111,215
02-21-20-005-006-00  VARSITY, LAND                     124,428
02-21-20-005-007-00  BATEMAN, JOANNE BRUBAKER           46,112
02-21-20-005-008-00  FIRST BUSEY BANK & TRUST           38,527
02-21-20-005-009-00  FIRST BUSEY BANK TRUST NO 403      37,061
02-21-20-006-001-00  MINI ACRE FARMS LLC,              119,458
02-21-20-006-002-01  MINI ACRE FARMS LLC,               35,069
02-21-20-006-002-02  QUAID, THOMAS                      61,367
02-21-20-006-002-03  MINI ACRE FARMS LLC,               26,103
02-21-20-006-003-00  PLUNK, THOMAS M & JOAN            124,671
02-21-20-006-004-01  KIDD, TERRY, KIDD, JEFFREY, K      96,862
02-21-20-006-004-02  KIDD, WILLIAM R JR & COLLEEN       51,641
02-21-21-006-001-00  BATEMAN, MICHAEL E                 52,401
02-21-21-006-001-02  BATEMAN, MICHAEL E                 52,748
02-21-21-006-001-03  BATEMAN, MICHAEL                   32,391
02-21-21-006-001-04  FINK, LYNN DIANE                   22,264
02-21-21-006-002-00  BRADD, MARVIN & KAREN               9,854
02-21-21-006-002-01  BEAZLY, CAROL ELAINE  TRUST        57,421
02-21-21-006-003-00  HOWE, ROBERT W  TRUST              61,529
02-21-21-006-004-00  SIMONE FAMILY TRUST, C/O RICH     119,687
02-21-21-006-005-00  BLUE BRAVO II LLC,                 50,059
02-21-21-006-005-01  CLANCY MITCHELL, ANGELA            70,085
02-21-21-006-006-00  ROTH, HAROLD E & BETTY J           27,668
02-21-21-006-006-01  AMDOR, WILLIAM R                   30,662
02-22-20-005-001-00  NIKLAUS PARTNERSHIP               138,553
02-22-20-005-002-00  BATEMAN, JOANNE                    45,208
02-22-20-005-003-00  BATEMAN, JOANNE                    84,930
02-22-20-005-003-01  BATEMAN, JEFFREY LEE & MARIBE     129,164
02-22-20-005-005-00  PAULING, GLEN W TRUSTEE & PAU     163,975
02-22-20-005-006-00  PAULING, GLEN W TRUSTEE & PAU     124,457
02-22-20-006-001-00  PARISH HOLDINGS LP                 65,124
02-22-20-006-001-02  COIL, GUY C & CLAUDIA J            46,806
02-22-20-006-001-03  PLUNK, THOMAS M                     4,886
02-22-20-006-002-00  SCOTT, JOHN W                      76,396
02-22-20-006-003-01  SCOTT, JOHN W                      13,462
02-22-20-006-004-00  PLUNK, THOMAS M                   132,400
02-22-20-006-005-00  STEWART, ARTHUR                    52,608
02-22-20-006-006-00  COOPER LAND COMPANY INC           119,359
02-22-20-006-006-01  STEWART FARMS LLC                   5,799
02-22-21-006-001-00  BRADD, MARVIN D                   151,827
02-22-21-006-001-01  BRADD, MARVIN & KAREN              96,412
02-22-21-006-003-01  ROTH, JARED S                      73,472
02-22-21-006-003-02  BLUE BRAVO II LLC,                 79,652
02-22-21-006-005-00  BLUE BRAVO II LLC,                 76,839
02-22-21-006-006-00  BRADD, MARVIN & KAREN             120,948
02-22-21-006-006-01  TEUBEL, CALVIN J & BETHANY C       89,450
02-22-21-006-006-02  TEUBEL, CALVIN J & BETHANY C        5,438
02-23-20-005-001-00  VARSITY LAND COMPANY               60,134
02-23-20-005-001-01  VARSITY LAND COMPANY               62,058
02-23-20-005-002-00  MILLENNIA PARK LIMITED,            64,478
02-23-20-005-003-00  NIKLAUS TRUST                      58,916
02-23-20-005-003-01  HOWELL, STEPHEN E & VICKI L        81,025
02-23-20-005-004-00  TRIGG, ELSIE C  TRUST              40,637
02-23-20-005-005-01  NORMAN, SAMANTHA JO                48,485
02-23-20-005-005-02  NORMAN, SAMANTHA JO                 4,042
02-23-20-005-005-03  FOLTZ, JOHN W & PATRICK BARBA      37,630
02-23-20-005-006-00  NIKLAUS PARTNERSHIP                59,294
02-23-20-005-007-00  FRAZIER, MARTHA JANE    & CAT       5,549
02-23-20-005-007-01  CATHRYN ANN HARRIS TRUST,          37,591
02-23-20-005-008-00  FOLTZ, JOHN W                      27,656
02-23-20-005-008-01  PATRICK, BARBARA F                 27,988
02-23-20-006-001-00  CHAMBERS, ROBERT W                 22,949
02-23-20-006-002-00  WELTON, RICK E & RUSTIN E          41,300
02-23-20-006-004-00  WELTON, RICK E & RUSTIN E WEL      32,973
02-23-20-006-006-00  TATMAN, EVA                       134,471
02-23-20-006-007-00  CHAMBERS, ROBERT W                 54,606
02-23-20-006-007-01  CHAMBERS, ROBERT W                 65,706
02-23-20-006-009-00  HOUSE, R A ET AL                   33,312
02-23-20-006-010-00  GINGER SNAP LLC,                   33,085
02-23-20-006-011-01  WELTON, RICK E & RUSTIN E          32,015
02-23-20-006-011-02  RIOS, RUDOLPH  TRUSTEE             91,466
02-23-20-006-014-00  GINGER SNAP LLC,                   32,572
02-23-21-005-001-00  J-L FARM LTD PARTNERSHIP LP        30,913
02-23-21-006-001-00  HARPER TRUST, ROBERT W & CHER     251,745
02-23-21-006-001-01  HARPER TRUST, ROBERT W & CHER      65,016
02-23-21-006-002-00  GARDNER, CARLA & ARMITANO KAR      92,172
02-23-21-006-003-00  BLUE BRAVO II LLC,                 11,522
02-23-21-006-005-01  WARSAW, DONALD D                  121,940
02-23-21-006-006-00  BLUE BRAVO II LLC,                 37,597
02-23-21-006-006-01  BLUE BRAVO II LLC,                 16,299
02-23-21-006-006-02  WELCH, CRAIG E                     64,637
02-24-20-005-001-00  CURTIS, RICHARD E & JOAN F        252,468
02-24-20-005-002-00  PAULING, GLEN W TRUSTEE & PAU     359,263
02-24-20-006-001-00  PHEASANT FARMS LLC                 31,595
02-24-20-006-001-01  PHEASANT FARMS LLC                 65,279
02-24-20-006-001-02  PHEASANT FARMS LLC                 33,992
02-24-20-006-002-00  HOUSE, BERTHA B TEST  TRUST        66,624
02-24-20-006-002-01  WIEGEL, TIMOTHY M                  53,023
02-24-20-006-003-00  PLUNK, THOMAS M & BARBARA J        62,604
02-24-20-006-003-01  BURNETT, MEGHAN & MARK             17,333
02-24-20-006-004-00  RIOS, RUDOLPH  TRUSTEE             71,384
02-24-20-006-006-00  PLUNK, B JOAN                      28,450
02-24-20-006-007-02  PLUNK, BARBARA JOAN                18,241
02-24-20-006-008-00  WRIGHT-ILLINOIS FARM LLC,          57,225



02-24-20-006-008-01  WAIBEL, SETH D & ADRIENNE J        61,297
02-24-20-006-009-00  DAIRY KING MANAGEMENT OF ILLI      11,447
02-24-20-006-009-01  DAIRY KING MANAGEMENT OF ILLI       9,529
02-24-20-006-009-02  RUMPLE, KEVIN L & MICHELLE        106,506
02-24-20-006-009-03  YAKUNAH LLC,                       36,362
02-24-20-006-009-04  GILBERT, ROBERT                     1,241
02-24-20-006-009-05  BRACKENHOFF, MARK J & KARI J      114,992
02-24-20-006-009-06  GILBERT, MIKE & PAULA              70,771
02-24-21-005-001-00  POPEJOY, BRENDA C & JOHN T        124,710
02-24-21-005-001-01  RUCH, LARRY D & KARLA K            29,890
02-24-21-005-001-02  RUCH, LARRY D & KARLA K            49,233
02-24-21-005-001-03  ROSENWINKEL, HOWARD W & ROSEN      64,198
02-24-21-005-001-04  RUCH, LARRY D & KARLA K            49,926
02-24-21-005-002-00  SMITH SISTERS LEGACY FARM LLC      15,533
02-24-21-005-002-01  SMITH FAMILY LANDLORDS             15,703
02-24-21-005-004-00  SMITH FAMILY LANDLORDS             92,129
02-24-21-005-004-01  SMITH, DAVID E & MYRA R            46,463
02-24-21-005-004-02  SMITH, DOUGLAS P & NANCY L         79,735
02-24-21-005-004-03  SMITH, DOUGLAS P & NANCY L &       79,850
02-24-21-005-006-00  WARREN, JAMES W                    29,088
02-24-21-005-006-01  UEBELHOER, JUDITH A                31,245
02-24-21-006-001-00  PLUNK BROTHERS LAND PARTNERSH     112,578
02-24-21-006-002-00  PLUNK, DAVID & JOSEPH & GREGO     119,088
02-24-21-006-003-01  CASCIO, MICHAEL & DONNA            64,916
02-24-21-006-003-02  WARSAW, DONALD & CONNIE L          55,568
02-24-21-006-003-03  GERDES, JED A & ANNETTE M          15,151
02-24-21-006-003-04  WARSAW, DONALD D & CONNIE L        17,298
02-24-21-006-003-05  WARSAW, DONALD D & CONNIE L        30,141
02-24-21-006-004-00  PLUNK BROTHERS LAND               115,394
02-25-21-005-002-00  BALES, MATTHEW JAMES               89,749
02-25-21-005-002-02  D & CO FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LP        9,499
02-25-21-005-002-03  PETERS, MERVIN G TRUSTEE           56,469
02-25-21-005-002-04  PETERS, MERVIN G TRUSTEE           77,448
02-25-21-005-002-05  PETERS, MERVIN G TRUSTEE           63,161
02-25-21-005-003-00  MCCLURE TRUST, JAMES D  TRUST      86,207
02-25-21-005-003-01  KELLY, MICHAEL D                   77,204
02-25-21-005-004-00  D & CO FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LP       39,569
02-25-21-005-004-01  J-L FARM LTD PARTNERSHIP LP        31,767
02-25-21-005-007-00  THE WRIGHT ORACLE LLC,            132,437
02-25-21-006-001-00  TERSTRIEP, JEFFREY ALAN & AMY     104,096
02-25-21-006-001-01  COFFIN, CHRISTOPHER                62,405
02-25-21-006-002-00  STANIFER, SCOTT A & HILLARY Y     147,562
02-25-21-006-002-01  INCOBRASA ILLINOIS LTD            153,048
02-25-21-006-004-00  HOWE, GEORGE W TRUSTEE             49,568
02-25-21-006-005-00  WRIGHT ILLINOIS FARMS LLC,         27,398
02-25-21-006-005-01  BOLS, BERNARD  ET AL               57,836
02-25-21-006-006-00  SMITH, DAVID T                     17,176
02-25-21-006-006-01  STEERS, ERIC & CHANDRA             10,874
02-26-21-005-001-00  J-L FARM LTD PARTNERSHIP LP        70,525
02-26-21-005-001-01  JILES, KERRY A                     52,183
02-26-21-005-002-00  J-L FARM LTD PARTNERSHIP LP        30,535
02-26-21-005-003-00  J-L FARM LTD PARTNERSHIP LP        31,789
02-26-21-005-004-00  J-L FARM LIMITED PARTNERSHIP       70,628
02-26-21-005-004-01  DALE, DEANNA                       56,269
02-26-21-005-006-00  J-L FARM LTD PARTNERSHIP LP        67,540
02-26-21-006-001-00  UMLAND, STEPHEN C                  57,665
02-26-21-006-002-00  MCCORMICK PAPER COMPANY INC        62,842
02-26-21-006-003-00  ESTATE OF NORMA L ROBINSON         64,359
02-26-21-006-004-00  GARDNER, CARLA & ARMITANO KAR      37,615
02-26-21-006-005-00  CRISTY, WILLIAM N  TRUST           53,559
02-26-21-006-005-01  HEVNER, NELSON A & SARAH M P       46,215
02-26-21-006-006-00  FOSTER FAMILY 1998 LTD PTSHIP     110,419
02-27-21-006-001-00  WOLF, ROBERT J & DIANE C  TRU      37,523
02-27-21-006-002-00  AMDOR, BRETT  TRUSTEE              45,930
02-27-21-006-004-00  BATEMAN MICHAEL ELLIS FINK LY      23,815
02-27-21-006-004-01  BATEMAN MICHAEL ELLIS FINK LY      31,035
02-27-21-006-004-02  BATEMAN, MICHAEL ELLIS FINK,       28,843
02-27-21-006-004-04  AMDOR, BRETT  TRUSTEE              43,431
02-27-21-006-004-05  TERANDO, LAWRENCE R & DIANE M      20,580
02-27-21-006-004-06  SHREEVES, CHELSIE                  23,718
02-27-21-006-006-00  ROTH, HAROLD E & BETTY J           65,282
02-27-21-006-007-00  PREMIERE FARM PROPERTIES LLC       61,960
02-27-21-006-008-00  MCCLURE, DAVID C                  113,403
02-28-21-006-001-00  PHIPPS, SUSAN  TRUSTEE             56,769
02-28-21-006-001-01  TERANDO, LAWRENCE R & DIANE M      69,076
02-28-21-006-002-00  HOWE, J MAURICE  TRUSTEE           61,427
02-28-21-006-003-00  WRIGHT ILLINOIS FARMS LLC,         56,985
02-28-21-006-004-00  RESOURCE BANK,   TRUSTEE          112,990
02-28-21-006-004-01  ZUIDEMA, JASON                     45,279
02-28-21-006-006-00  WOLF, MARGARET ALLEN & ALLEN       28,835
02-28-21-006-006-01  ZUIDEMA, JASON A                  145,554
02-28-21-006-007-00  ROTH, MICHELLE & JACOB L & JO      30,528
02-28-21-006-008-00  BATEMAN, DAVID L & GREGORY A       46,151
02-28-21-006-008-01  BATEMAN, DAVID L & GREGORY A       15,540
02-28-21-006-009-00  ROTH, HAROLD & BETTY              125,481
02-29-21-006-001-00  HOWE, MARY H  TRUSTEE              28,837
02-29-21-006-002-00  HOWE, LOTT C                       61,990
02-29-21-006-003-00  STEERS, ERIC D                     29,750
02-29-21-006-004-00  HEVNER TRUST, SARAH & MERV G       60,806
02-29-21-006-004-01  TIEMAN, MATTHEW LEE                52,372
02-29-21-006-005-00  HOWE, MARY H TRUSTEE               61,442
02-29-21-006-007-01  HEVNER, SARAH                      60,040
02-29-21-006-007-02  HEVNER, SARAH                      62,667
02-29-21-006-008-00  STEERS, ERIC D                     24,365
02-29-21-006-009-00  BATEMAN, NEIL  TRUSTEE            125,977
02-29-21-006-010-00  REEDER, JOHN D JR                  15,895
02-29-21-006-010-01  REEDER, JOHN D JR                  14,408
02-30-21-006-001-00  STUCKEY, SUSAN  TRUSTEE           109,223
02-30-21-006-004-00  SCHROEDER FAMILY                  107,850
02-30-21-006-004-01  SCHROEDER FAMILY                   56,947
02-30-21-006-004-02  HACKER, KRISTEN & GAVIN RICE       74,781
02-30-21-006-005-01  SCHROEDER, STACY L                 31,333
02-30-21-006-005-02  SCHROEDER, STACY L                 84,269
02-30-21-006-006-00  MONARCH FARMS LLC                  59,967
02-30-21-006-006-01  LASEMI, ZAKARIA                    62,619
02-31-21-006-001-00  BOLS, BERNARD                      58,707
02-31-21-006-002-00  SCHROEDER FAMILY                   28,129
02-31-21-006-002-01  SCHROEDER, JAMES & STACY & RI      16,663
02-31-21-006-002-02  HELBERG, JAMES D JR & DONITA       84,330
02-31-21-006-003-00  SCHROEDER, STACY L                 57,721
02-31-21-006-004-01  RUDIN, ANDREW G                    13,635
02-31-21-006-004-02  WOZNIAK, LOUIS  TRUSTEE            62,242
02-31-21-006-004-03  AMEREN ILLINOIS COMPANY,              116
02-31-21-006-007-01  PLUNK GREGORY M, JOSEPH M, DA      11,607
02-31-21-006-008-00  BRADD, MARC D TRUSTEE              56,282
02-31-21-006-009-00  BOLS, BERNARD                      25,799
02-31-21-006-010-00  BOLS, BERNARD & DEBORAH & LEO       9,689
02-31-21-006-011-00  PLUNK GREGORY M, JOSEPH M, DA      19,089
02-31-21-006-011-01  GAWTHORP, BARBARA J                72,774
02-31-21-006-012-00  BEAZLY, DARRELL DEAN               24,525
02-31-21-006-012-01  ZUIDEMA, JASON A                    9,391
02-31-21-006-012-02  BOLS, BERNARD & DEBORAH & LEO       2,406
02-31-21-006-013-00  BOLS, BERNARD                      14,626
02-32-21-006-001-00  BATEMAN, NEIL                      87,703
02-32-21-006-002-00  HOWE FAMILY HOLDINGS LLC           83,424
02-32-21-006-004-00  PLUNK, ROBERT L III                 6,250
02-32-21-006-004-01  BATEMAN, MICHAEL E DITCHEN, D      26,895
02-32-21-006-004-02  PLUNK, ROBERT L III                26,784
02-32-21-006-006-00  BEAZLY LIVING TRUST, RANDEL S      41,953
02-32-21-006-007-00  JOHNSTON, BARBARA & OTTO ROBE      50,289
02-32-21-006-007-01  WRIGHT-ILLINOIS FARM LLC,             852
02-32-21-006-008-00  CAROL E BEAZLY REVOCABLE TRUS      56,851

02-32-21-006-008-01  OZEE III, JOHN WEAVER & AMAND      77,331
02-32-21-006-008-02  BEAZLY, CAROL ELAINE               24,689
02-32-21-006-008-03  KNIGHT ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES       18,541
02-33-21-006-001-00  WRIGHT ILLINOIS FARMS LLC,         36,623
02-33-21-006-002-01  ROTH, SCOTT R & JULIE J            48,988
02-33-21-006-002-02  ROTH, SCOTT R & JULIE J            52,476
02-33-21-006-003-00  YOUNG, EDWIN D TRUSTEE             47,028
02-33-21-006-005-00  ROTH, HAROLD & BETTY               28,027
02-33-21-006-006-00  ROTH, MICHELLE L & JACOB L &       33,279
02-33-21-006-010-00  BEAZLY, CAROL ELAINE               16,601
02-33-21-006-010-01  RANDEL SCOTT BEAZLY TRUST, GE      21,484
02-33-21-006-010-02  BEAZLY LIVING TRUST, RANDEL S      60,925
02-33-21-006-010-03  SIMONE FAMILY TRUST,               62,110
02-33-21-006-011-00  FARMLAND RESERVE INC,              27,907
02-33-21-006-011-01  NEEF, DENNIS W & LILLIAN R         25,536
02-33-21-006-011-02  VANVLEET, NATHANIEL & SCHANZL      43,281
02-33-21-006-012-00  BEARD KENNA S TRUSTEE OF           49,085
02-33-21-006-012-01  NEEF, DENNIS W & LILLIAN R         79,720
02-34-21-005-001-00  SIMPSON POTTER FARMS LLC,          51,557
02-34-21-005-002-00  SIMPSON POTTER FARMS LLC,          31,416
02-34-21-006-001-00  MCCLURE, DAVID C                   70,845
02-34-21-006-001-01  MCCLURE, DAVID C                   53,054
02-34-21-006-001-02  MANUEL, RICHARD K & SANDRA         70,371
02-34-21-006-002-00  SMITH, JANE A                      79,073
02-34-21-006-002-01  SMITH, TIMOTHY J JANE A & DAV      48,048
02-34-21-006-002-02  BLAZEK, KENNETH R & KAREN K        59,266
02-34-21-006-004-00  ROTH, HAROLD E & BETTY J           75,339
02-34-21-006-004-01  ZIMMERMAN, DON O                   42,372
02-34-21-006-007-01  MCCLURE, DAVID C                   19,146
02-34-21-006-007-02  BATEMAN, NELL TRUSTEE  HAROLD      24,699
02-34-21-006-007-03  BATEMAN, NELL F DECLARATION O     124,861
02-34-21-006-007-04  BATEMAN, NELL F TRUSTEE            15,594
02-34-21-006-007-05  BATEMAN, ALAN G                    32,453
02-34-21-006-007-07  BATEMAN, L GENE                    49,119
02-34-21-006-007-08  BATEMAN, L GENE                    28,443
02-34-21-006-007-09  BATEMAN, NELL F TRUST              16,760
02-35-21-005-001-00  BERNHARD FARMS INC                171,125
02-35-21-005-001-01  STEWART FARMS LAND HOLDINGS L      17,344
02-35-21-005-001-02  HERRIN LTD,                        82,781
02-35-21-005-001-03  SCHMIDT, MICHAEL                  147,008
02-35-21-005-001-04  BERNHARD FARMS INC                  9,632
02-35-21-005-001-05  BERNHARD, LEO E & LOIS I           59,801
02-35-21-005-002-00  BERNHARD FARMS INC                123,823
02-35-21-005-002-01  AMERICAN TOWER                    117,911
02-35-21-005-003-00  SIMPSON POTTER FARMS LLC,          59,568
02-35-21-005-004-01  HAWN, BRENT LEE                    67,870
02-35-21-006-001-00  BATEMAN, NELL F TRUSTEE            73,392
02-35-21-006-001-01  BATEMAN, DUSTIN G                  77,247
02-35-21-006-003-00  MITCHELL POTTEBAUM FARMS LP        24,100
02-35-21-006-004-00  WOLF-ROBERTS, DONNA DEE  TRUS      13,445
02-35-21-006-004-01  WOLF-ROBERTS, DONNA DEE  TRUS      85,169
02-35-21-006-005-00  WOLF-ROBERTS, DONNA DEE  TRUS      29,151
02-35-21-006-006-00  AMDOR, CHARLES J & CAMPBELL T      23,618
02-35-21-006-006-01  AMDOR, CHARLES J                      850
02-35-21-006-007-00  SCOTT, JOHN W                      55,966
02-35-21-006-008-00  BATEMAN, NELL TRUSTEE  HAROLD      57,002
02-35-21-006-009-00  BOLS, BERNARD ET AL                69,058
02-35-21-006-009-01  EDWARDS, JERRY L & BRENDA G        92,475
02-35-21-006-011-00  NOEL FARMS LLC                     80,785
02-36-21-005-001-00  THE ROBERT P OMALLY TRUST,         57,734
02-36-21-005-003-00  THE ROBERT P OMALLEY TRUST,        31,186
02-36-21-005-003-01  THE ROBERT P OMALLY TRUST,        146,888
02-36-21-005-005-01  MCCLURE, JAMES D & SUSAN K         92,588
02-36-21-005-005-02  CURTIS, GLENN & DEBORAH S           4,009
02-36-21-005-005-06  MCCLURE, JAMES D & SUSAN K          9,660
02-36-21-005-005-08  TRUSTEES OF THE JOHN WILLIAM      141,730
02-36-21-005-006-01  STEWART FARMS LAND HOLDINGS L      22,545
02-36-21-005-006-02  STEWART FARMS LAND HOLDINGS L      33,117
02-36-21-005-010-02  KAPPES, BRITTANY J                 43,900
02-36-21-005-010-03  YOWELL, PATRICIA A  TRUST          64,052
02-36-21-005-010-04  KEMPHUES, KATHRYN & RYAN           81,971
02-36-21-005-010-05  YOWELL, PATRICIA A TRUST          230,532
02-36-21-006-001-00  ANDERSON, BRIAN K & CRAIG A       111,698
02-36-21-006-001-01  MINI ACRE FARMS LLC C/O KEVIN      66,142
02-36-21-006-001-02  COLLINS, AARON                     32,857
02-36-21-006-001-03  DUNKARD CEMETERY,                       0
02-36-21-006-004-00  HOWE, GEORGE W TRUSTEE             30,494
02-36-21-006-004-01  LAMB, OWEN P & DORIS ANN           83,210
02-36-21-006-005-00  BOLS, BERNARD  ET AL               15,053
02-36-21-006-007-01  BOLS, BERNARD  ET AL               14,542
02-36-21-006-009-00  NOEL FARMS LLC                     70,363
02-36-21-006-010-00  ANDERSON, BRIAN K & CRAIG A        52,282
02-36-21-006-011-00  DALENBERG, KENNETH L               37,270
02-36-21-006-011-01  DALENBERG, KENNETH L              130,315
Goose Creek  Improved: 406  Unimproved: 447
04-00-00-000-001-00  UNIT #57 SCHOOLS                        0
04-00-00-000-005-00  VILLAGE OF DELAND                       0
04-00-01-000-014-00  SCHEUERMANN, MARK LEROY            83,067
04-00-01-000-015-00  METCALF, LEWIS EUGENE              53,958
04-00-01-000-016-00  WENZEL, LYNN M                     45,078
04-00-01-000-017-00  THOMAS, BEAU & CHELSI              69,789
04-00-01-000-018-00  KRESIN, NICHOLAS L & KAREN M       59,009
04-00-01-000-019-00  KLOPFENSTEIN, DANIEL J & TAMI      87,922
04-00-01-000-020-00  RITTER DECLARATION OF TRUST,       50,734
04-00-01-000-021-00  LAWRENCE, MICHAEL T & JENNA R      86,312
04-00-01-000-022-00  WALTERS, PAMELA                    52,639
04-00-01-000-023-00  THOMAS, BRADFORD D                 10,607
04-00-01-000-024-00  HAMMERSCHMIDT, MICHAEL & MONI      48,509
04-00-01-000-025-00  HALL, ROBERT & STACY               37,714
04-00-01-000-026-00  HERMANN, PHILLIP & MELISSA A        7,320
04-00-01-000-027-00  HERMANN, PHILLIP                   48,150
04-00-01-000-028-00  HERMANN, P TRAVIS & MELISSA A      50,573
04-00-01-000-029-00  SHAFFER, CAROLYN SUE               48,137
04-00-01-000-030-00  ZINDARS, DENNIS H                  14,441
04-00-01-000-031-00  ALLISON, JOSEPH RICKFORD           42,693
04-00-22-000-001-00  TERHARK, STEVEN L & JO A           43,712
04-00-22-000-002-00  FORSYTH HOMESTEAD TRUST, ARTH      26,168
04-00-22-000-003-00  CLIFTON, TIMOTHY S & JULIE A       63,414
04-00-22-000-004-00  AMERICAN LEGION/LINCOLN POST        9,193
04-00-22-000-005-00  BECKER, KENNETH D & SHARON JE      38,913
04-00-22-000-005-01  MOORE, DOUGLAS E & GLORIA J        13,895
04-00-22-000-006-00  SARVER, LOIS M                     26,649
04-00-22-000-007-00  ALLEN, GREGORY D                   11,506
04-00-22-000-008-00  ZIPPRICH, MICHAEL J                11,710
04-00-22-000-008-01  REESER, LUCAS DANIEL               28,923
04-00-22-000-009-00  VILLAGE OF DELAND                       0
04-00-22-000-010-00  GOOSE, CREEK TWP                        0
04-00-22-000-011-00  DEETERS, JOHN R & SUSIE            12,134
04-00-22-000-012-00  VILLAGE OF DELAND                       0
04-00-22-000-012-01  TOWN OF GOOSE CREEK                     0
04-00-22-000-015-00  TOWN OF GOOSE CREEK RD DIST             0
04-00-22-000-019-00  NEELEY, ROBERT L & RHONDA A         4,654
04-00-22-000-019-01  HENSON, DONNA M                     4,847
04-00-22-000-020-00  MILLAY, JENNIFER                   28,783
04-00-22-000-021-00  YOUNG, CODIE A                     36,862
04-00-22-000-023-10  WESTRAY, WILLIAM KEITH & KARE      34,534
04-00-22-000-024-00  YOKLEY, DAVID & CAROL              20,349
04-00-22-000-025-00  YOKLEY, JARED & EMILY              28,858
04-00-22-000-026-00  COBURN, CARLISS                    28,537
04-00-22-000-027-00  BUSEY TRUST COMPANY  18005          7,341
04-00-22-000-028-00  MCKEE, ROBERT LEE                  26,367
04-00-22-000-029-00  FOLLESTAD, STIAN                   34,737

04-00-22-000-030-00  HENSON, NICHOLAS W                 15,949
04-00-22-000-031-00  MILLENNIA PARK LIMITED              3,799
04-00-22-000-032-00  MILLENNIA PARK LIMITED             11,044
04-00-22-000-033-00  WHITNEY, TIMOTHY K                 20,742
04-00-22-000-034-01  FRONTIER PROPERTY TAX               7,116
04-00-22-000-035-00  CAMPBELL, JANICE M                 24,291
04-00-22-000-036-00  CAMPBELL, JANICE M                  4,496
04-00-22-000-036-01  CAMPBELL, JANICE                      448
04-00-22-000-037-00  CARTER, ROY DEAN & BEVERLY          4,022
04-00-22-000-038-00  CARTER, ROY & BEVERLY              14,175
04-00-22-000-039-00  VILLAGE OF DELAND                       0
04-00-22-000-040-00  WIKOFF, PAUL DANIEL                28,062
04-00-22-000-041-00  LILLY, ROGER D & MARILYN J  T       6,878
04-00-22-000-042-00  STRANGE, SHERRY RUTH               13,509
04-00-22-000-043-00  BECKER, KENNETH D & SHARON JE      19,328
04-00-22-000-044-00  CHRISTIAN CHURCH                        0
04-00-22-000-045-00  ALLEN, GREGORY D                    9,789
04-00-22-000-046-00  WEGRICH, BRADLEY K                 10,208
04-00-22-000-047-00  BURCHAM, DAVID R                   18,599
04-00-22-000-048-00  WOOLRIDGE II, DAVID A               2,622
04-00-22-000-049-00  DODD, ROY                          31,664
04-00-22-000-050-00  DUBSON, TIMOTHY & NICHOLE R        23,677
04-00-22-000-051-00  WILLIAMS, LELAND & BETTY           32,759
04-00-22-000-052-00  APPERSON, THOMAS O                 36,838
04-00-22-000-053-00  APPERSON, THOMAS O & KATHY          1,891
04-00-22-000-054-00  MCCONKEY, MICHAEL A & CHRISTI      38,628
04-00-22-000-056-00  UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE            0
04-00-22-000-059-00  VILLAGE OF DELAND                       0
04-00-22-000-060-00  GOOSE CREEK TOWNSHIP                    0
04-00-22-000-063-01  NAYLOR, JAMES                      43,314
04-00-22-000-064-00  STRANGE, SHANE CHARLES ROBERT       9,768
04-00-22-000-065-00  BEAVERS, JUSTIN E                  30,610
04-00-22-000-066-00  ALLEN, GREGORY D                    9,458
04-00-22-000-067-00  WEDDLE, TERRY L & MARCIA J         30,869
04-00-22-000-068-00  CARNELL, DANIEL CHARLES               722
04-00-22-000-069-00  CARNELL, DANIEL CHARLES            30,174
04-00-22-000-070-00  KUDER, GEORGE W & AGNES L          13,716
04-00-22-000-071-00  SMITH, WILLIAM D                   28,465
04-00-22-000-072-00  MCKEE, ROBERT & GINGER              2,472
04-00-22-000-073-00  MCKEE, ROBERT & GINGER                718
04-00-22-000-074-00  NAYLOR, JIM & WENDY                 2,413
04-00-22-000-075-00  NAYLOR, JIM & WENDY                 9,684
04-00-22-000-076-00  STRANGE, ROBERT C SR                1,045
04-00-22-000-077-00  STRANGE, ROBERT C SR & PAULIN       1,045
04-00-22-000-078-00  STRANGE, ROBERT C SR & PAULIN       2,820
04-00-22-000-079-00  STRANGE, ROBERT C SR & PAULIN       4,326
04-00-22-000-080-00  DELAND FIRE PROTECTION DIST             0
04-00-22-000-081-00  DELAND FIRE PROTECTION DIST             0
04-00-22-000-082-00  DELAND FIRE PROTECTION DIST             0
04-00-22-000-083-00  DELAND FIRE PROTECTION DIST             0
04-00-22-000-084-00  TANKERSLEY, NICHOLAS               32,893
04-00-22-000-084-01  ROOS, JOHN D & MARY E              47,663
04-00-22-000-084-02  BURTON, TROY LEE & DOUGLAS A       33,398
04-00-22-000-085-00  LANDSTROM, JACOB                   28,439
04-00-22-000-086-00  SCHMIDT, WILLIAM K & KIMBERLY      32,216
04-00-22-000-087-00  SCHMIDT, WILLIAM K & KIMBERLY      13,977
04-00-22-000-088-00  HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF PIATT       4,022
04-00-22-000-089-00  WHISMAN, JANET                     27,538
04-00-22-000-090-00  COLLINS, BRENT L                   36,593
04-00-22-000-091-00  VILLAGE OF DELAND % FISHER E            0
04-00-22-000-092-00  KIRKUM, ANDREW R                   35,603
04-00-22-000-093-00  ALLEN, GREGORY D                   20,139
04-00-22-000-094-00  PIATT CO FOREST PRESERVE                0
04-00-22-000-095-00  REED, JAMES A & JULIA A            11,401
04-00-22-000-096-00  POWELL, TERRY D & SANDRA K         31,918
04-00-22-000-097-00  PARRISH, STEVEN L & PAMELA S       33,071
04-00-22-000-098-01  COLE, TIMOTHY P                    28,725
04-00-22-000-098-02  NEWBERT, LOUIS & WENDY             10,952
04-00-22-000-099-00  JONES, WILBUR  JR                  12,539
04-00-22-000-100-00  WOOLRIDGE, DAVID  II                8,398
04-00-22-000-102-00  WITTIG, EDDY RAY/MICHAEL/DYLA      16,409
04-00-22-000-103-00  BJORDAHL II, WADE A                13,309
04-00-22-000-104-00  BUCHANAN, KENNETH & LINDA          17,388
04-00-22-000-105-00  DELAND FARMERS COOP GRAIN CO        4,667
04-00-22-000-106-00  DELAND FARMERS COOPERATIVE GR      10,935
04-00-22-000-109-00  DELAND FARMERS CO-OP GRAIN CO   1,083,470
04-00-22-000-110-00  FINK, BAILEY J                     37,688
04-00-22-000-110-01  FORAN, WAYNE F                     20,171
04-00-22-000-111-02  BRITTENHAM, CASEY & MIRIAM         28,407
04-00-22-000-112-00  HINMON, RODERICK                   32,181
04-00-22-000-112-01  HINMON, RODERICK                   20,279
04-00-22-000-113-00  ADAMS, ELIZABETH T                 45,667
04-00-22-000-113-01  DAVIS, RICHARD R & DEBORAH S       52,731
04-00-22-000-114-00  NEIBARGER, LENARD & CAROLYN        16,718
04-00-22-000-115-01  WOOTON, KELLY                      10,617
04-00-22-000-115-02  GOOSE CREEK TOWNSHIP ROAD DIS       1,904
04-00-22-000-115-03  NEIBARGER, LENARD & CAROLYN        22,988
04-00-22-000-115-04  NEIBARGER, LENARD & CAROLYN        11,809
04-00-22-000-116-00  GOOSE CREEK TOWNSHIP ROAD DIS         500
04-00-22-000-116-01  RANDALL, RICHARD E & RACHEL A      29,042
04-00-22-000-117-00  GOOSE CREEK TOWNSHIP ROAD DIS         627
04-00-22-000-117-01  MARLATT, WILLIAM D & PAULINE       36,912
04-00-22-000-118-00  TRICE, BRANDON & TONYA             33,218
04-00-22-000-118-01  RODGERS, BARBARA J                 18,070
04-00-22-000-118-02  BUSH, DARRELL F & SANDRA L         21,611
04-00-22-000-119-00  SEARS, SAMANTHA & THOMAS VANO      25,947
04-00-22-000-120-00  PACHOLSKI, DAVID J & MARY T        18,796
04-00-22-000-121-00  GOOSE CREEK TOWNSHIP                    0
04-00-22-000-122-00  WRIGHTSON, SUSAN LEANNE            17,817
04-00-22-000-123-00  LANE, TASHA                        34,616
04-00-22-000-124-00  JOHNSON, RANDY & LARSON DEBRA      25,157
04-00-22-000-125-00  HARRIS, MARTIN                      8,898
04-00-22-000-126-00  STRANGE, SHANE CHARLES ROBERT      29,289
04-00-22-000-127-00  HUGHES, JOHN K & KRISTINA RAE      32,718
04-00-22-000-128-00  ALLEN, GREGORY                     16,738
04-00-22-000-129-00  DALTON, FREDDIE & CARMELLA         40,098
04-00-22-000-130-00  CLARK, RICHARD E & BILLIE J        45,886
04-00-22-000-131-00  ALLEN, GREG                         6,258
04-00-22-000-132-00  DEEM, TIMOTHY C                    20,615
04-00-22-000-133-00  BREWER, DALE & MARY                 7,508
04-00-22-000-134-00  WARD, CARA L & SUZANNE             19,167
04-00-22-000-135-00  KRAUSE, PAMELA ANN                 32,390
04-00-22-000-136-00  MORGER, BARBARA A                  10,350
04-00-22-000-137-00  ALLEN, GREGORY D                   13,579
04-00-22-000-137-01  LONG, MATTHEW V                    33,449
04-00-22-000-138-00  DOBBS, EVERETT S                   19,290
04-00-22-000-139-00  ALLEN, GREGORY                     18,057
04-00-22-000-140-00  WILSON, BONNIE SUE                 25,884
04-00-22-000-141-00  BUCHANAN, JEREMIAH                 36,473
04-00-22-000-142-00  WHITE, MICHAEL R                   17,375
04-00-22-000-143-00  RANDALL, RICHARD A & KATHRYN       42,957
04-00-22-000-144-00  BUSH, DEAN L & KATHY M             32,592
04-00-22-000-146-00  HARDESTY, THOMAS C                 15,980
04-00-22-000-147-00  CALVERT FUNERAL HOMES LTD          45,392
04-00-22-000-148-00  WOOLRIDGE, DAVID A                  3,917
04-00-22-000-149-00  REDMON, ULYSSUS A & BONNIE J       16,673
04-00-22-000-150-00  CLIFTON, WENDELL & JOAN            15,607
04-00-22-000-151-00  WHISMAN, DONALD                     2,844
04-00-22-000-152-00  SPICER, HOLLIE                     14,007
04-00-22-000-153-00  ALLEN, GREGORY D                    9,757
04-00-22-000-154-00  SPICER, CHRISTIAN L                23,423
04-00-22-000-155-00  VINSON, LAWRENCE W F & DANA E      32,797



04-00-22-000-157-00  STRANGE, DAVID G                    2,782
04-00-22-000-158-00  STRANGE, DAVID G                    2,782
04-00-22-000-159-00  STRANGE, SHANE CHARLES ROBERT      29,116
04-00-22-000-160-00  WOOTON, KELLY                      11,919
04-00-22-000-160-02  WOOTON, KELLY                       2,844
04-00-22-000-160-03  HUISINGA, CHELSEA                   2,844
04-00-22-000-161-00  HUISINGA, CHELSEA                  35,201
04-00-22-000-162-00  ANGLIN, HANK & REBECCA              5,689
04-00-22-000-163-01  DICK, CHRISTOPHER T & AMY K        52,869
04-00-22-000-163-02  MILLENNIA PARK LIMITED, C/O B       2,844
04-00-22-000-163-03  VILLAGE OF DELAND                       0
04-00-22-000-164-00  DICK, CHRISTOPHER                   9,495
04-00-22-000-164-01  YADEN, BRANDON L & CHILDERS,       16,779
04-00-22-000-165-00  NEIBARGER, KARL R & DENISE M       27,450
04-00-22-000-165-01  CARLTON, RAY C & OPAL MAXINE       35,852
04-00-22-000-165-03  ALLEN, GREGORY D                   65,252
04-00-22-000-165-04  WRIGHT, MARK A & LOIS CATHRYN      41,783
04-00-22-000-165-05  POWELL, VANESSA L                  24,522
04-00-22-000-165-06  SPRINKLE, DAVID                     4,022
04-00-22-000-165-08  DUNN, TROY & JAMIE                 60,578
04-00-22-000-166-00  NAYLOR, JIM                         4,022
04-00-22-000-166-01  CASEYS GENERAL STORES INC#151     115,756
04-00-22-000-167-00  VILLAGE OF DELAND                       0
04-00-22-000-169-00  DELAND CEMETERY                         0
04-00-22-000-170-00  SWARTZ, JOHN W & SHIRLEY R         38,416
04-00-22-000-171-00  TRYON, KRISTINE K                  40,687
04-00-22-000-172-00  TRYON, KRISTINE K                   1,891
04-00-22-000-173-00  WHISMAN, ORIN T                    18,881
04-00-22-000-174-00  JACK LINDEN HAYES TRUST,    &      29,380
04-00-22-000-174-01  COLBERT, HAROLD R                  26,747
04-00-22-000-175-00  MIKOS, BRUCE & LORI JEAN           28,421
04-00-22-000-176-00  STEPHENSON, SCOTT A & BLAYLOC      45,053
04-00-22-000-177-00  TRYON, KRISTINE K                   5,591
04-00-22-000-177-01  CILEA, ANNUZIATA A & DORSETT       34,179
04-00-22-000-178-00  TRYON, KRISTINE K                   6,324
04-00-22-000-179-00  FORSYTH FAMILY TRUST ARTHUR F      33,430
04-00-22-000-181-00  BAKER, PAULA J                     23,360
04-00-22-000-182-00  ONEAL, DANIEL P & TERESA           19,005
04-00-22-000-183-00  SHIELDS, JEREMY & ASHLEY           35,364
04-00-22-000-185-00  ZIPPRICH, KEVIN R TRUSTEE          21,223
04-00-22-000-187-00  BCL PROPERTIES LLC, SERIES 1,      20,242
04-00-22-000-188-01  BUCHANAN, NICIA LEE                16,233
04-00-22-000-189-00  SWARTZ, JEFFREY    & SWARTZ,       20,289
04-00-22-000-189-01  SWARTZ, JEFFREY W & REBECCA J      19,568
04-00-22-000-190-00  KIDD, WILLIAM R JR & COLLEEN       76,523
04-00-22-000-191-00  GOOSE CREEK PARTNERS LLC            5,968
04-00-22-000-192-00  GOOSE CREEK PARTNERS LLC            4,767
04-00-22-000-193-00  BARKER, ROSEANNA M & CHAD M W       6,564
04-00-22-000-193-01  BARKER, ROSEANNA M & CHAD M W      34,043
04-00-22-000-193-02  ANGLIN, SHIRLEY                    27,604
04-00-22-000-193-03  FINK, KRISTI  & MANIING KARA       45,948
04-00-22-000-193-04  TERSTRIEP, MICHAEL L               28,059
04-00-22-000-194-00  WILLIAMS, RUSSELL L                44,826
04-00-22-000-195-00  KOLARIK, KIMBERLY & CRAIG WEI      40,880
04-00-22-000-196-00  BILLS, APRIL N                     39,280
04-00-22-000-197-00  AREF, SUSANNE                     175,123
04-00-22-000-198-00  BAKER, PAULA J & JENNIFER E &      46,383
04-00-22-000-199-00  BENSON, KENNETH & NANCY            43,036
04-00-22-000-200-00  WRENCH, GERALD/LONG ANITA/ONE      25,239
04-00-22-000-201-00  NUNEZ FLORES, MARIO A & KAROL      38,345
04-00-22-000-202-00  WARD, JONATHAN                     44,003
04-00-22-000-202-01  COWSER, DONALD & RUTH              12,148
04-00-22-000-202-02  BRUNER, JEFFERY J                  45,422
04-00-22-000-203-01  DELAND FARMERS CO-OPERATIVE         7,058
04-00-22-000-204-00  VILLAGE OF DELAND                       0
04-00-22-000-205-00  DELAND FARMERS CO-OP GRAIN CO      27,687
04-00-22-000-206-00  PRATT, RAY B & DANA L              62,950
04-00-22-000-209-00  BECKER, KENNETH D & SHARON JE      30,948
04-00-22-000-210-00  REYNOLDS, ALLISON & JARED GAD      18,183
04-00-22-000-211-02  DUNKLAU, JOSEPH                    57,082
04-00-22-000-211-03  MILLENNIA PARK LIMITED,             6,067
04-00-22-000-212-02  WEAVER, MICHAEL E & SUSAN G        14,054
04-00-22-000-214-01  MILLENNIA PARK LIMITED              1,925
04-00-22-000-214-02  MILLENNIA PARK LIMITED,             2,669
04-00-22-000-215-00  BAKER, BLAKE                       22,795
04-00-22-000-216-00  BAKER, BLAKE B                     46,289
04-00-22-000-217-00  RAY, BETTY J                        3,781
04-00-22-000-217-01  WALTERS, CHEYENNE                  41,500
04-00-22-000-218-00  WESTRAY, KRAIG E & BRANDI L        15,105
04-00-22-000-218-01  KARNES, MATTHEW D & COOLEY SU      31,053
04-00-22-000-219-00  WHISMAN, THOMAS & JOANN            33,412
04-00-22-000-220-00  COWSER, DONALD & RUTH ANN          38,278
04-00-22-000-221-00  REEDER, BRIAN CHAD & CHRISTIN      19,197
04-00-22-000-222-00  REAR, JESSICA                      37,897
04-00-22-000-223-00  SARINANA, ENRIQUE R & TASHA L      43,210
04-00-22-000-224-00  ARNOLD, CHARLES A & HOYT JENN      30,141
04-00-22-000-225-00  WESTRAY, KEVIN & JENNIFER          58,510
04-00-22-000-226-00  TURNER, TRACY R                    25,682
04-00-22-000-226-01  PALOMBO, CORY J                    13,821
04-00-22-000-228-00  TURPEN, HAROLD R & LINDA D          1,461
04-00-22-000-229-00  TRENCHARD FARMS INC                 3,608
04-00-22-000-231-00  NORTON, TERESA LOUISE              35,761
04-00-22-000-232-00  BORTON, AMBER                      33,469
04-00-22-000-233-00  VILLAGE OF DELAND                       0
04-00-22-000-234-00  WANDA M PLOTNER LIVING TRUST,      48,801
04-00-22-000-236-00  TURPEN, HAROLD R & LINDA D         31,056
04-00-22-000-237-00  ALLEN, DALE                        37,776
04-00-22-000-238-00  VILLAGE OF DELAND,                      0
04-01-19-005-001-00  EADES, JENNIFER  TRUSTEE           52,291
04-01-19-005-002-01  MCCLURE TRUST, JAMES D TRUSTE      48,573
04-01-19-005-002-02  BROCK, KENNETH N & DIXIE L         41,371
04-01-19-005-002-03  SLAMINKO, ELI W & MICHELLE R       43,162
04-01-19-005-004-00  RICHERT C G  LLC                  108,360
04-01-19-005-004-01  RILEY, DEAN CHARLES & KATHLEE      60,562
04-01-19-005-005-00  VARSITY LAND COMPANY               56,270
04-01-19-005-006-01  NATURAL GAS PIPELINE COMPANY        2,142
04-01-19-005-006-02  AMEREN ILLINOIS COMPANY, ATTN         710
04-01-19-005-006-03  NICHOLS, PATRICIA A                64,112
04-01-19-005-006-04  AMEREN ILLINOIS COMPANY,              639
04-01-19-005-006-05  VARSITY LAND CO                    57,807
04-01-19-005-007-00  VARSITY LAND COMPANY, C/O WAI      17,683
04-01-19-005-008-00  PIKE, MAX N                        69,105
04-02-19-005-001-00  VARSITY LAND CO                    56,832
04-02-19-005-002-00  VARSITY LAND COMPANY               61,785
04-02-19-005-003-00  ROSENWINKEL, HOWARD W TRUSTEE      62,914
04-02-19-005-004-00  AUGUSTA FARMS LTD                  56,446
04-02-19-005-005-00  VARSITY LAND COMPANY              112,153
04-02-19-005-006-00  VARSITY LAND CO                   108,908
04-02-19-005-006-01  WHITE, GARY & CHERENE              65,483
04-03-19-005-001-00  GOOSE CREEK PARTNERS LLC          114,649
04-03-19-005-001-01  GOOSE CREEK PARTNERS LLC           58,292
04-03-19-005-002-00  GOOSE CREEK PARTNERS LLC           59,047
04-03-19-005-002-01  GOOSE CREEK PARTNERS LLC            6,121
04-03-19-005-004-00  YOWELL, MARTHA HURSH CHARITAB     225,732
04-04-19-005-001-00  LAWRENCE LAND HOLDINGS LLC,        85,533
04-04-19-005-001-01  HOGAN, JEFFREY P & MARTA S         78,247
04-04-19-005-001-03  LAWRENCE LAND HOLDINGS LLC,        85,502
04-04-19-005-001-04  GOOSE CREEK PARTNERS LLC            6,890
04-04-19-005-002-00  REED, JAMES A & JULIE A            39,108
04-04-19-005-003-00  VARSITY LAND CO                    55,976
04-04-19-005-004-00  SEPICH, RUTH A                     57,056
04-04-19-005-005-00  GS FARM TRUST                      86,664

04-04-19-005-005-01  REIS, TIMOTHY JAMES                62,109
04-04-19-005-007-00  GOOSE CREEK PARTNERS LLC           57,480
04-05-19-005-002-00  TRENCHARD FARMS INC               507,609
04-06-19-005-001-00  TRENCHARD FARMS INC               116,098
04-06-19-005-005-01  DELAND WELDON SCHOOL DIST #57           0
04-06-19-005-006-00  MILLENNIA PARK LIMITED, C/O B     344,445
04-07-19-005-001-02  NICHOLS, JOHN R & BARBARA A        41,711
04-07-19-005-001-03  MILLENNIA PARK LIMITED, C/O B      72,796
04-07-19-005-002-00  FLOYD, PHILIP G & PATRICIA K      139,528
04-07-19-005-002-01  FLOYD, PHILIP G & PATRICIA K       33,013
04-07-19-005-002-02  FLOYD, PHILIP G                    81,722
04-07-19-005-005-00  FLOYD, PHILIP G & PATRICIA K       14,347
04-07-19-005-008-00  HERM LAND KC LLC                  132,270
04-07-19-005-008-01  HERMANN, SUSAN E TRUSTEE           66,736
04-07-19-005-010-00  DASHER, ALLYNE/TERRELL BETTY       24,143
04-07-19-005-012-01  HEARTLAND PATHWAYS                      0
04-07-19-005-012-02  MILLENNIA PARK LTD AN ILLINOI      34,669
04-07-19-005-013-00  MILLENNIA PARK LTD AN ILLINOI      33,641
04-08-19-005-001-00  DOSS, LUELLA & MCCARTNEY D &        1,797
04-08-19-005-001-01  CROWN CASTLE GT COMPANY LLC       109,449
04-08-19-005-001-03  MILLENNIA PARK LIMITED, C/O B     202,126
04-08-19-005-004-02  BURTON, ROGER C & KAREN M          40,599
04-08-19-005-005-00  RICHARDS, LESTER  TRUST            29,861
04-08-19-005-007-00  TRENCHARD FARMS INC                83,407
04-08-19-005-008-00  DASHER, ALLYNE/TERRELL BETTY       23,295
04-08-19-005-009-00  MILLENNIA PARK LTD AN ILLINOI      33,969
04-08-19-005-011-00  MILLENNIA PARK LTD AN ILLINOI      26,155
04-08-19-005-014-00  MILLENNIA PARK LTD AN ILLINOI      30,641
04-08-19-005-014-01  HEARTLAND PATHWAYS                      0
04-08-19-005-015-00  MILLENNIA PARK LTD AN ILLINOI      28,561
04-09-19-005-001-00  KIDD, TERRY, KIDD, JEFFREY, K      77,384
04-09-19-005-002-01  DELAND COOPERATIVE GRAIN CO           313
04-09-19-005-002-02  DELAND FARMERS CO-OP GRAIN CO       1,873
04-09-19-005-004-01  MILLENNIA PARK LTD AN ILLINOI      17,536
04-09-19-005-004-02  HOUSING AUTHORITY OF PIATT CO           0
04-09-19-005-004-03  BURKE, DAVID W & HULL STACY        30,832
04-09-19-005-004-04  SWARTZ, JEFFREY WILLIAM    &        7,113
04-09-19-005-004-05  TOWNSHIP OF GOOSE CREEK                 1
04-09-19-005-004-06  MILLENNIA PARK LIMITED, C/O B      44,802
04-09-19-005-006-01  MILLENNIA PARK LIMITED, C/O B     116,616
04-09-19-005-007-01  HEARTLAND PATHWAYS                      0
04-09-19-005-230-00  TRENCHARD FARMS INC                 7,705
04-09-19-005-230-01  TRENCHARD FARMS INC                 4,538
04-09-19-005-235-00  BENTING, TODD A                    48,168
04-10-19-005-001-00  GOOSE CREEK PARTNERS LLC           95,273
04-10-19-005-002-00  GOOSE CREEK PARTNERS LLC           95,153
04-10-19-005-002-03  AGRICULTURAL SERVICES COMPANY     235,322
04-10-19-005-003-00  STODDARD, JOHN C ESTATE           103,094
04-10-19-005-004-00  MORGAN WELCH FAMILY FARM REVO     106,342
04-10-19-005-004-01  HEARTLAND PATHWAYS                      0
04-11-19-005-001-00  VARSITY LAND CO                   203,023
04-11-19-005-001-01  GARRETT, JOHNNY E & TERESA D       50,959
04-11-19-005-003-00  VARSITY LAND COMPANY, C/O WAI      92,705
04-11-19-005-003-01  STRANGE, ROBERT C SR & PAULIN      13,287
04-11-19-005-006-00  PIKE, MAX N                        11,351
04-11-19-005-007-00  VARSITY LAND CO                    55,963
04-11-19-005-008-00  VARSITY LAND CO                    56,640
04-11-19-005-008-01  HEARTLAND PATHWAYS                      0
04-12-19-005-003-00  INCOBRASA ILLINOIS LTD            405,968
04-12-19-005-003-01  HEARTLAND PATHWAYS                      0
04-13-19-005-001-01  CHICAP PIPELINE CO                 22,965
04-13-19-005-001-02  INCOBRASA ILLINOIS LTD            117,138
04-13-19-005-002-00  GOOSE CREEK PARTNERS LLC,          93,046
04-13-19-005-003-00  BLACKER, MARILYN R                 36,916
04-13-19-005-003-01  RICHERT CG LLC,                    50,315
04-13-19-005-003-02  RICHERT C.G LLC,                   51,745
04-13-19-005-005-00  INCOBRASA N Y LTD                  84,499
04-14-19-005-001-00  VARSITY LAND CO                    56,387
04-14-19-005-002-00  UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY D/B/A   12,213,179
04-14-19-005-002-01  VARSITY LAND CO                    25,773
04-14-19-005-003-00  PIKE, MAX N                        59,942
04-14-19-005-004-00  MARGARET JUDGE FARMS LLC          117,600
04-14-19-005-005-00  GOOSE CREEK PARTNERS LLC           57,828
04-14-19-005-007-00  GOOSE CREEK PARTNERS LLC,          13,522
04-14-19-005-007-01  HUISINGA, ALEC D                   26,610
04-14-19-005-007-02  GOOSE CREEK PARTNERS LLC,          12,934
04-14-19-005-008-00  ESTATE OF NORMA L ROBINSON         60,211
04-15-19-005-001-00  GOOSE CREEK PARTNERS LLC          167,854
04-15-19-005-001-01  GOOSE CREEK PARTNERS LLC,          34,767
04-15-19-005-002-00  GOOSE CREEK PARTNERS LLC           49,474
04-15-19-005-003-00  AUGUSTA FARMS LTD                 121,666
04-15-19-005-003-01  BRITTENHAM, CASEY & MIRIAM         50,871
04-15-19-005-005-00  MARGARET JUDGE FARMS LLC           65,875
04-15-19-005-006-00  GOOSE CREEK PARTNERS               60,960
04-15-19-005-006-01  NEUMANN, PETER N                   23,630
04-16-19-005-001-00  GOOSE CREEK PARTNERS LLC           88,804
04-16-19-005-002-00  GOOSE CREEK PARTNERS LLC           17,106
04-16-19-005-002-01  GOOSE CREEK PARTNERS LLC           35,669
04-16-19-005-002-03  SMITH, RONALD G & DEE ANN          49,025
04-16-19-005-002-04  MILLENNIA PARK LIMITED, C/O B     303,366
04-16-19-005-003-00  SHEPHARD, JULIE A CO-EXEC          55,997
04-16-19-005-004-00  AUGUSTA FARMS LTD                  25,568
04-16-19-005-005-00  MILLENNIA PARK LIMITED             60,373
04-16-19-005-007-01  LEISCHNER, VICKI ANNETTE           16,820
04-16-19-005-007-02  LEISCHNER, JOHN W  TRUSTEE            246
04-16-19-005-008-00  MILLENNIA PARK LTD AND ILLINO      90,687
04-16-19-005-008-01  SMITH, NICHOLAS R                  72,674
04-17-19-005-001-01  MILLENNIA PARK LTD AN ILLINOI      82,339
04-17-19-005-002-00  MILLENNIA PARK LTD AN ILLINOI      26,920
04-17-19-005-003-00  MILLENNIA PARK LTD AN ILLINOI      19,362
04-17-19-005-003-01  MILLENNIA PARK LTD AN ILLINOI      27,522
04-17-19-005-004-00  BECKER, KENNETH D & SHARON JE       4,617
04-17-19-005-004-01  MAROSS, ANNIE                     102,805
04-17-19-005-005-01  MILLENNIA PARK LTD AN ILLINIO     119,469
04-17-19-005-007-01  HERMANN, BRETT & JANELLE           86,657
04-17-19-005-007-03  REED, JAMES A & JULIE A            10,124
04-17-19-005-008-00  ROST, BRANDON D                     5,946
04-17-19-005-008-01  BREWER, MICHAEL K & CHERYL E       59,202
04-17-19-005-008-04  THOMPSON, JEFFREY B & KATHLYN      72,118
04-17-19-005-008-05  HETTINGER, RAYMOND D & CHERYL      21,301
04-17-19-005-008-06  MILLENNIA PARK LIMITED, C/O B     113,099
04-17-19-005-009-00  MILLENNIA PARK LIMITED, C/O B      34,060
04-17-19-005-010-00  BORTON, THOMAS                     49,054
04-18-19-005-001-00  MILLENNIA PARK LTD AN ILLINOI      30,334
04-18-19-005-002-00  SWARTZ, JOHN W & SHIRLEY R         26,087
04-18-19-005-002-01  SWARTZ, REBECCA J & JEFFREY W     135,566
04-18-19-005-004-00  HERM LAND KC LLC                  214,728
04-18-19-005-005-02  HERMANN, KENNETH R & CHRISTIN      54,160
04-18-19-005-008-00  COHEN, LINDA                       52,237
04-18-19-005-009-00  SWARTZ, JAMES WILLIAM COFFMAN     208,196
04-19-19-005-001-00  REED, JAMES A                     132,107
04-19-19-005-001-01  REED, JAMES A                      61,268
04-19-19-005-002-00  RICHARDS, LESTER  TRUST            25,545
04-19-19-005-005-00  LINCOLN DOWSON PARTNERS LLC,      311,150
04-19-19-005-005-01  RITTER, BRETT A                    48,920
04-20-19-005-001-00  BORTON, THOMAS                     14,787
04-20-19-005-002-00  MILLENNIA PARK LIMITED, C/O B      15,050
04-20-19-005-003-01  MILLENNIA PARK LIMITED, C/O B     201,478
04-20-19-005-004-01  LEISCHNER, JOHN W  TRUSTEE         34,052
04-20-19-005-004-02  LEISCHNER, VICKI ANNETTE            9,814
04-20-19-005-004-03  HICKS, REBECCA K                   28,102
04-20-19-005-009-00  GEIS, THOMAS J                     51,260

04-20-19-005-009-01  CAMP, RONALD C & CAROL R           57,790
04-20-19-005-010-01  LEISCHNER, JOHN W  TRUSTEE         52,214
04-20-19-005-010-02  LEISCHNER, JOHN W  TRUSTEE         37,288
04-20-19-005-010-03  LEISCHNER, JOHN W  TRUSTEE         37,031
04-20-19-005-010-04  LANDERS, JOAN R                    20,224
04-20-19-005-011-00  LANDERS, JOAN R                    22,519
04-20-19-005-011-01  LANDERS, JOAN R                    25,100
04-20-19-005-011-02  LANDERS, JOAN R                    10,229
04-20-19-005-011-03  JONES, RANDY L & CHERYL A          34,894
04-21-19-005-004-00  TRENCHARD FARMS INC                71,245
04-21-19-005-004-01  THORNTON, TODD & RHONDA            84,425
04-21-19-005-005-01  WHITE STAR RESOURCES CORP         270,651
04-21-19-005-005-02  WHITE STAR RESOURCES CORP          12,882
04-21-19-005-005-03  COUNTY OF PIATT                         6
04-21-19-005-005-04  MILLENNIA PARK LTD AN ILLINOI      12,560
04-21-19-005-006-01  HICKS, DARREN                     126,900
04-21-19-005-006-02  LEISCHNER, JOHN W TRUSTEE          15,697
04-21-19-005-006-03  LEISCHNER, VICKI ANNETTE            4,335
04-21-19-005-006-04  HICKS, REBECCA K                   17,477
04-21-19-005-006-05  LEISCHNER, VICKI ANNETTE              414
04-21-19-005-006-06  LEISCHNER, JOHN W  TRUSTEE            436
04-21-19-005-007-01  WACHTER, MICHAEL & BONNIE  TR      62,861
04-21-19-005-007-02  OLSON AHLRICH FARMS LLC,          147,448
04-21-19-005-008-00  HUISINGA, ROBERT D & DAVID A       62,336
04-21-19-005-010-00  GS FARM TRUST                      31,440
04-22-19-004-001-00  SHUTE, MARY L TRUSTEE              20,736
04-22-19-004-002-00  MILLENNIA PARK LIMITED             32,962
04-22-19-004-003-00  EACH, REBECCA K TRUSTEE            25,214
04-22-19-004-004-00  LARSON, KAREN R                    24,982
04-22-19-004-005-00  LOCKHART, THOMAS L TRUSTEE         38,390
04-22-19-004-006-00  SHUTE, MARY L TRUSTEE              15,573
04-22-19-004-010-00  ROGERS S L TRUST H1215             59,664
04-22-19-004-013-00  EACH, REBECCA K TRUSTEE            49,851
04-22-19-004-016-00  SAYERS, STEPHEN E  TRUST           82,485
04-22-19-004-018-01  GOBLE, RODNEY GALE & KAREN  T      30,958
04-22-19-004-018-02  COKER, STEVEN                      27,845
04-22-19-004-018-03  COKER, STEVEN D                    49,636
04-22-19-005-001-00  AGRICULTURAL SERVICES COMPANY      31,167
04-22-19-005-003-00  HUISINGA FARMS INC                 27,496
04-22-19-005-005-00  BAKER, RICHARD K & JEANNE D       118,703
04-22-19-005-006-00  REED, JAMES A                      87,012
04-22-19-005-006-01  REED, JAMES A & JULIE A            63,089
04-22-19-005-006-02  ROST, BRANDON & ELIZABETH M       106,581
04-22-19-005-007-00  WACHTER, MICHAEL & BONNIE  TR      17,164
04-22-19-005-008-00  GS FARM TRUST                      20,504
04-22-19-005-008-01  MARSHALL, DAVID JOHN               73,417
04-22-19-005-010-00  HUFFORD, JEANETTE  TRUST           60,380
04-22-19-005-011-00  LAMPERT, BUNNY L                   66,076
04-22-19-005-011-01  ROBERTS, HOBERT D                     702
04-22-19-005-011-02  REED, JAMES A & JULIE A            64,741
04-22-19-005-011-03  VOSS, ALVIN E & BEVERLY            69,391
04-22-19-005-011-04  ROBERTS, HOBERT D & CAROL A         3,359
04-23-19-004-001-00  POFF, MAXINE                       50,443
04-23-19-004-002-03  CAMP, RONALD C & CAROL R           51,587
04-23-19-004-003-00  ROSHAR JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST,     154,817
04-23-19-004-005-00  MILLS, MARVIN R & BETH ANN         50,796
04-23-19-004-006-00  HERMANN, BRETT                     76,251
04-23-19-004-006-01  MILLENNIA PARK LIMITED             73,295
04-23-19-004-006-02  MILLENNIA PARK LIMITED, C/O B      82,295
04-23-19-005-001-00  GOOSE CREEK PARTNERS LLC,          26,573
04-23-19-005-002-00  GOOSE CREEK PARTNERS LLC           55,923
04-23-19-005-005-00  GOOSE CREEK PARTNERS LLC           54,307
04-23-19-005-005-01  GOOSE CREEK PARTNERS LLC            6,826
04-23-19-005-007-00  AGRICULTURAL SERVICES COMPANY      30,392
04-23-19-005-008-00  HUISINGA FARMS INC                 29,091
04-23-19-005-011-00  HUFFORD, JEANETTE  TRUST           63,710
04-23-19-005-014-01  KIRBY, MARY E  TRUST               62,964
04-23-19-005-014-02  KIRBY, JOHN  TRUST                 66,102
04-23-19-005-014-03  KIRBY HOSPITAL JOHN & MARY E       62,149
04-23-19-005-014-04  DAVIS, PHILLIP S & KARRI L         61,214
04-23-19-005-014-05  KIRBY, JOHN  TRUST                 10,979
04-24-19-004-001-00  REED, MARY ANN                     24,151
04-24-19-004-001-01  REED, JAMES A                      37,724
04-24-19-004-004-00  CLEMONS, KENNETH D & KAJA BAR      56,793
04-24-19-004-004-01  CLEMONS, RICHARD D                 33,086
04-24-19-004-007-00  KIMMEL, LINDA S                    73,370
04-24-19-004-010-00  MILLENNIA PARK LTD AN ILLINOI      62,105
04-24-19-004-013-00  REMMERS, JOHN H & NANCY E          22,356
04-24-19-004-013-01  REMMERS, JOHN H & NANCY E          14,558
04-24-19-004-013-02  REMMERS, JOHN H                    18,451
04-24-19-004-015-00  REMMERS, JOHN H & NANCY            42,815
04-24-19-005-001-00  KIRBY, JOHN  TRUST                 72,766
04-24-19-005-001-01  DAVIS, DAVID A                    118,864
04-24-19-005-001-02  KIRBY, JOHN  TRUST                  8,077
04-24-19-005-002-00  KIRBY, JOHN  TRUST                167,977
04-24-19-005-002-01  KIRBY HOSPITAL JOHN & MARY E       58,041
04-24-19-005-005-00  JOHN, AND MARY E KIRBY             56,196
04-24-19-005-006-00  STRODEL FAMILY LIMITED             50,946
04-25-19-004-001-00  REMMERS, JOHN H                    42,149
04-25-19-004-001-01  REMMERS, JOHN H                    13,277
04-25-19-004-002-00  NICKELSON, PHYLLIS JOANNE  TR      54,211
04-25-19-004-003-00  REMMERS, JOHN H                    54,631
04-25-19-004-004-00  REMMERS, JOHN H & NANCY E          54,343
04-25-19-004-005-00  REMMERS, JOHN H                   125,664
04-25-19-004-006-00  REMMERS, JOHN H & DEE JAY           2,398
04-25-19-004-006-01  REMMERS, JOHN H                    27,319
04-25-19-004-006-02  REMMERS, JOHN H                    22,752
04-25-19-004-007-00  DNH FAMILY FARMS LLC               50,565
04-25-19-004-007-01  DNH FAMILY FARMS LLC               46,694
04-25-19-005-001-00  PIATT, DONN III  TRUSTEE          106,082
04-25-19-005-002-00  PIATT, DON LIVING TRUST            46,634
04-25-19-005-002-01  DAVIS, JEFFREY L & PHILLIP S       15,951
04-25-19-005-003-00  KIRBY, JOHN  TRUST                 44,472
04-25-19-005-004-00  PIATT, C LINDEN  TRUST            174,570
04-25-19-005-004-02  HORNBACK, WESLEY C & SARA M        69,634
04-25-19-005-004-03  DAVIS, BRANDON & ANNA             106,343
04-25-19-005-005-00  PIATT CO FOREST PRESERVE                0
04-25-19-005-006-00  STODDARD PARTNERS                   3,587
04-25-19-005-008-00  STODDARD, JOHN C II                52,428
04-25-19-005-009-00  MADEN, DANIELLE G                   1,169
04-25-20-005-001-00  VARSITY LAND CO                    57,095
04-25-20-005-001-01  VARSITY LAND CO                    29,856
04-25-20-005-001-02  VARSITY LAND CO                    29,551
04-25-20-005-002-00  YOWELL, MARTHA HURSH               61,620
04-25-20-005-003-00  CURTIS, RICHARD E & JOAN F         31,325
04-25-20-005-004-00  SOSAMON, DOUGLAS                   19,888
04-25-20-005-004-01  WEIDNER, KEVIN & SHANEY & BRO      45,647
04-25-20-005-004-02  SOSAMON, VELDE DOUGLAS & INMA      23,613
04-25-20-005-004-03  COREY, MATTHEW J & CARLY           68,626
04-25-20-005-006-00  B INTERNATIONAL GROUP LLC         121,493
04-25-20-005-006-01  AUGSBURG, KATHRYN ANN & AUGSB      31,219
04-25-20-005-006-02  AUGSBURG, KATHRYN ANN & AUGSB      29,049
04-26-19-004-003-00  E O MARTIN LAND COMPANY            27,919
04-26-19-004-004-00  E O MARTIN LAND CO INC            267,219
04-26-19-004-007-00  ROBERT P KINGSTON FARM TRUST       29,080
04-26-19-004-007-03  REED, JAMES A                      25,949
04-26-19-004-010-00  E O MARTIN LAND COMPANY            81,656
04-26-19-005-004-00  HUFFORD, JEANETTE  TRUST          106,809
04-26-19-005-007-01  DALTON, CHARLES H                 109,571
04-26-19-005-007-02  DALTON, ALLISON                    37,662
04-26-19-005-008-00  VOGELZANG, MARK A                 115,886
04-26-19-005-011-00  VOGELZANG, HAROLD G                 7,080



04-26-19-005-012-00  SHIFFER, JANICE G                     389
04-26-19-005-017-00  FRANK, BRADLEY A & ELIZABETH      232,605
04-26-19-005-017-01  SUSAN E TIMMONS TRUST,             63,147
04-26-19-005-017-02  REEDY, DEREK                       67,993
04-26-19-005-017-03  HUNT, MATTHEW D & BROOKE D        128,903
04-26-19-005-017-04  EVANS, DONNA J    & EVANS, DA      97,621
04-26-19-005-018-00  DAVIS, JEFFREY L & PHILLIP S        5,085
04-26-19-005-018-02  WESTJOHN, MICHAEL H & DEBORAH      83,045
04-26-19-005-019-00  PYATT, NATHAN & KRISTIN           101,982
04-26-19-005-019-01  JIMMY RAE BLACK & NANCY JANE      131,857
04-26-19-005-019-02  REED, DENNIS                       16,648
04-26-19-005-020-00  CEMETERY (MARQUISS) GOOSE CRE           0
04-26-19-005-021-00  STODDARD, JOHN C II                11,194
04-26-19-005-021-02  KIRBY, JOHN  TRUST                 39,487
04-26-19-005-021-07  KC HERM LAND LLC                    2,526
04-26-19-005-021-08  NORTH, ELLEN                       63,282
04-26-19-005-021-09  DIXON, ELIZABETH SUE  TRUST         4,604
04-26-19-005-021-11  GEORGE TRENCHARD TIMMONS TRUS       3,097
04-26-19-005-021-12  HOLY, PATRICK & MATTHEW               645
04-26-19-005-021-13  LANDRETH, KENNETH & KATHY             772
04-26-19-005-021-14  HUISINGA, ALEC D                   71,018
04-26-19-005-021-15  KIRBY, MARY E  TRUST              125,628
04-26-19-005-021-16  LANDRETH, KENNETH L & KATHY L       1,572
04-26-19-005-021-17  LANDRETH, KENNETH L & KATHY L     125,502
04-26-20-005-001-00  LAWRENCE LAND HOLDINGS LLC,       216,791
04-26-20-005-001-01  LAWRENCE LAND HOLDINGS LLC,        11,883
04-26-20-005-001-02  LAWRENCE LAND HOLDINGS LLC,        56,796
04-26-20-005-001-03  LAWRENCE LAND HOLDINGS LLC,        13,416
04-26-20-005-002-00  ROOS, JUSTIN J                    123,007
04-26-20-005-002-01  LAY, DAN G & MARY R  TRUSTEES      60,573
04-26-20-005-003-00  LAWRENCE LAND HOLDINGS LLC,        31,499
04-26-20-005-003-01  LAWRENCE LAND HOLDINGS LLC,        31,499
04-27-19-004-001-00  SEEVERS, STANLEY L TRUSTEE &       57,513
04-27-19-004-001-01  FARMLAND RESERVE INC,              55,224
04-27-19-004-003-00  GERBER STATE BANK                  68,129
04-27-19-004-003-01  AUGUSTA FARMS LTD                  44,232
04-27-19-004-003-02  INCOBRASA FARMS                    44,891
04-27-19-004-005-00  MILLIGAN TRUST                    152,063
04-27-19-004-005-01  MILLIGAN TRUST                     59,599
04-27-19-005-001-01  HUFFORD, JEANETTE  TRUST           86,689
04-27-19-005-001-02  DALTON, KEVIN & LAURIE            146,470
04-27-19-005-002-00  BUTLER, RANDAL L & MICHELLE L       4,049
04-27-19-005-002-01  BUTLER, RANDAL L & MICHELLE L     121,879
04-27-19-005-002-02  OLIVER, DANIEL D & NATALIYA P      99,851
04-27-19-005-002-03  REED, JAMES A & JULIE A             6,977
04-27-19-005-004-00  GS FARM TRUST                      58,556
04-27-19-005-005-00  REED, MARY ANN                     56,893
04-27-19-005-007-00  LOFRANO, FRANK J TRUSTEE           32,013
04-27-19-005-008-00  LOFRANO, SYLVIA A TRUSTEE          31,184
04-27-19-005-010-01  CATLIN TRUST, GREGG A & RENEE      72,610
04-27-19-005-010-02  VOGELZANG, MARK A                     856
04-27-19-005-010-03  GANLEY, JOSHUA & TARA             228,418
04-27-19-005-010-04  VOGELZANG, HAROLD G               144,755
04-27-19-005-010-05  CRISCOLO, ANGELA L                  1,654
04-27-19-005-010-06  VOGELZANG, MICHAEL R                2,088
04-27-19-005-010-07  VOGELZANG, HAROLD G                33,751
04-27-19-005-014-00  LOFRANO, SYLVIA A TRUSTEE           8,794
04-27-19-005-014-01  TOWN OF GOOSE CREEK                     0
04-27-19-005-016-00  MORGAN WELCH FAMILY FARM REVO       4,047
04-27-20-005-001-00  AUGUSTA FARMS LTD                 255,461
04-27-20-005-002-00  VITTUM FARMS LLC                  123,744
04-27-20-005-002-01  VITTUM FARMS LLC                  119,136
04-27-20-005-002-02  BAKER, ROGER K                     45,933
04-28-19-005-001-00  GS FARM TRUST                      62,960
04-28-19-005-002-00  WACHTER, MICHAEL & BONNIE  TR      58,920
04-28-19-005-004-00  HUISINGA, ROBERT D & DAVID A       70,321
04-28-19-005-004-01  GULLO, EDWARD & MARTHA             64,969
04-28-19-005-005-00  DNH FAMILY FARMS LLC               28,612
04-28-19-005-005-01  DNH FAMILY FARMS LLC               25,288
04-28-19-005-007-00  US ROW FARMLAND LLC,              165,034
04-28-19-005-007-01  SCOTT, LARRY D & MARILYN A         71,979
04-28-19-005-009-00  LOFRANO, SYLVIA A TRUSTEE          63,677
04-28-19-005-009-01  LOFRANO, FRANK J TRUSTEE           90,285
04-28-19-005-009-02  WHITE, MICHAEL & AUDRA             51,678
04-28-20-005-001-00  LEVEL LAND FARMS INC               29,566
04-28-20-005-001-01  SNELL, RONALD EARL & DRAYTON       46,713
04-28-20-005-001-02  FIRST BUSEY BANK TRUST NO 403      30,485
04-28-20-005-002-00  FIRST BUSEY BANK & TRUST           58,363
04-28-20-005-002-01  HUISINGA, STEPHEN A                 5,990
04-28-20-005-003-00  LERE, JOHN C                      104,484
04-28-20-005-003-01  JERRY L HALCOMB & LISA A HALC      47,349
04-28-20-005-004-00  INCOBRASA FARMS LTD               124,193
04-28-20-005-005-00  FIRST BUSEY BANK TRUST NO 403     105,496
04-28-20-005-005-01  LEVEL LAND FARMS INC               85,996
04-29-19-005-001-00  LANDERS, JOAN R                    54,398
04-29-19-005-002-00  LUBBERS, FRANK E JR & PATRICI      29,656
04-29-19-005-002-01  GALLIVAN, SHARON K                 28,483
04-29-19-005-003-00  CAMP, RONALD C & CAROL R           60,391
04-29-19-005-004-00  REED, MARY ANN                     29,945
04-29-19-005-005-00  REED, MARY ANN                     28,551
04-29-19-005-006-00  HUISINGA, DAVID A & DEBORA L       29,385
04-29-19-005-006-01  HUISINGA, DAVID A & DEBORA L       27,521
04-29-19-005-006-02  SEBENS, WILLIAM & JOANN            59,115
04-29-19-005-007-00  PREMIERE FARM PROPERTIES LLC       62,219
04-29-19-005-008-00  DNH FAMILY FARMS LLC               60,089
04-29-19-005-009-00  PREMIERE FARM PROPERTIES LLC       58,583
04-29-20-005-001-00  VARSITY, LAND                      61,029
04-29-20-005-003-00  PREMIERE FARM PROPERTIES LLC       60,828
04-29-20-005-004-00  HAYDEN D HAMMON GST TRUST, HA      61,581
04-29-20-005-005-00  VARSITY LAND COMPANY               59,582
04-29-20-005-006-00  LERE, JOHN C                       63,251
04-29-20-005-007-00  YOWELL, MARTHA HURSH CHARITAB      46,683
04-29-20-005-007-01  TRIMBLE, EDWIN A & JUDITH A        76,896
04-29-20-005-008-00  VARSITY LAND CO                   159,725
04-30-19-005-001-00  LINCOLN DOWSON PARTNERS LLC,      225,048
04-30-19-005-001-01  BLANEY, CALEB J                    44,614
04-30-19-005-002-00  DNH FAMILY FARMS LLC               60,028
04-30-19-005-003-00  NICKELSON, PHYLLIS JOANNE  TR      28,806
04-30-19-005-004-00  STODDARD, BERT & JEAN  TRUST       30,115
04-30-19-005-004-01  STODDARD, BERT & JEAN  TRUST       30,184
04-30-19-005-005-01  GREER, KRISTIN & TODD SMITH        21,860
04-30-19-005-005-02  GREER, KRISTIN                     61,076
04-30-19-005-005-03  BLAZIER, CONNIE                    81,786
04-30-20-005-001-00  YOWELL, MARTHA HURSH CHARITAB      28,873
04-30-20-005-002-00  ROOS, JUSTIN J & KELLI M ROOS      24,268
04-31-19-005-001-00  PREMIERE FARM PROPERTIES LLC       60,070
04-31-19-005-002-00  KCS FARMS LLC                     117,245
04-31-19-005-002-01  GOOSE CREEK TOWNSHIP                    0
04-31-19-005-002-02  KCS FARMS LLC                      59,877
04-31-19-005-003-00  SHUSTER, PATRICIA ANN  TRUSTE      47,760
04-31-19-005-003-01  SMITH, IMOGENE                     55,359
04-31-19-005-006-00  DASHER, ALLYNE/TERRELL BETTY      108,897
04-31-19-005-006-01  DASHER, DEREK O & HEATHER L        53,004
04-31-19-005-006-02  DASHER, ALLYNE/TERRELL BETTY          411
04-31-20-005-001-00  YOWELL, MARTHA HURSH CHARITAB      85,076
04-31-20-005-002-00  TRIMBLE, STEPHEN C & KARLA D       29,105
04-31-20-005-004-00  TRIMBLE, STEPHEN C & KARLA D        6,559
04-31-20-005-004-01  REESER, PHILIP D                    9,704
04-31-20-005-005-00  TRENCHARD FARMS INC                85,581
04-31-20-005-007-00  MILLENNIA PARK LTD AN ILLINOI      56,966
04-31-20-005-007-03  BATSIE, ERIC M & DIANA             72,543
04-31-20-005-007-04  MILLENNIA PARK LTD AN ILLINOI      64,407

04-32-19-005-001-00  HUISINGA FARMS INC                 58,677
04-32-19-005-002-00  DNH FAMILY FARMS LLC               56,984
04-32-19-005-003-00  PREMIERE FARM PROPERTIES LLC       62,777
04-32-19-005-004-00  ROBSON, BEULAH L & L RICHARD       60,667
04-32-19-005-005-00  STODDARD, BRUCE L & THOMAS W       83,538
04-32-19-005-005-01  STODDARD, BRUCE L & THOMAS W        3,926
04-32-19-005-005-02  SCHRAGE, WILLIAM & BOOMGARDEN      60,186
04-32-19-005-005-03  STODDARD, ERICK B                  20,916
04-32-19-005-006-00  ROBSON, DUANE R TRUSTEE            91,563
04-32-19-005-007-00  KLEVEN FARM LLC,                   59,081
04-32-20-005-001-00  VARSITY LAND CO                    62,131
04-32-20-005-001-01  VARSITY LAND CO                    62,647
04-32-20-005-004-00  JODON LLC,                         24,530
04-32-20-005-004-01  KC HERM LAND LLC                   47,955
04-32-20-005-004-02  KC HERM LAND LLC                   47,955
04-32-20-005-004-03  HERM LAND KC LLC                   63,763
04-32-20-005-005-00  TRENCHARD FARMS INC               240,470
04-32-20-005-005-01  CARL A STIEBNER TRUST, CODY A      34,748
04-33-19-005-001-00  LOFRANO, SYLVIA A TRUSTEE          62,201
04-33-19-005-002-00  FALK, RONALD W & BRENDA J          27,444
04-33-19-005-002-01  MORGAN WELCH FAMILY FARM REVO      31,311
04-33-19-005-002-02  RICHARDS, MICHAEL A                41,619
04-33-19-005-003-00  US ROW FARMLAND LLC,               30,547
04-33-19-005-004-00  JCL OHR LLC,                       59,118
04-33-19-005-005-00  STODDARD, BERT & JEAN  TRUST       30,642
04-33-19-005-006-01  STODDARD, BERT & JEAN  TRUST        3,229
04-33-19-005-006-02  STODDARD TRUSTEES, BRUCE L &      131,121
04-33-19-005-006-03  STODDARD TRUSTEES, BRUCE L &       85,448
04-33-19-005-006-04  STODDARD, BERT & JEAN  TRUST      104,283
04-33-19-005-007-00  CARNEY, WILLARD J                  18,919
04-33-19-005-008-00  HUISINGA, ROBERT D & DAVID A       36,416
04-33-19-005-009-00  HUISINGA, ROBERT D & DAVID A       54,734
04-33-20-005-001-00  PLUNK, GREGORY M                   60,602
04-33-20-005-001-01  SHELLY K WEAKLY TRUST,             61,198
04-33-20-005-002-00  STEWART FARMS LLC                  21,693
04-33-20-005-002-01  STEWART FARMS LLC                  61,568
04-33-20-005-002-02  STEWART FARMS LLC                  15,983
04-33-20-005-002-03  STEWART FARMS LLC                  15,983
04-33-20-005-002-04  STEWART FARMS LLC                   7,991
04-33-20-005-003-00  B INTERNATIONAL GROUP LLC          75,987
04-33-20-005-003-01  JODON LLC,                         44,319
04-33-20-005-005-00  BORTON, THOMAS B                  161,991
04-33-20-005-005-01  TRENAMAN FAMILY TRUST,             57,209
04-34-19-004-001-00  KINGSTON TRUST                     80,389
04-34-19-004-002-00  SWIGERT, JOAN B  TRUST            165,373
04-34-19-004-003-00  SWIGART LYNN FAMILY LAND TRUS      24,439
04-34-19-004-007-00  ABBOTT, WILLIAM A TRUSTEE          44,562
04-34-19-004-007-01  BRIGGS, RANDALL/GREGORY/SCOTT      93,070
04-34-19-004-007-03  BRIGGS, RANDALL GREGORY SCOTT      18,537
04-34-19-004-007-04  THE ROGER & ALICE BRIGGS IRRE      24,683
04-34-19-004-009-00  KLEVEN FARM LLC,                   21,808
04-34-19-004-011-00  PHILIP KLEVEN LIVING TRUST,        29,933
04-34-19-005-002-00  MORGAN WELCH FAMILY FARM REVO      74,261
04-34-19-005-003-04  BEEVER, JONATHAN E                 45,612
04-34-19-005-004-00  MORGAN WELCH FAMILY FARM REVO      62,844
04-34-19-005-005-00  MORGAN WELCH FAMILY FARM REVO      31,017
04-34-19-005-006-00  MORGAN WELCH FAMILY FARM REVO      30,789
04-34-19-005-007-00  MARGARET JUDGE FARMS LLC          124,813
04-34-19-005-008-00  LINCOLN FRONTIER PARTNERS LLC      59,410
04-34-19-005-010-00  FORBESS, VICTORIA L & MEGAN K      30,146
04-34-20-005-001-00  HOGAN, JEFFREY P & MARTA S         60,423
04-34-20-005-001-01  HOGAN, JEFFREY P & MARTA S         59,610
04-34-20-005-005-00  YOWELL, MARTHA HURSH CHARITAB      53,045
04-34-20-005-005-01  TRIMBLE, DEREK A & PAIGE N         60,314
04-34-20-005-005-02  YOWELL UNI  1                     136,165
04-34-20-005-005-03  YOWELL UNI  2                      74,910
04-34-20-005-005-04  YOWELL UNI  3                      76,603
04-35-19-004-001-00  MILLIGAN TRUST                     63,750
04-35-19-004-002-00  ROBSON, L RICHARD & BEULAH L       45,594
04-35-19-004-004-00  KLEVEN FARM LLC,                  156,385
04-35-19-004-006-02  ROBSON, L RICHARD & BEULAH L       22,260
04-35-19-004-006-03  ROBSON, KURT M & KRISTINA L       143,103
04-35-19-004-007-03  ROBSON, L RICHARD & BEULAH L       36,931
04-35-19-004-007-04  ROBSON, DUANE R & MARLENA K         7,319
04-35-19-004-008-00  KLEVEN, CAROLYN    & KLEVEN F      98,060
04-35-19-004-008-01  KLEVEN FARM LLC,                    4,006
04-35-19-004-008-02  ROBSON, KURT M & KRISTINA A        81,248
04-35-19-005-001-00  STODDARD, JOHN C II                 9,491
04-35-19-005-001-01  SUSAN E TIMMONS TRUST,            128,657
04-35-19-005-002-01  MILLENNIA PARK LIMITED, C/O B      65,832
04-35-19-005-003-00  CARROLL, BARBARA F                  9,373
04-35-19-005-003-01  BURKE, RAYMOND                     44,555
04-35-19-005-003-02  NORSE FARMS LTD                    22,993
04-35-19-005-003-04  CARROLL, JENNIFER MARIE            25,212
04-35-19-005-003-05  CARROLL, SHANNON D                 26,026
04-35-19-005-003-06  THE VILLAGE OF DELAND                   0
04-35-19-005-003-07  ONEAL, JOHN A & JANET L           124,770
04-35-19-005-006-00  VERCHOTA, MICHAEL & KARA          152,291
04-35-19-005-007-00  HERMANN, BRETT & JANELLE           10,462
04-35-19-005-007-01  GALE, DANNY EDWARD & PATRICIA      63,273
04-35-19-005-008-00  GALE, PATRICIA MARQUISS & GAL      14,704
04-35-19-005-008-01  DISNEY, WILLIAM S & LINDA S       140,189
04-35-19-005-012-01  SHIFFER, JANICE G                  64,614
04-35-19-005-012-02  SHIFFER, JANICE G                  53,226
04-35-19-005-012-03  BEEVER, JONATHAN E                 30,616
04-35-19-005-018-00  APPERSON, THOMAS O II & HEIDI     113,226
04-35-19-005-019-00  NORSE FARMS LTD                   148,950
04-35-20-005-001-00  VARSITY LAND CO                    61,728
04-35-20-005-001-02  VARSITY LAND CO                   121,249
04-35-20-005-002-00  YOWELL, MARTHA HURSH CHARITAB      60,311
04-35-20-005-002-01  VARSITY LAND CO                    58,737
04-35-20-005-002-02  FINK, KEVIN A & KRISTI K           57,126
04-35-20-005-004-00  GANTZ, STEVEN & MICHELE L DIL      41,287
04-35-20-005-004-01  GANTZ, STEVEN H                   175,163
04-35-20-005-004-02  GANTZ, HOWARD P MARITAL  TRUS      71,782
04-35-20-005-004-03  GANTZ, HOWARD P MARITAL  TRUS      17,797
04-36-19-004-001-00  STRODEL FAMILY LIMITED PARTNE      56,085
04-36-19-004-002-00  E O MARTIN LAND CO INC             54,236
04-36-19-004-003-00  ROBSON, BEULAH L & L RICHARD      101,832
04-36-19-004-004-00  DNH FAMILY FARMS LLC               86,835
04-36-19-004-004-01  ROBSON, BEULAH & L RICHARD  T      35,407
04-36-19-004-006-00  REUSCHE, JANICE & MICHAEL L M      27,962
04-36-19-004-007-00  DNH FAMILY FARMS LLC               77,289
04-36-19-004-007-01  HUISINGA, ROBERT D & CYNTHIA      148,364
04-36-19-004-008-00  DNH FAMILY FARMS LLC               60,482
04-36-19-005-001-00  STODDARD, JOHN C ESTATE             2,278
04-36-19-005-002-00  STODDARD PARTNERS                  58,802
04-36-19-005-002-01  LIENHART, TODD M & AMY B          179,859
04-36-19-005-002-02  STODDARD, JOHN C ESTATE             2,891
04-36-19-005-002-03  FROWNFELTER LIVING TRUST, NEI      75,345
04-36-19-005-002-04  DOWLING, JOHN & BETHANY A          68,073
04-36-19-005-002-05  BLACKER, GARY L & BECKY J          76,776
04-36-19-005-002-06  SWETT, AUGUSTUS B & LINDA M        87,233
04-36-19-005-002-07  STODDARD, JOHN C ESTATE            19,074
04-36-19-005-002-08  STODDARD, JOHN C II                 1,881
04-36-19-005-003-01  MADEN, DANIELLE G                 193,864
04-36-19-005-003-02  RANDALL, JOSEPH & ASHLEY           34,180
04-36-19-005-004-00  STODDARD, JOHN C II                43,313
04-36-19-005-005-00  PIATT, C LINDEN  TRUST             10,823
04-36-19-005-005-02  BOLLIGER, BRUCE & LISA            124,060
04-36-19-005-005-03  HORNBACK, WESLEY C & SARA M         1,329
04-36-19-005-006-00  HERMANN, BRETT & JANELLE           31,332

04-36-19-005-006-01  HERMANN, JARED BRETT              110,766
04-36-19-005-007-00  LAKE RIDGE ESTATES                      1
04-36-19-005-007-01  APPERSON, THOMAS O II & HEIDI      14,877
04-36-19-005-008-00  NORSE FARMS LTD                     4,083
04-36-19-005-009-00  LIN TRUST                             519
04-36-19-005-009-01  CHRISTOPHER, MARK DAVID            58,384
04-36-19-005-009-01A ABBOTT, ZACHARIAH W & LAURA D      60,104
04-36-19-005-009-02  LIN TRUST,                         10,479
04-36-19-005-010-00  LAMPERT, DAVID L                  171,813
04-36-19-005-010-01  LAMPERT, DAVID L                   36,943
04-36-19-005-010-02  LAMPERT, DAVID L  TRUST            69,363
04-36-19-005-011-01  LAMPERT, KEITH A & LORA L         116,688
04-36-19-005-011-03  MITCHELL, BRADLEY C & ROBIN L      90,503
04-36-20-005-001-00  WARNER & KOLB FAMILY FARMS LL     577,442
Monticello  Improved: 2592  Unimproved: 631
05-00-00-000-008-00  NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILROAD               0
05-00-01-000-060-00  BURSE, JEFFREY A                   59,084
05-00-01-000-061-00  CARNDER, SHEILA A                  39,280
05-00-01-000-062-00  RAYBURN, LANE A & VIRGINIA         66,856
05-00-01-000-063-00  MULVANEY, RICHARD & CHARLENE       55,715
05-00-01-000-064-00  HARPER, DANIEL E & JONES LIND      60,664
05-00-01-000-065-00  BONNY, ANDREW & LISA               59,920
05-00-02-000-028-00  MILLER, DAVID J                    24,848
05-00-02-000-029-00  EADES, MICHAEL D                   36,863
05-00-02-000-030-00  BROWN, DAVID W & CATHERINE T       67,973
05-00-02-000-031-00  STODDARD, RYAN M                   50,349
05-00-03-000-006-00  BROWN, DAVID W & CATHERINE T        2,314
05-00-03-000-006-01  STEWART, ANDREW T & WHITNEY A      79,421
05-00-03-000-007-00  MACFARLANE, DEBORA D & BRAND       49,229
05-00-03-000-008-00  HAMMERSCHMIDT, JOHN W & NANCY      60,411
05-00-03-000-009-00  HAWKINS, DAVID SAMUEL & HAWKI      54,241
05-00-03-000-010-00  MELTON, MICHAEL R & DIANA K        44,051
05-00-03-000-011-00  ARNEY, TROY E & JUDY K             54,500
05-00-03-000-012-00  NIXON, TYLER & JASON               46,942
05-00-03-000-013-00  TERVEN, PHILLIP A & DEBORAH M      38,193
05-00-03-000-014-00  WOODHAM, TERRY L & PATTY L         41,004
05-00-03-000-015-00  LEONARD, BARRY L                   48,127
05-00-03-000-016-00  AMES, GRANT N                      39,766
05-00-03-000-017-00  HARRIS, KEVIN                      44,503
05-00-03-000-018-00  MILLER, CARLYLE JOSEPH & MARQ      43,238
05-00-03-000-019-00  WOOLLEY, MARK R & CAROL I          40,795
05-00-03-000-020-00  BOWYER, KEITH A & BERNADINE U      46,894
05-00-03-000-021-00  WILLIAMS, MECHEL & BILLY           46,878
05-00-03-000-022-00  HENSLER, RICHARD & ROENA           42,085
05-00-03-000-023-00  SMITH, PRISCILLA C                 53,536
05-00-03-000-024-00  DUNN, JOHN L & MELISSA L           64,289
05-00-04-000-044-00  WEBER, PATRICK & KATHRYN           25,841
05-00-04-000-045-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-04-000-045-01  SECURITY FINANCIAL INC,             9,093
05-00-04-000-046-00  STATE BANK OF BEMENT,                 217
05-00-04-000-049-00  523 HAMILTON LLC,                  48,778
05-00-04-000-050-00  GRAMLICH, JASON MARTIN & SUSA      43,817
05-00-04-000-051-00  DANIELS, JAMES F & CATHY S         40,750
05-00-04-000-052-00  ALEXANDER, F WAYNE                 40,034
05-00-04-000-053-00  HAWKINS, CHARLES JEFFREY           36,673
05-00-04-000-054-00  PIRTLE, JACOB J & KIRA L           61,462
05-00-04-000-055-01  WEBER, JOHN R & MELINDA J          88,308
05-00-05-000-011-00  JOLLEY, TIFFANY N                  57,544
05-00-05-000-012-00  RANDALL, GARY M & MARY KAY         83,437
05-00-05-000-013-00  SPENCER, JOHN W & JANET L  CO     107,245
05-00-05-000-014-00  MANINT, ALBERT L JR & SARAH        74,578
05-00-05-000-015-00  WARNER, GARY F                     51,347
05-00-05-000-016-00  SHUBERT, CYNTHIA S                 47,474
05-00-05-000-017-00  GLYNN, MICHEAL J & JULIE L         91,064
05-00-05-000-018-00  KILIAN, COLLEEN M & SEAN R         77,009
05-00-05-000-019-00  WILEAVER, MICHAEL & MARILYN L      99,493
05-00-05-000-020-00  CULP, ADAM DAVID & JESSICA ER      62,665
05-00-05-000-021-00  CRAVENS, CHRISTOPHER T             55,966
05-00-05-000-022-00  WINTERSTEEN, BRUCE C               65,400
05-00-05-000-023-00  MANINT, ROBERT J & DIANA B         58,673
05-00-05-000-024-00  KUNKEL, JILL A                     71,346
05-00-05-000-025-00  LIEB, JOSEPH W & ANITA K           71,091
05-00-06-000-100-00  FOSTER, MATTHEW S & DENISE A      174,214
05-00-06-000-101-00  GMF ENTERPRISES INC,                  714
05-00-06-000-102-00  GMF ENTERPRISES INC,                  714
05-00-06-000-103-00  STOFFEL, THOMAS R JR & LAURA      194,097
05-00-06-000-104-00  CARROLL, DANNY G                      714
05-00-06-000-105-00  SHEEHAN, DANIEL J & KRISTEN C     157,922
05-00-06-000-106-00  WIGGINS, JANE F  TRUSTEE          172,335
05-00-06-000-107-00  DUNKER, CLAY & KRISTIN            186,410
05-00-06-000-108-00  MAXWELL, ROBERT & PATRICIA        186,332
05-00-06-000-109-00  CARROLL, DANNY G                      714
05-00-06-000-110-00  CARROLL, DANNY G                      714
05-00-06-000-111-00  OTTMERS TRUST, DENNIS L & JAN     211,005
05-00-06-000-112-00  MITCHELL, VALERIE M & JUDITH      303,269
05-00-06-000-113-00  BUTLER, JESSE                     266,211
05-00-06-000-114-00  CARROLL, DANNY G & BARBARA F          714
05-00-06-000-115-00  JOHNSON, AARON S & DEBBIE J       186,086
05-00-06-000-116-00  STINE, CECIL & JENNIFER E         184,491
05-00-06-000-117-00  CASSEL, CHAD & SARA                   714
05-00-06-000-118-00  CARROLL, DANNY G                      714
05-00-06-000-119-00  GMF ENTERPRISES INC,                  714
05-00-06-000-120-00  MOLLOY, JAMES E & KAREN H             714
05-00-06-000-121-00  SOWINSKI, BRIAN J & KATHERINE     195,166
05-00-06-000-122-00  ATKINSON, SANDRA K TRUSTEE        165,769
05-00-06-000-124-00  CARROLL, DANNY G (LAKE)                 1
05-00-06-000-200-00  CARROLL, DANNY G                      199
05-00-06-000-201-00  WEIDNER, JUSTIN ALLEN & EMILY     161,028
05-00-06-000-202-00  JEAN JR, DARRELL M & JOAN H           199
05-00-06-000-203-00  LAND TRUST NO 99,                     199
05-00-06-000-204-00  JENKINS, ASHLEY                   184,293
05-00-06-000-205-00  REDMOND, RANDY & DONNA            189,667
05-00-06-000-206-00  COOPER, JOHN E COOPER FAMILY      202,603
05-00-06-000-207-00  ROSENBERY, ADAM D & ASHLEY N      205,663
05-00-06-000-208-00  LONG, ERIC I & STEPHANIE K        149,134
05-00-06-000-209-00  BUCKALEW, BRENT J TRUSTEE         182,076
05-00-06-000-210-00  BECCUE, NATHAN J & ALEXIA M       242,962
05-00-06-000-211-00  CARROLL, SHANNON D & JENNIFER     206,344
05-00-06-000-212-00  MESSER, BRADLEY J & MELISSA M     274,200
05-00-06-000-213-00  CARROLL, DANNY G                      199
05-00-06-000-214-00  JOHNS, JOHN E & JENNIFER M        196,931
05-00-06-000-215-00  CARROLL, DANNY G                      199
05-00-06-000-216-00  WIERMAN, JUSTIN W & STACEY L      150,083
05-00-06-000-217-00  CARROLL, DANNY G                      199
05-00-06-000-218-00  BRIGGS, RANDALL & KATHRYN         249,099
05-00-06-000-219-00  NICHELSON, MICHAEL J & SUSAN      213,076
05-00-06-000-220-00  CARROLL, DANNY G                      199
05-00-06-000-880-01  ATKINS, JULIA M                     3,120
05-00-06-000-880-02  ATKINS, JULIA M                     3,802
05-00-06-000-880-03  ATKINS, JULIA M                     3,802
05-00-06-000-880-04  ATKINS, JULIA M                     8,042
05-00-06-000-880-05  ATKINS, JULIA M                     4,830
05-00-06-000-880-06  ATKINS, JULIA M                        58
05-00-06-000-880-07  ATKINS, JULIA M                       323
05-00-06-000-880-08  MELTON, SETH & JULIE                  116
05-00-07-000-022-00  BURSE, DARREN                      48,956
05-00-07-000-023-00  BROWNING, DIANA M                  42,501
05-00-07-000-024-00  BROWNING, DIANA M                     246
05-00-07-000-025-00  LILLY, PAUL & HELEN                   209
05-00-07-000-026-00  LILLY, PAUL & HELEN                   191
05-00-07-000-027-00  LILLY, PAUL & HELEN                   209
05-00-07-000-028-00  LILLY, PAUL & HELEN                   218



05-00-07-000-029-01  LILLY, PAUL & HELEN                 8,817
05-00-07-000-030-00  LILLY, PAUL & HELEN M              61,155
05-00-54-000-001-00  BURGARD, JOHN KEVIN & RUTHANN      29,100
05-00-54-000-002-00  KOON, MICHAEL F & SAMANTHA L       37,941
05-00-54-000-003-00  KINKEAD, TIMOTHY L TRUSTEE         36,543
05-00-54-000-004-00  WRIGHT, MICHAEL L                  24,326
05-00-54-000-005-00  WRIGHT, RICHARD L & SHARELLE       19,884
05-00-54-000-006-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-000-007-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-000-008-00  LIEB ENTERPRISES LLC              101,306
05-00-54-000-009-00  CLODFELTER, JOHN  JEFFERSON &      41,328
05-00-54-000-010-00  WILLOW TREE MISSIONS,                   0
05-00-54-000-013-00  FOLTZ, JOHN W                      45,805
05-00-54-000-014-00  WINTERSTEEN, BRUCE C               51,045
05-00-54-000-015-00  MCPHEETERS, THOMAS J & DIANA       62,904
05-00-54-000-016-00  MOORE BUILDING LLC,                25,728
05-00-54-000-016-01  CARLTON, PAUL EDWIN                25,237
05-00-54-000-018-00  MSE REDEVELOPMENT LLC              33,844
05-00-54-000-019-00  MSE REDEVELOPMENT LLC              33,844
05-00-54-000-020-00  PIATT, DONN III  TRUSTEE           33,844
05-00-54-000-020-01  MSE REDEVELOPMENT LLC              33,844
05-00-54-000-023-00  MOORE BUILDING LLC,               379,913
05-00-54-000-024-00  PARAMDHAM INC                      52,175
05-00-54-000-025-00  X-TREME ENTERTAINMENT LLC,          1,330
05-00-54-000-025-01  X-TREME ENTERTAINMENT LLC,         36,755
05-00-54-000-026-00  X-TREME ENTERTAINMENT,             33,330
05-00-54-000-027-00  X-TREME ENTERTAINMENT LLC,         22,670
05-00-54-000-027-01  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-000-028-00  ELLA PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LLC      22,988
05-00-54-000-029-00  SWING, JACK H  TRUST               23,198
05-00-54-000-030-00  BRADY, SARA E                      20,550
05-00-54-000-031-00  SWING, JACK H  TRUST               14,282
05-00-54-000-032-00  SWING, JACK & HARLEAN              15,068
05-00-54-000-033-00  JACKSON PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT       36,168
05-00-54-000-034-00  JACKSON PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT       46,928
05-00-54-000-035-00  EDS, KERR MCGEE                    51,814
05-00-54-000-036-00  MCCONNELL, LYNN R                  54,036
05-00-54-000-037-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-000-038-00  FINET, KELLY                       99,226
05-00-54-000-040-00  SMB ENTERPRISES LLC                37,864
05-00-54-000-041-01  T & R VENTURES LLC,                41,536
05-00-54-000-042-00  HICKS, CAITLIN M                   42,486
05-00-54-000-043-00  GALBO, FILLIPO                     11,802
05-00-54-000-043-01  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-000-044-00  GALBO, GIUSEPPINA MARIA            22,351
05-00-54-000-045-00  MIDLAND TRUST COMPANY AS CUST      25,574
05-00-54-000-046-00  JOHNSON, CURTIS E & MELISSA A      30,607
05-00-54-000-047-00  HARDIMAN, FRANK R & KAREN L        30,870
05-00-54-000-048-00  THE TAMED MANE BARBER COMPANY      27,149
05-00-54-000-049-00  ASHOKAN PROPERTIES LLC,            30,874
05-00-54-000-050-00  MERRIMAN, MICHAEL L                41,984
05-00-54-000-051-00  R & S UNLIMITED INC                30,607
05-00-54-000-052-00  MSE REDEVELOPMENT LLC              33,844
05-00-54-000-053-00  SCAGGS PROPERTIES LLC              86,555
05-00-54-000-055-00  FIRST STATE BANK OF MONTICELL       7,235
05-00-54-000-056-00  FIRST STATE BANK OF MONTICELL      14,153
05-00-54-000-057-00  FUENTES, MARIA DEL ROSARIO         44,923
05-00-54-000-058-00  AYERS, JAMES L & LINDA J           29,064
05-00-54-000-059-00  NORFLEET, PHILIP D                 19,643
05-00-54-000-060-00  COUNTY OF PIATT Attn:Board Ch           0
05-00-54-000-061-00  WRIGHT, MICHAEL                    43,142
05-00-54-000-062-00  HYONG, NAMSOO & BOKYUN HYONG       51,835
05-00-54-000-062-01  MCFAR LAND MANAGEMENT LLC,          5,906
05-00-54-000-063-00  COBALT PROPERTIES LLC              77,227
05-00-54-000-064-00  HDJ PROPERTIES LLC,                24,504
05-00-54-000-065-00  HDJ PROPERTIES LLC,                36,081
05-00-54-000-066-00  HUTSON, KENNEDY K                  18,706
05-00-54-000-066-01  MCFAR LAND MANAGEMENT LLC,         40,503
05-00-54-000-067-00  PIATT COUNTY ABSTRACT TITLE I      34,025
05-00-54-000-067-01  WINSTON-WRIGHT, LEE & WINSTON      24,207
05-00-54-000-068-00  HUBER, LINDA L TRUSTEE             70,793
05-00-54-000-069-00  WRIGHT, MICHAEL L                 118,367
05-00-54-000-070-00  WRIGHT, MICHAEL L                  47,723
05-00-54-000-071-00  WRIGHT, MICHAEL L                  12,101
05-00-54-000-072-00  WRIGHT, RICHARD L & SHARELLE       25,034
05-00-54-000-073-00  WRIGHT, RICHARD L & SHARELLE        8,039
05-00-54-000-074-00  HICKS, JACOB                       45,976
05-00-54-000-075-00  FEENEY, KEVIN & BROOKE             55,719
05-00-54-000-076-00  STAHL, KARL L & DAWN R             61,742
05-00-54-000-077-00  BLUE DAISY MANAGEMENT LLC,          3,215
05-00-54-000-078-00  VONHATTEN, LOUIS  III              28,357
05-00-54-000-079-00  WARNICK, JANET L                   18,788
05-00-54-000-080-00  SAMPLE, JERRY L                    42,035
05-00-54-000-081-01  RUND, QUENTIN B & PATRICIA A       46,413
05-00-54-000-083-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-000-084-00  HENRY, STEVEN LEE & SARAH ANN      28,619
05-00-54-000-085-00  FRONTIER PROPERTY TAX              62,362
05-00-54-000-086-01  BLUE DAISY MANAGEMENT LLC,         96,103
05-00-54-000-087-00  FIEDLER, MARIE                     38,463
05-00-54-000-088-00  JAY KESAR GROUP INC                71,195
05-00-54-000-089-00  JAY KESAR GROUP INC                28,018
05-00-54-000-090-00  DUNWALT LLC,                       65,703
05-00-54-000-091-00  RODRIGUEZ, DAVID A                 56,164
05-00-54-000-092-00  NORMAN, PAUL & TERRI               50,508
05-00-54-000-093-00  LILLY, DOUGLAS PAUL                40,746
05-00-54-000-094-00  BEAZLY PROPERTIES LLC,             85,100
05-00-54-000-095-00  FIRST STATE BANK MONTICELLO       183,460
05-00-54-000-096-00  FIRST STATE BANK OF MONTICELL     175,377
05-00-54-000-098-00  FIRST STATE BANK MONTICELLO,      265,698
05-00-54-000-099-00  FIRST STATE BANK MONTICELLO,       15,703
05-00-54-000-100-00  FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH TRU           0
05-00-54-000-102-00  FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH               0
05-00-54-000-103-00  GALBO, KENNETH TODD & GIUSEPP      54,426
05-00-54-000-105-00  COLBERT PROPERTIES LLC,           105,968
05-00-54-000-106-00  JACKSON PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT       40,522
05-00-54-000-107-02  MCDONALDS CORPORATION(12-1448     216,712
05-00-54-000-109-00  FRUENDT, DAVID O TRUST            251,223
05-00-54-000-112-00  SMITH, EVAN & AMY A                47,288
05-00-54-000-113-00  MILLER, THOMAS R DECLARATION       91,249
05-00-54-000-114-00  CASEYS GENERAL STORES INC         130,424
05-00-54-000-115-00  CATLIN, ROBERT S & DONNA L         57,170
05-00-54-000-116-00  DICK CHRIS INC                     49,395
05-00-54-000-118-00  JJTACK LLC,                        63,843
05-00-54-000-119-00  VETTER, BRUCE WAYNE                45,053
05-00-54-000-120-00  MUSGROVE, CHAD & KELLY             50,259
05-00-54-000-121-00  KRIGBAUM, KRISTIE                  42,306
05-00-54-000-122-00  PARRISH, KIMBERLY                  50,288
05-00-54-000-123-00  HUNTER, JACQUELINE N               35,898
05-00-54-000-124-00  LESCHER HOMES LLC                  21,589
05-00-54-000-125-00  AMATYLEON, FERNANDO A              44,300
05-00-54-000-126-00  REEDY, COLE                        40,520
05-00-54-000-127-00  HUFF, THOMAS & ELIZABETH BROW      25,640
05-00-54-000-128-00  FAIR, KATHLEEN M                   56,739
05-00-54-000-129-00  ORR, TERI L TRUSTEE                49,747
05-00-54-000-130-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-000-133-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-000-134-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-000-135-00  MONTICELLO RAILWAY MUSEUM INC           0
05-00-54-000-136-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-000-136-01  MONTICELLO RAILWAY MUSEUM INC           0
05-00-54-000-137-00  MONTICELLO TOWNSHIP COMMUNITY           0
05-00-54-000-138-00  US POST OFFICE                          0

05-00-54-000-139-00  COUNTY OF PIATT ATTN COUNTY B           0
05-00-54-000-140-00  VIOBIN LLC,                        97,655
05-00-54-000-142-00  VIOBIN LLC,                       294,443
05-00-54-000-143-00  MONTICELLO RAILWAY MUSEUM               0
05-00-54-000-144-00  MONTICELLO RAILWAY MUSEUM               0
05-00-54-000-148-01  NIEMANN HOLDINGS LLC              805,448
05-00-54-000-150-00  SUMMERS, WILLIAM D                 33,842
05-00-54-000-151-00  ROWE, ABIGAIL                      39,916
05-00-54-000-152-00  PARKER, SUSAN                      55,927
05-00-54-000-153-00  STONE, CLARENCE E                  44,778
05-00-54-000-154-00  HAMMERSCHMIDT, BRUCE A             48,564
05-00-54-000-155-00  HAMMERSCHMIDT, BRUCE ALAN          75,447
05-00-54-000-156-00  MCINTOSH, JAMES C TRUST            76,293
05-00-54-000-157-00  MAHER, JULIA M                     66,770
05-00-54-000-158-00  JAMES, STEPHANIE & SHANNON DO      77,482
05-00-54-000-159-00  CASSEL, CHAD & SARA               107,121
05-00-54-000-160-00  STEPPIG, NICHOLAS & MARY ELIZ      51,222
05-00-54-000-160-01  HALTON BERNS, JOHN & CHRISTIN      50,053
05-00-54-000-161-00  ANDERSON, JESSE COLE & DANIEL      85,836
05-00-54-000-162-00  SPANGLER, PAUL A & NICOLE A        68,520
05-00-54-000-163-00  VANCE, JUDITH A                    35,085
05-00-54-000-164-00  NIXON CONSTRUCTION INC,            57,866
05-00-54-000-165-00  WILDMAN, ANN P                     53,739
05-00-54-000-166-00  MCKINNEY, DWAIN K & SHIRLEY M      55,613
05-00-54-000-167-00  AUSTIN, ROY                        58,724
05-00-54-000-168-00  CLARK, IAN & CRYSTAL SUE          115,677
05-00-54-000-169-00  GLASGOW, WILLIAM C TRUST          140,763
05-00-54-000-170-00  DOUGLAS, GREGORY J & PAULA J       77,303
05-00-54-000-171-00  BOWER, SAYLOR & ELIZABETH MCG      77,695
05-00-54-000-172-00  SCHAUBER, ERIC M & MARISA WIN      86,650
05-00-54-000-173-00  MARTINEZ, SELSO J & REBECCA        86,193
05-00-54-000-174-00  DEERING, KAREN SUE                 58,286
05-00-54-000-175-00  NORVELL, JONATHAN & WENDY E        77,412
05-00-54-000-176-00  STANKO, DAVID R & JENNIE L         94,141
05-00-54-000-177-00  KRUMTINGER, MATTHEW & JENNIFE      94,011
05-00-54-000-178-00  BURRIS, RODNEY D & SAMANTHA        31,974
05-00-54-000-179-00  STRIEGEL, WILLIAM TYLER            42,274
05-00-54-000-180-00  BLAGG SENTEL, ABRIAN               57,654
05-00-54-000-182-00  MURDOCK, SCOTT T                   72,253
05-00-54-000-183-00  LAU, LINDA D                       31,635
05-00-54-000-184-00  RANDALL, CAROLYN J                 52,508
05-00-54-000-185-00  GORTNER, JAMES C & SUSAN           64,243
05-00-54-000-186-00  SHEPPARD, MATTHEW R & CHARLES      63,851
05-00-54-000-187-00  KITZMILLER, MATTHEW WILLIAM &      70,142
05-00-54-000-188-00  KINKEAD, TIMOTHY L TRUSTEE         29,503
05-00-54-000-189-00  MABBS, KATHRYN L                   56,921
05-00-54-000-190-00  THE LANE FAMILY TRUST, STONY       38,230
05-00-54-000-191-00  CORBLY, REBECCA JEAN               64,906
05-00-54-000-192-00  EWERS, SUSAN M                     34,903
05-00-54-000-193-00  THE LANE FAMILY TRUST, STONY       28,496
05-00-54-000-194-00  NORRIS, TREVOR A & MARGARET G      31,940
05-00-54-000-195-00  MCFARLAND, BETTY J                 41,784
05-00-54-000-196-00  MORSTATTER, MITCHELL L & ANN       49,238
05-00-54-000-197-00  GMF ENTERPRISES INC,                6,205
05-00-54-000-198-00  SOSPEN LLC                         38,153
05-00-54-000-199-00  AMATYLEON, FERNANDO A              23,061
05-00-54-000-200-00  SANANTONIO, CODY DAVIS             28,723
05-00-54-000-201-00  WOODRUM, CASEY LEE                 53,673
05-00-54-000-202-00  MCGILES, ELIZABETH M               40,307
05-00-54-000-204-00  DAVIS, MATTHEW L & TERZA J         29,985
05-00-54-000-205-00  HUISINGA, ROGER L                  18,555
05-00-54-000-206-00  SMITH, NATHAN L & KELLY L          27,098
05-00-54-000-207-00  HICKS, CRAIG E & SHANNON M         50,961
05-00-54-000-208-00  DUGGINS, WILLIAM ANDREW            43,122
05-00-54-000-209-00  WINTERBOTTOM, RHONDA               45,695
05-00-54-000-210-00  HOLT, MICHAEL                      50,104
05-00-54-000-211-00  CALL, ROLDO L                      20,668
05-00-54-000-212-00  BUCHANAN, TAYLOR PAUL & BETHA      41,264
05-00-54-000-213-00  KTK INVESTMENTS LLC,               30,875
05-00-54-000-214-00  STOCH, AMY E                       22,611
05-00-54-000-215-00  CODY, CHRISTOPHER                  37,949
05-00-54-000-216-00  SWANN, EMILY                       58,851
05-00-54-000-217-00  STURGEON, DYLAN & BELINDA          53,719
05-00-54-000-218-00  BAILEY, HERSCHEL & KAREN           55,268
05-00-54-000-219-00  VANCE, TRAVIS J                    37,975
05-00-54-000-219-01  CHUMBLEY, MINDY G                  21,125
05-00-54-000-220-00  KINKEAD, TIMOTHY L TRUSTEE         28,223
05-00-54-000-221-00  KOON, MARK D & KIM M               56,470
05-00-54-000-222-00  LILLY CAPITAL PREFERRED LP,        52,276
05-00-54-000-223-00  FLANNIGAN, SHEREE D                61,133
05-00-54-000-224-00  BULLWINKEL, STEPHEN L & KELLY      60,569
05-00-54-000-225-00  THORSTENSON MANAGEMENT LLC         82,592
05-00-54-000-226-00  SWANSON, PHILLIP A & JANE R        76,216
05-00-54-000-227-00  PEARCY, THOMAS E.                  56,398
05-00-54-000-228-00  LEWIS, ROBIN & DILLON              62,947
05-00-54-000-229-00  STIVERSON, GERALD W & CAROL A      43,085
05-00-54-000-230-00  LEGGANS, SETH & ASHLEY SPICER      44,545
05-00-54-000-231-00  DELGADILLO, THOMAS E               47,542
05-00-54-000-232-00  LAU, LINDA                          9,839
05-00-54-000-233-00  LAU, LINDA                         58,419
05-00-54-000-234-00  ESPENSCHIED, DEAN & TANA           58,786
05-00-54-000-235-00  SHIFFER, TRACY L                   45,931
05-00-54-000-236-00  MCCLUSKY, DAVID L & MELINDA G      58,732
05-00-54-000-237-00  ON THE HILL PROPERTIES LLC         40,277
05-00-54-000-238-00  GERHOLD, LAURA                     68,410
05-00-54-000-239-00  WARREN, MARY A                     37,955
05-00-54-000-240-00  SHEETS, LESLIE L                   39,955
05-00-54-000-241-00  WINECKE, PHILLIP N & ANNE L        57,996
05-00-54-000-242-00  GARRETT, BRADLEY L & ROBYN F       50,810
05-00-54-000-243-00  HICKS, JERRY L & DEBRA A           37,262
05-00-54-000-244-00  BODINE, DARREN K                   87,761
05-00-54-000-245-00  MCCLUSKY, JESSIE                   67,973
05-00-54-000-246-00  DAWSON, ANGELA ELIZABETH MARI      40,535
05-00-54-000-247-00  LOWERY, PHILLIP & DONNA            70,188
05-00-54-000-248-00  VALENTINE, AMANDA E & ZACHARY      49,361
05-00-54-000-249-00  JAMISON, RACHEL K                  40,977
05-00-54-000-250-00  SOSPEN LLC,                        25,574
05-00-54-000-251-00  HUFFMAN, JEFFREY & PATRICIA        48,482
05-00-54-000-252-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-000-253-00  FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH                    0
05-00-54-000-254-00  GREBIEN, KEVIN M & HALL CHRIS      47,782
05-00-54-000-257-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-000-258-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-000-259-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-000-259-01  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-000-260-00  EISENBART, JOSEPH B & ASHLEY       64,827
05-00-54-000-261-00  KOTTEMANN, RUDOLPH E               24,268
05-00-54-000-261-01  BOYD, BRANDON L & TAMMY J          29,838
05-00-54-000-262-00  VERCHOTA, KARA R & MICHAEL L       32,898
05-00-54-000-263-00  LONG, LARA K                       41,047
05-00-54-000-264-00  SMITH, NATHAN L & KELLY L          66,743
05-00-54-000-266-00  FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH TRUSTEES           0
05-00-54-000-268-00  KIEFER, JAMES A & JESSICA R        58,796
05-00-54-000-269-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-000-270-00  MUSSON, ANDREW J                   41,829
05-00-54-000-272-00  WILKIN, RICHARD G & EVELYN M      103,406
05-00-54-000-273-00  CRIPE, JAMES R                     47,253
05-00-54-000-274-00  FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF MONTI           0
05-00-54-000-275-00  YANDELL, JACESON & RENAE           46,392
05-00-54-000-278-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-000-279-00  BUTLER, RANDAL & MICHELLE          64,896
05-00-54-000-280-00  ODEAR, DANIEL & LAURISA            64,739

05-00-54-000-281-00  ONEAL, MATTHEW A & ANNETTE M       41,938
05-00-54-000-282-00  ANDERSON, PATRICIA A               42,166
05-00-54-000-283-00  BARNELL, PHILLIP D & KOLEEN K      71,027
05-00-54-000-284-00  PETTYJOHN, TERRY R & VICKY A       44,159
05-00-54-000-285-00  STOERGER, JOSEPH E                 69,933
05-00-54-000-286-00  EVANS, KELLEY L & BRIAN M          51,789
05-00-54-000-287-00  SMITH, WILLIAM B & NANCY J         55,923
05-00-54-000-288-00  MARSCHIK, KURT G & GLORIA J        49,127
05-00-54-000-289-00  EHRHARDT, CHELSEA & DAVID          84,955
05-00-54-000-289-01  MUSE, PHYLLIS A                    42,751
05-00-54-000-290-00  HALE, JEREMY A & DANIELLE J        64,274
05-00-54-000-291-00  HALE, JEREMY A & DANIELLE J        47,977
05-00-54-000-292-00  MORRELL, JESSICA                   49,484
05-00-54-000-293-00  POTTS, PAUL J & JILL E             41,243
05-00-54-000-294-00  DEERING, DONALD L & JUDITH A       66,110
05-00-54-000-295-00  SECRETARY OF VETERANS AFFAIRS      71,635
05-00-54-000-296-00  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S       35,065
05-00-54-000-297-00  TACKITT, MICHAEL J & BONNALYN      58,399
05-00-54-000-298-00  KEY, CHAD A                        71,650
05-00-54-000-299-00  DAGIT, DEREK R & AMY S             80,814
05-00-54-000-300-00  SKINNER, WILLIAM K & ELIZABET      80,744
05-00-54-000-301-00  WHITE, TYLER & HAYLEY              34,769
05-00-54-000-302-00  AMATYLEON, FERNANDO A & JULIE      42,406
05-00-54-000-303-00  TIMMONS, RICHARD L & CAROLYN       41,298
05-00-54-000-304-00  SIMPSON, ROGER A                   51,013
05-00-54-000-305-00  EICKMEIER, KEVIN                   23,193
05-00-54-000-306-00  HATTON, CARMEN                     55,720
05-00-54-000-307-00  SHULL, ZACHARY & ALLISON LOUI      96,333
05-00-54-000-308-00  STOERGER PROPERTIES LLC            23,837
05-00-54-000-309-00  WADE, FLOYD & LISA                 32,627
05-00-54-000-310-00  DEAGMAN, MARGARET E                57,401
05-00-54-000-311-00  RAUSCHENBERGER, REBEKAH A & R      60,268
05-00-54-000-312-00  MIKULICH, DAVE & JENNY L           37,442
05-00-54-000-313-00  HAWKINS, CAROL A                   46,206
05-00-54-000-314-00  WATSON, JEREMY & KENZIA            50,728
05-00-54-000-315-00  CAPP RENTALS LLC,                 112,556
05-00-54-000-316-00  HOUSER, JILL                      109,061
05-00-54-000-317-00  ROBERTS, WAYNETH L & MARY M         4,535
05-00-54-000-318-00  ROBERTS, WAYNETH L & MARY M         4,535
05-00-54-000-319-00  ROBECK, DEBRA K                    46,382
05-00-54-000-320-00  TOKARCHICK, MICHAEL                34,556
05-00-54-000-321-00  THOMPSON, WESLEY R                 66,047
05-00-54-000-322-00  SEVILLA, CARLOS M AND LINDA R      78,553
05-00-54-000-323-00  SALEFSKI, PENNY J                  73,233
05-00-54-000-324-00  TIPSWORD, RUTH M JOSEPH L & P      56,278
05-00-54-000-325-00  CORRIE, CHRISTOPHER K & LYNN       81,597
05-00-54-000-326-00  KENNEDY, JOHN LUKE & MARILYN       73,244
05-00-54-000-327-00  MCCLAIN, CAITLIN R & JASON M       66,999
05-00-54-000-328-00  HILDBRAND, WM CURTIS               38,953
05-00-54-000-329-00  MINER, JOHN R & WILMA FAYE         37,588
05-00-54-000-330-00  JORDAN, JOHN & PHYLLIS  TRUST      43,259
05-00-54-000-331-00  FIRST STATE BANK OF MONTICELL      66,180
05-00-54-000-332-00  FIRST STATE BANK OF MONTICELL      39,049
05-00-54-000-333-00  FIRST STATE BANK OF MONTICELL      47,131
05-00-54-000-334-00  CORRIE, CHRISTOPHER K & LYNN       65,995
05-00-54-000-335-00  TOBY LLC,                         300,277
05-00-54-000-336-00  TOBY LLC,                          47,609
05-00-54-000-338-00  HARDEES RESTAURANTS LLC           284,116
05-00-54-000-340-00  SCHURE, PAUL E & MARCIE R          52,404
05-00-54-000-341-00  BRADY, ROBERT A & JULIE E          63,088
05-00-54-000-342-00  FOWLER, GAROLD                     47,431
05-00-54-000-343-00  SEIBERT, BETH & RICKER GRETCH      73,298
05-00-54-000-343-01  SEIBERT, BETH & RICKER GRETCH      14,614
05-00-54-000-344-00  CRABTREE, AMY LYNN                 75,962
05-00-54-000-346-00  HEATH PROPERTIES LLC              156,422
05-00-54-000-347-00  TIPSWORD, JOSEPH L PAULA A &       48,720
05-00-54-000-348-00  TRIPPIEDI, LAWRENCE R & J L        65,495
05-00-54-000-349-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO WATER RESE           0
05-00-54-000-350-00  RICE, ANDREW C & KAREN S           46,138
05-00-54-000-351-00  KINCAID, JOHN C                    42,090
05-00-54-000-352-00  SIMPSON, ROGER A                   53,659
05-00-54-000-352-01  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-000-353-00  SMITH, NATHAN & KELLY L            51,962
05-00-54-000-354-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-000-355-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-000-356-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-000-357-00  MCPHEETERS, THOMAS J & DIANA       65,716
05-00-54-000-358-00  ROTH, CHRIS                        31,491
05-00-54-000-359-00  THORSTENSON MANAGEMENT LLC         31,492
05-00-54-000-360-00  KERR, JEFFREY                      34,540
05-00-54-000-361-00  SERGENT, VINCENT E & MARY A        59,290
05-00-54-000-363-00  MONTICELLO COMM SCHOOL DIST 2           0
05-00-54-000-364-00  FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASS      33,598
05-00-54-000-365-00  HOFFMAN, RICHARD H & DIANA LY      38,691
05-00-54-000-366-00  NESS, KYLE D & LYNN M              64,636
05-00-54-000-367-00  STOERGER PROPERTIES LLC            37,056
05-00-54-000-368-00  GRAHAM, ALICIA ROCHELLE            41,855
05-00-54-000-369-00  BROWN, DAVID G & GINGER WATTS      91,063
05-00-54-000-370-00  BACHMAN, TED J & KATHRYN L        104,916
05-00-54-000-371-00  ENGESETH LIVING TRUST, NICKI      173,003
05-00-54-000-372-00  JOHNSON, CURTIS E & MELISSA A     137,952
05-00-54-000-373-00  KELLY, JOHN P                     179,028
05-00-54-000-374-00  PATEL, HARESH & RINA               40,585
05-00-54-000-374-01  MILLER, DAVID L & LOUANNA W       124,472
05-00-54-000-375-00  CAPP RENTALS LLC,                 107,672
05-00-54-000-376-00  PANKAU, DAVID S & DUMONT JENN      40,006
05-00-54-000-377-00  KREMITZKI, BRAD A & SHANA N        60,749
05-00-54-000-378-00  THOMAS, MARILYN R                  44,273
05-00-54-000-379-00  FOLTZ TINA M REVOCABLE TRUST       42,342
05-00-54-000-380-00  CUMMINGS, TERRILL R & BRENDA       17,251
05-00-54-000-381-00  SUDKAMP, AUSTIN                    26,142
05-00-54-000-382-00  LIGGETT, LARRY D & RHONDA J        36,341
05-00-54-000-383-00  SHAFFER, SCOTT M & JEANNE L T      30,456
05-00-54-000-384-00  ANDERSON, MARGARET                 33,833
05-00-54-000-385-00  FORAN, DEBORAH J                   36,114
05-00-54-000-386-00  DAVIS, JUSTIN & CRYSTAL            30,869
05-00-54-000-387-00  MORRIS, KENNETH F ET AL            28,244
05-00-54-000-388-00  BROWN, BRENDA K                    35,795
05-00-54-000-389-00  CALDWELL, JOSEPH & MARY BETH       47,272
05-00-54-000-390-00  HUISINGA, ROGER L                  15,407
05-00-54-000-391-00  STENGER, LANDON D & KASEY L        47,515
05-00-54-000-392-00  WILDMAN, JOHN C & REBECCA A        53,643
05-00-54-000-394-00  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S       40,851
05-00-54-000-395-00  KINKEAD, TIMOTHY L TRUSTEE         29,437
05-00-54-000-396-00  PARKS, ELEANOR JEAN                30,231
05-00-54-000-397-00  ZIEMER, LARRY L & CAROL L  TR      33,312
05-00-54-000-397-01  ZIEMER, LARRY L & CAROL L TRU      51,541
05-00-54-000-398-00  EICKMEIER, KEVIN E                 11,114
05-00-54-000-399-00  FERGUSON, TAYLOR                   77,184
05-00-54-000-400-00  COPE, SHANNON M                    40,202
05-00-54-000-401-00  MCPHEETERS, KRISTIN L              54,473
05-00-54-000-402-00  KARNES, STANLEY G                  24,211
05-00-54-000-403-00  SOMERS, LUCAS M                    36,972
05-00-54-000-404-00  GRAMLICH, ANN S                    47,355
05-00-54-000-405-00  SEBENS, LINDA L                    41,949
05-00-54-000-406-00  HOPKINS, RANDALL E                 42,454
05-00-54-000-407-00  CARLEY, ANNABEL                    42,983
05-00-54-000-408-00  STEIDL, BARBARA                    49,673
05-00-54-000-409-00  WINTERBOTTOM, MIKA K               28,869
05-00-54-000-410-00  GULLIFORD, ROBERT T & STACY R      57,144
05-00-54-000-411-00  MILLER, KAREN                      42,186
05-00-54-000-412-00  FRAZIER, M B & JANICE M            53,064



05-00-54-000-413-00  DIORIO, TANNER                     38,032
05-00-54-000-414-00  STOERGER PROPERTIES LLC            65,976
05-00-54-000-415-00  PETERS, BRENDAN                    29,588
05-00-54-000-416-00  REEDER, CHRISTOPHER & CINDY        33,069
05-00-54-000-417-00  VAUGHAN, STANLEY R & COLLEEN       56,100
05-00-54-000-417-01  REEDER, CINDY M                    52,304
05-00-54-000-418-00  HULL FAMILY TRUST, SANDRA L        33,954
05-00-54-000-419-00  GREGORY, BRIAN LYNN & SONDRA       37,530
05-00-54-000-420-00  LAMPERT, MICHELLE M                28,283
05-00-54-000-421-00  SCOTT, THOMAS E JR                 39,206
05-00-54-000-422-00  WOOLARD, SHERRI L                  80,727
05-00-54-000-423-00  HAWKINS, MICHAEL RAY & CARLA       86,790
05-00-54-000-424-00  HAWKINS, MICHAEL R & CARLA J        8,469
05-00-54-000-425-00  HISLOPE, RUTH ANN                  46,967
05-00-54-000-426-01  PITTMAN, LEONARD G & DONNA JE      43,496
05-00-54-000-428-00  SPOMER, RYAN W                     43,559
05-00-54-000-431-00  LAWSON,, JAY & LAWSON PRIDE C      26,102
05-00-54-000-432-00  HELM, LAURA E                      27,861
05-00-54-000-432-02  FRERICHS, MADISON                  77,120
05-00-54-000-432-03  FRERICHS, MADISON                   2,846
05-00-54-000-433-00  WHITE, ALEXANDRA A & JOSEPH S      66,236
05-00-54-000-434-00  MARSHALL, NANCY/MUSICK JAMES       45,322
05-00-54-000-435-00  ROBECK, MARY KAY                   50,240
05-00-54-000-436-00  STORM, JEFFREY L                   40,401
05-00-54-000-436-01  EVANS, DANNY L & JESSICA L         44,022
05-00-54-000-437-00  HILDERBRANDT, MICHAEL              41,287
05-00-54-000-438-00  MANNING, RICHARD E & JANET M       47,699
05-00-54-000-439-00  SOSPEN LLC                         34,145
05-00-54-000-440-00  SHAFFER, SCOTT M & JEANNE L        31,588
05-00-54-000-441-00  JESSE, RICHARD E                   35,822
05-00-54-000-442-00  PETTY, JEFFREY M & JULIE A         45,757
05-00-54-000-443-00  ELLENA, WILLIAM M & BARBARA J      43,972
05-00-54-000-444-00  NORMAN, TERRI                      31,511
05-00-54-000-445-00  MACAK, TODD & KELLY                41,787
05-00-54-000-446-00  MONTICELLO COMM SCHOOL DIST 2           0
05-00-54-000-446-01  MONTICELLO COMM SCHOOL DIST 2           0
05-00-54-000-447-00  MONTICELLO COMM SCHOOL DIST 2           0
05-00-54-000-447-01  MONTICELLO COMM SCHOOL DIST 2           0
05-00-54-000-448-00  MONTICELLO COMM SCHOOL DIST 2           0
05-00-54-000-449-00  MONTICELLO COMM SCHOOL DIST 2           0
05-00-54-000-450-00  SANDERSON, JERRY & JOAN            54,123
05-00-54-000-451-00  HARDWICK, CRAIG E & PAMELA G       15,526
05-00-54-000-452-00  MILLS, RYAN LYNN                   64,007
05-00-54-000-453-00  CARROLL, SHANNON D & JENNIFER      33,912
05-00-54-000-453-01  CRAWFORD, GEORGETTE L TRUSTEE      36,247
05-00-54-000-455-00  SIMMONS, VICKI & APRIL N PORT      11,112
05-00-54-000-456-00  MCCORMICK, SANDRA M                43,113
05-00-54-000-457-00  SIMPKINS IV, NATHANIEL S & SA      51,127
05-00-54-000-458-00  FOGAL, BRET D                      38,173
05-00-54-000-458-01  GUDEMAN, DEAN A & CAROL V          48,872
05-00-54-000-459-00  ARMSTRONG, LINDA L                 42,809
05-00-54-000-459-01  WILKIN FARMS INC                   85,681
05-00-54-000-460-00  MCKIBBEN, LOLA MAE  TRUSTEE        34,362
05-00-54-000-461-00  MENACHER, JOHN M                   30,478
05-00-54-000-462-00  BARBOUR, JERRY                     62,739
05-00-54-000-463-00  JOHNSON, ANNA K                    35,519
05-00-54-000-464-00  BUCEY, MARY E                      36,735
05-00-54-000-465-00  PERKINS, EDGAR WILLIAM             31,528
05-00-54-000-466-00  PERKINS, EDGAR                      2,033
05-00-54-000-467-00  BLACKWELL, TRACEY & MENKE CHA      53,205
05-00-54-000-468-00  DOBSON, EMILY R                    38,457
05-00-54-000-468-01  GOODRICH, DEWEY LEE & DANA EL      58,222
05-00-54-000-469-00  HAYES, SHELLEY D                   60,523
05-00-54-000-469-01  LEHIGH, DALE E & FRANCES L         71,941
05-00-54-000-470-00  EGGERS, BLAKE                      33,331
05-00-54-000-472-00  DEREMIAH, JACK E & EILEEN F        40,559
05-00-54-000-473-00  ALEXANDER, TY ADAM                 31,240
05-00-54-000-474-00  ASHBROOK, RYAN W & ALEXANDRA       41,620
05-00-54-000-475-00  CETWINSKI, JANICE KAY              25,685
05-00-54-000-476-00  BRYANT, ROGER BRUCE & DOROTHY      40,194
05-00-54-000-477-00  JONES, RANDY L & CHERYL A          33,021
05-00-54-000-478-00  SOSPEN LLC,                        46,993
05-00-54-000-479-00  THOMAS, JACOB D & EMILY J          36,484
05-00-54-000-480-00  FISHER, KAITLIN                    50,504
05-00-54-000-480-01  BARNICK, FLORENCE I                61,228
05-00-54-000-481-00  HUISINGA, ROGER L & ROST BRAN      50,032
05-00-54-000-482-00  PARSONS, MEGAN                     31,147
05-00-54-000-483-00  WILLIAMS, DARLA M                  30,949
05-00-54-000-483-01  CLEMENTS, HAYDEN R                 36,565
05-00-54-000-485-00  PADGETT, JOHN & MARY               61,320
05-00-54-000-486-00  CALDWELL, JOSEPH R & MARY BET      47,870
05-00-54-000-488-00  BOLAND, MARGARET                   46,365
05-00-54-000-488-01  PIRTLE, FRANK & ROSE               50,809
05-00-54-000-489-00  CULKIN, CARL D & TRACY L           47,878
05-00-54-000-490-00  STEVENS, NICHOLAS                  30,546
05-00-54-000-491-00  CRAWFORD, MATTHEW B & KELLY M      62,543
05-00-54-000-493-00  STERN, TRAVIS & STEIDL LAURA       60,160
05-00-54-000-494-00  KTK INVESTMENTS LLC,               39,532
05-00-54-000-495-00  WARREN, DANA LYN                   36,703
05-00-54-000-496-00  TERHARK, ERIC S                    44,999
05-00-54-000-497-00  SKAGGS, CLARENCE O                 30,085
05-00-54-000-498-00  RICE, MICHAL L & ALICE & LOUI      26,129
05-00-54-000-499-00  ASHCRAFT, DONALD W & PAMELA K      27,734
05-00-54-000-500-00  PEAKE, NORMA J                     31,999
05-00-54-000-501-00  WILLIS, STEVEN JOHN                28,732
05-00-54-000-502-00  RAMIREZ, MEGAN K                   46,397
05-00-54-000-502-01  SMITH, JAMES L & ELISHA GAIL       40,775
05-00-54-000-503-00  KARNES, BETTY                      38,464
05-00-54-000-503-01  WHITT, VIRNITA C                   53,565
05-00-54-000-503-02  ALBRIGHT, WINAFRED L               46,950
05-00-54-000-504-00  LIVELY, REDDA M                    45,640
05-00-54-000-504-01  HUMPHREYS, SUSAN                   36,799
05-00-54-000-505-00  LANNON, JULIE K                    61,853
05-00-54-000-506-00  HALL, STEVEN & LORI                41,365
05-00-54-000-507-00  STONE, DAVID A                     37,281
05-00-54-000-508-00  SCHMID, BRYANNA                    41,823
05-00-54-000-509-00  SUMMERS, LEE R                     27,900
05-00-54-000-510-00  MCILVAIN, KRISTINA L               23,178
05-00-54-000-511-00  JLS HOLDING COMPANY LLC,            3,751
05-00-54-000-511-01  JLS HOLDING COMPANY LLC,           49,629
05-00-54-000-511-02  MILTON, RUSTY D & LORI A  TRU      12,245
05-00-54-000-512-01  ANDRUCZYK, LEO E & REBECCA L       51,291
05-00-54-000-513-02  HANSEN, STEPHEN                    63,225
05-00-54-000-513-03  HEISER, CAMERON DEAN & MADISO      71,554
05-00-54-000-515-00  BURGENER, JASON & KATHRINE         48,892
05-00-54-000-516-00  BOWREY, SUZAN M                    27,165
05-00-54-000-517-00  NIXON CONSTRUCTION INC              5,183
05-00-54-000-518-00  MURDOCK, KRISTINE M                40,446
05-00-54-000-519-00  ASHCRAFT, DONALD W & PAMELA K      27,523
05-00-54-000-520-00  JONES, RANDY & CHERYL               7,096
05-00-54-000-521-00  SNYDER, DANNY P & PRICE SNYDE      42,091
05-00-54-000-522-00  GUENTHER, MILLARD C & BESSIE       39,576
05-00-54-000-523-00  KINKEAD, TIMOTHY L TRUSTEE         20,052
05-00-54-000-524-00  HUISINGA, MARILYN SUE              46,898
05-00-54-000-524-01  HUISINGA, ROGER L                  46,898
05-00-54-000-525-00  BAKER, KENNETH TODD & GIUSEPP      39,845
05-00-54-000-526-00  REVEAL, GARRETT MICHAEL            52,038
05-00-54-000-527-00  GREGORY, BRIAN LYNN & SONDRA       42,864
05-00-54-000-528-00  BUCHANAN, JACK L & MARISSA G       32,373
05-00-54-000-528-01  PORTER, EDWARD L & NATHA L         27,881
05-00-54-000-529-00  YANDELL, JACESON & RENAE           23,907
05-00-54-000-530-00  BROWN, KIM DWIGHT                  25,881
05-00-54-000-532-00  HUISINGA, ROGER                    20,619

05-00-54-000-533-00  RATTS, NANCY E                     39,226
05-00-54-000-534-00  ANAWATY, TODD & AMEE LYNN          34,398
05-00-54-000-535-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-000-536-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-000-537-00  HOFFMAN, DENITA J                  44,452
05-00-54-000-538-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-000-539-00  ANDERSON, DEBORAH A                27,411
05-00-54-000-540-00  SPEAR, SCOTT M & JENNIFER R C      44,724
05-00-54-000-541-00  HMH RENTALS LLC SERIES 2,          39,047
05-00-54-000-542-00  DONALDSON, JAMES E & JANICE C      44,074
05-00-54-000-543-00  WEBB, RALPH & LINDA                43,646
05-00-54-000-543-01  BROWN, CAMERON                     46,528
05-00-54-000-544-00  HERSHBERGER, REUBEN R & JUDIT      20,345
05-00-54-000-545-00  SLABE, AARON                       55,092
05-00-54-000-545-01  REED, DENNIS                        5,349
05-00-54-000-546-00  DUNLAP, JESSICA                    70,491
05-00-54-000-547-00  KARNES, JOHN & TERESA              57,282
05-00-54-000-548-00  DAVIS, JERRY L TRUSTEE             37,118
05-00-54-000-549-00  TRESSLAR, DONNA S LVG TRUST        42,921
05-00-54-000-550-00  HUISINGA, KIMBERLI D               50,905
05-00-54-000-551-00  JORDAN, THOMAS A                   24,637
05-00-54-000-552-00  LEE, LARRY W & SANDRA K            32,745
05-00-54-000-553-00  WATTS, THOMAS R & E LORRAINE        8,469
05-00-54-000-553-01  DUNLAP, THOMAS J                   44,770
05-00-54-000-553-02  WATTS, THOMAS R & E LORRAINE        3,411
05-00-54-000-554-00  REAR, JAMES H                      59,620
05-00-54-000-555-00  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH         62,561
05-00-54-000-556-00  SANCHEZ, SCOTT ROBERT & MADIS      22,715
05-00-54-000-556-01  STOERGER PROPERTIES LLC            25,321
05-00-54-000-557-00  WINDER, ALICIA                     36,173
05-00-54-000-558-00  SHREFFLER, STEPHEN J               34,994
05-00-54-000-559-00  DERRY, KEVIN D                     45,903
05-00-54-000-560-00  SMITH, DAVID L & SANDRA L          43,656
05-00-54-000-561-00  MILLER, BLAKLEY & AUSTIN           30,943
05-00-54-000-562-00  WALLER, CHARLENE SEAN               3,234
05-00-54-000-563-00  WALLER, CHARLENE S                 25,430
05-00-54-000-564-00  HARDWICK, CRAIG E & PAMELA G       53,298
05-00-54-000-564-01  WASSOM, BARRY M & CATHY L          34,146
05-00-54-000-565-00  STONER, LAURA                      35,455
05-00-54-000-566-00  DUNHAM, DAVID & BECKY              39,620
05-00-54-000-567-02  THOMPSON, MARY L                   82,803
05-00-54-000-567-04  THOMPSON, THOMAS B & SALLY L        9,348
05-00-54-000-568-00  SUHRE, MAYNARD                     78,044
05-00-54-000-568-01  THOMPSON, MARY L                   87,877
05-00-54-000-568-02  THOMPSON, MARY L                   45,997
05-00-54-000-570-00  HECKMAN, MATT & ANDREA             49,773
05-00-54-000-571-00  FRYE, CHRISTOPHER                  45,469
05-00-54-000-572-00  GLICKMAN, LESLIE K                 51,883
05-00-54-000-572-01  GUFFEY, WILLIAM A & IRENE H        33,739
05-00-54-000-573-00  SPRINKLE, ALAN LLOYD & JANET       39,803
05-00-54-000-574-00  MILLINGTON, ROBERT R               53,816
05-00-54-000-576-00  FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK OF      25,298
05-00-54-000-576-01  SHREFFLER, STEPHEN J               11,203
05-00-54-000-577-01  SOSPEN LLC                         46,439
05-00-54-000-577-02  HUISINGA, ROGER L                  25,261
05-00-54-000-578-00  THORSTENSON MANAGEMENT LLC,        44,207
05-00-54-000-578-01  NASSAR, DAUNIELLE J                 2,979
05-00-54-000-579-00  VARNER, STEVEN K                   31,940
05-00-54-000-580-00  DUNLAP, THOMAS J & AILEEN           7,747
05-00-54-000-581-00  CALDWELL, MARYBETH & JOSEPH        13,642
05-00-54-000-582-00  WAYNE MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC,        14,551
05-00-54-000-583-00  HIGGINS, TIMOTHY J & KARI B        49,074
05-00-54-000-584-00  HASTINGS, JAMES A                  39,352
05-00-54-000-585-00  SHREFFLER, STEPHEN J                7,888
05-00-54-000-586-00  BELCHER, LUCILLE HOUSE  TRUST       4,446
05-00-54-000-587-00  MOSELEY, NATHANIEL J               51,337
05-00-54-000-588-00  KINKEAD, TIMOTHY L TRUSTEE         29,203
05-00-54-000-589-00  BARTANEN, KATRINA M                42,149
05-00-54-000-590-00  HORNBACK, STEVEN B & TAMERA J      50,295
05-00-54-000-591-00  LILLY, JACQUELINN                  76,321
05-00-54-000-591-01  BECKETT, LARRY M & BEVERLY J       38,654
05-00-54-000-591-02  ELAM, JENNIFER                     88,937
05-00-54-000-592-00  SPLITTSTOESSER, T M & C L          60,757
05-00-54-000-592-01  VANTINE, TERRY & BILLIE J          48,186
05-00-54-000-592-06  LEGRANDE RYAN LANGE DANA           57,798
05-00-54-000-592-07  YOHNKA, BRAD & DAWN                59,074
05-00-54-000-592-08  ADAMS, PAUL T & GAY L              61,315
05-00-54-000-592-09  MUMM, BRIAN C & JAMIE J            46,440
05-00-54-000-592-10  EASTIN, JOY T                      59,999
05-00-54-000-592-11  PARRISH, RICHARD J & HILSON C      46,287
05-00-54-000-592-12  DEFFENBAUGH, RICHARD H & NELL      50,256
05-00-54-000-592-13  SOSPEN LLC,                        32,199
05-00-54-000-592-14  BAXTER, BRANDTON & BRIANA VAL      48,390
05-00-54-000-592-16  HENDRICKS, JOHN R                  46,669
05-00-54-000-592-17  SOMMERS, TONI L                    44,293
05-00-54-000-593-00  MOLLER, JAMIE                      39,925
05-00-54-000-594-00  OBERHEIM, HANNAH & NOAH WRIGH      54,567
05-00-54-000-594-01  BUCHANAN, TERRY & MARY ANN         54,493
05-00-54-000-594-02  LAREAU, JOHN L & PLUMMER TAMA      38,413
05-00-54-000-594-03  ERNST, HARRY R & TERESE M  TR      45,976
05-00-54-000-594-04  DAVIS, JERRY L TRUSTEE             48,524
05-00-54-000-594-05  WAVERING FAMILY TRUST C/O RIC      57,276
05-00-54-000-594-06  MCGILES, JANNA                     40,693
05-00-54-000-595-00  MOCKBEE, ERIC D & REBECCA L        20,979
05-00-54-000-596-00  OLSON, JACOB B & KATHRYN M         86,578
05-00-54-000-596-01  WORTHEY, KELLY DEAN & LONETTE      52,939
05-00-54-000-596-02  REED, JANICE AND DENNIS            64,770
05-00-54-000-596-03  OAKLEY, JANET DELORIS  TRUSTE      47,318
05-00-54-000-596-04  KOSS, ANYTHONY R & JUSTINE E       49,147
05-00-54-000-597-00  COLEMAN, TERESA A                  30,192
05-00-54-000-598-00  LAMM, KENNETH                      48,532
05-00-54-000-599-00  SHERBEYN, MARK A & ERIKA M HO      24,109
05-00-54-000-600-00  WOODRUM, VICKI S                   35,807
05-00-54-000-601-00  CLARK, DEAN & LINDA                36,191
05-00-54-000-602-00  SHUBERT, NATHAN W                  36,223
05-00-54-000-603-00  HMH RENTALS LLC SERIES 2,          36,711
05-00-54-000-604-00  SEEST, DARRELL                     43,525
05-00-54-000-605-00  MORGAN, EDGAR                      35,573
05-00-54-000-606-00  BAKER, PAMELA S                    28,312
05-00-54-000-607-00  ELSON, RODNEY D                    29,781
05-00-54-000-608-00  TRIMBLE, CARLA A                   31,880
05-00-54-000-609-00  RAY, LONNIE N & ANDREA L           34,531
05-00-54-000-610-00  KOPP, KRISTA                       24,243
05-00-54-000-611-00  MATTHEWS, WALTER H & LYNDA M       41,678
05-00-54-000-612-00  CRISMAN, GEORGE DALE               51,173
05-00-54-000-613-00  CALI, LYNN R                       31,856
05-00-54-000-614-00  TANNER, II JOHN & SARAH            58,037
05-00-54-000-615-00  ATCHISON, TRAVIS H & LUND DEE      54,093
05-00-54-000-616-00  MANSFIELD, MELINDA S               47,225
05-00-54-000-617-00  BICKEL, GARY L & GALE A            62,023
05-00-54-000-618-00  PRICE, JAMIE H & DEREK E           53,400
05-00-54-000-619-00  BILLMAN, ABIGAIL                   58,756
05-00-54-000-620-00  DORN, JULIET B TRUSTEE             25,527
05-00-54-000-621-00  BRUNER, NATASHA A                  48,772
05-00-54-000-622-00  EISENBART, ASHLEY T                63,232
05-00-54-000-623-00  DARSHAM, MICHAEL R & CARRIE M      56,644
05-00-54-000-624-00  KUNTZ, JAMES WM & JACQUELINE       42,638
05-00-54-000-625-00  BENSON RACHEL A ELSON SAMUEL       31,982
05-00-54-000-626-00  YOUNG, PEGGY L                     41,233
05-00-54-000-627-00  ENNOVAD CIRE LLC,                  82,997
05-00-54-000-628-00  CARTER, ADRIAN A & VICKIE J        47,202
05-00-54-000-629-00  WRIGHT, RICHARD L & SHARELLE       57,821
05-00-54-000-629-01  AUSTIN, STEPHANIE                  58,582

05-00-54-000-630-00  ENZO GALBO PROPERTIES LLC,        101,250
05-00-54-000-631-00  MUMM, RICHARD W & MARY L           31,768
05-00-54-000-632-00  DOWLING, SYDNEY                    20,619
05-00-54-000-633-00  BEALS, RICHARD E & DORMA E         66,936
05-00-54-000-634-00  BEALS, RICHARD E & DORMA E         33,797
05-00-54-000-635-00  MILTON, RANDY L                    55,737
05-00-54-000-636-00  COLEMAN, HARRY T                   32,990
05-00-54-000-637-00  ZIGLER, TRAVIS A & JENNIFER A      54,545
05-00-54-000-638-00  ZAMBERLETTI, KARI L                62,763
05-00-54-000-639-00  LAKE, BETTY KATHRYN                49,834
05-00-54-000-640-00  BAILEY, SCOTT & CHRISTINA          55,396
05-00-54-000-641-00  COURTNEY, CLIFTON E & MICHELL      65,451
05-00-54-000-642-00  DUNLAP, JOYCE                      28,950
05-00-54-000-643-00  ALLISON, ROCKY L                   47,572
05-00-54-000-644-00  ROSEMAN INVESTMENTS LLC,           15,868
05-00-54-000-644-01  WALKER, AARON M & JAMIELYNN B      45,673
05-00-54-000-645-00  HUISINGA, ROGER L                  19,345
05-00-54-000-646-00  SANDERS, SUSAN A                   42,658
05-00-54-000-647-00  RICHARDSON, TRENT M & KLEIN,       37,763
05-00-54-000-647-01  PERKINS, JERRY D & LAU REA K       38,031
05-00-54-000-648-00  WELCH, ALLAN D & LAUREL A          31,859
05-00-54-000-649-00  JOHNS, JOHN E III                  46,374
05-00-54-000-650-00  BAKER, BART                        68,643
05-00-54-000-651-00  CHERRY, JODY                       24,073
05-00-54-000-652-00  LAKE, BRADLEY T                    36,061
05-00-54-000-653-00  STEFFEN SR, DONALD J & CLETTA      51,439
05-00-54-000-654-00  SHEETS, WILLIAM L & LESLIE L       36,019
05-00-54-000-655-00  FRED, MARK D & GEODEE P           102,060
05-00-54-000-656-00  MANINT, JAMES E & CATHERINE        86,295
05-00-54-000-657-00  MITZE, SUSAN                       72,583
05-00-54-000-658-00  MONTICELLO COMM SCHOOL DIST 2      60,799
05-00-54-000-659-00  MONTICELLO COMM SCHOOL DIST 2           0
05-00-54-000-660-00  SCOTT, TIMOTHY & ABBEY             11,022
05-00-54-000-660-01  PETERSON, ROBERT & THERESA         20,196
05-00-54-000-661-00  MEYER CURTIS A LINDA L TR M1       29,638
05-00-54-000-662-00  SEDOV, ANATOLIY & CASSANDRA L      69,217
05-00-54-000-664-00  JONES, TERRY L & GAIL S            47,433
05-00-54-000-664-01  WINTERBOTTOM, RUSSELL P            47,375
05-00-54-000-665-00  WENTZ, JENNIFER A                  29,623
05-00-54-000-666-00  HAYDEN, RONALD                     63,077
05-00-54-000-667-00  BOWLIN, J DUANE & EVELYN L         57,943
05-00-54-000-668-00  CALDWELL, JOSEPH R & MARY BET      58,235
05-00-54-000-669-00  CARR, DOUGLAS R & JACKIE LEA       75,163
05-00-54-000-670-00  MANINT, ERIC W & BETTY J           38,821
05-00-54-000-671-00  DARSHAM, RODNEY L & GLENDA  C      43,133
05-00-54-000-672-00  JENDRY, KARL                       41,444
05-00-54-000-672-01  SMITH, KENNETH L & LORENA R        36,087
05-00-54-000-672-03  MCGEE, KAREN S                     50,073
05-00-54-000-673-00  KARR, BRIAN & MILTON, LAURA        82,130
05-00-54-000-674-00  DAVIS, PHILIP S & KARRI            32,490
05-00-54-000-675-00  HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF PIATT       4,554
05-00-54-000-676-00  WEDDLE, SHARON                     35,947
05-00-54-000-677-00  NGUYEN, BRIAN & TRAN NGOC          47,780
05-00-54-000-678-00  HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF PIATT       4,554
05-00-54-000-679-00  HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF PIATT       4,083
05-00-54-000-679-01  PERRY, JENNIFER ELIZABETH          55,220
05-00-54-000-680-00  VANCE, LARRY J & BOBBI J           62,941
05-00-54-000-681-00  STIVERSON, CHARLES E & LORETT      23,418
05-00-54-000-682-00  DANIELS, STEVEN & RENEE            25,005
05-00-54-000-682-01  GOSSETT FAMILY TRUST, RAY P &      41,252
05-00-54-000-683-00  HUISINGA, ROGER L                  15,996
05-00-54-000-684-00  SMITH, ALEXANDRIA J                51,999
05-00-54-000-685-00  BROWN, JEREMIAH P                  23,286
05-00-54-000-686-00  CROWLEY, JUSTIN                    48,276
05-00-54-000-687-00  HOUSTON, SUSAN                     52,869
05-00-54-000-688-00  CAMERON, DONNA                     43,273
05-00-54-000-689-00  TIPSWORD, RUTH M JOSEPH L & P      30,600
05-00-54-000-689-01  WILLIAMSON, BENJAMIN & HALEY       35,009
05-00-54-000-690-00  BRAND, MICHAEL & MACHELLE          61,987
05-00-54-000-690-01  CHERRY, JODY & AMY                 37,549
05-00-54-000-691-00  SLADE, KELLY J & SHAWN M           66,729
05-00-54-000-692-00  COOPER, WILBUR E                   38,321
05-00-54-000-693-00  HUNTER, FRANCIS L                  23,358
05-00-54-000-694-00  COFFIN, CHRISTOPHER M              57,204
05-00-54-000-695-00  MAIDEN, JIMMIE L                   36,627
05-00-54-000-696-00  LACY FAMILY PROTECTION TRUST,      38,420
05-00-54-000-697-00  MOYER, KENNETH                     20,995
05-00-54-000-698-00  WRENCH, JOSEPH & ANGELA WRENC      48,194
05-00-54-000-698-01  ROBERTS, LEONARD D & VERNA M       36,138
05-00-54-000-699-00  DYER, MATTHEW B & HEATHER N        47,145
05-00-54-000-700-00  JJTACK LLC                         35,086
05-00-54-000-701-00  MCDADE, RONALD E                   40,716
05-00-54-000-702-00  HAYNES, MARVIN P & CATHY R         39,714
05-00-54-000-702-01  HIRSCH, CAROLYN J                  44,649
05-00-54-000-703-00  EDWARDS, JOHN R & KAREN J          46,040
05-00-54-000-704-00  RHOADES, THOMAS M                  26,472
05-00-54-000-705-00  HOLLIDAY, ERIKA & MARK SHERBE      41,984
05-00-54-000-706-00  PRATHER, ROGER K                   55,822
05-00-54-000-707-00  MCGREGOR, JUNE A & JACKIE D        79,467
05-00-54-000-708-00  BECHTEL, KATHERINE ANN             57,759
05-00-54-000-709-00  SMITH, DAVID W II & STACI A        43,201
05-00-54-000-709-01  RAGLE, PATSY LEE                   48,512
05-00-54-000-710-00  LAWSON, MICHAEL E & JOAN E         66,157
05-00-54-000-711-00  SINKOSKY, TONY K                  157,810
05-00-54-000-713-00  CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE                  0
05-00-54-000-714-00  HARMAN, NATHAN C                   39,448
05-00-54-000-715-00  SUMNER, DICK & LIZ  TRUST          35,835
05-00-54-000-716-00  HUISINGA, ROGER                    28,888
05-00-54-000-717-00  GILBERT, THOMAS EDWIN             109,662
05-00-54-000-718-00  KOON, MICHAEL & SAMANTHA          103,711
05-00-54-000-719-00  MORRIS, MARY FRANCES ANN          215,689
05-00-54-000-721-00  WHITE, CLIFFORD & JANET L         142,576
05-00-54-000-722-00  HIGHAM, TIMOTHY V & ANNA M        256,166
05-00-54-000-723-00  ROCK, DANIEL L                    156,769
05-00-54-000-724-00  MCINTOSH, ROBERT & NICOLE          87,580
05-00-54-000-724-01  FAZEKAS, JOSHUA & CHRISTINA        62,317
05-00-54-000-725-00  ASHMORE, WYNOKA A                  46,691
05-00-54-000-726-00  STONE, JODY E & JANE A             80,812
05-00-54-000-727-00  HINDS, LEONARD D & DEBORA C       118,430
05-00-54-000-728-00  COUNTY OF PIATT                         0
05-00-54-000-729-00  MOORE, MICHAEL S & HURD HEIDI     289,233
05-00-54-000-729-01  COUNTY OF PIATT                         0
05-00-54-000-730-00  HOWARD, RALPH H & PATRICIA K       86,262
05-00-54-000-731-00  MCCLURE, LARRY D & SHIRLEY J       73,610
05-00-54-000-732-00  MONTICELLO COMM SCHOOL DIST 2           0
05-00-54-000-734-00  HUNTER, JAMES R & SHARON R         40,185
05-00-54-000-735-00  MONTICELLO COMM SCHOOL DIST 2           0
05-00-54-000-736-00  CALVARY BAPTIST CHURCH                  0
05-00-54-000-737-00  CALVARY BAPTIST CHURCH                  0
05-00-54-000-737-01  CALVARY BAPTIST CHURCH                  0
05-00-54-000-738-00  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S       76,939
05-00-54-000-739-00  QUALITY HOUSING LLC                96,940
05-00-54-000-740-00  MIGLIN, CARL P TRUSTEE              7,184
05-00-54-000-741-00  AML SERVICES LLC,                 115,241
05-00-54-000-743-00  HISSONG, BRANDON J                 77,862
05-00-54-000-744-00  ANDERSON, LARRY R & MARCIA R       34,164
05-00-54-000-745-00  OLSON, CYNTHIA A                   51,032
05-00-54-000-746-00  GARD, ELLEN M                      50,278
05-00-54-000-747-00  MCCLURE, MARK R                    27,643
05-00-54-000-747-01  KESLER, DREW H                     48,552
05-00-54-000-748-00  HERTZ ASSOCIATES LTD,             112,095
05-00-54-000-750-00  HUISINGA, ROGER                    24,083
05-00-54-000-751-00  RHINEHART, CYNTHIA ANN             55,759



05-00-54-000-752-00  BERGSTROM, PETER R                 46,036
05-00-54-000-753-00  ODLE, GRANT ROTH                   34,312
05-00-54-000-754-00  MUNDS, ROSEALICE & RONALD JOH      28,735
05-00-54-000-755-00  CRISPIN, JULIO                     55,118
05-00-54-000-756-00  MITTELBRUN, PERRY S & ANGELA       86,642
05-00-54-000-757-00  TERVEN, MARLENE SUE & LONNEY       41,919
05-00-54-000-758-00  LEHMAN, PHYLLIS A & RONNIE C       54,838
05-00-54-000-759-00  PALM HARBOR SERVICES INC,          59,248
05-00-54-000-760-00  VOYLES, DEVIN R & JENNIFER K       45,709
05-00-54-000-761-00  RHOADS, STEVEN A & JENNIFER L      86,801
05-00-54-000-762-00  MSE REDEVELOPMENT LLC              47,392
05-00-54-000-763-00  DAVIDSON, KATHRYN A                23,841
05-00-54-000-764-00  MCGRATH, LISA J                    51,351
05-00-54-000-765-00  HARTY, LORREE E                    64,738
05-00-54-000-766-00  WHITE, LINDA S                     54,196
05-00-54-000-767-00  SMITH, LARRY J                     49,597
05-00-54-000-767-01  CLIFTON, TIMOTHY R                 31,984
05-00-54-000-768-00  MARTENS, CADE W & DAKOTA R JO      43,373
05-00-54-000-769-00  HRYHORYSAK, DANIEL                 60,908
05-00-54-000-769-01  POINDEXTER, JAY B & REBECCA M      42,872
05-00-54-000-769-02  LAU, LINDA D                       43,424
05-00-54-000-770-00  CARR, SHANE G & AMY L              36,958
05-00-54-000-770-01  BATES, THOMAS                      27,102
05-00-54-000-771-00  KUETEMEYER, GAIL A                 32,535
05-00-54-000-771-01  DUBSON, FRANCES E                  47,451
05-00-54-000-772-00  FOX, RICHARD A                     39,278
05-00-54-000-773-00  DYKE, SHARON F                     41,434
05-00-54-000-774-00  AMATYLEON, FERNANDO A              23,092
05-00-54-000-775-00  SANDEL, CHRISTIAN & ADRIENNE       38,420
05-00-54-000-776-00  PIATT COUNTY SERVICE COMPANY      374,962
05-00-54-000-777-00  HUISINGA, ROGER L                  37,164
05-00-54-000-778-00  WILSON, JENNIFER DIANNE            11,748
05-00-54-000-779-00  HANSELMAN, LUKE & ANNELIESE        59,640
05-00-54-000-780-00  LAROSA, JACQUELINE T               40,552
05-00-54-000-780-01  MORGAN, WILLIAM P                  15,052
05-00-54-000-781-00  ROLLIN, TYLER & PERI               52,341
05-00-54-000-782-00  HARPER, JANAE M                    35,726
05-00-54-000-783-00  RAPP, DEREK J                      34,157
05-00-54-000-784-00  WARD, KELLI                        42,522
05-00-54-000-784-01  WILSON, SCOTT & VALERIE            31,344
05-00-54-000-784-02  SUMNER, LYLE & EDWIN G             31,238
05-00-54-000-785-00  STIVERSON, JACK A                   7,699
05-00-54-000-786-00  JOAQUIN, IAN M & KRYSTLE J         40,951
05-00-54-000-787-00  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH         25,866
05-00-54-000-788-00  BARTON, BRETT                      54,094
05-00-54-000-789-00  KRAEMER, AUSTIN & ALEXANDRIA       43,025
05-00-54-000-789-01  FUQUA, JOHN F & SANDRA S           35,003
05-00-54-000-790-00  SCOTT, THOMAS E JR & LOLITA M      64,903
05-00-54-000-790-01  WGH NJE PROPERTIES LLC,            41,862
05-00-54-000-791-00  SIMS, JOHN E & LINDA               56,839
05-00-54-000-792-00  MOEFIELD, VICKIE SUE               23,886
05-00-54-000-793-00  LOWE, KRISTOPHER DARREN            35,491
05-00-54-000-794-00  SPAINHOUR, BRIAN P & MELANIE       70,027
05-00-54-000-795-00  HALLIDAY, HARRY A & RILELY-HA      53,713
05-00-54-000-796-00  WANGLER, RICHARD E                 42,092
05-00-54-000-797-00  SHRADER, SARA L                    38,143
05-00-54-000-798-00  SELBY, TY M                        47,794
05-00-54-000-799-00  ELLIS, STANLEY D & MARSHA A        46,228
05-00-54-000-800-00  MCCALL, DARRIN T                   32,885
05-00-54-000-801-00  DOYLE, SHANNON & STEPHANIE JA      39,900
05-00-54-000-802-00  TRIGG, THOMAS C                    69,811
05-00-54-000-804-00  RODDIS, JOHN F                     53,304
05-00-54-000-804-01  LYNCH, EDWARD L & SHARON Z         57,801
05-00-54-000-805-00  HARDIN, BRYAN K & JENNIFER L       41,193
05-00-54-000-806-00  HOPPER, STEVEN G & KIP A           57,939
05-00-54-000-807-00  GALT, RICHARD & MEGAAN             37,331
05-00-54-000-808-00  MILLER, ROBERT D                   39,036
05-00-54-000-809-00  MORRISON, LYLE B & MARGARET A      59,740
05-00-54-000-810-00  VALENTINE, RALPH & PEGGY           35,326
05-00-54-000-811-00  CRABTREE, AMY L                    54,163
05-00-54-000-812-00  PITTSLEY TIMOTHY R & REGINA C      41,512
05-00-54-000-813-00  MCCLURE, DONNA L                   45,078
05-00-54-000-814-00  PEAKE, GARRY & DEBRA               27,984
05-00-54-000-814-01  WELCH, JEREMY A                    31,719
05-00-54-000-815-00  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH SU      38,066
05-00-54-000-815-01  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S       38,066
05-00-54-000-815-02  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH         44,682
05-00-54-000-815-03  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S       46,258
05-00-54-000-816-00  THILMONY, JESSICA L                60,565
05-00-54-000-817-00  WGH NJE PROPERTIES LLC,            52,487
05-00-54-000-818-00  HAWORTH, WILLIAM D                 30,219
05-00-54-000-819-00  SMITH, DEBORAH L                   67,190
05-00-54-000-820-00  SMITH, BARBARA LEE                 41,931
05-00-54-000-821-00  BAKER, KENNETH TODD & GIUSEPP      28,854
05-00-54-000-822-00  KINKEAD, TIMOTHY L TRUSTEE         52,004
05-00-54-000-823-00  KINKEAD, TIMOTHY L TRUSTEE         33,782
05-00-54-000-823-01  ROYSE, STEVEN A & CONNIE M         39,966
05-00-54-000-824-00  WOODS, SCOTT C & RACHEL M CAL      96,030
05-00-54-000-824-01  HAYES, JOHN J & KATHRYNE           33,365
05-00-54-000-825-00  MCCOY, RYAN & ERIN                119,865
05-00-54-000-827-00  PITTMAN, TRAVIS & SARAH            48,747
05-00-54-000-828-00  WILLIAMS, ED W & SHARON E           8,098
05-00-54-000-829-00  WILLIAMS, ED W                    120,026
05-00-54-000-830-00  WITTIG, RICHARD E & PAMELA JO      41,665
05-00-54-000-831-00  JJTACK LLC                         40,774
05-00-54-000-832-00  FLOWERS, AMY A                     32,960
05-00-54-000-833-00  RANEY, TODD A & PEGGY L            35,834
05-00-54-000-833-01  STONE, JOSHUA PAUL                 41,083
05-00-54-000-833-02  HAMILTON, JANICE M                 36,554
05-00-54-000-834-00  DARCY, DANIELLE M                  40,507
05-00-54-000-835-00  SCHWEIGHART, CHRISTOPHER RORY      44,593
05-00-54-000-836-00  JONES, TERRY L & GAIL S            41,943
05-00-54-000-837-00  JONES, TERRY L & GAIL S             5,215
05-00-54-000-838-00  FRINK, LUCAS & ABIGAIL             38,918
05-00-54-000-839-00  DRESTE, PHILIP M & LEAH K          39,175
05-00-54-000-840-00  CARDONI, JAMES & SHELBY HILLA      46,605
05-00-54-000-841-00  CHIPMAN, JARROD                    40,653
05-00-54-000-842-00  MCCULLOCH, CRAIG J & MELISSA       63,984
05-00-54-000-843-00  ANDERSON, STEVEN D & LEIGH A       59,372
05-00-54-000-844-00  HEINIGER, MICHAEL                  42,893
05-00-54-000-845-00  ELLISON, BRADLEY J & ANGELA K      59,198
05-00-54-000-845-01  DEAGMAN, MARGARET & STEVEN EC      56,936
05-00-54-000-846-00  JONES, CHARLES T & BRITNI          58,221
05-00-54-000-846-01  ROHL, MICHAEL & CHRIS              46,934
05-00-54-000-847-00  ANDRUCZYK, NICHOLAS E & JENNI      56,903
05-00-54-000-847-01  SOSPEN LLC,                        54,454
05-00-54-000-848-00  BARNES, MICHAEL ANDREW             38,637
05-00-54-000-849-00  CORNELL, MICHAEL D & SHIRLEY       44,904
05-00-54-000-849-01  CHUMBLEY, ORVILLE R                47,717
05-00-54-000-850-00  BROWN, MICHAEL R & KATHLEEN O      68,561
05-00-54-000-850-01  BULLOCK, JAY A & LISA I            64,360
05-00-54-000-851-00  MARCH, DARRIAN L                   60,933
05-00-54-000-852-00  BURKE, MADDISON                    46,422
05-00-54-000-852-01  KNISLEY, BRADFORD E                52,260
05-00-54-000-852-02  DUNLAP, PAUL E & KATHY J           51,521
05-00-54-000-852-03  DUNN, THOMAS M                     40,881
05-00-54-000-853-00  PIERSON, J L & D G & BOWREY M      33,222
05-00-54-000-853-01  BARNES, SYLVIA M & LISA A          33,095
05-00-54-000-853-02  YADEN, KEVIN J & STACEY A          39,851
05-00-54-000-853-03  KOMMER, PAUL M & PAMELA J          41,416
05-00-54-000-854-00  SOSPEN LLC,                        40,248
05-00-54-000-855-00  SNELL, CARLENE RENEE               35,379
05-00-54-000-856-00  PARSONS, ETHAN                     36,208

05-00-54-000-857-00  HUDSON REVOCABLE TRUST, MARK      105,151
05-00-54-000-857-01  SOSPEN LLC,                        45,529
05-00-54-000-857-02  ERVIN, HUNTER B                    54,871
05-00-54-000-857-03  CARTER, PRESTON                    60,648
05-00-54-000-857-04  YOUNG, TARA J                      39,831
05-00-54-000-857-05  PRIDEMORE, DANIEL                  58,864
05-00-54-000-858-00  DOWNEY, ERICK W & ANN M            37,270
05-00-54-000-859-00  HANSEN, HAROLD D & BONNIE L        40,063
05-00-54-000-860-00  HANSEN, HAROLD D & BONNIE L        12,654
05-00-54-000-861-00  HANSEN, HAROLD & BONNIE L          33,890
05-00-54-000-862-00  HANSEN, HAROLD & BONNIE L          45,177
05-00-54-000-863-00  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S       30,917
05-00-54-000-864-00  SOSPEN LLC,                        27,598
05-00-54-000-864-01  WALLEN, PENNY                      25,981
05-00-54-000-864-02  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH         38,989
05-00-54-000-865-00  HAMMOND, JOHN L & LINDA K          25,919
05-00-54-000-866-00  THOMPSON, DAVID L                  17,901
05-00-54-000-867-00  VANQUISH HOLDINGS LLC,             68,803
05-00-54-000-869-01  CARDONI, MICHAEL J & GLORIA J      41,824
05-00-54-000-869-02  MAXWELL, KIMBERLY A & PAULA J      38,748
05-00-54-000-869-03  CZERECHOWICZ, MICHAEL & KAREN      83,335
05-00-54-000-869-04  BROWN ELIZABETH TRUSTEE OF         41,499
05-00-54-000-869-05  MLJL PROPERTIES LLC                51,333
05-00-54-000-869-06  MLJL PROPERTIES LLC                88,359
05-00-54-000-870-00  SPENCE, ROBERT L  SR               40,743
05-00-54-000-873-00  NIXON CONSTRUCTION INC             10,786
05-00-54-000-874-00  NIXON PROPERTIES LLC               60,954
05-00-54-000-875-00  NIXON PROPERTIES LLC                6,568
05-00-54-000-876-00  HOFFMAN, HAROLD E & NORMA JEA      41,676
05-00-54-000-877-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-000-878-00  WITTIG, CLARENCE H                 37,528
05-00-54-000-879-00  ATSA 1,                             5,608
05-00-54-000-885-00  DINIZ, JOHN N & MARY K             54,620
05-00-54-000-886-00  MOFFETT, MICHAEL G & CAROLYN       49,944
05-00-54-000-887-00  MILTON, MITCHELL P                 45,003
05-00-54-000-888-00  ROGGIO, EVE THERESA                45,208
05-00-54-000-889-00  R & S UNLIMITED INC                43,768
05-00-54-000-889-01  R & S UNLIMTED INC                 65,582
05-00-54-000-890-00  POYNTON V, ROBERT A                40,169
05-00-54-000-891-00  BOONE, JOHN F & ANITA L            69,875
05-00-54-000-892-00  LAU, LINDA D                       19,716
05-00-54-000-893-00  HAMMERSCHMIDT, BRUCE               12,915
05-00-54-000-894-00  MITCHELL, COREY A                  34,380
05-00-54-000-895-00  SHORAGA, MARK & JEANITTA           52,049
05-00-54-000-896-00  MATTTHEWS, WALTER H & LYNDA M      49,064
05-00-54-000-897-00  ROBBINS, BILLIE S                  67,648
05-00-54-000-897-01  YOCUM, DUSTIN L & KAITLIN N        72,029
05-00-54-000-898-00  WHITE, JON P                       74,235
05-00-54-000-899-00  SOKOLOWSKI, CHRISTOPHER B          64,790
05-00-54-000-900-00  PFIESTER, MICHAEL R & KATHRYN      49,309
05-00-54-000-901-00  BROWNE, NOAH                       48,520
05-00-54-000-902-00  KELLER, DWAINE & CHRISTINE         47,047
05-00-54-000-903-00  KELLER, DWAINE & CHRISTINE          9,432
05-00-54-000-904-00  NORFLEET, NAOMI R                  47,127
05-00-54-000-905-00  HUTSON, KENNEDY K                 163,677
05-00-54-000-906-00  MICHAEL E SHEPPARD TRUST,         155,396
05-00-54-000-907-00  ALLENDER, MATTHEW C & ALISON      142,315
05-00-54-000-908-00  ESPENSCHIED, DEAN W & TANA J      114,247
05-00-54-000-909-00  TRACY, ELAINE B TRUSTEE           156,393
05-00-54-000-910-00  TRACY DECLARATION OF TRUST, C     153,357
05-00-54-000-911-00  BODZNICK, BENJAMIN K & CARRIE     105,093
05-00-54-000-913-00  WELLS, RAYMOND & SUZANNE          128,867
05-00-54-000-913-01  MOORE, JACOB & WENDY              119,704
05-00-54-000-913-03  O E SCHROCK INC,                   11,733
05-00-54-000-913-04  O E SCHROCK INC,                   11,729
05-00-54-000-914-00  SMITH, NATHAN & KELLY              32,754
05-00-54-000-914-01  GASS, ROBERT D & SUSAN D           56,896
05-00-54-000-914-02  LANPHEAR, JAMES & ALLISON          63,156
05-00-54-000-915-00  TIPSWORD, JOSEPH L                 19,274
05-00-54-000-916-00  GOODLING, MADISON & SPENCER T      42,942
05-00-54-000-917-00  ENSIGN, W DAVID & BETTY A          24,464
05-00-54-000-917-01  HICKS, GILBERT L & CAROL J         22,210
05-00-54-000-918-00  SCHOFIELD, LEE W & JULIE M         25,825
05-00-54-000-919-00  WADE, BRYAN                        55,389
05-00-54-000-920-00  523 HAMILTON LLC,                  35,962
05-00-54-000-921-00  WISLANDER, KENN C                  52,097
05-00-54-000-921-01  CUMMINGS, TERRILL R & BRENDA       33,459
05-00-54-000-921-02  WRIGHT, NEAL & NINA  TRUSTEES      47,002
05-00-54-000-922-00  FORAN, ALEX D & ELISE R            55,098
05-00-54-000-923-00  CROUCH, BRITTANY & LESLIE BRE     109,481
05-00-54-000-925-00  DAVIS, PHIL & KARRI                20,272
05-00-54-000-926-00  SOSPEN LLC,                        33,811
05-00-54-000-927-00  BRUCE, STEPHEN & LOIS              49,920
05-00-54-000-928-00  KIBLER, LARRY D & EDITH M          30,461
05-00-54-000-929-00  BISWELL, JONATHAN & CHRISTYN       89,311
05-00-54-000-930-00  WRIGHT, COLBY G & ALLISON R        84,840
05-00-54-000-931-00  KALLEMBACH, DEANA Y                30,314
05-00-54-000-932-00  KOSS, LOGAN                        25,827
05-00-54-000-933-00  HAYNES, MARVIN P & CATHERINE       69,727
05-00-54-000-935-00  FURRY, CLIFTON J & ELIZABETH        4,457
05-00-54-000-936-00  FURRY, CLIFTON J & ELIZABETH       44,243
05-00-54-000-937-00  SULLIVAN, CONNIE JO                25,505
05-00-54-000-938-00  POSTLEWAIT, RUSSELL J              46,968
05-00-54-000-939-00  PICHON, CLAIRE                     28,034
05-00-54-000-940-00  PONDER, HEIDI D & ROGER W          60,985
05-00-54-000-941-00  HAHN, WILLIAM W & WILMA J          34,157
05-00-54-000-942-00  HAHN, WILLIAM W & WILMA J           1,709
05-00-54-000-944-00  CLOYD, COLTON C & ALYSON D KI      58,362
05-00-54-000-945-00  STEVENS, MELANIE                   62,869
05-00-54-000-947-00  STROUD-RODTS, LINDSEY              57,630
05-00-54-000-949-00  MILLER, RALPH L                    30,728
05-00-54-000-950-00  SOSPEN LLC                         37,783
05-00-54-000-951-00  HUNTER, WALTER W & CAROLYN J       40,314
05-00-54-000-951-01  BURKET, LYNN & MURPHY RICK &       62,379
05-00-54-000-952-00  WHEELER, PEARL J ESTATE             9,504
05-00-54-000-953-00  HAINES, RUTH                       11,622
05-00-54-000-954-00  JAMISON, MICHEAL W & DEBRA S       20,141
05-00-54-000-955-00  VENEGAS, TANYA                     26,291
05-00-54-000-955-01  PORTER, CARL D & SHARON M          43,352
05-00-54-000-956-00  MIGLIN, CARL P TRUSTEE              4,763
05-00-54-000-957-00  TAYLOR, EMILY                      35,751
05-00-54-000-957-01  HAINES, CURTIS WRAY                10,772
05-00-54-000-958-00  WHEELER, PEARL J ESTATE             9,504
05-00-54-000-959-00  CLODFELTER, MICHAEL J & JILL       41,992
05-00-54-000-960-00  FLESHER, WILLIAM R & KAREN L       49,068
05-00-54-000-961-00  CHARTERS, PATRICK A & BRENDA       47,501
05-00-54-000-962-00  PETROTTE, BRIAN                    36,526
05-00-54-000-963-00  TURNER, CASSIE & TYLER             37,510
05-00-54-000-965-00  GREGORY, BRIAN L & LORIE J         41,180
05-00-54-000-966-00  HULVEY, DAWN                       44,891
05-00-54-000-967-00  HOUSER, SHIRLEY                    49,381
05-00-54-000-968-00  BEALOR, MARILYNN A                 49,698
05-00-54-000-969-00  DOTY, STEVEN PAUL                  11,509
05-00-54-000-970-00  WILLIAMS, KATHLEEN F               38,165
05-00-54-000-971-00  ENSIGN, JEFFREY L                  22,567
05-00-54-000-972-00  NORMAN, HEATHER K PAUL T & TE      24,199
05-00-54-000-972-01  STIVERSON, JACK A                  39,278
05-00-54-000-973-00  GADBURY, MARSHA L                  16,151
05-00-54-000-974-00  RICE, MICHAL L & ALICE             34,772
05-00-54-000-975-00  HUISINGA, DEBORA L                 74,088
05-00-54-000-976-00  MCCLAIN, SUE E                     30,053
05-00-54-000-977-00  BARNES, WILLIAM A & SYLVIA M       37,324
05-00-54-000-977-01  MILLER, JAMES A & DEBRA A          44,559

05-00-54-000-978-00  HAWKINS, MICHAEL R & CARLA J       39,580
05-00-54-000-979-00  GROB, MATTHEW S & LAURA J          55,423
05-00-54-000-980-00  NORFLEET, NAOMI R                  36,612
05-00-54-000-981-00  GADBURY, JAMES E & MARSHA L        29,228
05-00-54-000-982-00  KELLEMS, JIMMY W & JULIE           18,116
05-00-54-000-983-00  BENSON, BENJAMIN                   49,927
05-00-54-000-984-00  MORRIS, CONNIE J                   18,117
05-00-54-000-986-00  SPRAGUE, STEVEN W                  48,652
05-00-54-000-987-00  GARRISON, GEORGE A & PAMELA S       9,072
05-00-54-000-989-00  WIEGEL, TERRY L & MELANIE A        41,668
05-00-54-000-990-00  523 HAMILTON LLC,                  49,083
05-00-54-000-992-00  SKINNER, CALEB J & AMIE E          61,286
05-00-54-000-993-00  MCKIBBEN, LOLA MAE  TRUSTEE        47,222
05-00-54-000-994-00  MCKIBBEN, LOLA M TRUSTEE            2,845
05-00-54-000-995-00  ANGLIN, TAMERA S/PAMELA MILLE       3,809
05-00-54-000-995-01  CHITWOOD, JOHN D                   23,646
05-00-54-000-996-00  HUISINGA, ROGER L                  14,432
05-00-54-000-996-01  RENSHAW, EMILY                     42,757
05-00-54-000-997-00  LEVERENZ, RUSSELL A & BRIANNE      64,361
05-00-54-000-998-00  LEVERENZ, RUSSELL A & BRIANNE       1,562
05-00-54-000-999-02  ISAAC, MANDI ELIZABETH             45,850
05-00-54-001-000-00  SKS SERVICES LLC,                  36,144
05-00-54-001-001-00  CHRISTOPHER, ANTHONY               26,326
05-00-54-001-002-00  STRANBERG, JONATHAN & RENEE        40,782
05-00-54-001-002-01  WARMBIER, STEVEN & ALYSON B        59,906
05-00-54-001-003-00  HENSLER, RICHARD C                 32,831
05-00-54-001-004-00  LAWLER, MARK  & KEIRSTEN WRIG      47,201
05-00-54-001-005-00  FLOYD, NANCY D                     33,097
05-00-54-001-007-00  SOSPEN LLC,                        38,452
05-00-54-001-008-00  BUTLER, RODNEY D & CAROLYN S       33,343
05-00-54-001-009-00  MERRIMAN, NORMAN D & BEVERLY       47,412
05-00-54-001-010-00  FINK, STEVEN JONES & SARA          49,445
05-00-54-001-012-00  KINKEAD, TIMOTHY L TRUSTEE         26,706
05-00-54-001-013-00  SEBENS, DENNIS M & LONG LARRY      41,085
05-00-54-001-014-00  523 HAMILTON LLC                   35,194
05-00-54-001-015-00  KINKEAD, TIMOTHY L TRUSTEE         20,191
05-00-54-001-016-00  SPRINKLE, DONALD J                 35,047
05-00-54-001-017-00  BROWN, TOM R                       35,859
05-00-54-001-018-00  HANSON, JAMES W & REBECCA J        55,578
05-00-54-001-019-00  ROLLIN, THOMAS & CAROLYN           70,688
05-00-54-001-020-00  SCHAUF, JERRY W & JANET S          78,259
05-00-54-001-021-00  WGH NJE PROPERTIES LLC,            19,410
05-00-54-001-022-00  MOUSHMOF, ANTOANETTA               52,194
05-00-54-001-023-00  SOSPEN LLC,                        46,600
05-00-54-001-024-00  TINDLE, HAROLD ALLEN               30,123
05-00-54-001-025-00  MIKA, MITCHELL J                   38,147
05-00-54-001-026-00  KLINE, JOSEPH N & SANDRA L         49,235
05-00-54-001-027-00  MORENZ TRUST, LINDA K              42,440
05-00-54-001-028-00  RITTENHOUSE, CAROLYN               58,996
05-00-54-001-029-00  GRAY, JEFFREY N                    64,275
05-00-54-001-030-00  FRYDENGER, CHRIS                   75,382
05-00-54-001-031-00  SIEVERS, ARTHUR                    59,224
05-00-54-001-032-00  LEACH, DANIEL R & LINDA M          67,863
05-00-54-001-033-00  TIPSWORD, JOSEPH L & PAULA A       34,526
05-00-54-001-034-00  MONTGOMERY, RICHARD L & BILLI      47,699
05-00-54-001-035-00  OLSON, JESSE RAWLIN & JOY D K      52,448
05-00-54-001-036-00  CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE                  0
05-00-54-001-037-00  SHEETS, TIMOTHY D                  54,309
05-00-54-001-038-00  HEAD, LAURENCE J & MARY M          61,144
05-00-54-001-039-00  PFIESTER, MICHAEL R & KATHRYN      57,276
05-00-54-001-040-00  CROTINGER, JACQUELINE L            45,344
05-00-54-001-041-00  HICKS, DAVID E & KRISTI K          41,500
05-00-54-001-042-00  MUNHALL, MARY BETH                 53,029
05-00-54-001-043-00  BROWNFIELD, SAMANTHA               48,118
05-00-54-001-044-00  ALEXANDER, ANGELA K                67,055
05-00-54-001-045-00  KUHNS, JUSTIN G                    49,468
05-00-54-001-046-00  STAHL, MATTHEW J & CORLETT-ST      40,103
05-00-54-001-047-00  ANDERSON, MATTHEW & HEDGES, P      40,458
05-00-54-001-048-00  FLOYD, SETH & MEAGHANN             60,282
05-00-54-001-049-00  MILTON, RANDY                      33,562
05-00-54-001-049-01  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-001-050-00  MILTON, TREVOR L                   43,918
05-00-54-001-051-00  FRICKENSMITH, LANCE C & JUDIT      77,898
05-00-54-001-052-00  DURKEE, DEVRA L                    52,567
05-00-54-001-053-00  TICHENOR, BRIAN E & JILL A         53,522
05-00-54-001-054-00  MEECE, RONALD & CINDY              38,109
05-00-54-001-055-00  PEDIGO, ASHLEY D & KODIE D         38,217
05-00-54-001-056-00  RUSSELL, BARBARA J                 50,747
05-00-54-001-057-00  PETERS, AARON & BARBARA            46,071
05-00-54-001-058-00  HOSS, RAMSEY                       36,748
05-00-54-001-059-00  ALLMAN, MELEA H                    54,327
05-00-54-001-060-00  WILLIAMS, NATHAN & LINDSEY RO      82,846
05-00-54-001-061-00  NORTH, JONATHAN R & STARK ASH      44,269
05-00-54-001-062-00  DODD, ANTHONY A & BOBBI L          47,818
05-00-54-001-063-00  WRIGHT, KELLI                      48,101
05-00-54-001-064-00  POSTLEWAIT, ROBERT RYAN            59,376
05-00-54-001-065-00  REES, MELISSA                      45,336
05-00-54-001-066-00  HUISINGA, ROGER L                  45,359
05-00-54-001-067-00  MATTHEWS, JOHN T                   42,604
05-00-54-001-068-00  FITTON, WILLIAM TODD & MINDY       63,442
05-00-54-001-069-00  SHANKLES, JAMES R & MAKAYLA A      43,755
05-00-54-001-070-00  KUNKEL, KEITH K                    43,170
05-00-54-001-071-00  MUSE, WYATT                        39,658
05-00-54-001-072-00  BIERMAN, CATHY                     34,685
05-00-54-001-073-00  SEBENS, JOHN A & MYRNA R  TRU      43,708
05-00-54-001-074-00  KEAGLE, CLARENCE RAY & PHYLLI      47,459
05-00-54-001-075-00  MUSE, GARY & PHYLLIS               43,832
05-00-54-001-076-00  WALL, DAVID C & TANYA J            38,914
05-00-54-001-077-00  NEFF, THERESA K                    38,674
05-00-54-001-078-00  DAWKINS, GINA M                    46,395
05-00-54-001-079-00  WRENCH, ERNEST E & CHARLOTTE       39,410
05-00-54-001-080-00  TUCKER, NOEL L & TRACI N           47,672
05-00-54-001-082-00  MILLER, HILLARY                    43,729
05-00-54-001-083-00  SMITH, ANTHONY                     46,632
05-00-54-001-084-00  PERRI, MELINDA                     37,962
05-00-54-001-085-00  BARNABE, FRED E & ELIZABETH A      36,866
05-00-54-001-086-00  LANCASTER, BARBARA LEE             33,490
05-00-54-001-087-00  PETTY, L EDWARD                    40,928
05-00-54-001-088-00  SCHWEIG, SAVANNAH                  47,673
05-00-54-001-089-00  CAPP RENTALS LLC                   35,637
05-00-54-001-090-00  BRYANT, KAREN L                    50,327
05-00-54-001-091-00  BROWN, MATTHEW & LORA M            39,392
05-00-54-001-092-00  BAKER, WILEY & SHARON              38,211
05-00-54-001-093-00  BUZAN, BEVERLY                     47,943
05-00-54-001-094-00  SOSPEN LLC                         53,688
05-00-54-001-095-00  NEBELSICK, ROGER & JENNIFER        41,519
05-00-54-001-096-00  HMH RENTALS LLC - SERIES 2         42,566
05-00-54-001-097-00  WEBER, JOHN R & MELINDA J          33,562
05-00-54-001-098-00  HMH RENTALS LLC SERIES 2,          33,351
05-00-54-001-099-00  SEBENS, CARL E                     40,148
05-00-54-001-100-00  CLARK, MICHAEL W                   28,568
05-00-54-001-101-00  HAMILTON, JAMES C & ELOISE         40,990
05-00-54-001-102-00  POUNDSTONE, DAVID J & STACY L      35,193
05-00-54-001-103-00  MILTON, BALEY LYNN                 48,440
05-00-54-001-104-00  GIDDINGS, TARA                     41,233
05-00-54-001-105-00  SMITH, HAROLD & LAURA A            63,730
05-00-54-001-106-00  MATTHEWS, LYNDA M & WALTER H       38,356
05-00-54-001-107-00  GALBO, SOPHIA ANN ROSE             64,264
05-00-54-001-108-00  WITTIG, RALPH R                    52,564
05-00-54-001-109-00  SOSPEN LLC,                        45,227
05-00-54-001-110-00  ERVIN, LISA M                      46,169
05-00-54-001-111-00  MACFARLANE, DEBORA DAWN            42,353
05-00-54-001-112-00  HUDDLESTON, HEIDI LEE              40,602



05-00-54-001-113-00  LOCHBAUM, SUSAN M                  50,913
05-00-54-001-114-00  KILLION, TIMOTHY ANDREW & CHR      49,552
05-00-54-001-115-00  STEVENSON, CHARLES M               49,946
05-00-54-001-115-01  HUISINGA, CYNTHIA F                50,647
05-00-54-001-116-00  DOHERTY, LOIS L                    59,319
05-00-54-001-117-00  ONAN, DANNY ROY & PATRICIA AN      77,390
05-00-54-001-118-00  HINKLE, BARRY & SHERYL             60,224
05-00-54-001-119-00  BLACKER, BRENDA M                  38,097
05-00-54-001-120-00  DEAN, RICHARD L & MARY E           39,905
05-00-54-001-121-00  GIBSON, STEVEN L & KIMBERLY J      64,343
05-00-54-001-122-00  GRAY, BRANDON & SHELBY             56,764
05-00-54-001-123-00  LESCHER PROPERTIES LLC             45,646
05-00-54-001-124-00  HIGGINS, KELLY J & SEAN K          49,879
05-00-54-001-125-00  ISAACS, TYLER JAMES                51,932
05-00-54-001-126-00  ROSE, JAMES L SR & SHARON L        49,371
05-00-54-001-127-00  LESCHER, JANICE L TRUSTEE          57,947
05-00-54-001-128-00  THOMASON VANCE, AMANDA             46,788
05-00-54-001-129-00  WEBB, JOHN V                       58,109
05-00-54-001-130-00  KEENY, STEVEN C & NANCY            45,805
05-00-54-001-131-00  REDSHAW, MATTHEW G                 49,265
05-00-54-001-132-00  WIELAND, GENE & PATRICIA           41,435
05-00-54-001-133-00  TABELING, JAIME                    37,911
05-00-54-001-134-00  CHURCH OF CHRIST TRUSTEES               0
05-00-54-001-135-00  MCMULLEN, CRISTINA L                5,943
05-00-54-001-136-00  MCMULLEN, CRISTINA L               32,062
05-00-54-001-137-00  HOYT, JAMES WALTER                 33,331
05-00-54-001-138-00  JJ TACK LLC                        30,766
05-00-54-001-139-00  SHAW, RAYMOND & JOAN               34,393
05-00-54-001-139-01  REEDER, MICHAEL J & DEBORAH L      40,902
05-00-54-001-140-00  PONTIOUS, VALERIE                  36,809
05-00-54-001-141-00  CHURCH OF CHRIST TRUSTEES               0
05-00-54-001-142-00  VERMILLION, C EILEEN  TRUSTEE      30,252
05-00-54-001-142-01  RYAN, CHARLA K                     68,992
05-00-54-001-143-00  HOWLAND, JOHN L                    37,643
05-00-54-001-144-00  BARNES, JIM & CINDY                30,579
05-00-54-001-145-00  KOLB, DAVID B & SALLY K            49,730
05-00-54-001-145-01  DYKES, SHELBY M                    50,345
05-00-54-001-145-02  HUISINGA, ROGER L                  47,446
05-00-54-001-145-03  COMBES, DAVID L & CINDY LANDI      47,912
05-00-54-001-145-04  OLSEN, MARK & LISA                 48,192
05-00-54-001-145-05  MCLAUGHLIN, ROBERT P & ZITA        46,612
05-00-54-001-146-00  HOSS, PATRICK J & AMY JO           91,662
05-00-54-001-146-01  MIGLIN, CARL P TRUSTEE             23,855
05-00-54-001-148-00  LINDSAY, KAY E                    275,753
05-00-54-001-149-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-001-150-00  MONICAL PIZZA CORPORATION         109,588
05-00-54-001-150-01  MONTICELLO FRATERNAL LODGE #5      11,822
05-00-54-001-151-01  RICK RIDINGS MONTICELLO LLC,      129,587
05-00-54-001-151-02  AMEREN ILLINOIS COMPANY,           23,508
05-00-54-001-151-04  501 W BRIDGE ST, LLC,              75,142
05-00-54-001-151-05  MCFAR LAND MANAGEMENT LLC,         28,264
05-00-54-001-151-06  AHW REAL ESTATE COMPANY LLC       698,230
05-00-54-001-152-01  MACS CONVENIENCE STORES LLC       314,057
05-00-54-001-152-02  RICK RIDINGS MONTICELLO LLC,      285,837
05-00-54-001-152-03  GYORR MONTICELLO PROPERTIES L     189,949
05-00-54-001-152-04  SHIELDS, AMY                       86,473
05-00-54-001-152-05  MILTON, RUSTY D & LORI A  TRU      43,601
05-00-54-001-153-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-001-154-00  MONTICELLO TOWNSHIP CEMETERY            0
05-00-54-001-155-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-001-155-01  HAYES, BETTY M                      5,906
05-00-54-001-156-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO,                     0
05-00-54-001-157-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-001-158-00  DUBSON, RICK D & MELINDA  TRU      46,425
05-00-54-001-158-01  SAMPLE, JERRY                      42,286
05-00-54-001-167-00  TOPFLIGHT GRAIN CO-OPERATIVE    1,174,828
05-00-54-001-167-01  BECCUE, JOHN D                     59,706
05-00-54-001-168-00  TRACY DECLARATION OF TRUST, C       1,779
05-00-54-001-169-00  WILBER, RICHARD R & CHERYL A       43,723
05-00-54-001-170-00  KTK INVESTMENTS LLC,               38,317
05-00-54-001-171-00  MULLINS, NATHAN K & EMILY IRE      75,275
05-00-54-001-172-00  ROONEY, BRENT PATRICK & JILL       79,390
05-00-54-001-173-00  LEATHERWOOD, KERRICK & JULIA       98,745
05-00-54-001-174-00  CHRISTMAN, DARIN L & SARAH J       71,781
05-00-54-001-175-00  EADES, JOHNNIE D                   53,775
05-00-54-001-176-00  AHLRICH, PHILIP W                  70,088
05-00-54-001-176-01  WEST, JAIME & DAVID                78,602
05-00-54-001-179-00  GERDES, GARVIN & AMY               98,702
05-00-54-001-183-00  COMMONS AREA,                           1
05-00-54-001-186-00  MONTICELLO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY       48,279
05-00-54-001-186-01  COUNTY OF PIATT                         0
05-00-54-001-186-03  COUNTY OF PIATT  PUBLIC BLDG            0
05-00-54-001-187-00  RICK RIDINGS MONTICELLO LLC,       10,687
05-00-54-001-187-01  RICK RIDINGS MONTICELLO LLC,        1,747
05-00-54-001-188-00  MORGAN, MARY C                     63,047
05-00-54-001-189-00  ONEAL, AMY                         53,852
05-00-54-001-190-00  SIMS, BRANDI N                     46,182
05-00-54-001-191-00  BURGIN, MARTHA DEL                 49,680
05-00-54-001-192-00  PIERCE, VAUGHAN A & HANNAH G       44,987
05-00-54-001-193-00  EICKMEIER, ERIC & TARYN            57,826
05-00-54-001-194-00  PHELPS, PATRICK L & ALANE D        94,373
05-00-54-001-195-00  CROWLEY, CARLA A TRUSTEE           56,330
05-00-54-001-196-00  RICHLER, DERRON J & LAURA K       108,493
05-00-54-001-199-00  VIOBIN LLC,                       533,070
05-00-54-001-200-00  VIOBIN LLC,                        13,633
05-00-54-001-201-00  HAPPY HOME INVESTMENTS LLC,       195,556
05-00-54-001-202-00  DOSS, LUELLA J                     22,814
05-00-54-001-202-01  ABBOTT, TAMARA                    207,274
05-00-54-001-202-02  HETTINGER, BRENT & MARY           126,433
05-00-54-001-202-03  DIXON, ROBERT W                   236,716
05-00-54-001-202-04  LANKER, DR WILLIAM & SHEILA       131,258
05-00-54-001-202-05  PERRY, RYAN JON & SARAH NICOL     129,915
05-00-54-001-213-00  VIOBIN LLC,                        75,464
05-00-54-001-214-00  VIOBIN LLC,                        21,468
05-00-54-001-216-00  MCINTOSH, BRIAN & MELISSA          92,630
05-00-54-001-216-01  NEEF, G MICHAEL & JENNIFER M      145,135
05-00-54-001-217-00  BEAN, ALEC & RACHEL ELIZABETH      58,552
05-00-54-001-218-00  SHARP, DOUGLAS K & SUSAN M         50,810
05-00-54-001-219-00  LUMSDEN MCINTOSH TRUST, DIANE      56,102
05-00-54-001-220-00  MCGILES, DENNIS M & JANNA L        44,548
05-00-54-001-221-00  HUISINGA, ROGER L                  41,237
05-00-54-001-222-00  TAYLOR, EMILY BREEN & DIEDRE       50,376
05-00-54-001-223-00  BARR, JODI DANIELLE                38,956
05-00-54-001-224-00  COLBERT, CODI R & JAMIE RENEE      49,367
05-00-54-001-226-00  FREEMAN, JOEL M & TAMARA J         67,437
05-00-54-001-227-00  CARY, COLE R & ABIGAIL R           49,938
05-00-54-001-227-01  HEDGEROWS CON-
DOMINIUMS OWNERS      13,344
05-00-54-001-227-02  KTK INVESTMENTS LLC,               39,167
05-00-54-001-227-03  CAMPBELL, GWEN E & STONE JODY      44,994
05-00-54-001-227-04  HILES, JEFFREY L                   51,903
05-00-54-001-227-51  HAUGEN, BENJIE K                   82,831
05-00-54-001-227-52  POLIZZI, DOMINICK                  78,723
05-00-54-001-227-53  BAKER, KAREN F                     74,118
05-00-54-001-227-54  DAVIS, SCOTT & JUDY                79,548
05-00-54-001-227-55  BENSYL TRUST, JANICE E             60,256
05-00-54-001-227-56  WHETSTONE, JAMES R & ELIZABET      65,924
05-00-54-001-227-57  WEBER, JAMES B & DEBRA A           71,864
05-00-54-001-227-58  MONARCH COLLABORATIVE LLC               1
05-00-54-001-227-59  WHETSTONE, JAMES R & MELISSA       79,826
05-00-54-001-227-61  CARR, MATTHEW A & STARLA S         15,033
05-00-54-001-228-00  BECK, DAVID A & COLLEEN M          53,548

05-00-54-001-229-00  JOHNSON, CHAD & ERIK BROADRIC      84,713
05-00-54-001-230-00  BAXTER, WILLIAM III & JUDY AN     123,566
05-00-54-001-231-00  BAXTER, WILLIAM III & JUDY AN       4,860
05-00-54-001-232-00  MEYER, MARTIN J & DIANA C          92,068
05-00-54-001-233-00  RAMIREZ, JO ANNE                  110,671
05-00-54-001-234-00  PETERS, ROBIN C & CATHY R          71,573
05-00-54-001-235-00  MAXWELL, CLAIRE                    34,474
05-00-54-001-237-00  PRATT, TINA                        80,427
05-00-54-001-238-00  BELCHER, LUCILLE HOUSE  TRUST      79,135
05-00-54-001-239-00  STOERGER PROPERTIES LLC            35,027
05-00-54-001-240-00  MATZ, DUWAYNE M                    22,238
05-00-54-001-241-00  FORAN, JASON KYLE                  45,684
05-00-54-001-242-01  MONTICELLO COMM SCHOOL DIST 2           0
05-00-54-001-242-02  SAWLAW, FORREST L & ROSE M         79,065
05-00-54-001-242-03  FOXFIELD TOWN HOMES CONDO ASS       5,558
05-00-54-001-242-04  523 HAMILTON LLC,                  42,339
05-00-54-001-242-05  523 HAMILTON LLC,                  42,339
05-00-54-001-242-06  523 HAMILTON LLC,                  42,339
05-00-54-001-242-07  FORAN, DANA                        42,339
05-00-54-001-242-08  MURPHY, MICHELLE                   71,635
05-00-54-001-242-09  RICE, PATRICIA JOAN CARR  TRU      70,772
05-00-54-001-242-10  GORTNER, MARK & MARTI              76,598
05-00-54-001-242-11  SUHL, DALE R & BRENDA L            74,443
05-00-54-001-242-12  BARFIELD, DANIEL J & ABBE E       106,606
05-00-54-001-242-13  PRATHER, ROBERT & PAULA            90,860
05-00-54-001-242-14  COOKSEY, ALLEN M & BRANDY E        70,169
05-00-54-001-242-15  BURDICK, CHARLENE B                63,423
05-00-54-001-242-16  HENRARD, ROBIN E & WINSKILL M     101,399
05-00-54-001-242-17  PORTER, SCOTT R & JAIME L          81,854
05-00-54-001-242-18  BENSON, SHANE T                    81,951
05-00-54-001-242-19  STIMSON, SUZANNE                   83,731
05-00-54-001-242-20  SHONKWILER, JASON T                77,304
05-00-54-001-242-21  BOWER, SALLY                       70,027
05-00-54-001-242-22  BAER, SUZANNE                      48,849
05-00-54-001-242-23  TYMAR LTD,                         10,839
05-00-54-001-242-24  JOHNSON, MICHAEL A & EILEEN M      47,151
05-00-54-001-242-24A LIEB, LESLEY L                     47,607
05-00-54-001-242-25  MITCHELL, BRADLEY C & ROBIN L      44,801
05-00-54-001-242-26  MITCHELL, BRADLEY C & ROBIN L      44,801
05-00-54-001-242-27  LEVITT, COREY                      49,830
05-00-54-001-242-28  ROURKE, MARK & JULIE               49,812
05-00-54-001-242-29  RICHARD W TAYLOR TRUST,            52,773
05-00-54-001-242-30  CAMPBELL, TIMOTHY S & JEAN E       66,907
05-00-54-001-242-31  MAIER, JOHN TIM & JANIS MARIE      96,077
05-00-54-001-242-32  CRABTREE, AMANDA & RYAN STRIP      91,009
05-00-54-001-242-33  RUPIPER, AMY M TRUSTEE             86,021
05-00-54-001-242-34  ZYSKOWSKI, RONALD P & PAULA D      92,088
05-00-54-001-242-35  ROYSE, AARON & ELIZABETH           94,479
05-00-54-001-242-36  NELSON, STEVEN R & KATHLEEN A      87,294
05-00-54-001-242-37  LIEB, JOHN A & MICHELLE R          76,838
05-00-54-001-242-38  RUMERY, LEONARD R & LAURIE F       73,036
05-00-54-001-242-39  LOWERY, KACI N                     76,189
05-00-54-001-242-40  MCDOWELL, BRIAN D & NATALIE S      75,711
05-00-54-001-242-41  KOSLOSKY, THOMAS F & ROBERTA      102,921
05-00-54-001-242-42  BAILEY, ELLA K & NICHOLAS S        93,298
05-00-54-001-242-43  SPICER, DAVID W & LORI L           68,598
05-00-54-001-242-44  MCLEARIN, DAVID M & COURTNEY       93,918
05-00-54-001-242-45  WOOD, SARA L                       74,085
05-00-54-001-242-46  MILLER III, ARTHUR ALBERT & K      91,861
05-00-54-001-242-47  HENRY, DAN R & LORI D             113,364
05-00-54-001-242-48  RHOADES, AMANDA M                  78,631
05-00-54-001-242-49  BIELSER, FRANKLIN L & DEBORAH     107,208
05-00-54-001-242-50  BARGMAN, JON C                    102,973
05-00-54-001-242-51  TAYLOR, KYLE ANDREW & MCNELLY      94,384
05-00-54-001-242-52  LIVERGOOD, MICHAEL J               92,061
05-00-54-001-242-53  FOX, TRAVIS E & JOY M  TRUSTE     102,359
05-00-54-001-242-54  SIGLER, LINDA L                    85,216
05-00-54-001-242-55  BURKE, SEAN W & MEG A             101,984
05-00-54-001-242-56  DUSENBERRY, JERRY & JULIE          89,672
05-00-54-001-242-57  KACZOR, DENNIS & CHAMPIKA          96,071
05-00-54-001-242-58  TRIPLETT, GENE & DIANE             98,371
05-00-54-001-242-59  BOND, VICTORIA S                   88,444
05-00-54-001-242-60  CARR, MATTHEW A & STARLA S        162,263
05-00-54-001-242-61  POWELL, MORGAN C                  108,445
05-00-54-001-243-00  HOLLIS, JOHNNY M & BARBARA         71,955
05-00-54-001-244-00  HANNA, NATHAN H & ERIN M           70,229
05-00-54-001-245-00  STROM, SETH & HEATON, ELIZABE      51,740
05-00-54-001-246-00  DASHER, DESTIN D & LORI A          67,216
05-00-54-001-247-00  BAKER, MATTHEW E                   59,981
05-00-54-001-248-00  NAVE, TRAVIS W C                   54,563
05-00-54-001-249-00  KELLY, CHRISTOPHER A               96,376
05-00-54-001-251-00  DONAHUE, DAVID M & MELINDA J       81,563
05-00-54-001-252-00  MANTE, LINDA L                     78,605
05-00-54-001-253-00  LYONS, STEPHEN J                   48,469
05-00-54-001-254-00  HEEBNER, JOHN G & ALICE M          61,410
05-00-54-001-255-00  SINCLAIR, PAUL R & BILLI S         70,199
05-00-54-001-256-00  FOMBELLE, MELEA J                  49,339
05-00-54-001-257-00  LESCHER PROPERTIES LLC,            49,204
05-00-54-001-258-00  CUMMINGS, TERRIL R & BRENDA K      52,775
05-00-54-001-259-00  KEETER, RONALD R & BRENDA A        53,688
05-00-54-001-260-00  HACKER, BRIAN L & SELENA M         54,624
05-00-54-001-261-00  YOUNG, MARILYN J                   72,431
05-00-54-001-262-00  STRATMAN, CURTIS GENE              50,830
05-00-54-001-263-00  FOSTER, GREGORY/RODNEY/            40,678
05-00-54-001-264-00  MANUEL, AVADA LYNN                 53,569
05-00-54-001-265-00  TRIMBLE, TANYA L                   54,044
05-00-54-001-266-00  REX, DOUGLAS E & PATRICIA S        42,788
05-00-54-001-267-00  CHESTNUT, CHRISTOPHER L            54,272
05-00-54-001-268-00  POLING, MARC E & CAROLE DAWN       69,028
05-00-54-001-269-00  BIGGS, HANNAH M                    45,841
05-00-54-001-270-00  HAWKINS, DAVID SAMUEL & HAWKI      49,305
05-00-54-001-271-01  BIEBER, PAYTON                     46,837
05-00-54-001-271-02  HICKS, DARREL & SALLY              59,486
05-00-54-001-271-03  MCCONAHA, PATRICK O                49,760
05-00-54-001-271-04  CHERRY, SHARON M                   58,504
05-00-54-001-271-05  SIMNICK, KEVIN & SAMANTHA          91,159
05-00-54-001-272-00  SPRINKLE, DAVID                    43,588
05-00-54-001-272-01  HANCOCK, KEITH A & MELISSA A       59,562
05-00-54-001-272-02  CAMACHO, TINA M                    54,977
05-00-54-001-272-03  MURPHY, KEVIN & CAROLE             60,776
05-00-54-001-273-00  GARDNER, THOMAS A & ASHLEY R       48,270
05-00-54-001-275-00  LINDSLEY, RICHARD N & HAZEL E     101,059
05-00-54-001-276-00  REDMAN, DAVID T & JANICE L         72,628
05-00-54-001-276-01  MINER, ALAN D & SUSAN A MCART      45,456
05-00-54-001-276-03  WINDER, ALAN D & DEBRA S           64,629
05-00-54-001-277-00  FLENNIKEN, CRAIG & TERESA BRO      46,218
05-00-54-001-277-02  ANDERSON, JOHN E & DARLENE A       63,277
05-00-54-001-278-00  FUNK, JOELLEN                      43,855
05-00-54-001-279-00  CHERRY, KENNETH D                  45,635
05-00-54-001-280-00  TAYLOR, E WESLEY & CARLA M         55,044
05-00-54-001-281-00  MONTGOMERY, CHARLES R & TIANA      59,474
05-00-54-001-282-00  MAGUET, MARTIN L                   64,657
05-00-54-001-283-00  CLARK, BELVA JEAN  TRUST           52,206
05-00-54-001-284-00  POWERS, DAVID L                    57,797
05-00-54-001-285-00  WESTBURG, ERIC W & PAULA           66,901
05-00-54-001-288-00  RUSSELL, RICHARD A & ANGELA K      63,412
05-00-54-001-289-00  KOPP, TOSHA M                      81,851
05-00-54-001-291-00  AMENDA, JEFFREY L & BONITA K       92,159
05-00-54-001-292-00  VLAD, EUGENE & KIMBERLY            56,830
05-00-54-001-293-00  COMPTON, SHANE R                   58,027
05-00-54-001-293-01  BOEHME, JEREMY A & CHELSEA E       48,683
05-00-54-001-294-00  STEILING, LARRY W & JENNIFER       76,947

05-00-54-001-294-01  FORTNEY, PHILLIP                   49,750
05-00-54-001-294-02  SCHWESKA, CULLY & ANDREA          128,971
05-00-54-001-294-03  DUGAN, GERALD E & DENISE L SH     103,444
05-00-54-001-294-04  MCNEILLY, DAVID G                  50,563
05-00-54-001-295-00  HOLMAN, TAMZIN K                   88,785
05-00-54-001-295-03  MATTHEWS, MICHELLE                 67,590
05-00-54-001-296-00  HYLAND, ERIC S & AMY L             55,366
05-00-54-001-296-01  CAMPOS, JOSEPH ANTHONY & KATI      47,365
05-00-54-001-296-02  ZIEGENBEIN, JORDAN D & MEGAN       55,391
05-00-54-001-296-03  WALK, EMILIE M WEBB, ANDREW B      67,807
05-00-54-001-296-04  SMITH, DENNIS J                    55,592
05-00-54-001-296-05  TRUEBLOOD, MATTHEW D & MICHEL      59,369
05-00-54-001-297-00  GOCKING, JAMES A & SHARON L        46,322
05-00-54-001-297-01  COOPER, LESLIE M                   41,735
05-00-54-001-297-02  REEDER, ROSS E & KAITLYN P         57,041
05-00-54-001-297-03  RIGSBY, CHRISTOPHER C              51,020
05-00-54-001-298-00  COLLINS, BRADLEY & KAREN           63,333
05-00-54-001-298-01  HOLTZ, MAUREEN                     53,897
05-00-54-001-298-02  STODDARD, PAUL & MARJORIE SUE     113,532
05-00-54-001-298-03  DILLINGHAM, ABIGAIL A              48,900
05-00-54-001-298-04  STOERGER PROPERTIES LLC            50,819
05-00-54-001-298-05  ALEXANDER, TODD A                  69,312
05-00-54-001-298-06  LIVELY, ANDREA                     62,267
05-00-54-001-298-07  FEURER, STEPHEN T                  56,456
05-00-54-001-298-08  SOSPEN LLC,                        59,855
05-00-54-001-298-09  LACKIE, PHILLIP WAYNE  JR          62,817
05-00-54-001-298-11  NEECE, DAVID J                     51,644
05-00-54-001-298-12  HOERNER, ADAM R                    57,246
05-00-54-001-300-00  CROOK, JESSE L                     69,489
05-00-54-001-301-00  EILERS, ROBERT LEE TRUSTEE         48,905
05-00-54-001-303-00  EPPERSON, RYAN & HANNA             83,825
05-00-54-001-305-00  GLAWE, CURTIS H & JULIA            84,484
05-00-54-001-306-00  NICHOLAS T NICHOLS & KATHERIN      75,482
05-00-54-001-308-00  MOORE, JAMES & CHRISTY             92,099
05-00-54-001-309-00  CAMPBELL, WILLIAM A & SANDRA       74,628
05-00-54-001-311-00  BUTLER, JEFFREY J & MARY E         54,419
05-00-54-001-312-00  NEWT INVESTMENTS LLC,              57,322
05-00-54-001-312-01  HEATH PROPERTIES LLC,              83,240
05-00-54-001-312-02  R P LUMBER CO INC                 152,301
05-00-54-001-312-03  REED, DENNIS                       23,204
05-00-54-001-312-04  KAUFMAN, TRACEY                    39,355
05-00-54-001-313-00  CENTRAL ILLINOIS MANUFACTURIN     154,877
05-00-54-001-314-00  MITSDARFFER, DEVON                 50,231
05-00-54-001-314-01  CORNERSTONE ENT LIMITED           254,446
05-00-54-001-315-00  DEWITT/PIATT BI-COUNTY HEALTH           0
05-00-54-001-319-00  MONTICEL-
LO COMMUNITY SCHOOL U     135,447
05-00-54-001-320-00  SHEETS, A DALE & JUNE C            39,358
05-00-54-001-321-00  THEW ARNOTT GROUP INC             105,615
05-00-54-001-321-01  THEW ARNOTT GROUP INC              22,632
05-00-54-001-350-00  HADLEY, ERIN                       54,074
05-00-54-001-351-00  ROGERS, SHELLEY A                  46,086
05-00-54-001-352-00  PRIMMER, ROBERT R & JUDITH C       57,591
05-00-54-001-353-00  NELSON, TAMMY MARIE & HARPER       51,285
05-00-54-001-354-00  SHAW, JUSTIN & TRICIA LEIGH        54,007
05-00-54-001-355-00  SMITH, ANTHONY J & CHRISTINE       59,071
05-00-54-001-356-00  NIXON, ESTHER M                    51,577
05-00-54-001-357-00  BOWREY, JOHN D                     54,012
05-00-54-001-358-00  WIMER, DAVID & KATHERINE           56,315
05-00-54-001-359-00  VOGT, ROBERT D & JANET I           44,614
05-00-54-001-360-00  LONGLEY, DAKOTA & CYDNEY           51,570
05-00-54-001-361-00  BAKER, KALEY                       49,170
05-00-54-001-362-00  STRATER, JOHN E & BETH J           58,739
05-00-54-001-363-00  WINGSTROM, ELLIE G                 56,300
05-00-54-001-364-00  CHITWOOD, JAMIE L                  41,262
05-00-54-001-365-00  BUTLER, MICHAEL & KRISTA           36,771
05-00-54-001-366-00  PATTERSON, ANNE & ZACHARY          57,805
05-00-54-001-367-00  STICKROD, BOB                      44,866
05-00-54-001-368-00  DOWNEY, LINDA                      40,809
05-00-54-001-369-00  HILL, JAMES R                      44,188
05-00-54-001-370-00  COLLINS, MICHAEL R & SANDRA L      48,173
05-00-54-001-371-00  DONAHUE, J MICHAEL & HEIDI L       58,378
05-00-54-001-372-00  HUISINGA, ROGER L                  46,344
05-00-54-001-373-00  REED, SEAN HAROLD & MOLLY PAI      50,256
05-00-54-001-374-00  BRAULT, KYLE M                     48,584
05-00-54-001-375-00  SNELLING, AVERY                    48,529
05-00-54-001-376-00  MYLER, CHAD R & ANGELINA M CA      48,265
05-00-54-001-377-00  WILLIAMS, MONICA L                 48,135
05-00-54-001-378-00  ROST, BRANDON D                    47,458
05-00-54-001-379-00  GREER, CHRISTOPHER W & KRISTE      81,903
05-00-54-001-380-00  KALLEMBACH, CARA L                 61,118
05-00-54-001-381-00  ROBERTS, KAREN A                   51,543
05-00-54-001-382-00  MUNSON, ROBERT C & JUDITH M        43,774
05-00-54-001-383-00  STOERGER PROPERTIES LLC            45,982
05-00-54-001-384-00  FALK, RONALD W & BRENDA J          57,162
05-00-54-001-385-00  THOMAS, DAVID A & TINA M           63,878
05-00-54-001-386-00  STUMPF, MADONNA                    58,331
05-00-54-001-387-00  SEBENS, WALTER & WANDA K           52,133
05-00-54-001-388-00  BARBEE, SHANE T & KENDRA L         70,481
05-00-54-001-388-01  STEVENS, HAROLD L & TERESA A       53,858
05-00-54-001-389-00  YOHNKA, PEGGYL & BRAD G            63,881
05-00-54-001-390-00  WILLIAMSON, ROGER D & NORMA J      61,382
05-00-54-001-391-00  SEBENS, GARY L & TAMARA J          81,805
05-00-54-001-392-00  FORD, HUGH E & SHELIA D            52,809
05-00-54-001-393-00  ZYSKOWSKI, FRANK J JR              50,207
05-00-54-001-394-00  BARNES, MATTHEW D & SAMANTHA       54,390
05-00-54-001-395-00  BURGTORF, CHRISTOPHER & SAMAN      58,474
05-00-54-001-396-00  SCROGGINS, LARRY & JUDITH          42,638
05-00-54-001-397-00  HALL, SEAMUS F & BUSHUEVA, KS      56,239
05-00-54-001-398-00  TRIMBLE WRIGHT, TANNA              78,893
05-00-54-001-399-00  JEFFERSON, MATTHEW                 58,140
05-00-54-001-400-00  HODGES TRUSTEE, D JOANNE           55,218
05-00-54-001-401-00  MAGSAMEN, KRISTEN B                61,714
05-00-54-001-402-00  PONTIOUS, WILLIAM W                55,156
05-00-54-001-403-00  BROWN, PAUL BLAIR & LORIE ANN      44,332
05-00-54-001-404-00  BALL, MICHAEL A & ASHLEY L         56,149
05-00-54-001-405-00  BROCK, WENDALL R & SUE A           60,118
05-00-54-001-406-00  PRATER JOHN J ORNELAS ALENA        70,400
05-00-54-001-407-00  TODD, DRAKE                        66,879
05-00-54-001-408-00  GLAZIK, GEORGE C                   87,806
05-00-54-001-409-00  GANGLOFF, STEVE & LISA             73,989
05-00-54-001-410-00  DUNCAN, ROBERT J & MELINDA K       69,148
05-00-54-001-411-00  GROVE, ROBERT E & SHARON E  T      58,055
05-00-54-001-412-00  MCPIKE, JOSEPH M & LEANN           66,284
05-00-54-001-413-00  WILLARD, LISA                      72,830
05-00-54-001-414-00  MOODY, JAMES L & DIXIE A           79,379
05-00-54-001-415-00  BLEDSOE, JOSHUA R & HOLLY E        66,032
05-00-54-001-416-00  MENDEZ, PAOLO E & AMANDA C         74,403
05-00-54-001-417-00  CALLISON, BRANDI                   55,209
05-00-54-001-418-00  MILTON, RICKY L & BARBARA L        96,952
05-00-54-001-420-00  HOLZHAUSEN, BENJAMIN EUGENE &      65,481
05-00-54-001-421-00  SCHWEITZER, CHRISTOPHER J          71,568
05-00-54-001-423-00  HARVEY, STEPHANIE F                76,715
05-00-54-001-424-00  GRAVES, KEVIN J & DALE             61,966
05-00-54-001-425-00  CRAFT, MICHAEL R & JILL N          72,584
05-00-54-001-426-00  HOWARD, CLAUDIA A                  59,873
05-00-54-001-427-00  LADEW, CATRINA & THOMAS KOPEL      69,603
05-00-54-001-428-00  CAMACHO, TINA M                    91,209
05-00-54-001-429-00  GALBO, ANTONINO D & ELIZABETH      65,616
05-00-54-001-430-00  GUDAUSKAS, MINNIE J & STEPHAN      62,245
05-00-54-001-431-00  BENNETT, JAMES E & DORIS           58,806
05-00-54-001-432-00  ADKINS, ERIC                       50,311



05-00-54-001-433-00  DAVIDSON, LORI LEE & KRISTINA      48,907
05-00-54-001-434-00  HOWE, TODD J & AMBER D             62,000
05-00-54-001-435-00  CROWHURST, CASEY CHARLES & ME      57,506
05-00-54-001-436-00  SNELL, KENNETH D                   43,115
05-00-54-001-437-00  ANDERSON, LOGAN E & ANNIE C        58,810
05-00-54-001-438-00  SAWLAW, JACOB ERIC & TERI E T      55,609
05-00-54-001-439-00  WILHOUR, KYLE L                    58,154
05-00-54-001-440-00  LOFTUS, NICHOLAS L & SALINA L      59,417
05-00-54-001-441-00  JORDAN, BRUCE E & LINDA L          54,692
05-00-54-001-442-00  HOLLAND, JAMES & AUDREY            55,091
05-00-54-001-443-00  COOK, KEVIN R H & ERIN L           62,895
05-00-54-001-444-00  SEBENS, JANET L                    63,376
05-00-54-001-445-00  SEBENS, ROSCOE C & JUDITH A        59,823
05-00-54-001-446-00  ILIFF, TRAVIS WILLIAM & LINDA      59,448
05-00-54-001-447-00  TRIMBLE, ROBERT E & PACIE A        76,617
05-00-54-001-448-00  CAFIN, CHRISTOPHER K & LISA L      60,878
05-00-54-001-449-00  BROCKWAY, CHRISTOPHER              77,772
05-00-54-001-450-00  SINGLETON, JAMES C & SHANNON       74,173
05-00-54-001-451-00  WILLOUGHBY, WILLIAM W & HALEY      66,957
05-00-54-001-452-00  HUISINGA, ROGER L                  58,230
05-00-54-001-453-00  WARREN, JAMES A & MARJORIE A       69,677
05-00-54-001-454-00  ROSE, KEVIN & SIERRA SMITH         91,534
05-00-54-001-456-00  HUISINGA, ROBERT D & CYNTHIA       86,236
05-00-54-001-457-00  DUBSON, RICK D & MELINDA E  T      75,768
05-00-54-001-458-00  HEHN, JACK W & ANN B               68,703
05-00-54-001-459-00  CHLADA, GRAHAM & AMBER             69,530
05-00-54-001-460-00  JOHNSON, DAVID P & RUTH E          75,033
05-00-54-001-461-00  WOODHAM, RYAN                      85,828
05-00-54-001-462-00  BARENTHIN, CINDY & JARED L TR      85,716
05-00-54-001-463-00  DYE, JASON D & KIMBERLY B          58,340
05-00-54-001-464-00  GORDON, THOMAS M & SUSAN L         79,526
05-00-54-001-465-00  GARD, JERRY D                      14,627
05-00-54-001-466-00  GARD, JERRY D & ELLEN M            68,248
05-00-54-001-467-00  TIMMONS, RICHARD L JR              62,702
05-00-54-001-468-00  CAVANAUGH, KELLY & WILLIAM         70,181
05-00-54-001-469-00  FORBES, JACOB & ASHLEY EDWARD      58,228
05-00-54-001-470-00  TOLLY, BRENDA                      58,915
05-00-54-001-471-00  ROBERTS, PAUL H & KIMBERLY R       66,804
05-00-54-001-472-00  SHAW, DARREN & APRIL M             66,595
05-00-54-001-473-00  AUSTIN, MICHAEL T & STACEY A       56,100
05-00-54-001-474-00  HOTWICK, SHANNON & JOSEPH          71,046
05-00-54-001-502-00  LUHRSEN, JEREMY MICHELLE & MA     108,904
05-00-54-001-503-00  RUDISILL, CHRISTOPHER & BAILE      85,796
05-00-54-001-504-00  STRACK, RICHARD T                  75,839
05-00-54-001-505-00  OWENS, ALISAUNDRE AND TORY J       74,820
05-00-54-001-506-00  SUMMERS, TERRY & CHRISTIE L        73,757
05-00-54-001-507-00  PATTON, CHRISTOPHER & KIMBERL      91,597
05-00-54-001-508-00  WINDER, DOUGLAS R & DAWN D         57,347
05-00-54-001-509-00  MCHALE, MICHAEL R & JOANN          75,409
05-00-54-001-510-00  KEMPSON, PATRICK M & SARAH A       76,336
05-00-54-001-511-00  KESSELMAN, WALTER J & SUSAN D      77,421
05-00-54-001-512-00  HICKS, JAMES E                     77,769
05-00-54-001-513-00  KLEVEN, MARK E & CAROL A           66,006
05-00-54-001-514-00  HEATH PROPERTIES LLC               48,956
05-00-54-001-515-00  WITTIG, KEITH & AMANDA             70,122
05-00-54-001-516-00  HEATH PROPERTIES LLC               49,067
05-00-54-001-517-00  KELLEY, KRICKETT K                 65,399
05-00-54-001-518-00  MCDERMITH, RICHARD & PAULA         58,970
05-00-54-001-519-00  SHORE, TIMOTHY M                   67,941
05-00-54-001-521-00  STEVENS, BETH A TRUSTEE            74,955
05-00-54-001-522-00  CRAWFORD, GEORGETTE L TRUSTEE      90,379
05-00-54-001-523-00  KEMEN, KATIE M                     79,135
05-00-54-001-524-00  KRUSE, RODNEY & LORI               83,971
05-00-54-001-525-00  PETERSON, LYN F & LINDA L         127,732
05-00-54-001-526-00  EWALD, EDWARD F & KAREN J          10,080
05-00-54-001-527-00  EWALD, EDWARD F & KAREN J          85,363
05-00-54-001-528-00  HEISTAND, GLENN N & KANDACE A      78,117
05-00-54-001-529-00  WELLS, LUCAS T.R. & SARA J        115,022
05-00-54-001-530-00  CONDIS, JEFFREY P & MELINDA D      97,487
05-00-54-001-531-00  AYERS, STEPHEN R & MARILYN L      110,974
05-00-54-001-532-00  SEIBRING, ERIC T & DANIELLE A     114,162
05-00-54-001-533-00  TRACY II, WILLIAM F DECLARATI      64,214
05-00-54-001-534-00  BROWN, JOHN W & CAROLYN S          62,868
05-00-54-001-535-00  GRAY, MICHAEL E & ELLEN M          86,581
05-00-54-001-537-00  SHUBERT, QUINTON A & KELSEY M     101,518
05-00-54-001-538-00  SCHLUTER, ANDREW S & ALLISON       82,005
05-00-54-001-539-00  CONRAD, CORY & BRIGITTE            71,375
05-00-54-001-541-00  CUMMINGS, TERRILL R & BRENDA       56,934
05-00-54-001-542-00  FLOWERS, CURTIS J & LINDA L        68,083
05-00-54-001-543-00  DODD, DANEE ROCHELLE               62,931
05-00-54-001-544-00  MCNABB, ROBERT L                   69,339
05-00-54-001-545-00  MURPHY, MARY SAMANTHA              77,484
05-00-54-001-546-00  MCFADDEN, CRAIG A & NELSEN NI     101,565
05-00-54-001-547-00  WALSH, WILLIAM A & DARLA S         69,212
05-00-54-001-548-00  DUBSON, BRANDON                    65,748
05-00-54-001-549-00  FINET, BRIAN C & KELLY R          104,561
05-00-54-001-550-00  REYNOLDS, KYLE L & AMY B           83,888
05-00-54-001-551-00  GOLDSMITH, PETER A & CAROLINE     122,646
05-00-54-001-552-00  CAVANAUGH, JAMES R                 71,596
05-00-54-001-553-00  TIEDEMANN, BRENT E & CODY E        70,101
05-00-54-001-554-00  GILLESPIE, P A & J E               62,395
05-00-54-001-555-00  SHINKER, JASON & AMBER             87,796
05-00-54-001-556-00  STRIPENS, JONATHAN D & ANDREA      65,506
05-00-54-001-557-00  ADKINS, TERRY L & PAMELA S         49,439
05-00-54-001-558-00  DIETSCH, JASON A                   70,188
05-00-54-001-559-00  BAKER, LOUIE C & DEBORAH J         70,256
05-00-54-001-560-00  NORFLEET, JILL L TRUSTEE           60,502
05-00-54-001-561-00  KLETZ LIVING TRUST                 64,043
05-00-54-001-562-00  MCCLELLEAN, CORBY T & LISA L       70,301
05-00-54-001-563-00  SELOCK, ALBERT E & ANITA M         60,385
05-00-54-001-564-00  PROCH, KATHERINE L                 85,598
05-00-54-001-565-00  HUISINGA, ROGER                    53,917
05-00-54-001-565-01  SHAFFER, JOANNE K                  68,404
05-00-54-001-565-02  KOCH, WENDY R                      76,178
05-00-54-001-566-00  OLSON, K MAX & MARILYN C           93,062
05-00-54-001-567-00  KOSS, ANDREW D & TORI L            73,749
05-00-54-001-568-00  ELLENA, DUSTIN J & ELIZABETH       76,512
05-00-54-001-569-00  SCHUMACHER, ERIC J & MELISSA      101,087
05-00-54-001-570-00  WILLIAMSON, DALTON R               76,694
05-00-54-001-571-00  CONNER, DEREK M & LINDSEY C        73,668
05-00-54-001-572-00  CONASTER, JOHNNY & MEGHAN          43,297
05-00-54-001-573-00  CATLIN, SOPHIE                     70,074
05-00-54-001-574-00  WINTERROTH, GAIL                   58,462
05-00-54-001-575-00  LIEB, JOSEPH W, JON THOMAS, J      52,899
05-00-54-001-576-00  WEBB, ELLEN K TRUSTEE              62,330
05-00-54-001-577-00  CRIPE, JAMES A & LAUREL I          66,640
05-00-54-001-578-00  BICKEL, CHRISTOPHER C & DUITS      53,581
05-00-54-001-579-00  SHILEY, PATRICK & CELINE           59,524
05-00-54-001-580-00  MCCLURE, LARRY D & SHIRLEY J       51,816
05-00-54-001-581-00  LANGE, LARRY L                     58,602
05-00-54-001-582-00  LAROCQUE JR, LEOPOLD J & LEIG      61,454
05-00-54-001-583-00  COLLINS, JILL                      57,429
05-00-54-001-584-00  WITT, JAMES D & CYNTHIA D          72,255
05-00-54-001-585-00  BENTLEY, RICK G & LORI A           68,339
05-00-54-001-586-00  GOBLE, MARTHA A                    60,248
05-00-54-001-587-00  ZANTURIA PROPERTY GROUP LLC,       74,404
05-00-54-001-588-00  PANKAU, TIMOTHY C                  56,923
05-00-54-001-589-00  WADE, DAVID E & JOANNE K           72,354
05-00-54-001-590-00  LAWSON, DAVID V                    66,280
05-00-54-001-591-00  ETHERIDGE, STEVEN & MARGO          87,665
05-00-54-001-592-00  NOLTE, RONALD W & JEANNINE I       62,242
05-00-54-001-593-00  MCCALL, BARBARA J                  77,046

05-00-54-001-594-00  PETERS, JERRY F & RUTH M           68,607
05-00-54-001-595-00  CARR, STEVEN L & CHRISTI L         68,235
05-00-54-001-596-00  CONDIS, JEFFREY P & MELINDA D      50,517
05-00-54-001-597-00  BERGFELD, DANIEL J                 67,712
05-00-54-001-598-00  CARPENTER, FRANCIS E & DONNA       96,906
05-00-54-001-599-00  RITCHHART, DENNIS R                53,096
05-00-54-001-600-00  BAKER, BRETT A                     71,711
05-00-54-001-601-00  BURGENER, CAIN A & SARAH R         68,466
05-00-54-001-602-00  M&MS RE HOLDINGS LLC,              62,533
05-00-54-001-603-00  SPAINHOUR, ERIC & DAWN             79,339
05-00-54-001-604-00  CORRELL, MERVYN K & KAREN A        85,045
05-00-54-001-605-00  WINBURN, RONALD L                  64,056
05-00-54-001-606-00  BARRETT, STEVEN J & PATRICIA       84,263
05-00-54-001-607-00  GIDDINGS, TARA D                   54,073
05-00-54-001-608-00  PONDER, LESLEY L                   56,178
05-00-54-001-609-00  BROWN, DAVID L & KAREN S           62,562
05-00-54-001-610-00  BALLEW, JEFF                       55,576
05-00-54-001-611-00  ZINDARS, JUDITH A                  61,422
05-00-54-001-612-00  INGRAM, DANIEL ARTHUR & KATHE      76,151
05-00-54-001-613-00  RENNELS, ROBERT W                  58,636
05-00-54-001-614-00  JARLING, CHRISTINE A & DOUGLA      51,640
05-00-54-001-615-00  SCHROEDER, MICHAEL W & JENNIF      61,790
05-00-54-001-616-00  GOBLE, JEAN E                      71,376
05-00-54-001-617-00  ROSS, BLAIR A & STROH CAITLYN      72,256
05-00-54-001-618-00  TOWNER, STEVEN C & RHONDA J        58,869
05-00-54-001-619-00  OBRIEN, MICHAEL                    55,034
05-00-54-001-620-00  EDDLEMAN, DWIGHT & NIKKI           60,016
05-00-54-001-621-00  MITCHELL, ARTHUR O                 62,766
05-00-54-001-622-00  FORD, CHELSEA L                    51,285
05-00-54-001-623-00  MALONE, BRIAN & AMY                64,431
05-00-54-001-624-00  HOTWICK, RONALD & NANCY            67,908
05-00-54-001-625-00  CYNTHIA JANE KARR IRREVOCABLE      50,615
05-00-54-001-626-00  SHREVE, GINA                       51,008
05-00-54-001-627-00  BLASER, KARL M & DIANE S           52,884
05-00-54-001-628-00  MULKERN, ANTONINE M                59,966
05-00-54-001-629-00  WALSH, THOMAS & RITA               62,614
05-00-54-001-630-00  BENSON, GAGE & ELIZABETH RENE      63,615
05-00-54-001-631-00  ROBERTS, EVAN M & ALLISON R        61,440
05-00-54-001-632-00  GASKILL, JERRY L & TRUDY ANN       65,839
05-00-54-001-633-00  SCHAEFER, JOHN C & MICHELLE M     104,435
05-00-54-001-634-00  MERRY, ALAN L & DEBORAH K          59,406
05-00-54-001-635-00  KEPLEY, DOUGLAS N & JOAN M         73,351
05-00-54-001-636-00  COTE, CINDY L                      67,905
05-00-54-001-637-00  BROYLES, PATRICK & AMY             72,606
05-00-54-001-638-00  BARNES, JOSHUA D & ASHLEY N        82,762
05-00-54-001-639-00  WEBB, J CRAIG & BECKY J  TRUS      81,854
05-00-54-001-640-00  GADDIS, DAVID & AIMEE              80,564
05-00-54-001-641-00  BURTON, ERIC W & LINDSAY J         86,040
05-00-54-001-642-00  PRAHL, ANDREW & SAMATHA            64,566
05-00-54-001-643-00  DENEAL, RICHARD L & PATRICIA       69,507
05-00-54-001-644-00  KOON, ALVIN C & PEARLE             86,482
05-00-54-001-645-00  FOSTER, ARNOLD D & SPICER LOR      66,408
05-00-54-001-646-00  SCHROCK, AVERY KEITH               59,575
05-00-54-001-647-00  TAYLOR, WARREN & HELEN E  TRU      69,705
05-00-54-001-648-00  BROCK, TYLER D & BRAUNIG-BROC      69,314
05-00-54-001-649-00  SEBENS, RICKY & LORI               83,969
05-00-54-001-650-00  BURCH, KEVIN & KRISTEN             62,641
05-00-54-001-651-00  DYSON, MILDRED ELAINE              61,601
05-00-54-001-652-00  JONES, PHILLIP T & KRISTEN E       68,061
05-00-54-001-653-00  LOBELLO, JOSEPH J                  67,585
05-00-54-001-654-00  PETERSON, DANIEL                   63,372
05-00-54-001-655-00  FIRST BUSEY TRUST & INVEST CO      70,991
05-00-54-001-656-00  BALDWIN, STEPHEN E                 65,500
05-00-54-001-657-00  THOMPSON, JERRY DUANE  TRUSTE      62,110
05-00-54-001-658-00  JAMES, GAYLEN J & CAROLYN S        74,369
05-00-54-001-659-00  SIMON, MARILYN M                   80,593
05-00-54-001-660-00  STRAND, RICHARD K & LYDIA E        64,912
05-00-54-001-661-00  HARVEY, GERALD L & KAREN A         79,570
05-00-54-001-662-00  BAILEY, MICHAEL S & TARA M         77,981
05-00-54-001-663-00  PETROTTE, RUSSELL D & KIMBERL      56,503
05-00-54-001-664-00  DIETZ, LARRY & BETTY               71,169
05-00-54-001-665-00  SWARTZ, JEFFREY W & REBECCA J      89,495
05-00-54-001-666-00  GRABARCZYK, JAMES A & TARA         85,788
05-00-54-001-667-00  BURNSMIER, SCOTT R & SANDRA K      81,928
05-00-54-001-668-00  DUBSON, KRISTIN J & TIMOTHY M      67,746
05-00-54-001-669-00  NEECE, VICTOR J & SHIRLEY J        69,997
05-00-54-001-675-00  GLYNN, BRIAN H & JULEE S           18,207
05-00-54-001-676-00  GLYNN, BRIAN H & JULEE S          124,561
05-00-54-001-677-00  KNITTLE, JOHN C & MEGHAN L        112,905
05-00-54-001-678-00  KNITTLE, JOHN C & MEGHAN L         18,347
05-00-54-001-679-00  STIVERSON, ERIC & KAREN            74,945
05-00-54-001-680-00  MELTON, SETH & JULIE              105,943
05-00-54-001-681-00  DAWSON, THOMAS & STEPHANIE        109,930
05-00-54-001-682-00  CAMACHO, LUIS J                   107,340
05-00-54-001-683-00  FEENEY, VICTORIA S & MICHAEL      110,054
05-00-54-001-684-00  BRUBAKER, CALVIN & JULIE WHIT      67,762
05-00-54-001-685-00  PAIGE, KENNETH & KELLEY            57,080
05-00-54-001-690-00  POLING, JENNIFER L & BRETT E       90,630
05-00-54-001-691-00  PEIRCE, JONATHON G & AMY L         78,479
05-00-54-001-692-00  KAMMER, JAMES & BARBARA           106,906
05-00-54-001-692-01  KAMMER, JAMES F & BARBARA A       207,139
05-00-54-001-693-00  ST PHILOMENAS ROMAN CATHOLIC            0
05-00-54-001-700-00  CAPP RENTALS LLC,                 135,001
05-00-54-001-700-01  CAPP RENTALS LLC,                 135,001
05-00-54-001-700-03  HUISINGA HOMES, C/O DOUGLAS H      10,345
05-00-54-001-701-01  CLARK, MARK A & MELISSA D PON     102,518
05-00-54-001-701-02  CASSOUT, DUANE R & DEBBIE L       100,071
05-00-54-001-702-00  WRIGHT, JO ANN                    150,236
05-00-54-001-702-01  ROBERTS, JOSHUA R & EMILY C        93,621
05-00-54-001-703-00  INGERSOLL, GARY L & VIRGINIA      106,800
05-00-54-001-704-00  GOWEN, CHRISTOPHER MARK & CAT      93,535
05-00-54-001-705-00  BRADY, SARA E                     101,496
05-00-54-001-706-00  STRATMAN, CATHY J                  68,782
05-00-54-001-707-00  HACKETT, DOROTHY J TRUSTEE         95,157
05-00-54-001-708-00  HOWARTER, DEAN & LINDA            110,255
05-00-54-001-709-00  MIGLIN, CARL P TRUSTEE             99,591
05-00-54-001-710-00  PETROTTE, BRIAN A                 112,696
05-00-54-001-711-00  SEE, JAMES R & SUZANNE S          109,507
05-00-54-001-712-00  REDSHAW, JESSE MICHAEL & CHAL      99,668
05-00-54-001-713-00  RAINEY, MICHAEL T & LINDA K       101,804
05-00-54-001-714-00  COTHREN, JOSHUA E & KRISTIN N     108,981
05-00-54-001-715-00  GOTSCHALL, RANDALL E & LINDA       79,683
05-00-54-001-716-00  THOMAS, RONALD J                   84,770
05-00-54-001-717-00  ALLRED, KORY J & TINA M            80,073
05-00-54-001-718-00  MARK E FRUENDT & RENEE M FRUE      77,529
05-00-54-001-719-00  MYLER, BERNIE E & LINDA R          82,334
05-00-54-001-720-00  ROBERTS, WAYNETH L & MARY MAR      88,116
05-00-54-001-721-00  GEIS, JOSEPH T & PAMELA K          71,018
05-00-54-001-722-00  REDMAN, CHRIS & SUMMER             70,826
05-00-54-001-723-00  ODLE, JERRY & LINDA                66,113
05-00-54-001-724-00  STEVENS, MELANIE                   81,134
05-00-54-001-725-00  BERBAUM, MARCIA J                  68,012
05-00-54-001-726-00  MOORE, GINNA & MICHAEL             66,279
05-00-54-001-727-00  LACY, GARY N & H KAY               56,410
05-00-54-001-728-00  FORAN, BRETT PATRICK               57,040
05-00-54-001-729-00  COMBES, JOSEPH V & KAYLA M         78,917
05-00-54-001-730-00  BRICKER, JANISS S & LARRY D        80,086
05-00-54-001-731-00  SALIKA, ROBERT J                   69,612
05-00-54-001-732-00  CURRY, W. DEAN & PATSY J  TRU      70,981
05-00-54-001-733-00  MACKEY, TWILIA N TRUSTEE           68,796
05-00-54-001-734-00  GALLAGHER, BRIAN PATRICK           79,112
05-00-54-001-735-00  RARDIN, OLIVIA J & CHRISTOPHE      66,689

05-00-54-001-736-00  BAUGHMAN, KENNETH E                67,283
05-00-54-001-737-00  KING, PATRICIA                     92,562
05-00-54-001-738-00  EVANS, KARL M                      68,093
05-00-54-001-739-00  MCHALE, MARK P & MELINDA A         73,380
05-00-54-001-740-00  CROOK, MARK ALAN & KRISTIN L       69,189
05-00-54-001-741-00  BARTELT, BRENTON K & CLAIRE E      79,575
05-00-54-001-742-00  EDMISON, MARY JO                   76,769
05-00-54-001-743-00  FOLTZ, JOHN W & JEAN A             90,031
05-00-54-001-744-00  ALLEN, JAMES EDWARD & KRISTEN      74,628
05-00-54-001-745-00  WILLIS, OENONE S                   68,299
05-00-54-001-746-00  MUELLER, JAY E & LOIS J            73,039
05-00-54-001-747-00  PRATT, DONALD L                    74,727
05-00-54-001-748-00  BRUSH, GERALD D & JUDITH A         70,251
05-00-54-001-749-00  THUROW, LAWRENCE L & CATHY S       74,552
05-00-54-001-750-00  HUISINGA, DALE B & NANCY L         74,252
05-00-54-001-751-00  YODER, TYLER D & JACQUELINE N      78,334
05-00-54-001-752-00  CHAMPION, THOMAS R & NANCY S       67,451
05-00-54-001-753-00  SPAKE, REBECCA K                   71,106
05-00-54-001-754-00  ROSS, ROBERT & MICHELLE            60,711
05-00-54-001-755-00  CANADAY, JOYCE A TRUST             71,140
05-00-54-001-756-00  BERGFELD, RYAN & DANIELLE EDW      75,070
05-00-54-001-757-00  MCCANN, MASON DREW & JESSICA       61,296
05-00-54-001-758-00  BUNDY, EVERETT L & CAROLYN Y       67,762
05-00-54-001-759-00  HAYES, VICTORIA & JENNIFER BU      68,331
05-00-54-001-760-00  BRYANT, BRANDON & ASHLEY WHIT      67,210
05-00-54-001-761-00  TIMLIN, DARREN M & RACHEL E        97,015
05-00-54-001-762-00  SACHTLEBEN, DEREK & MARIA          96,182
05-00-54-001-763-00  CULPEPPER II, THURMAN L & KAT      72,542
05-00-54-001-764-00  OLSON, DEBORAH S                   77,759
05-00-54-001-765-00  WOOLLEY, PAMELA J                  62,326
05-00-54-001-766-00  DONALDSON, WHITNEY D               63,801
05-00-54-001-767-00  LEISCHNER, CURTIS V & KARLIE       61,840
05-00-54-001-768-00  CARNEY, WILLARD JAMES & TERES      66,899
05-00-54-001-769-00  OWEN, CLAYTON J & BRITTANY A       57,850
05-00-54-001-770-00  URENO, DAVID J & CARMEN            94,492
05-00-54-001-771-00  HARSHBARGER, JOHN P & TAMI         84,596
05-00-54-001-772-00  MCCLELLAN, CARLOS D & TYPHANI      70,813
05-00-54-001-780-00  KIDDER, H WALTER & LINDA L         75,526
05-00-54-001-781-00  KING, SETH D & HANNAH R           102,151
05-00-54-001-782-00  GUSTAFSON, JEANNE A & VINCENT      99,328
05-00-54-001-783-00  AYERS, JAMES L & LINDA J          102,866
05-00-54-001-784-00  CORRAY, KATIE SUE                  96,717
05-00-54-001-785-00  DOUGLAS B & ELIZABETH M, WILL     100,254
05-00-54-001-786-00  LECRONE, LARRY L                  115,763
05-00-54-001-787-00  CARROLL, JENNIFER & BOBELL JO     125,265
05-00-54-001-788-00  BRANDON, CHRIS J & LORRIE L        85,113
05-00-54-001-789-00  KING, GEORGIA E DECLARATION O      92,329
05-00-54-001-790-00  GARRETT, VALERIE K & JEREMY D      87,925
05-00-54-001-791-00  LOFTUS, PATRICK E & MOLLY J D      91,066
05-00-54-001-792-00  HERTZ, D ANN                       17,130
05-00-54-001-792-01  HERTZ, D ANN                      109,899
05-00-54-001-794-00  TRAUB, JAMES N & LINDA G           89,045
05-00-54-001-795-00  KILIAN, TOD E & CAMEO C           116,666
05-00-54-001-800-00  KOWNACKI, ADAM K & CAITLIN M      165,965
05-00-54-001-801-00  WARREN, BRUCE E & PAMELA A        112,055
05-00-54-001-803-00  WALLENBERG, RYAN & CAROLYNN         8,834
05-00-54-001-804-00  DALAL, NAND & JANICE C  COTRU     106,999
05-00-54-001-805-00  LIVERGOOD, MICHAEL & PAULETTA     123,480
05-00-54-001-807-00  LEYNES, ANDREW S & SHARON B        93,129
05-00-54-001-808-00  BROWN, WILLIAM J & CONSTANCE       86,167
05-00-54-001-809-00  WALLENBERG, RYAN & CAROLYNN       127,347
05-00-54-001-809-01  GRANDVIEW ESTATES INC                   1
05-00-54-001-810-00  TOWNSHIP CEMETERY HANELINE CE           0
05-00-54-001-820-00  CHRIST LUTHERAN CHURCH OF               0
05-00-54-001-821-02  TIPSWORD, JOE L & PAULA            40,632
05-00-54-001-822-00  MAXWELL, JOHN D & JAMIE A          28,008
05-00-54-001-823-00  FREIBOTH, JACE                      4,245
05-00-54-001-824-00  FREIBOTH, JACE                     31,578
05-00-54-001-825-00  KOLB, GERALD N & SHIRLEY J         41,981
05-00-54-001-826-00  GALT, WILLIAM K & JUDY I           65,988
05-00-54-001-827-00  FREIBOTH, JOSEPH                   29,864
05-00-54-001-828-00  MESSIER FAMILY TRUST,              63,357
05-00-54-001-828-01  MULLVAIN, MICHAEL W  TRUST         32,350
05-00-54-001-828-02  WADDELL, RANDY LEE & MARY JEA      98,409
05-00-54-001-828-03  MEYER CURTIS A & LINDA L TR M       4,212
05-00-54-001-828-04  MESSIER FAMILY TRUST,               7,786
05-00-54-001-828-05  WADDELL, RANDY LEE & MARY JEA       1,035
05-00-54-001-829-00  MITCHELL, ANDREW D & JAIME L        3,102
05-00-54-001-830-01  SKS SERVICES LLC % SCOTT F KU      35,425
05-00-54-001-831-01  LEISCHNER, TAMMI L                 59,589
05-00-54-001-832-00  MITCHELL, ANDREW D & JAIME L      107,689
05-00-54-001-834-00  PIATT CO FOREST PRESERVE                0
05-00-54-001-835-01  LEVITT, EVERT & CONNIE S           79,050
05-00-54-001-835-02  RAINEY, DAVID A & NATALIE R       104,952
05-00-54-001-835-03  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-001-835-04  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-001-836-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-001-838-01  REIDEL, STEPHEN R & CAROL S       165,419
05-00-54-001-838-02  LECRONE, DOUGLAS M & KRISTIN      200,954
05-00-54-001-838-03  HUISINGA, DOUGLAS M & JULIE A      34,291
05-00-54-001-838-04  MINGEE, DANA EARL & ASHLEY LY     193,499
05-00-54-001-841-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-001-842-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-001-844-00  WIELAND, GENE A & PATRICIA A       65,887
05-00-54-001-845-00  HULL, SANDRA L TRUSTEE             38,302
05-00-54-001-846-00  TAVENNER, PATRICK M                27,281
05-00-54-001-847-00  TAYLOR, TERREL W & LORRIE A        59,639
05-00-54-001-848-00  THOMAS, E RAY                       7,622
05-00-54-001-849-00  HARDY, JOSEPH L & PATRICIA A       49,249
05-00-54-001-850-00  HARDY, MARK L & CAREY A            42,947
05-00-54-001-851-02  RUND, QUENTIN B & PATRICIA A       81,549
05-00-54-001-852-00  RUTHENBERG FAMILY TRUST,           30,154
05-00-54-001-853-00  CALVARY BAPTIST CHURCH                  0
05-00-54-001-854-00  ALLSOP, FLOYD L & CATHY L          62,341
05-00-54-001-855-00  HARDIMON, FRANK & KAREN            53,796
05-00-54-001-856-00  BAILEY, PATRICK W & NIKKI N R      60,913
05-00-54-001-857-00  WALSH, RICHARD D & ANNE            57,640
05-00-54-001-858-01  HUISINGA HOMES LLC,                 6,441
05-00-54-001-858-02  DAVIS, RONNIE C & JOAN M          121,493
05-00-54-001-858-03  THOMPSON, JOSEPH & CAROLYN        127,960
05-00-54-001-859-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-001-860-00  AMEREN ILLINOIS COMPANY, ATTN       5,599
05-00-54-001-861-00  HAINES, WRAY C                     22,635
05-00-54-001-862-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-001-862-01  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-001-863-00  WILKIN FARMS INC                  128,071
05-00-54-001-864-00  WEBER, JOHN R                      43,630
05-00-54-001-865-00  777 DEVELOPMENTS LLC,             237,040
05-00-54-001-866-01  TAYLOR, DEREK M                    29,006
05-00-54-001-867-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-001-868-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-001-869-00  WOOD, ROBERT E                      9,252
05-00-54-001-870-00  WOOD, ROBERT                       65,441
05-00-54-001-871-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-001-872-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-00-54-001-873-00  CAPACE, PHYLLIS JEAN               62,813
05-00-54-001-874-00  STODDARD ACRES ASSOC & TRES             1
05-00-54-001-875-00  CLODFELTER, JOHN JEFFERSON &       81,054
05-00-54-001-876-00  TRENT, JAMES H & LUCILLE E         79,079
05-00-54-001-877-00  DG IRREVOCABLE TRUST               67,255
05-00-54-001-878-00  STEWART, KARIN M                   49,446
05-00-54-001-879-00  MILLER, DAVID J & JODI A           95,048



05-00-54-001-880-00  ARMSTRONG, KEVIN Z & SHANNON       55,696
05-00-54-001-881-00  WRIGHT, JOHN P & APRIL             71,462
05-00-54-001-882-00  THOMAS I CONSULTING LLC,           65,131
05-00-54-001-883-00  HEIDER, JOHN C & REGINA M  TR      65,678
05-00-54-001-884-00  NIXON, CHARLES M & EILEEN F        59,080
05-00-54-001-885-00  LEWIS, CHRISTOPHER L & JOANNA      68,242
05-00-54-001-886-00  SELLERS, BRIAN & HOPE VAUGHAN      66,635
05-00-54-001-887-00  RICE, CARL                         57,378
05-00-54-001-888-00  MAXEY, BRUCE & JILL                15,489
05-00-54-001-889-00  MAXEY, BRUCE & JILL                96,535
05-00-54-001-890-00  HOCK, RODNEY & MARY KAY           123,798
05-00-54-001-891-00  QUINN, MARY ANNE  TRUST           118,894
05-00-54-001-892-00  OBRIEN, ANGELA                     86,880
05-00-54-001-893-00  OLSEN, CHRISTOPHER J & KARA R      92,462
05-00-54-001-894-00  PERRITANO REVOCABLE TRUST, JO      80,775
05-00-54-001-895-00  WILKIN FARMS INC                   84,913
05-00-54-001-898-00  SHIPLEY, ANNA & JOSH NALISNIC      86,733
05-00-54-001-899-00  MCHALE, COLAN M & GRACE E          53,914
05-00-54-001-901-00  TATMAN VILLAGE INC                  1,146
05-00-54-001-902-01  VALENTINE, GREGORY E & DEBRA       63,647
05-00-54-001-902-02  VALENTINE, GREGORY E & DEBRA          129
05-00-54-001-902-03  VALENTINE, KIRK & MELISSA             128
05-00-54-001-902-04  BUCHANAN, TRAVIS L & KELLI A          128
05-00-54-001-903-00  NASSAR, DAUNIELLE J                21,683
05-00-54-001-903-02  VALENTINE, GREGORY E & DEBRA        1,638
05-00-54-001-903-03  VALENTINE, KIRK & MELISSA           1,638
05-00-54-001-903-04  BUCHANAN, TRAVIS L & KELLI A        1,638
05-00-54-001-904-00  TAYLOR, TERREL & LORRIE ANN       109,306
05-00-54-001-906-00  ROSS, BRENDA & JOSH & CASSIE      120,163
05-00-54-001-907-01  OLIVEIRA, ELIZABETH A              43,393
05-00-54-001-908-00  MCKEE, WILLIAM R                   39,460
05-00-54-001-910-00  FLENNIKEN, ADMAND M                38,390
05-00-54-001-911-00  VAN VLEET, RONALD L & K A          43,349
05-00-54-001-912-00  VAN VLEET, RONALD L & KARON A       8,797
05-00-54-001-913-00  MUMM, GARRETT                      34,437
05-00-54-001-914-00  HUISINGA, DOUGLAS M & JULIE A     192,774
05-00-54-001-915-00  DIXON, ELIZABETH SUE TRUST         52,220
05-00-54-001-916-00  S&R HOSPITALITY INC,               90,099
05-00-54-001-917-00  JDs BILLIARDS HALL LC,             32,550
05-00-54-001-918-00  GALBO, FILIPPO & ROSA             161,563
05-00-54-001-920-00  PETERS, LYNN D                     58,236
05-00-54-001-920-01  SEBENS, KELLY R & ROGER A SIM      57,967
05-00-54-001-921-00  MORRIS, MARTHA B  TRUSTEE         115,490
05-00-54-001-922-00  GALBO, FILIPPO                     17,123
05-00-54-001-923-00  TENHOUSE, STEVEN D & PAMELA       100,392
05-00-54-001-924-00  SMITH, RONALD G & DEE ANN          72,163
05-00-54-001-925-00  FAIRCHILD, JEFFREY J & ELIZAB      93,370
05-00-54-001-926-00  MEJIA, LUIS A & ELVIRA G DE       102,231
05-00-54-001-927-00  WILMA J FENDLEY TRUST, WILMA       93,626
05-00-54-001-928-00  ERICKSON, FREDERICK & BEVERLY      95,692
05-00-54-001-929-00  HALL, GARY L & CONNIE J            92,833
05-00-54-001-930-00  THOMPSON, STEVEN & TARA & KAR     138,592
05-00-54-001-931-00  WEBB, BECKY J                      65,002
05-00-54-001-931-01  FLEMING, WILLIAM D & ANITA J       67,195
05-00-54-001-932-00  PENSINGER, MARY KAY                57,991
05-00-54-001-932-01  MYERS, DALE LYNN                   60,078
05-00-54-001-932-02  KISSEE, VERNAL & SHIRLEY           57,991
05-00-54-001-932-03  KONG, ALEX F                       55,872
05-00-54-001-934-00  KERKHOFF, NANCY S                  65,055
05-00-54-001-934-01  BENTLEY, JANETTE L                 67,696
05-00-54-001-935-00  GINALICK, JAMES R & LINDA K        65,702
05-00-54-001-935-01  HOLLOWAY, DAVID L                  65,702
05-00-54-001-936-00  MATTHEWS, LYNDA  TRUST             66,917
05-00-54-001-936-01  WESLEY, NORMA L TRUSTEE            68,489
05-00-54-001-936-02  BELL, MITCHELL P & DIANE M         66,790
05-00-54-001-936-03  CAHILL, RICHARD C & PATRICIA       66,790
05-00-54-001-937-00  GANS, SONYA C                      89,690
05-00-54-001-937-01  RANDAL P ROSE TRUST, RANDAL P      88,914
05-00-54-001-939-00  ARNOLD, PATSY M                    80,067
05-00-54-001-940-00  ROSEANN MORGAN DECLARATION TR      80,067
05-00-54-001-940-01  STEPHENS, LARRY D & KAREN A        70,769
05-00-54-001-940-02  STEVENSON, MICHAEL/SCHWARTZKO      73,497
05-00-54-001-941-00  TIPSWORD, SHARON K                 82,951
05-00-54-001-942-00  WATTS, THOMAS R & EMMA LORRAI      81,384
05-00-54-001-943-00  SHIFFER, SHAWN M                   80,013
05-00-54-001-944-00  STOERGER, MAURICE L & SHEILA       93,037
05-00-54-001-945-00  WHITE, PAUL E TRUSTEES             82,644
05-00-54-001-946-00  JONES, JASON L & LAUREN N          98,594
05-00-54-001-947-00  VOIGT, CRAIG R & DEBORAH A        114,393
05-00-54-001-948-00  HISER, JANET L & MATTHEW          103,128
05-00-54-001-949-00  FREEMAN, JASON A                  109,355
05-00-54-001-950-00  R&C WETHERELL TRUST               113,697
05-00-54-001-951-00  ADAMS, RUSSELL C & DEBORAH K       84,047
05-00-54-001-952-00  LARRRY L TWITCHELL TRUST, PAM      97,261
05-00-54-001-953-00  HAYES, JEFFREY M & NANCY K        114,905
05-00-54-001-954-00  HARRIS, MICHAEL A & CAROL ANN     106,461
05-00-54-001-955-00  SMITH, JUSTIN J & JENNIE LEA      118,211
05-00-54-001-956-00  HILLARD, EDWARD M II & MICHEL     121,286
05-00-54-001-957-00  LUBBERS, FRANK E JR & PATRICI     115,775
05-00-54-001-958-00  BROWN, WILLIAM A & KRISTINE        93,033
05-00-54-001-959-00  FALK, RONALD W & BRENDA J          96,439
05-00-54-001-960-00  REED, TERRY D & CHRISTINE         106,582
05-00-54-001-961-00  STONER, LAWRENCE L JR & LAURE      79,398
05-00-54-001-962-00  TAYLOR, JOHN W & CHARYLENE M       77,891
05-00-54-001-963-00  KACZMAREK, JOHN F & ANNA M         76,295
05-00-54-001-964-00  MCFARLIN, DANNY                   113,561
05-00-54-001-965-00  SINGLETON, JAMES E & SAMANTHA      88,577
05-00-54-001-966-00  GRADY, GREGORY L                   91,888
05-00-54-001-967-00  RHOADES, JAMES D & LILA A         124,116
05-00-54-001-968-00  WRIGHT, SANDRA L                   84,793
05-00-54-001-969-00  JONES, JEFFREY L & LAURA M         86,003
05-00-54-001-970-00  HENDRIX, CHARLES & JOYCE           85,925
05-00-54-001-971-00  KERN, THOMAS J & BARBARA J         80,641
05-00-54-001-972-00  MOORE, MAX E & JEAN E             106,998
05-00-54-001-973-00  PRATT, JAMES D & JANICE J         102,056
05-00-54-001-974-00  PRICE, ANNE E & CRAVENS CHRIS      92,873
05-00-54-001-975-00  THOMPSON, LINDA C                 109,602
05-00-54-001-976-00  ZIEGLER, KIMBERLY R & WEST KE     108,592
05-00-54-001-977-00  FORAN, TIMOTHY M & LISA K          95,009
05-00-54-001-978-00  MUSE, WYATT T & ASHLEY S           94,250
05-00-54-001-979-00  MOLLOY, JAMES E & KAREN HREHA      90,710
05-00-54-001-980-00  BALL, JODY A                       95,295
05-00-54-001-981-00  CAMACHO, TINA M                   117,449
05-00-54-001-982-00  PARRISH, CLARENCE E FAMILY TR     105,548
05-00-54-001-983-00  TAYLOR, ROBERT J & LAURA J TR     100,893
05-00-54-001-984-00  HUDDLESTON, JACK L & SHERRY L     141,152
05-00-54-001-985-00  COOKLIN, HENRY A & DEBRA K        113,014
05-00-54-001-986-00  EUSTICE, TIMOTHY B & STEFANIE      85,778
05-00-54-001-987-00  MILLER, LINDA A DECLARATION O     108,730
05-00-54-001-988-00  DOWD, SIMON P & ELIZABETH A M      71,304
05-00-54-001-989-00  HEATON, ANDREW & EMILY            111,991
05-00-54-001-990-00  RIEGEL, MARTHAAN  TRUST            87,302
05-00-54-001-991-00  MCGRAW, MORGEN R & ANDREW W       110,245
05-00-54-001-992-00  ROGERS, EDWARD F & PHYLLIS A       87,961
05-00-54-001-993-00  STOKOWSKI, MICHAEL S & WENDY      111,243
05-00-54-001-994-00  ZECH, BRANDON & JORDAN            122,591
05-00-54-001-995-00  FIRST STATE BANK OF MONTICELL           1
05-01-18-005-001-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-01-18-005-004-00  LILLY, PAUL & HELEN                 8,466
05-01-18-005-005-01  LILLY, PAUL & HELEN                 3,359
05-01-18-005-005-02  CLEMENTS, JOHN KENT & SUSAN K      76,869
05-01-18-005-008-00  STODDARD PARTNERS                     287
05-01-18-005-008-01  THOMPSON, CYNTHIA                  78,704

05-01-18-005-008-02  LILLY, NATHAN & KATLYN             29,681
05-01-18-005-008-03  LILLY, NATHAN & KATLYN              1,215
05-01-18-005-008-04  LANE, JEANETTE M                   25,905
05-01-18-005-009-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-01-18-005-012-00  LIN TRUST,                        174,280
05-01-18-005-012-01  FAIR, JESSE & TOSHA               160,899
05-01-18-005-012-02  SWARTS, PATRICIA M                 90,789
05-01-18-005-012-03  CARTER, JAMES J                    22,732
05-01-18-005-012-04  LOUIS, JARED E                     96,324
05-01-18-005-012-05  DUNLAP, JEREMY C & ANDREA M        90,620
05-01-18-005-012-06  PANKEY, ANDREW J                   12,545
05-01-18-005-012-07  BUTLER, KARIS M & KAYLEE N        116,602
05-01-18-005-012-08  KINDER, BENJAMIN J & SHALANE      125,516
05-01-18-005-012-09  THOMAS, MATTHEW A & BARBARA J      84,285
05-01-18-005-012-10  DUNN, AARON W & BRENDA S           89,661
05-01-18-005-012-11  STRIEGEL, CHARLES E TRUSTEE         7,574
05-01-18-005-012-12  RICHARDS, GAYLE & NENA L           86,334
05-01-18-005-012-12A ABBOTT, ZACHARIAH W & LAURA D       1,963
05-01-18-005-012-13  LIN TRUST                           1,840
05-01-18-005-012-14  CICADA CROSSINGS                        1
05-01-18-005-013-00  BROWN, WILLIAM JERRY  TRUSTEE      15,502
05-01-18-005-014-00  NORSE FARMS LTD                    19,151
05-01-18-005-016-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-01-18-005-018-00  HISLOPE, EZRA D & RUTH A & HI      27,995
05-01-18-005-019-00  TATMAN, C A ESTATE                120,210
05-01-18-005-019-01  GIBSON, ALBERT D & FRANCES A       67,482
05-01-18-005-019-02  HISLOPE, RICKY & GAYLA & EZRA      23,005
05-01-18-005-019-03  LARSON, SCOTT A & STEPHANIE M     105,365
05-01-18-005-019-04  HISLOPE, RICKY & GAYLA             71,206
05-01-18-005-019-05  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-01-18-005-019-08  T MOBILE USA INC                   75,566
05-01-18-005-019-09  MCCONKEY, JACOB & KAYLA           137,515
05-01-18-005-019-10  WINTERBOTTOM, MICHAEL ALAN         42,731
05-01-18-005-019-11  ANTONIO, CRAIG                    102,191
05-01-18-005-019-12  ANTONIO, CRAIG                    131,524
05-01-18-005-020-01  BUCHANAN, TRAVIS L & KELLI A       63,090
05-01-18-005-020-02  VALENTINE, KIRK & MELISSA             241
05-01-18-006-001-00  LO ALEXANDER C TRUSTEE OF         245,237
05-01-18-006-002-00  MEECE, CINDY                       73,817
05-01-18-006-002-01  MEECE, RONALD D & CINDY K          88,086
05-01-18-006-003-00  RHOADES LIVING TRUST               15,709
05-01-18-006-004-00  FIRST MID AG SERVICES MOORE P      96,608
05-01-18-006-005-00  RHOADES LIVING TRUST               63,525
05-01-18-006-005-01  MEECE, CINDY                       16,644
05-02-18-005-001-00  TATMAN, C A ESTATE                 33,280
05-02-18-005-002-00  NORSE FARMS LTD                   243,118
05-02-18-005-005-00  ROBSON, L RICHARD & BEULAH L       29,128
05-02-18-005-006-00  HENDRIX TERRY A & CONNIE J TR      28,872
05-02-18-005-006-01  WILLIAMS, KENNETH R & SHEILA       63,450
05-02-18-005-007-00  TATMAN, C A ESTATE                 57,874
05-02-18-005-008-00  DICK, FRANCIS E & JANICE D         34,584
05-02-18-005-009-00  TATMAN, C A ESTATE                 26,926
05-02-18-005-011-00  DGC & BFC TRUST,                   22,549
05-02-18-005-011-01  MINER, DEBRA                       70,045
05-02-18-005-012-00  NORSE FARMS LTD                    10,855
05-02-18-005-012-01  NORSE FARMS LTD                    10,204
05-02-18-006-001-00  MORRIS, ELLEN S                   105,470
05-02-18-006-002-00  BINGAMAN, JOHN A & PATRICIA A      30,184
05-02-18-006-004-01  WILKINSON, HENRY T & THERESA       16,075
05-02-18-006-004-02  MAGSAMEN, BERNARD J & LORI L       29,538
05-02-18-006-004-03  THARP, KAITLIN M & CLINTON R       10,327
05-02-18-006-005-00  LOFRANO, SYLVIA A TRUSTEE          87,986
05-02-18-006-007-00  EVA TATMAN FARM                    60,365
05-02-18-006-008-00  MEECE, RONALD D & CINDY K          81,324
05-02-18-006-008-01  MUSE, THOMAS L & ANGELA D          30,121
05-02-18-006-008-02  MEECE, KYLE A & KRISTLE M         113,531
05-02-18-006-009-00  MEECE, RONALD,CINDY & KYLE         43,048
05-02-18-006-010-00  LUBBERS, DELBERT L & MELINDA       57,450
05-02-18-006-010-01  MCKINNEY, CHAD A & AMY E           63,573
05-03-18-006-001-00  WILLIAMS FAMILY LTD PARTNERSH     103,768
05-03-18-006-001-01  PURCELL, KENNETH D & SHEILA M      73,114
05-03-18-006-002-00  DOMEYER, BRUCE E & KAREN E         81,757
05-03-18-006-003-01  MCPHEETERS, JAMES M, FRANCIE      161,052
05-03-18-006-004-00  BINGAMAN, JOHN A & PATRICIA A      58,792
05-03-18-006-004-02  MEECE, RONALD D & CINDY K          19,137
05-03-18-006-004-03  RUBEL, ROBERT & DONNA              27,223
05-03-18-006-004-04  MEECE, RONALD D & CINDY K          11,474
05-03-18-006-004-05  MEECE, RYAN A & AYLA M            138,058
05-03-18-006-005-00  KINDRED PARTNERS, LLC, C/O RI      60,483
05-03-18-006-007-00  WILLIAMS FAMILY LTD PARTNERSH      50,061
05-03-18-006-008-00  J AND A LEGACY LLC,                34,079
05-04-18-006-001-00  J AND A LEGACY LLC,                51,039
05-04-18-006-003-00  WILLIAM FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHI     105,523
05-04-18-006-003-01  LIEB, TANYA  TRUST                126,170
05-04-18-006-003-02  LIEB, TANYA  TRUST                 18,136
05-04-18-006-004-02  LIEB, JOSHUA & JACOB               10,656
05-04-18-006-004-03  LIEB, JACOB S & JENNIFER IRLE     123,063
05-04-18-006-004-04  LIEB, JACOB S & JENNIFER IRLE       2,123
05-04-18-006-005-00  FARMLAND RESERVE INC,              54,604
05-04-18-006-008-00  J AND A LEGACY LLC,                39,919
05-05-18-006-001-01  MONTICELLO RAILWAY MUSEUM           7,045
05-05-18-006-001-05  SECOND INTEREST FARMS LLC           8,138
05-05-18-006-001-08  MCCONNELL, LYNN R & GAIL A          8,147
05-05-18-006-001-09  STOLLER, JUSTIN J  TRUSTEE         77,387
05-05-18-006-001-11  VAUGHAN, JEFFREY & CLINT JOES       1,796
05-05-18-006-001-12  LIEB, JOSHUA & JACOB               11,958
05-05-18-006-001-13  LIEB, JOSHUA & JACOB                  982
05-05-18-006-001-14  VAUGHAN, JEFFREY & CLINT JOES       1,613
05-05-18-006-005-00  MCCONNELL, LYNN R & GAIL A        230,435
05-05-18-006-006-06  FARMLAND RESERVE INC,             202,148
05-05-18-006-006-09  SECOND INTEREST FARMS LLC             695
05-05-18-006-006-12  SECOND INTEREST FARMS LLC          76,957
05-05-18-006-006-14  DARNELL, RICHARD H & CINDY L      152,314
05-05-18-006-006-15  CLIFTON, JENA L                    77,177
05-06-18-006-001-00  MONTICELLO RAILWAY MUSEUM INC       6,485
05-06-18-006-001-01  MONTICELLO RAILWAY MUSEUM INC       1,169
05-06-18-006-001-02  MONTICELLO, RAILWAY MUSEUM              0
05-06-18-006-001-03  PIATT COUNTY MUSEUM INC                 0
05-06-18-006-001-04  MONTICELLO, RAILWAY MUSEUM              0
05-06-18-006-002-00  MCHALE, MICHAEL R & JOANN M        27,829
05-06-18-006-002-01  RAMO PIATT PROPERTIES LLC,         54,054
05-06-18-006-002-02  KRESIN, NICHOLAS L & KAREN         30,915
05-06-18-006-002-04  KRESIN, DAREN & JENNIFER & KY       1,162
05-06-18-006-002-05  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH         50,292
05-06-18-006-002-06  MACS CONVENIENCE STORES LLC        26,826
05-06-18-006-003-00  MONTICELLO, RAILWAY MUSEUM              0
05-06-18-006-003-01  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-06-18-006-005-00  MACKEY, ELIZABETH ANN              39,117
05-06-18-006-011-00  BLUE RIDGE DUCK FARM LLC,               0
05-06-18-006-012-02  SECOND INTEREST FARMS LLC           2,386
05-06-18-006-012-03  JOHNSON, AARON E & NICOLE A       230,395
05-06-18-006-014-00  NEUHOFF MEDIA DECATUR LLC          56,515
05-06-18-006-014-01  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-06-18-006-015-00  PREMIER RE HOLDINGS LLC,           72,767
05-06-18-006-015-01  MAPLE LANE DEVELOPMENT GROUP       29,933
05-06-18-006-016-00  PIATT CO FOREST PRESERVE                0
05-06-18-006-017-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-06-18-006-020-01  WALDEN, JAMES M & MADOLYN M        98,607
05-06-18-006-022-00  HENRY, CLAIR E & SUSAN E           37,517
05-06-18-006-025-00  STATE BANK OF BEMENT              567,732
05-06-18-006-027-00  FIRST STATE BANK LAND TRUST       428,705
05-06-18-006-029-00  PIATT CO FOREST PRESERVE                0
05-06-18-006-029-01  MONTICELLO TWP CEMETERY DIST            0

05-06-18-006-029-02  MONTICELLO TWP CEMETERY DIST            0
05-06-18-006-030-00  PREMIER RE HOLDINGS LLC,            2,398
05-06-18-006-031-00  MCCORKLE, CHARLOTTE                41,455
05-06-18-006-031-01  SOSAMON, MARY                      36,316
05-06-18-006-031-02  MCCORKLE, KELLY B                  41,776
05-06-18-006-031-03  BARRE, DAVID A                     50,715
05-06-18-006-031-04  ELSON, BOB L & LYNDA C             49,331
05-06-18-006-031-05  DUPEE, STACEY                      43,025
05-06-18-006-031-06  MCCORKLE, CHARLOTTE                59,556
05-06-18-006-031-07  SHUTT, JAMES & TARA                58,988
05-06-18-006-031-08  WILSON, RICHARD A & JULIE M        59,778
05-06-18-006-031-09  ROBINSON, ANDREW C                 42,235
05-06-18-006-031-10  WENDLER, MARK & TONI L             41,233
05-06-18-006-031-11  TEEMS, DEBRA SUE                   44,237
05-06-18-006-031-12  JOHNSON, BRADLEY S                 46,097
05-06-18-006-034-00  DUNN, JOSHUA E, JOHN L & MELI      48,936
05-06-18-006-035-00  BENTLEY, RICK G                    38,703
05-06-18-006-035-01  HISLOPE, RICKY & GAYLA             37,317
05-06-18-006-035-02  MONTICELLO THEATER ASSOCIATIO      44,411
05-06-18-006-036-00  BLUE RIDGE DUCK FARM LLC, C/O       4,080
05-06-18-006-036-01  LMN PROPERTIES LTD                 50,802
05-06-18-006-036-02  BLUE RIDGE DUCK FARM LLC, C/O         983
05-06-18-006-036-03  DRAKES DUCKS LLC,                  87,011
05-06-18-006-036-04  BLUE RIDGE DUCK FARM LLC, C/O         841
05-06-18-006-036-05  BLUE RIDGE DUCK FARM LLC, C/O       2,744
05-06-18-006-036-06  COUNTY OF PIATT MENTAL HEALTH           0
05-06-18-006-036-07  COUNTY OF PIATT ATTN COUNTY B           0
05-06-18-006-036-08  MACS CONVENIENCE STORES LLC        58,039
05-06-18-006-036-09  MACS CONVENINCE STORES LLC        347,763
05-06-18-006-036-10  MACS CONVENIENCE STORES LLC       121,038
05-06-18-006-036-11  PROSPECT BANK,                      8,247
05-06-18-006-036-12  PATEL, MANISHA & SHAILESH         393,995
05-06-18-006-036-13  BECIRI, ISAK                      155,516
05-06-18-006-036-14  SMITH, ANTHONY J                   20,858
05-06-18-006-036-15  BLUE RIDGE DUCK FARM LLC, C/O         184
05-06-18-006-036-16  KOSS, STEVE & KATHY                   800
05-06-18-006-036-17  KOSS, STEVE & KATHY                   310
05-06-18-006-036-18  DRAKES DUCKS LLC,                     305
05-06-18-006-037-00  DIGHTON, JOHN T  TRUST            107,964
05-06-18-006-037-01  MONTICELLO TWP CEMETERY DIST            0
05-06-18-006-037-02  HANLEY, WILLIAM S & NANCY J        75,747
05-06-18-006-037-04  CARROLL, DANNY                      2,242
05-06-18-006-038-04  FARMLAND RESERVE INC,              25,736
05-06-18-006-038-05  HETTINGER, DANIEL R & AMANDA       87,351
05-06-18-006-039-00  PIATT CO FOREST PRESERVE VALE           0
05-06-18-006-041-00  HUISINGA, GARY D & ANNETTE E      217,375
05-06-18-006-041-01  STS RESIDENCE LLC,                400,480
05-06-18-006-043-00  MONTICELLO, RAILWAY MUSEUM              0
05-07-18-006-003-00  PIATT CO FOREST PRESERVE                0
05-07-18-006-005-00  MCCONNELL, LYNN R                 101,673
05-07-18-006-005-01  MCCONNELL, LYNN R                   9,225
05-07-18-006-005-02  MCCONNELL, LYNN R                     180
05-07-18-006-006-00  CARROLL, DANNY G                   11,333
05-07-18-006-006-01  MONTICELLO CHRISTIAN CHURCH             0
05-07-18-006-006-02  MONTICELLO CHRISTIAN CHURCH        10,198
05-07-18-006-008-03  FARMLAND RESERVE INC,              88,133
05-07-18-006-008-04  SUMNER, JUSTIN G                   63,543
05-08-18-006-003-01  MONTICELLO UNITED METHODIST C           0
05-08-18-006-003-02  TATMAN, SISTERS                    94,718
05-08-18-006-003-03  TATMAN VILLAGE INC,                     0
05-08-18-006-004-00  FARMLAND RESERVE INC              312,238
05-09-18-006-001-00  OLSON, WILLIAM                     82,324
05-09-18-006-002-00  WOLFE, RONALD & HOPE R  TRUST     141,034
05-09-18-006-002-01  SIEBERT, JEAN O & OLSON, STEV      58,764
05-09-18-006-003-00  FARMLAND RESERVE INC,              82,262
05-09-18-006-003-01  CROSSROADS CHURCH OF                    0
05-09-18-006-004-00  DOEHRING, TROY & WENDI             14,870
05-09-18-006-004-02  MANN, CARISSA & BRANDON           100,840
05-09-18-006-004-03  MONTICELLO TOWNSHIP ROAD DIST           0
05-09-18-006-004-04  SIKORSKI, FREDERICK S & DAWN      172,468
05-09-18-006-004-08  ZIEGLER, JAKE C  & ALEXIS B        63,699
05-09-18-006-004-09  DIGHTON, SUSAN B   & SCOTT R       92,809
05-09-18-006-005-01  HEATH, PAULA  TRUST                 2,320
05-09-18-006-005-02  RHOADES, THOMAS F & PATRICIA      154,480
05-09-18-006-005-03  KAPPES, KYLE & COLLEEN            113,920
05-09-18-006-005-04  GOOD, BLAKE S & MELISSA A         163,904
05-09-18-006-005-05  PETERSON, SHAWN D & SARAH A       178,552
05-09-18-006-005-06  RUND, MARTIN B & KRISTI J         159,978
05-09-18-006-005-07  GENTRY, MICHAEL & BREINE          197,237
05-09-18-006-005-08  PLUNK, MICHAEL                     10,611
05-09-18-006-008-00  HOWLAND, BARBARA S TRUSTEE         30,411
05-10-18-006-001-00  KINDRED PARTNERS LLC, C/O RIC     101,278
05-10-18-006-004-00  AUGUSTA FARMS LTD                 106,025
05-10-18-006-005-00  BANK CHAMPAIGN, DOUGLAS JACKS      54,405
05-10-18-006-006-01  LUBBERS, DELBERT L & MELINDA       24,996
05-10-18-006-006-02  LUBBERS, DELBERT L & MELINDA       29,363
05-10-18-006-007-00  BANK CHAMPAIGN, DOUGLAS JACKS      26,140
05-10-18-006-008-00  BANK CHAMPAIGN, DOUGLAS JACKS      27,286
05-10-18-006-009-00  LUBBERS, DELBERT L & MELINDA      226,238
05-11-18-005-001-01  LILLY CAPITAL PREFERRED LP, C     480,506
05-11-18-005-001-02  KIRBY HOSPITAL JOHN & MARY E       30,490
05-11-18-005-001-03  INTERNATIONAL CHURCH OF THE             0
05-11-18-005-002-00  DANIELS FARMLAND TRUST DAN R       51,047
05-11-18-005-002-01  COOK, ERIC & CASEY                 37,484
05-11-18-005-003-00  TATMAN, C A ESTATE                 52,760
05-11-18-005-003-01  WADE, MATTHEW D & MCCLURE CLO      54,153
05-11-18-005-005-00  TIPSWORD, JOSEPH L & PAULA A        5,852
05-11-18-005-005-01  AMERICAN TEL & TEL CO              16,766
05-11-18-005-005-04  BARTLOW, AARON & BREKIN           292,776
05-11-18-005-006-00  CARROLL, BARBARA F                 30,266
05-11-18-005-006-01  CARNEY, JAMES W & ETHEL B           3,167
05-11-18-005-006-02  DGC & BFC TRUST,                    6,524
05-11-18-005-006-03  MACKEY, DWIGHT                      1,209
05-11-18-005-007-01  HUISINGA, DOUGLAS M & JULIE A      18,856
05-11-18-005-007-02  TIPSWORD, RUTH M JOSEPH L & P       5,758
05-11-18-005-010-00  TIPSWORD, JOSEPH L & PAULA A       40,335
05-11-18-005-011-00  TIPSWORD, RUTH M JOSEPH L & P      57,723
05-11-18-005-014-00  TIPSWORD, RUTH M JOSEPH L & P      49,499
05-11-18-005-014-01  TOWNSEND, ROBERT E & KAREN A       81,833
05-11-18-005-014-02  OYLER, RODNEY L & JENNIFER M       76,198
05-11-18-005-014-03  KUNDE, DOUGLAS R & WENDY           74,256
05-11-18-005-014-04  JONES, JAMES R & DENISE R          94,964
05-11-18-005-014-05  BLACKBURN, REBECCA A              105,242
05-11-18-005-014-06  CLIFTON, TIMOTHY R & DENA M        89,987
05-11-18-005-014-07  KELM, FREDERICK B  AND SYDNEY      90,421
05-11-18-005-014-08  WRIGHT, JEFFREY T & KATHY SUE     122,219
05-11-18-005-014-09  MILTON, RUSTY D & LORI A  TRU      90,576
05-11-18-005-014-10  REED, THOMAS E & TERESA M          90,231
05-11-18-005-014-11  WILDING, DONALD L & HELEN A        99,329
05-11-18-005-014-12  ROSE, JAMES L JR & JENNIFER R      99,794
05-11-18-005-014-13  TESCHKE, GREGORY C & MICHELLE      86,697
05-11-18-005-014-14  FRYE, DANIKA A & TERRANCE J       106,807
05-11-18-005-014-15  CHERYL L ZALABAK TRUST,           154,438
05-11-18-005-014-16  YOON, HAROLD & ELAINE             152,802
05-11-18-005-014-17  FINET, ARTHUR & EDWINA            104,464
05-11-18-005-014-18  MCCABE, TODD L & ANGELA L          83,493
05-11-18-005-014-19  HARDEN, BRADLEY P & MELISSA A     139,106
05-11-18-005-014-20  WIGGINS, AUSTIN D & ALLISON C     104,758
05-11-18-005-014-21  HUNT, COLE & KATHRYN M             95,260
05-11-18-005-014-22  BRANCH, JEFFREY K & JENNIFER       90,330
05-11-18-005-014-23  FORTNEY, MICHAEL H & SHELLEY       99,613
05-11-18-005-014-24  SHURILLA, SUSAN PLATZ              85,253
05-11-18-005-014-25  MANUEL, JESSE L & BETH A          104,369



05-11-18-005-014-26  HICKS, MICHAEL P & CAITLIN M      123,786
05-11-18-005-015-01  MILLS, STEVEN O & KATHRYN E       106,156
05-11-18-005-015-02  UHLARIK, CHRISTOPHER S & KELL     124,020
05-11-18-005-015-03  UHLARIK, CHRISTOPHER S & KELL      14,499
05-11-18-005-015-04  HANLEY, JAYNE R & JEFFREY D T     118,097
05-11-18-005-015-05  MCDANIEL, KIP & AINSLEY           114,390
05-11-18-005-015-06  MERRILL, BRIAN L & SHIRLEY A      110,553
05-11-18-005-015-07  YOUNG, TIMOTHY W & STEPHANIE      110,642
05-11-18-005-015-08  WOLTER, STEVEN R & JENNIFER A     124,350
05-11-18-005-015-09  WOODRUFF, MARTIN R & LEANN        149,314
05-11-18-005-015-10  WOODRUFF, MARTIN R & LEANN         22,359
05-11-18-005-015-11  SPARENBERG, STEVEN J & ROBERT     113,949
05-11-18-005-015-12  WITT, STEVE & MARY ALLISON        115,967
05-11-18-005-015-13  ARNEY, ALAN L                     101,467
05-11-18-005-015-14  MASKE-ARCHER, CONNIE L            119,427
05-11-18-005-015-15  RHODES, ROGER & MARY               22,901
05-11-18-005-015-16  RHODES, ROGER & MARY              141,058
05-11-18-005-015-17  EICHELBERGER, KYLE S              178,192
05-11-18-005-015-18  JOHNSON, LARRY D & NANCY G        142,452
05-11-18-005-015-19  OSBORNE, CHARLES H & LEANNE C     138,205
05-11-18-005-015-20  SPILLMAN, SHAWN P & MEGAN C       126,973
05-11-18-005-015-21  WALSH, THOMAS E & JACQUELINE      134,226
05-11-18-005-015-22  COURCHAINE, THOMAS                122,654
05-11-18-005-015-24  TURTLE CREEK HOMEOWNERS ASSOC           1
05-11-18-005-015-25  HEARTLAND PATHWAYS                      0
05-11-18-005-015-26  HEARTLAND PATHWAYS                      0
05-11-18-005-303-06  KOESTER, KRISTI                    86,863
05-11-18-005-303-07  BLUHM, JASON JOHN & JOYCE ELI      93,156
05-11-18-005-303-08  DAVIS JR, FELIX A                  91,328
05-11-18-005-303-09  NORFLEET, JOHN H & EMILY A        110,907
05-11-18-005-303-10  MILLER, NANCY                      91,723
05-11-18-005-303-11  GANTZ, WILLIAM E & TAMARA R        95,695
05-11-18-005-303-12  MAHAFFEY, DAVID R                  89,156
05-11-18-005-303-13  FIELD, GINA                        81,224
05-11-18-005-303-14  ATER, SHAWNA R                     76,284
05-11-18-005-303-15  HECK, JASON C & JOSEPHINE B        78,169
05-11-18-005-303-16  BROSS, ROBERT & LINDSEY            73,587
05-11-18-005-303-17  HADLEY, JUSTIN & AMY               76,742
05-11-18-005-303-18  DORJAHN, JACOB A & NATALIE R      101,518
05-11-18-005-303-19  WILTGEN, DUANE & TRACY             74,166
05-11-18-005-303-60  CRICHTON, PATRICIA                 95,658
05-11-18-005-303-74  GIBSON, KEITH A & LORI M           91,137
05-11-18-005-303-75  BENNETT, NATHAN C                  92,467
05-11-18-005-303-76  VAN PELT, JEFFREY M & TARA LY      83,335
05-11-18-005-303-77  WILLIAMSON, MAUREY D & TANYA       89,692
05-11-18-005-303-90  PURCELL, COLBY & KAYLA            114,025
05-11-18-005-303-91  BYANT, MATTHEW S                   99,206
05-11-18-005-303-92  ROTH, KRISTI L                     89,692
05-11-18-005-303-93  STONE, JOSHUA & SHAGRA             95,698
05-11-18-005-303-94  STORM, KYLE & JULIANNE            123,942
05-11-18-005-303-95  NEIGHBORS, BRIAN E & SHANNON      103,645
05-11-18-005-303-96  WALLER, MELISSA                   105,222
05-11-18-005-401-01  NICHOLS, THOMAS J JR & MELISS     107,095
05-11-18-005-401-02  HASSEL, JONATHAN & MICHELLE        71,269
05-11-18-005-401-03  LYTEL, AARON & SHELBY              67,340
05-11-18-005-401-04  FRICKE, ROBERT A                   70,585
05-11-18-005-401-05  MOTSEGOOD, HENRY G & KAREN E       95,006
05-11-18-005-401-06  CHILDRESS, CLIFFORD & CYNTHIA      73,478
05-11-18-005-401-07  CRIBBS, STACY J                    73,231
05-11-18-005-401-08  ANDERSON, MARILYN                  67,805
05-11-18-005-401-09  JOHNSON, JEROME H                  70,803
05-11-18-005-401-10  KINGERY, RONALD L & SUE A PER      85,381
05-11-18-005-401-11  MARSHALL, DOROTHY JOAN             65,905
05-11-18-005-401-12  ZIMMERMAN, ROBERT A & BRENDA       64,843
05-11-18-005-401-13  COOPER, ZACKERY                    64,999
05-11-18-005-401-14  WITT WILLIAM H & DONNA J LIVI      75,705
05-11-18-005-401-15  BOWMAN, KATHLEEN S                 72,085
05-11-18-005-401-18  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      1
05-11-18-005-401-19  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      1
05-11-18-005-402-20  TRYBOM, JAMI LEE                   63,112
05-11-18-005-402-21  TRYBOM, JIM & JANET                76,666
05-11-18-005-402-22  KOMADA, ANTHONY S TRUSTEE          61,340
05-11-18-005-402-23  LAFENHAGEN, JOHN L & TERRY L       66,591
05-11-18-005-402-24  WESTRAY, A SCOT & NINA M           69,940
05-11-18-005-402-25  TAYLOR, DEREK                      91,160
05-11-18-005-402-26  GOULD, STEPHANIE M                 78,449
05-11-18-005-402-27  GRINESTAFF, JORDAN M. & MARGA      86,962
05-11-18-005-402-28  KOCHER, BRADLEY R & ANDREA J       78,725
05-11-18-005-402-29  ALBRECHT, JACOB P                  82,587
05-11-18-005-402-30  LAPLANT, RYAN & BRIANNA            89,366
05-11-18-005-402-31  BRAY, STEPHEN & MICHELLE           69,858
05-11-18-005-402-32  FLOYD, DANIEL C & KAREN L          61,508
05-11-18-005-402-33  LANGE, CAMERON R & STEPHANIE       67,008
05-11-18-005-402-34  LAWRENCE, GORDON & PAMELA          63,106
05-11-18-005-402-35  WALDEN, RACHAEL E                  64,475
05-11-18-005-402-36  SHARPE, RYAN T & VALERIE N         97,168
05-11-18-005-402-37  POTTER, BRIAN & RENATA            102,438
05-11-18-005-402-38  JEBE, TOD A & MARGARET            116,443
05-11-18-005-402-39  MUMM, NATHAN & MADISON             71,681
05-11-18-005-402-40  OAKLEY, MEGAN                      68,639
05-11-18-005-402-41  HUPP, LANA J                       71,601
05-11-18-005-402-42  PERRINE, NICHOLAS S & KRISTIN      87,514
05-11-18-005-402-43  HASTY, EMILY N                     69,264
05-11-18-005-402-44  MOORE, MATTHEW & AMY               74,729
05-11-18-005-402-45  BURTON, ROBERT & ELIZABETH         70,591
05-11-18-005-402-46  KINSELLA, JERRAD P                 70,738
05-11-18-005-402-47  COMBES, TIMOTHY & JALEIGH JOH      83,355
05-11-18-005-402-48  WESSLUND, NEIL & KELSEY LEWIS     101,909
05-11-18-005-402-49  DOCHERTY, TRACI E & DILLON S       81,761
05-11-18-005-402-50  KELLER, KENNETH A & CARMEL A       83,602
05-11-18-005-402-51  STOERGER, MATTHEW & RALNA          89,365
05-11-18-005-402-52  ERICKSON, RICHARD L & JENNIFE      91,200
05-11-18-005-402-53  COLLINS, JASON M & APRIL LYNN      89,305
05-11-18-005-402-54  BEEM, R MICHAEL & DECKA J          89,602
05-11-18-005-402-55  HARTY, FRANCIS M                   71,864
05-11-18-005-403-59  APPLETREE HOMEOWNERS ASSOC              1
05-11-18-005-403-61  COOKSON, JACK & PATRICIA          102,181
05-11-18-005-403-62  BROWN, HOWARD D                    85,064
05-11-18-005-403-63  SNOOK, SEAN & KAREN               110,931
05-11-18-005-403-64  BENNETT, ROBERT & KELLY L         102,701
05-11-18-005-403-65  MCCLUSKY, CHERYL L & LARRY D      103,742
05-11-18-005-403-66  CREATH, SHANNON & DAWN             96,057
05-11-18-005-403-67  LANGE, JUSTIN & HANNAH            102,266
05-11-18-005-403-68  BARNHART, MARK H & JUDY L          85,066
05-11-18-005-403-69  MARTIN, ANDREW G & ALYSSA A B      88,749
05-11-18-005-403-70  BENNER, CARISSA                    99,803
05-11-18-005-403-71  ALEXANDER, CRAIG & LESLIE A       112,120
05-11-18-005-403-72  FARMER, DAVID A & WENDY L          76,577
05-11-18-005-403-73  REBBE, REBECCA                     73,092
05-11-18-005-403-78  VANCE, TRAVIS J & JAIME R         105,371
05-11-18-005-403-79  REX L & RHONDA K, PARVIN           97,816
05-11-18-005-403-80  MILLER, MEGAN J                    96,149
05-11-18-005-403-81  JONES, CHRISTOPHER M & MEGAN       89,833
05-11-18-005-403-82  SCHROEDER, CHRISTOPHER R & NI      95,106
05-11-18-005-403-83  AYLESWORTH, CHASE & LEAH          114,358
05-11-18-005-403-84  DEPOLO, BENJAMIN C & MELISSA       80,213
05-11-18-005-403-85  KARNES, STEVE & JANICE             80,213
05-11-18-005-403-86  MUSGROVE, CHAD M & KELLY L         91,435
05-11-18-005-403-87  CONNER, MATTHEW BRADLEY & AMA      90,226
05-11-18-005-403-88  ROY, KEVIN J & KEELY A            104,595
05-11-18-005-403-89  MASKE, AUSTIN WILLIAM & ELIZA      88,685
05-11-18-005-403-90  APPLETREE HOMEOWNERS ASSOC              4

05-11-18-005-503-01  ALLERTON PUBLIC LIBRARY                 0
05-11-18-005-503-02  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-11-18-005-503-03  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-11-18-005-503-04  GLAUNER, JEREMY DALLAS & STEP     160,701
05-11-18-005-503-05  WRIGHT, TRAVIS J & SARAH E         91,811
05-11-18-005-503-06  KIRKMAN, TONY Y & CRYSTAL C        91,089
05-11-18-005-503-07  CAMACHO, LUCAS J & ANNIE J        117,105
05-11-18-005-503-08  STRIPENS, MELANIE L               107,143
05-11-18-005-503-09  TANGY, SHAWN M                    124,659
05-11-18-005-503-10  CRAVEN, ZACHARY CARL & JAYLYN     119,637
05-11-18-005-503-11  DELANEY, TIMOTHY & AMELIA          95,304
05-11-18-006-001-00  FISTER, SHIRLEY ANN  TRUSTEE      247,384
05-11-18-006-001-01  MUSE, THOMAS & ANGELA              93,575
05-11-18-006-002-00  BENNIS FAMILY FARMS LLC,          243,253
05-12-18-005-001-00  NASSAR, DAUNIELLE J                 4,644
05-12-18-005-001-02  USHER, MATTHEW R                   35,356
05-12-18-005-001-03  USHER, MATTHEW R                    1,912
05-12-18-005-007-00  NASSAR, DAUNIELLE J                 2,824
05-12-18-005-007-01  GALT, WILLIAM K JR & JUDY I         1,003
05-12-18-005-007-02  FREIBOTH, JOSEPH & BEALS JULI       3,176
05-12-18-005-014-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-12-18-005-014-01  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-12-18-005-015-00  ALLEN, JESSE B                      4,319
05-12-18-005-015-01  KUETEMEYER, SCOTT F TRUSTEE       126,739
05-12-18-005-015-02  KACZYNSKI, ANGELIQUE               36,781
05-12-18-005-015-03  COMBES, ROSS E                     98,644
05-12-18-005-015-04  HOUMES, THERESA                     6,519
05-12-18-005-016-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-12-18-005-017-00  LAMPERT, DAVID L & SANDRA  TR       9,160
05-12-18-005-017-01  MONTICELLO TOWNSHIP ROAD DIST           0
05-12-18-005-017-02  MUNDS, MICHAEL D & MONICA R        46,747
05-12-18-005-018-00  VALENTINE, JARED & SAMUEL          60,371
05-12-18-005-019-00  QUICK, CHRISTOPHER W               42,441
05-12-18-005-020-00  SHILEY, DAVID & SUSAN              77,699
05-12-18-005-020-01  SCHWEIG, ZACHARY A                 47,134
05-12-18-005-020-02  RICKETTS, JOHN A                   30,289
05-12-18-005-021-00  NIXON, JASON & DAWN               121,338
05-12-18-005-021-01  BRYANT, CARL & KATHERINE           77,325
05-12-18-005-021-02  SOSAMON, LYNN L                    62,009
05-12-18-005-021-03  YOUNG, TODD M & PAMELA J          118,635
05-12-18-005-021-04  BRETTHAUER, GARY & WILLA           82,110
05-12-18-005-021-05  WAGGLE, ROBERT                     91,371
05-12-18-005-027-01  LAMPERT, DAVID  TRUSTEE           118,251
05-12-18-005-027-03  WISMER, TINA                       55,708
05-12-18-005-027-04  DANCING ACRES LLC,                    599
05-12-18-005-027-05  DANCING ACRES LLC,                 76,348
05-12-18-005-027-06  LAMPERT, DAVID L & SANDRA  TR         184
05-12-18-005-027-07  LAMPERT, DAVID L & SANDRA  TR         293
05-12-18-005-027-08  LAMPERT, DAVID L & SANDRA  TR         293
05-12-18-005-027-09  LAMPERT, DAVID L & SANDRA  TR         293
05-12-18-005-027-10  LAMPERT, DAVID L & SANDRA  TR         293
05-12-18-005-027-11  LAMPERT, DAVID L & SANDRA  TR         293
05-12-18-005-027-12  LAMPERT, DAVID L & SANDRA  TR         293
05-12-18-005-027-13  LAMPERT, DAVID L & SANDRA  TR         293
05-12-18-005-027-14  LAMPERT, DAVID L & SANDRA  TR         293
05-12-18-005-027-15  LAMPERT, DAVID L & SANDRA  TR         293
05-12-18-005-027-16  LAMPERT, DAVID L & SANDRA  TR         293
05-12-18-005-027-17  LAMPERT, DAVID L & SANDRA  TR         293
05-12-18-005-027-18  LAMPERT, DAVID L & SANDRA  TR         293
05-12-18-005-027-19  LAMPERT, DAVID L & SANDRA  TR         293
05-12-18-005-027-20  LAMPERT, DAVID L & SANDRA  TR         293
05-12-18-005-027-21  LAMPERT, DAVID L & SANDRA  TR         293
05-12-18-005-027-22  LAMPERT, DAVID L & SANDRA  TR         293
05-12-18-005-027-23  LAMPERT, DAVID L & SANDRA  TR         293
05-12-18-005-027-24  LAMPERT, DAVID L & SANDRA  TR         293
05-12-18-005-027-50  LAMPERT, DAVID L & SANDRA  TR       5,066
05-12-18-005-028-02  LILLY CAPITAL PEFERRED LP,         57,235
05-12-18-005-028-05  LILLY CAPITALPREFFERED LP, C/     216,524
05-12-18-005-028-06  BROWN, DAVID & BETH                31,231
05-12-18-005-028-07  LILLY CAPITAL PREFERRED LP,           835
05-12-18-005-028-08  LILLY CAPITAL PREFERRED LP,           835
05-12-18-005-028-09  LILLY CAPITAL PREFERRED LP,           835
05-12-18-005-028-10  LILLY CAPITAL PREFERRED LP,           835
05-12-18-005-028-11  LILLY CAPITAL PREFERRED LP,           835
05-12-18-005-028-12  LILLY CAPITAL PREFERRED LP,           835
05-12-18-005-028-13  BROWN, DAVID S & BETH A               835
05-12-18-005-028-14  LILLY CAPITAL PREFERRED LP,           835
05-12-18-005-028-15  LILLY CAPITAL PREFERRED LP,           835
05-12-18-005-028-16  LILLY CAPITAL PREFERRED LP,           835
05-12-18-005-028-18  NIXON, GARY D & JUDITH S           97,100
05-12-18-005-028-19  SMITH, NATHAN & KELLY             139,614
05-12-18-005-028-20  LILLY CAPITAL PREFERRED LP AN           1
05-12-18-005-028-21  BROWN, DAVID S & BETH A               109
05-12-18-005-029-00  KOSLOSKY, GREGORY J & CRYSTAL      67,413
05-12-18-005-030-00  LANGHEIM, JAMES E                  53,217
05-12-18-005-030-01  SOSPEN LLC,    & SOSPEN LLC,       42,809
05-12-18-005-030-02  AYERS, JAMES & LINDA                5,689
05-12-18-005-042-00  POTTER, D D & K G                     756
05-12-18-005-043-00  POTTER, D D & K G                  24,769
05-12-18-005-045-01  ZINDARS, JOSEPH C  & ZINDARS,       1,697
05-12-18-005-045-02  DARSHAM, DANNY & LISA              56,998
05-12-18-005-046-00  PEARL, CHARLOTTE A & SCOTT J       62,751
05-12-18-005-046-01  HARPER, CLINT & JULIA              61,438
05-12-18-005-051-00  TRAYNOR, WILLIAM W & JENNIFER      81,039
05-12-18-005-051-01  FOTZLER, SHARON                   129,592
05-12-18-005-051-02  MCHALE, MARK P & MELINDA A         57,640
05-12-18-005-051-03  RUBEL, ROBERT C & DONNA J         111,794
05-12-18-005-051-04  WHITE, JAMES F & STEPHANIE ST     104,116
05-12-18-005-051-05  HAYES, R MICHAEL & BARBARA E      110,664
05-12-18-005-051-06  SCHEUERMANN, TODD                  59,959
05-12-18-005-052-00  MURPHY, DANIEL & ANNE             118,331
05-12-18-005-052-01  MONTICELLO, RAILWAY MUSEUM              0
05-12-18-005-052-02  HEARTLAND PATHWAYS                      0
05-12-18-005-052-03  OBRIENS SCIENTIFIC GLASS           45,358
05-12-18-005-052-04  MONTICELLO, RAILWAY MUSEUM              0
05-12-18-005-053-00  TIPSWORD, JOSEPH L & PAULA A           95
05-12-18-005-053-01  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-12-18-006-003-00  KELLY BROTHERS FARM               242,959
05-12-18-006-004-10  MUSE, TUCKER G & VICTORIA A        50,486
05-12-18-006-004-20  HOWLAND, ROBERT L TRUSTEE          62,471
05-12-18-006-006-00  RHOADES, MANFORD                  150,173
05-12-18-006-006-01  RHOADES, DWIGHT LIVING TRUST       93,918
05-13-18-005-003-00  MONTICELLO GOLF ASSN              229,191
05-13-18-005-010-00  RUCKMAN, MICHAEL R & JANET A       72,401
05-13-18-005-010-01  BRETTHAUER, GARY L & WILLA B        6,357
05-13-18-005-011-00  ATSA 1,                           210,574
05-13-18-005-013-00  MILTON, RUSTY D TRUSTEE             3,079
05-13-18-005-014-00  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-13-18-005-015-00  LAND CONSERVATION FOUNDATION,           0
05-13-18-005-015-01  LAND CONSERVATION FOUNDATION,           0
05-13-18-005-017-00  HARDY, MARK L & CAREY A            10,440
05-13-18-005-017-01  BRETTHAUER, GARY L & WILLA B        1,795
05-13-18-005-022-00  CAPACE, PHYLLIS JEAN                3,699
05-13-18-005-028-00  CAMFIELD INC                      198,029
05-13-18-005-030-00  RING INDUSTRIAL GROUP LP          139,814
05-13-18-005-030-01  B & A SCREENING PRINTING           52,175
05-13-18-005-030-02  ARNEY, ROGER LYNN & DEBRA IRE      25,419
05-13-18-005-030-03  CPI MONTICELLO I LLC & CPI MO     441,264
05-13-18-006-001-01  HAWKINS, DAVID SAMUEL & HAWKI      33,474
05-13-18-006-001-02  RHOADES, STEPHEN/RHOADES JOHN      16,158
05-13-18-006-001-03  RHOADES, GERALD LYNN              152,367
05-13-18-006-001-04  RHOADES, MANFORD                   13,745

05-13-18-006-001-05  HOWLAND, RICHARD L TRUSTEE         53,420
05-13-18-006-001-06  MUSE, JESSE W & ANNA L             72,790
05-13-18-006-002-00  HOWLAND, RAYMOND G TRUST           80,166
05-13-18-006-002-01  HOWLAND, CLAIRE YVONNE  TRUST      28,227
05-13-18-006-002-02  AMERITECH - ILLINOIS                8,517
05-13-18-006-002-03  HOWLAND, RANDALL SCOTT & LISA     107,375
05-13-18-006-003-00  TMP SOLON FARMS LLC               118,860
05-13-18-006-004-00  FEENEY, PATRICK J                 124,375
05-13-18-006-004-02  MINER, CAROLYN J & ALAN D          30,886
05-13-18-006-004-03  MINER, CAROLYN J & ALAN D          29,861
05-13-18-006-005-00  FEENEY, PATRICK J & MICHAEL L       7,682
05-14-18-005-001-00  TURTLE POINTE HOMEOWNERS ASSO           1
05-14-18-005-001-01  HUISINGA, ROGER L                  89,157
05-14-18-005-001-02  SCHLABACH, KENNETH DUANE & AN     133,361
05-14-18-005-001-03  DEAN, JEAN                        133,880
05-14-18-005-001-04  HILLARD, ZACHARY E & MARY ANN     129,894
05-14-18-005-001-05  SHIPP, ZACHARY & MEGAN            274,913
05-14-18-005-001-06  HUGHES, MARK & CARIE              155,466
05-14-18-005-001-07  K K HUTSON TRUST 65-2,             24,927
05-14-18-005-001-08  BLANKENBURG, PHILLIP              166,305
05-14-18-005-001-09  POYNTON, ROBERT A                 134,016
05-14-18-005-001-10  MOYER, KENNETH GENE & REBECCA     179,701
05-14-18-005-001-11  LILLY, DOUGLAS P                  124,999
05-14-18-005-001-12  BURGENER, CHARLES & SHELLY        141,625
05-14-18-005-001-13  SWANSON, KELLY & LISA             156,023
05-14-18-005-001-14  SWANSON, KELLY S & LISA R          18,798
05-14-18-005-001-15  GREGORY, JAMES A & MELISSA R      110,945
05-14-18-005-001-16  GORTNER, KRISTEN T                116,318
05-14-18-005-001-17  BURGENER PLASTERING INC            44,433
05-14-18-005-005-00  STRIEGEL, MICHAEL C                 9,518
05-14-18-005-005-01  LS MCCOLLUM REVOCABLE TRUST        62,530
05-14-18-005-005-02  TIPSWORD, JOSEPH L                 55,804
05-14-18-005-005-03  MITCHELL, MICHAEL & NANCI E        49,960
05-14-18-005-005-04  BLACKER, ROGER L & MARIJO  TR      77,898
05-14-18-005-005-05  MATTHEWS, JOHN T                  170,054
05-14-18-005-007-00  LAND CONSERVATION FOUNDATION,           0
05-14-18-005-007-01  LAND CONSERVATION FOUNDATION,           0
05-14-18-005-009-01  STRIEGEL, CHARLES E TRUSTEE        89,069
05-14-18-005-009-02  CARROLL, BARBARA F                161,826
05-14-18-005-009-03  SHEPPARD, MARC & LISA             130,815
05-14-18-005-009-04  CARROLL, BARBARA F                  1,994
05-14-18-005-009-05  CARROLL, BARBARA F                  1,073
05-14-18-005-009-06  CARROLL, BARBARA F                  1,227
05-14-18-005-009-07  CARROLL, BARBARA F                 14,824
05-14-18-005-009-08  STRIEGEL, CHARLES E TRUSTEE         5,934
05-14-18-005-009-09  STRIEGEL, CHARLES E                 3,495
05-14-18-005-009-10  TATMAN, C A ESTATE                 86,145
05-14-18-005-010-00  ILLINOIS DEPT NATURAL RESOURC           0
05-14-18-005-010-01  ILLINOIS DEPT NATURAL RESOURC           0
05-14-18-005-011-00  ILLINOIS DEPT NATURAL RESOURC           0
05-14-18-005-012-00  CAPACE, PHYLLIS J                   3,565
05-14-18-005-012-01  CAPACE, PHYLLIS J                     790
05-14-18-005-014-00  ILLINOIS DEPT NATURAL RESOURC           0
05-14-18-005-014-01  EMERALD VALLEY FARMS L P            1,854
05-14-18-005-014-91  BOLAND, PAUL G                      3,423
05-14-18-005-018-00  AYRE, ROBERT S                      6,305
05-14-18-005-018-01  SLEETH, ADAM M B                   57,388
05-14-18-005-201-16  GRANT, LARRY D & BEVERLY J         79,561
05-14-18-005-201-17  ROADY, BRITTNEY N                  78,708
05-14-18-006-001-00  RHOADES, MANFORD                  185,748
05-14-18-006-003-00  AGRICULTURAL SERVICES COMPANY      63,090
05-14-18-006-004-00  LUBBERS, FRANK JR & PATRICIA       64,307
05-14-18-006-005-00  LUBBERS, FRANK E & PATRICIA L      15,210
05-14-18-006-005-01  LUBBERS, FRANK E & PATRICIA L      16,054
05-14-18-006-007-00  HOWLAND, RUSSELL D JR              31,325
05-14-18-006-007-01  HOWLAND, RUSSELL D JR              27,241
05-14-18-006-008-00  KCS FARMS LLC                     133,625
05-15-18-006-001-00  PIERCE, JAN ANTHONY & GEORGIA      49,052
05-15-18-006-001-01  RHOADES, MANFORD                   60,937
05-15-18-006-002-00  STRAYER, STEVEN                    94,161
05-15-18-006-002-01  TAYLOR, JANICE M                   67,153
05-15-18-006-003-01  MUSE, JOHN E & SALLY J            112,769
05-15-18-006-003-02  MUSE, JOHN E & SALLY J             36,507
05-15-18-006-003-03  LUBBERS, DELBERT L & MELINDA       31,647
05-15-18-006-003-04  LUBBERS, DELBERT L & MELINDA       46,012
05-15-18-006-007-00  ENGLAND, DAVID & LINDA             62,144
05-15-18-006-007-01  ENGLAND, PHILIP COURTNEY           63,948
05-15-18-006-008-00  LUBBERS, FRANK JR & PATRICIA       32,633
05-15-18-006-010-00  LUBBERS, FRANK E JR                32,059
05-15-18-006-011-00  LUBBERS, FRANK E JR & PATRICI      30,583
05-15-18-006-011-01  LUBBERS, FRANK E JR & PATRICI      53,656
05-16-18-006-001-01  MUSE, JOHN E & SALLY J             28,094
05-16-18-006-001-02  SCHRADER, PRESTON & RACHEL        123,056
05-16-18-006-001-03  SCHRADER, PRESTON M & RACHEL        4,616
05-16-18-006-001-04  HOWLAND, BARBARA A TRUSTEE         22,582
05-16-18-006-002-00  TATMAN, SISTERS                    61,448
05-16-18-006-003-00  OCADIZ, JOSE                       46,712
05-16-18-006-004-01  WILSON, WILLARD B & TAMARA K      128,697
05-16-18-006-004-02  DAVIS, RONNIE C & JOAN M  CO-      18,852
05-16-18-006-006-02  MUSE, WYATT & ASHLEY               16,929
05-16-18-006-006-03  MUSE, THOMAS L                      4,844
05-16-18-006-006-04  MUSE, THOMAS L                     23,093
05-16-18-006-007-00  DAVIS, RONNIE C & JOAN M           16,382
05-16-18-006-008-00  ENGLAND, DAVID & LINDA            190,990
05-16-18-006-008-01  MUSE, THOMAS L & ANGELA D          44,357
05-16-18-006-011-02  WALLMAN, JAMIE N                   30,488
05-16-18-006-011-03  SCHALL, GARY K                     28,681
05-17-18-006-001-01  MUSE, THOMAS L                      3,793
05-17-18-006-002-00  BLACKER, MARILYN R                 55,818
05-17-18-006-003-01  MUSE, THOMAS L                     24,495
05-17-18-006-004-00  TATMAN, SISTERS                    44,959
05-17-18-006-005-01  MONTICELLO COMM SCHOOL DIST 2           0
05-17-18-006-005-02  REEDER, HELEN JACQUELINE  TRU      92,480
05-17-18-006-005-03  CITY OF MONTICELLO,                     0
05-17-18-006-005-04  OLD SILO LLC                       54,851
05-17-18-006-005-05  PREGAME SPORTS LLC                296,774
05-17-18-006-006-00  PAYNE, JAMES L & MARE              94,904
05-17-18-006-006-01  SMITH LIVING TRUST, TAMMY SUE      43,465
05-17-18-006-006-02  HANNERS, DEBRA K                   15,362
05-17-18-006-007-00  PAYNE, JAMES L & MARE              90,670
05-17-18-006-007-01  SHAFFER, JOANNE K                   5,933
05-18-18-006-001-03  NEEF, G MICHAEL & JENNIFER M          703
05-18-18-006-003-00  FIRST STATE BANK OF MONTICELL      36,873
05-18-18-006-003-01  FIRST STATE BANK OF MONTICELL       6,544
05-18-18-006-004-00  ANDERSON FAMILY FARM               66,643
05-18-18-006-004-01  MOSHER, DONNA JEAN  TRUST          83,123
05-18-18-006-006-00  MIGLIN, CARL P TRUSTEE              9,068
05-18-18-006-006-01  PEACOCK, KENNETH L & SHERRI L     149,192
05-18-18-006-100-01  DUBSON, BRYCE A & CHRISTA L       124,467
05-18-18-006-100-03  EDITH SONDRA JONES TRUST,         102,741
05-18-18-006-100-04  COMBES, DAVID L & CYNTHIA         130,065
05-18-18-006-100-05  BUEHNERKEMPER, RYAN & LISA         97,983
05-18-18-006-100-06  ELSTON, CHRISTOPHER M & KATHY      90,992
05-18-18-006-100-07  PATRICK, GARY G & ANGELA L         95,355
05-18-18-006-100-08  MAXWELL, JAMES M & KIMBERLY A     125,382
05-18-18-006-100-09  BLOCH, WILLIAM & JOELLEN          102,712
05-18-18-006-100-10  MCCLURE, LARRY D & SHIRLEY J      123,083
05-18-18-006-100-11  REEVES, NATHAN SHAWN & CASEY      112,611
05-18-18-006-100-12  ELMORE, ANTHONY & TERESA          103,967
05-18-18-006-100-13  VANDERKLOOT, PETER D & CAROLY     101,674
05-18-18-006-100-14  YOUNG, JOSHUA P & LINDSEY K       101,575
05-18-18-006-100-21  DRENNAN, DALE M & BARBARA A        65,007



05-18-18-006-100-22  HAYES, GRETCHEN L                  65,747
05-18-18-006-100-23  SCHROCK, JANET C                   65,747
05-18-18-006-100-24  BLAIR, WILLIAM E & DEBRA M         65,747
05-18-18-006-100-25  GRAVLIN, ANDREW & ELIZABETH       100,427
05-18-18-006-100-27  CARLSON, BARBARA ANN & BRADLE      91,871
05-18-18-006-100-28  HOLLERN, JON GREGORY & KAREN      100,590
05-18-18-006-100-29  ANDREW, TRAVIS L & JILLIAN K       99,647
05-18-18-006-100-30  GRAHAM, JAMES L & SUSAN N         107,238
05-18-18-006-100-31  SOMERS, SHANNON & JESSICA         129,397
05-18-18-006-100-32  ATER, SEAN R                      105,466
05-18-18-006-100-33  KERR, DYLAN & JEANAFLOR CRYST     100,908
05-18-18-006-100-34  TANKERSLEY, PATRICK T & SUSAN      80,416
05-18-18-006-100-35  HETTINGER, BRAD & LISA            104,578
05-18-18-006-100-36  RIDGEPOINTE HOMEOWNERS ASSN             1
05-18-18-006-100-37  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      1
05-18-18-006-100-38  THOMPSON, BRETT & JULIE            94,440
05-18-18-006-100-39  STOCK, TIMOTHY D & MICHELLE L      99,690
05-18-18-006-100-40  RITZER, EVAN THOMAS & TAYLOR      105,441
05-18-18-006-100-41  FRICKE, TIMOTHY G & ERIN L         96,827
05-18-18-006-100-42  COURSON, TRAVIS W & AMY L          99,286
05-18-18-006-100-43  HAPP, LARRY E & TINA M             92,276
05-18-18-006-100-44  TIMMONS, JONATHAN S & BRENDA      140,562
05-18-18-006-100-45  TIMMONS, JONATHAN S & BRENDA       18,544
05-18-18-006-100-46  MILLER, BARRY L & KRISTINE C       88,246
05-18-18-006-100-47  SCHROEDER, DONALD M & CHARLOT      84,817
05-18-18-006-100-48  ASHMORE, TRAVIS M                  88,258
05-18-18-006-100-49  NIEMERG, RYAN A & REBEKAH A        94,928
05-18-18-006-100-50  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      1
05-18-18-006-101-02  LOWE, RICHARD D & RITA K  CO       58,220
05-18-18-006-101-03  LAWSON, JANETTE S                  61,466
05-18-18-006-101-04  GERMAN, JIMMIE D & PHYLLIS A       61,466
05-18-18-006-101-05  HETTINGER, RAY EDWARD & NANCY      61,466
05-18-18-006-103-01  PFISTER, SHERRY A                  61,466
05-18-18-006-103-02  CALHOUN, WILLIAM L                 56,398
05-18-18-006-103-03  REED, JASON E                      57,043
05-18-18-006-103-04  PICHON, BRENDA J                   57,043
05-18-18-006-103-05  ORBAN, JESSICA                     65,371
05-18-18-006-103-06  MILLER, NORMAN L & SHIRLEY J       65,371
05-18-18-006-103-07  TRIMBLE, DALE & LINDA              67,125
05-18-18-006-103-08  MITZE, WILLIAM C TRUSTEE           67,517
05-18-18-006-103-09  GREENWOLD, CHRISTOPHER  TRUST      64,269
05-18-18-006-103-10  DAVIS, JACK & EMBER                68,233
05-18-18-006-103-11  BROWN, TROY A                      53,606
05-18-18-006-103-12  LINCICOME, DENNIS P & SHEILA       52,946
05-18-18-006-103-13  TRUSTEES OF MONTICELLO UNITED      72,683
05-18-18-006-103-14  HAYES, LINDA M                     72,683
05-18-18-006-103-15  WALSH, JOSEPH D & LORETTA ANN      66,438
05-18-18-006-103-16  BRENDA K CUMMINGS TRUST,    &      69,125
05-18-18-006-103-17  COURSON, TERRY L & SUSAN M         66,057
05-18-18-006-103-18  MCRAE, MARCIA A & SHELLEY L D      66,221
05-18-18-006-103-19  CARLTON, ROBERT & VICKIE           63,363
05-18-18-006-103-20  BURMASTER, ANN M                   63,363
05-18-18-006-103-21  HEATH, PAULA  TRUST                64,267
05-18-18-006-103-22  ARMSTRONG, MARILYN E               65,927
05-18-18-006-103-23  HEIDKAMP, MARY K                   56,646
05-18-18-006-103-24  BREWER, TERESA EILEEN              56,646
05-18-18-006-103-25  FREY, KENNETH C & PATRICIA M       57,738
05-18-18-006-103-26  SYKES, KARIN L                     56,682
05-18-18-006-103-27  OBERHEIM, CHRISTOPHER N & AMB     130,845
05-18-18-006-103-28  ZINDARS, BRUCE A & SUSAN G        118,537
05-18-18-006-103-29  DELVALLEY, LAYNE W & JILL A       132,120
05-18-18-006-103-30  DULSKI, JASON                     137,550
05-18-18-006-103-31  JOHNSON, GREGORY A & KIM L        115,597
05-18-18-006-103-32  FAIRCHILD, MATTHEW R & AMANDA     128,921
05-18-18-006-103-33  HIGH, WILLIE L & HEATHER L        116,523
05-18-18-006-103-34  FOMBELLE, JACK G                   96,173
05-18-18-006-103-35  HEINIGER, MICHAEL A & CINDY J     113,944
05-18-18-006-103-36  LANDRY, RANDALL L & DANA M        100,701
05-18-18-006-103-37  GILLILAND, ANTHONY S & KAREN      121,673
05-18-18-006-103-38  WILSON, KEVIN & ANGELA            116,960
05-18-18-006-103-39  WATSON, CASEY & ANNA LEAH TIR     121,259
05-18-18-006-103-40  KUTZ, TYLER E & ELAINA D          104,257
05-18-18-006-103-41  HOMANN, DANIEL & ASHLEY           104,719
05-18-18-006-103-42  YADEN, DEBORAH A                  108,955
05-18-18-006-103-43  RIDGEPOINTE DEVELOPMENT LLC             1
05-18-18-006-103-44  RIDGEPOINTE DEVELOPMENT LLC             1
05-18-18-006-104-01  BILLEDO, DONALD G                 100,423
05-18-18-006-104-02  HEHN, JOSHUA D & BETH A           117,532
05-18-18-006-104-03  SINGLETON, KELLEY R               123,503
05-18-18-006-104-04  BAILEY, MICHAEL & ANDREA          112,543
05-18-18-006-104-05  SHORE, BRIAN N & JENNIFER         108,043
05-18-18-006-104-06  MERRY, DANIEL A & RACHEL M L      114,913
05-18-18-006-104-07  BAKER, KENNETH & GIUSEPPINA       106,840
05-18-18-006-104-08  WELTER, CULLEN J & ANGELA L       114,797
05-18-18-006-104-09  LILLY, NATHAN R & KATLYN J        103,389
05-18-18-006-104-10  PATEL, PRAKASHCHANDRA & URMIL     139,147
05-18-18-006-104-11  STRIKE, BRUCE A & LESLIE J  T     113,955
05-18-18-006-104-12  HOLMES, JAMES D & JEAN A          110,275
05-18-18-006-104-13  FENELON, JEREMY C & ERIN L        119,593
05-18-18-006-104-14  REMMERT, DAVID & CHERYL LYNN      107,001
05-18-18-006-104-15  DARIOTIS, JACINDA K               137,529
05-18-18-006-104-16  BARRIE, PHILLIP R                  93,885
05-18-18-006-104-17  GUENTHER, MILLARD & JOAN           86,227
05-18-18-006-104-18  KISSAW, KOURTNI & JACOB           112,052
05-18-18-006-104-19  REDMOND, JAMES E & LINDA A         97,101
05-18-18-006-104-20  RUFF, MARCUS D & SARAH A          111,734
05-18-18-006-104-21  PAYNE, BRUCE D & DEANELLE R        91,064
05-18-18-006-104-22  BALES, THADDEUS B & MARYANNE      119,817
05-18-18-006-104-23  KOEBERLEIN, ALBERT F & SHARON      67,347
05-18-18-006-104-24  SEETS, SHIRLEY A                   67,347
05-18-18-006-104-25  CLARK, KELLY R                     60,550
05-18-18-006-104-26  WISEGARVER, ROGER L & AUDREY       67,746
05-18-18-006-104-27  SANDERS THE SANDERS FAMILY TR      64,040
05-18-18-006-104-28  GRIFFITH, REBA Ja64,040
05-18-18-006-104-29  TACKETT, SANDRA                    71,089
05-18-18-006-104-30  LANE, ROCKY W & SHEILA M           71,089
05-18-18-006-104-31  BODDY, MARILYN JUNE  TRUSTEE       80,441
05-18-18-006-104-32  FALK TRUST, MARJORIE L  TRUST      80,831
05-18-18-006-104-33  HEACOCK, MAX & VELMA GAIL          69,307
05-18-18-006-104-34  VOGT, ROBERT D & JANET I           69,307
05-18-18-006-104-35  FORAN, JAMES DAVID & SHERRI S      63,085
05-18-18-006-104-36  FORAN, JAMES DAVID & SHERII S      63,085
05-18-18-006-104-37  LECRONE, DANNY L & CAROLYN C      112,709
05-18-18-006-104-39  RIDGEPOINTE HOMEOWNERS ASSN             1
05-18-18-006-104-41  RIDGEPOINTE HOMEOWNERS ASSN             1
05-18-18-006-104-42  RIDGEPOINTE HOMEOWNERS ASSN             1
05-19-18-006-001-00  FIRST STATE BANK OF MONTICELL     418,585
05-19-18-006-001-01  KRISTIN L YETTKE TRUST,           136,901
05-19-18-006-001-06  FIRST STATE BANK OF MONTICELL         935
05-20-18-006-001-00  HANNERS, DEBRA K                   50,791
05-20-18-006-001-01  GALLAGHER, ZACHARY J & SARA J     107,780
05-20-18-006-001-02  MCCONKEY, PATRICK A                 4,864
05-20-18-006-001-03  STEVENSON, MICHAEL K & DONNA       73,042
05-20-18-006-001-04  MCCONKEY, RANDY L & DEBORAH A      11,725
05-20-18-006-001-05  MCCONKEY, RANDY L & DEBORAH A     115,059
05-20-18-006-001-06  HERMANN, JARED B & JANELLE L       36,602
05-20-18-006-003-00  KRATZ J P & CO                    258,449
05-20-18-006-004-10  JOHN CHARLES COTTINGHAM DECLA      29,242
05-20-18-006-004-20  VAN WYCK PLANTING COMPANY INC      28,323
05-20-18-006-005-00  PAYNE, JAMES R III & MARE L        57,862
05-20-18-006-006-00  HANNERS, DEBRA K                    8,453
05-20-18-006-006-01  MAROON, EDWARD V & DENISE          69,807

05-20-18-006-006-02  HANNERS, DEBRA K                    5,710
05-20-18-006-006-03  HANNERS, DEBRA K                   15,407
05-21-18-006-001-10  DAVIS, LAURA E                    229,842
05-21-18-006-002-00  HANNERS, DEBRA K                   87,150
05-21-18-006-002-01  MACKEY, MARK S & TERI R           185,979
05-21-18-006-002-02  HERMANN, JARED B & JANELLE L       37,154
05-21-18-006-004-00  MUSE, THOMAS L                     62,702
05-21-18-006-005-00  LILLY FAMILY LIVING TRUST, C/      61,095
05-21-18-006-007-10  K2TR FARMS PTT LLC                128,454
05-22-18-006-001-00  LUBBERS, FRANK E JR & PATRICI      33,033
05-22-18-006-001-01  LUBBERS, FRANK E JR & PATRICI      31,282
05-22-18-006-002-00  BANK CHAMPAIGN,   TRUSTEE         225,329
05-22-18-006-003-00  CHICAGO TRUST COMPANY             258,536
05-23-18-005-001-00  AYRE, ROBERT S                     48,912
05-23-18-005-004-00  ILLINOIS DEPT NATURAL RESOURC           0
05-23-18-005-004-01  BENNETT, MATTHEW A & ELIZABET      38,153
05-23-18-005-004-02  CHICAP PIPE LINE COMPANY            3,405
05-23-18-005-004-03  BOLAND, PAUL GREGORY               48,441
05-23-18-005-004-04  EMERALD VALLEY FARMS L P          302,539
05-23-18-005-005-00  DARSHAM, DARREL                    33,833
05-23-18-006-001-00  KINDRED PARTNERS LLC,              64,231
05-23-18-006-003-01  RHODES, RALPH & PATRICIA           39,673
05-23-18-006-003-02  TRIPLE R FAMILY FARMS LLC         205,108
05-23-18-006-004-01  TRIPLE R FAMILY FARMS LLC         105,744
05-23-18-006-004-02  RHOADES, RONALD J                   3,844
05-23-18-006-006-00  WALSH, THOMAS H & CHARLEEN M       48,624
05-23-18-006-007-01  WALSH, THOMAS H & CHARLEEN M       92,067
05-23-18-006-007-02  BOLAND, FRANK D                    59,280
05-24-18-005-001-00  ROGERS, TOD                        73,203
05-24-18-005-001-01  R & S UNLIMITED                    19,675
05-24-18-005-001-02  ROWE, CLEDITH & MARTHA ANN        115,376
05-24-18-005-001-03  CENTRAL ILLINOIS DISTRICT OF            0
05-24-18-005-001-04  AYERS JAMES  20                    39,324
05-24-18-005-001-05  PICKERT JOSEPH R & LORI M,        205,536
05-24-18-005-001-06  PICKERT, JOSEPH R & LORI M          5,784
05-24-18-005-001-08  R & S UNLIMITED INC                60,483
05-24-18-005-001-09  R & S UNLIMITED INC                58,504
05-24-18-005-001-10  R & S UNLIMITED INC                62,110
05-24-18-005-001-11  MID PIATT FIRE PROTECTION DIS           0
05-24-18-005-001-12  R & S UNLIMITED INC                34,846
05-24-18-005-001-13  HEDGE TO EDGE INC                  49,837
05-24-18-005-001-14  CITY OF MONTICELLO                      0
05-24-18-005-001-15  VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOIS INC          17,726
05-24-18-005-001-16  R & S UNLIMITED INC                13,024
05-24-18-005-001-17  R & S UNLIMITED INC                13,024
05-24-18-005-001-18  PIATT COUNTY ANIMAL SHELTER C       5,784
05-24-18-005-001-19  COUNTY OF PIATT  PUBLIC BLDG            0
05-24-18-005-001-20  LEVITT, COREY                      52,271
05-24-18-005-001-21  LEVITT, COREY J                    67,797
05-24-18-005-002-00  INCOBRASA N Y  LTD                159,340
05-24-18-005-003-00  AYRE, ROBERT S                    118,477
05-24-18-005-005-00  LIEB, ROBERT F  TRUST              50,131
05-24-18-005-006-00  FIRST STATE BANK OF MONTICELL      33,984
05-24-18-005-006-01  JONES, JEREMY W & SARAH N          84,703
05-24-18-006-001-00  LUKE & MARGARET FEENEY FARMS,      63,015
05-24-18-006-001-01  WALSH, THOMAS H  TRUST             61,055
05-24-18-006-002-00  BANK CHAMPAIGN,   TRUSTEE         106,991
05-24-18-006-003-00  CRESAP, WALTER M JR & TRUDY L     164,117
05-24-18-006-003-01  WALSH, CHARLEEN M TRUSTEE         169,043
05-24-18-006-004-00  TYLER, CATHERINE H & KEITH D       37,172
05-24-18-006-006-00  KINDRED PARTNERS LLC               72,028
05-24-18-006-007-00  DERWORT, DONNA SUE & MARCUS        62,285
05-25-18-005-001-00  LIEB, ROBERT  TRUST                31,538
05-25-18-005-001-01  OWEN, CHRISTOPHER E & KILEY A      87,544
05-25-18-005-002-00  LIAUTAUD DEVELOPMENT GROUP LL      48,012
05-25-18-005-002-01  SIMONTON, LARRY L TRUSTEE          39,540
05-25-18-005-003-00  PARRISH, BETTY                     13,042
05-25-18-005-003-01  ROBINSON, JOANNE                   12,379
05-25-18-005-004-00  FIRST STATE BANK OF MONTICELL       1,513
05-25-18-005-006-01  ROBINSON, LINDEN E TRUST           42,372
05-25-18-005-006-02  ROBINSON, JOANNE                   42,372
05-25-18-005-007-00  ROBINSON, LINDEN E TRUST          190,954
05-25-18-005-009-00  ROBINSON, JOANNE                  105,402
05-25-18-006-001-00  WALSH, THOMAS H                   124,482
05-25-18-006-002-00  WILKIN, CHARLES C                  32,062
05-25-18-006-003-00  WILKIN FARMS INC                   82,029
05-25-18-006-003-01  KINDRED PARTNERS LLC               28,673
05-25-18-006-004-00  DERWORT, DONNA SUE & MARCUS        65,221
05-25-18-006-005-00  KINDRED PARTNERS LLC               66,499
05-25-18-006-006-00  KINDRED PARTNERS LLC               65,248
05-25-18-006-007-00  MORRIS, ABBIE E                   123,426
05-26-18-005-002-00  EMERALD VALLEY FARMS L P          508,306
05-26-18-005-003-00  ROBINSON, LINDEN E TRUST           52,810
05-26-18-006-001-01  WALSH, THOMAS H & CHARLEEN M       66,303
05-26-18-006-001-03  WALSH, THOMAS H & CHARLENE M       62,621
05-26-18-006-001-05  CRESAP, MARSHALL & CARLEY          79,362
05-26-18-006-002-00  LIAUTAUD DEVELOPMENT GROUP LL     200,263
05-26-18-006-005-00  ALLMAN, EDMUND R TRUSTEE           91,675
05-26-18-006-006-00  WALSH FAMILY TRUST                 97,895
05-26-18-006-007-00  TRIPLE R FAMILY FARMS LLC           9,454
05-27-18-006-001-00  CHICAGO TRUST COMPANY             262,305
05-27-18-006-002-00  DST NUMBER TWO LLC                 54,904
05-27-18-006-002-01  EVERT, DAVID L & CHERYL L  TR      94,492
05-27-18-006-002-02  DST NUMBER TWO LLC                 63,560
05-27-18-006-003-00  CHICAGO TRUST COMPANY              66,449
05-27-18-006-004-00  CHICAGO TRUST COMPANY              32,977
05-27-18-006-005-00  CHICAGO TRUST COMPANY              32,694
05-28-18-006-001-01  STOERGER, RITA T TRUSTEE           60,497
05-28-18-006-002-00  RHOADES, MANFORD                   64,033
05-28-18-006-002-01  RHOADES, STEPHEN L & GLORIA K      67,424
05-28-18-006-003-00  UCHTMANN, DONALD L                 45,953
05-28-18-006-003-01  UCHTMANN, DONALD L & NANCY L       20,707
05-28-18-006-004-00  SLM LIMITED PARTNERSHIP I LP       65,468
05-28-18-006-005-00  STOERGER, HAROLD  ET UX           115,576
05-28-18-006-006-00  LAUGHERY, FR KEVIN M, GREGORY      61,659
05-28-18-006-007-01  LILLY, ROGER D & MARILYN J TR      64,982
05-28-18-006-007-03  STOERGER, RITA T TRUSTEE           57,755
05-28-18-006-007-05  BUNDY, KONNOR J & DANIELLE N       56,632
05-29-18-006-001-00  FIRST MID AG SERVICES, MOORE      247,630
05-29-18-006-002-00  FIRST STATE BANK OF MONTICELL     247,456
05-29-18-006-002-01  MCFARLAND, SCOTT & CALLIE JO       66,928
05-30-18-006-001-00  FIRST STATE BANK OF MONTICELL     195,279
05-30-18-006-002-00  HOLMAN, TAMZIN                    248,739
05-30-18-006-002-01  HOLMAN, TAMZIN                     51,886
05-31-18-006-001-00  KRATZ J P & CO                     58,650
05-31-18-006-001-01  FIRST STATE BANK OF MONTICELL      55,525
05-31-18-006-002-00  ALEXANDER PIATT COUNTY            112,223
05-31-18-006-003-00  AUGUSTA FARMS LTD                  54,091
05-31-18-006-003-01  AUGUSTA FARMS LTD                  53,030
05-31-18-006-004-00  AUGUSTA FARMS LTD                 104,448
05-32-18-006-001-00  SOY CAPITYAL BANK AND TRUST C     296,893
05-32-18-006-003-00  DUNCAN, ROBERT                     64,096
05-32-18-006-004-00  KRAUSE, CURTIS D                   65,115
05-32-18-006-005-00  MIDWAY INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LL      61,206
05-32-18-006-006-00  FORAN, ANDREW K                    29,743
05-32-18-006-006-01  FORAN, CATHERINE ELLEN & LORI      29,991
05-33-18-006-001-00  CHICAGO TRUST COMPANY              87,522
05-33-18-006-001-01  CAHILL, RICHARD C & PATRICIA       31,249
05-33-18-006-001-02  MINER, JOHN R                      49,374
05-33-18-006-005-00  PIKE, MAX N                       126,373
05-33-18-006-006-00  PIKE, MAX N                       166,798
05-33-18-006-006-01  HAWN, DAMON & JUDY A               49,311

05-33-18-006-007-00  CAHILL, RICHARD C & PATRICIA       64,493
05-34-18-006-001-00  CHICAGO TRUST COMPANY             258,592
05-34-18-006-002-00  HANNERS, DEBRA K                   64,190
05-34-18-006-003-00  HARDIMON FAMILY FARM LLC,          64,726
05-34-18-006-003-01  WALTERS, W THOMAS                  41,523
05-34-18-006-004-00  INCOBRASA N Y  LTD                100,277
05-34-18-006-004-01  WILMA J FENDLEY TRUST, WILMA       30,030
05-35-18-005-001-00  MIDWAY INVESTMENT HOLDINGS         40,499
05-35-18-005-004-00  KCS FARMS LLC                     223,276
05-35-18-005-005-00  DONAHUE, HEIDI L                   97,298
05-35-18-005-007-00  MIDWAY INVESTMENT HOLDINGS         56,951
05-35-18-005-007-01  MIDWAY INVESTMENT HOLDINGS         40,694
05-35-18-005-008-00  ROBERT & NANCY TURNGREN TRUST      20,522
05-35-18-005-008-01  WILMA J FENDLEY TRUST, WILMA       29,889
05-35-18-006-001-00  ALLMAN, MARY C & BRIDGET A DE      58,670
05-35-18-006-002-00  ALLMAN, MARY C & MELEA H &        186,073
05-35-18-006-003-00  MORRIS FAMILY TRUST, JACQUELI      66,719
05-35-18-006-006-00  ALLMAN, MARY C & BRIDGET A DE      64,463
05-35-18-006-007-01  TRACY, THOMAS H & PAULA T          31,010
05-35-18-006-008-00  KINDRED PARTNERS LLC               61,431
05-35-18-006-009-00  TRACY, THOMAS H & PAULA T          73,720
05-35-18-006-009-01  TRACY, JOHN KEVIN & PEGGY SUE      55,124
05-35-18-006-009-02  TRACY, JOHN KEVIN                  12,164
05-36-18-005-001-00  INCOBRASA ILLINOIS LTD             38,027
05-36-18-005-002-00  ROBINSON LINDEN E TRUST            40,561
05-36-18-005-004-00  ROBINSON, JOANNE                   62,640
05-36-18-005-004-01  BLAIR LAND TRUST                   51,402
05-36-18-005-004-02  ROBINSON, JOANNE                   17,506
05-36-18-005-004-03  REEVES, LARRY J & JEAN A          108,021
05-36-18-005-006-00  MIDWAY INVESTMENT HOLDINGS        119,185
05-36-18-005-007-00  ROBINSON, JOANNE                   64,639
05-36-18-005-007-01  MAHAFFY, GARY & CAROLYN            77,854
05-36-18-005-007-02  CRAVENS, BEJNAMIN M                70,839
05-36-18-005-007-03  CRAVENS, BENJAMIN M                 5,294
05-36-18-005-007-04  HUNT, RUSTY D                      50,362
05-36-18-005-007-05  MAYER, DAVID W & CHERYL J          85,608
05-36-18-005-007-06  FISCUS, STEVEN E & AMY L           79,038
05-36-18-005-007-08  SILVER, THOMAS M & HOLLY A        110,440
05-36-18-005-007-08A LALEY, ZACH & DEVIN BERGMAN       110,510
05-36-18-005-007-09  WEBB, NATHAN D & KATHERINE E      109,706
05-36-18-005-007-10  EADS, AARON S & CAROLE J ABBO      75,645
05-36-18-005-007-11  PHIPPS, KEVIN D & DEBRA F         107,876
05-36-18-005-007-12  MAYER, MARK A & TAMARA J          112,513
05-36-18-005-007-13  PICKLESIMER, MICHAEL & PHYLLI      78,973
05-36-18-005-007-14  MAYER, DAVID W & CHERYL J          10,911
05-36-18-005-007-15  CROWN CASTLE GT CO LLC            107,978
05-36-18-005-008-00  MIDWAY INVESTMENT HOLDINGS         60,861
05-36-18-006-001-01  FLAVIN, ROBERT R & CRAMER KAT      87,748
05-36-18-006-001-02  NIBLNG, ERVAN F TRUSTEE           122,953
05-36-18-006-002-00  HARRINGTON, JAMES C               217,598
05-36-18-006-003-00  HARRINGTON, JAMES C                15,868
05-36-18-006-003-01  HARRINGTON, JAMES C                16,378
05-36-18-006-003-02  SCHABLE, ANNABEL M                 32,757
05-36-18-006-004-00  MARSHALL, CHAD & ANNIE             54,968
05-36-18-006-004-01  MERIDITH, JAMES WILLIAM & ROS       8,204
05-36-18-006-004-02  WHITE, JEFF M                      16,196
05-36-18-006-004-03  WHITE FAMILY FARMS LLC             38,717
05-36-18-006-005-00  NIBLING, ERVAN F  TRUST            59,526
05-36-18-006-006-01  JEAN, GARY FRANKLIN & CINDY J      56,425
05-36-18-006-006-02  JEAN, JOSEPH SCOTT                 22,528
05-36-18-006-006-03  JEAN, GARY F & DINDY J             37,314
05-50-00-902-001-00  NORFOLK & WESTERN RAILROAD            177
05-50-00-902-002-00  NORFOLK & WESTERN RAILROAD            177
05-50-00-902-003-00  NORFOLK & WESTERN RAILROAD            177
05-50-00-902-004-00  NORFOLK & WESTERN RAILROAD,           177
05-50-01-402-302-04  NORFOLK SOUTHERN                    1,078
05-50-01-402-307-00  WILLOW TREE MISSIONS                    0
Sangamon  Improved: 1119  Unimproved: 665
06-00-00-000-001-00  NORFOLK SOUTHERN                        0
06-00-01-000-043-00  KATHLEEN M MOTSEGOOD TRUST,        77,849
06-00-01-000-045-00  SPRINGER, WILLIAM A & LYNN EL      69,166
06-00-01-000-046-00  OLSEN, MARY K                     108,624
06-00-01-000-047-00  DUNNETT, ALASTAIR M & SHELLEY     107,679
06-00-01-000-049-00  NICHOLS, DONALD E & MEGAN B        59,907
06-00-01-000-050-00  BURTON, SHAWN & BECKY D            75,426
06-00-01-000-051-00  BURTON, SHAWN D                    10,005
06-00-01-000-052-00  SILVER, STEPHEN L                  77,583
06-00-01-000-054-00  THOMAS, GLENN E & PEGGY A  TR      71,266
06-00-01-000-055-00  BOMAN, LINDEN R & JUDITH C         77,293
06-00-01-000-056-00  LAROCHELLE, MICHAEL A & MISTY      88,189
06-00-01-000-057-00  FAIN, JOHNATHAN C & AUTUMN N       82,476
06-00-01-000-059-00  MYERS, MICHAEL D & HELEN H         95,095
06-00-01-000-060-00  BURMEISTER, CHARLES L              79,342
06-00-01-000-061-00  OBERMILLER, RICHARD L & KATHL      51,297
06-00-01-000-062-00  STOKOWSKI, NICHOLAS & SAMANTH      86,471
06-00-01-000-063-00  STOKOWSKI, NICHOLAS & SAMANTH       9,530
06-00-01-000-064-00  CASTOR, VERNON L                   58,200
06-00-01-000-065-00  VALENTINE, JARED & LATOSHA         97,371
06-00-01-000-066-00  SANDERS, PATRICK C & KELLY A      108,852
06-00-02-000-035-00  BRIGHT, LUCAS & STEPHANIE          70,672
06-00-02-000-036-00  COLBERT, JEFF & MARY               77,234
06-00-02-000-037-00  WITTIG, CRAIG                      84,407
06-00-02-000-038-00  WARNICK, JOHN D & PATRICIA J       63,002
06-00-02-000-039-00  PHILLIPS, JEFFREY ALAN             62,486
06-00-02-000-040-00  WEBER, JEREMY R & EMILY D          70,171
06-00-02-000-041-00  CAMACHO, LORRAINE                  56,875
06-00-02-000-042-00  MATHIS, COREY P & MARCIA M        112,386
06-00-02-000-043-00  ROLLING HILLS ASSOCIATION               1
06-00-02-000-044-00  KRUMWIEDE, MICHAEL W              100,223
06-00-02-000-045-00  VEZINA, BARTON & CHERYL LYNN       12,810
06-00-02-000-046-00  VEZINA, BARTON & CHERYL LYNN       74,889
06-00-02-000-047-00  CROOK, SANDRA                      57,574
06-00-02-000-048-00  ROLLING HILLS SUBDIVISION,              1
06-00-03-000-070-00  FREEBAIRN, CHRISTIAN                4,425
06-00-03-000-071-00  HEISER, TARA LOUISE & ANDREW       80,064
06-00-03-000-072-00  KARCHER, DAVID & MICHELE           96,301
06-00-03-000-073-00  OBYRNE STEPHEN M TRUSTEE OF       120,227
06-00-03-000-074-00  YARBROUGH, DOLORES G  TRUST        13,423
06-00-03-000-075-00  WISEGARVER JOHN C, WEATHERS K     102,359
06-00-03-000-076-00  WISEGARVER JOHN C, WEATHERS K       6,245
06-00-03-000-077-00  DEVINE, WILLIAM P & JANET E        96,421
06-00-03-000-079-00  FURRER, RONALD L & LINDA J        113,553
06-00-03-000-080-00  PROKSCH, WALTER & HOPE Y           47,947
06-00-03-000-082-00  PALMER, JAMES                      95,546
06-00-03-000-084-00  BALLARD, RANDY ALLAN & LORI M     109,472
06-00-03-000-086-00  REINBOLD, HELEN                   116,616
06-00-03-000-087-00  BLACKER, ANTHONY S & KRISTIN       99,535
06-00-03-000-088-00  CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMP      79,962
06-00-03-000-089-00  BROWN, LARRY & ANNE                13,872
06-00-03-000-090-00  FREEBAIRN, CHRISTIAN R             98,706
06-00-03-000-091-00  MATTHEWS, DANIEL B & LAUREL D      82,626
06-00-03-000-092-00  FANSLER, RICHARD D & CAROLYN       89,866
06-00-03-000-093-00  BURTON, STEPHEN A                  76,930
06-00-03-000-094-00  TUTICH, VINCENT G & HOLLY J       104,580
06-00-03-000-095-00  SCHWARTZ, JOEL R & SANDRA          70,474
06-00-03-000-096-00  BROWN, LARRY K                    216,659
06-00-04-000-110-01  SCHWARTZ, JOEL R & SANDRA C         3,201
06-00-04-000-110-02  BUSING, ROBERT A & JUDY K          14,400
06-00-04-000-111-00  BUSING, ROBERT A & JUDY K          86,908
06-00-04-000-112-00  SIEJA, MARK C                      91,031
06-00-04-000-113-00  KUTZ, MICHEAL T & DIANA S         110,523
06-00-04-000-114-00  WADLEIGH, STEVEN L                 83,337



06-00-04-000-115-00  GAMBLE, JERRY L & KAREN J         125,955
06-00-04-000-116-00  LONG, STEPHEN C & LISA R  TRU      92,027
06-00-04-000-117-01  GARLAND, JACK D & MELODY L         77,987
06-00-04-000-118-00  FRANCIS, RICHARD JAMES & SHAR      87,667
06-00-04-000-119-00  FRANCIS, RICHARD JAMES & SHAR      12,786
06-00-04-000-120-00  MARKER, DAVID P & CHRISTINE A      82,045
06-00-04-000-121-00  BRUNNER, RICHARD E & LAURA L       80,367
06-00-04-000-122-00  HURT, L MARTIN & PAMELA J          80,394
06-00-04-000-123-00  ANDERSON, RANDY & OWENS ANDER      79,017
06-00-04-000-124-00  MONTGOMERY, MARK & JENNA          109,779
06-00-04-000-125-00  ANDERSON, JAMES                   101,219
06-00-04-000-126-00  EARLES, PATRICIA & GARY            81,935
06-00-04-000-127-00  WILKEY, TOM L & SUSAN J            89,685
06-00-04-000-128-00  STICKROD, ROBERT G & CAROL A       72,874
06-00-04-000-129-00  MONTI, ROBERT & ELIZABETH         120,805
06-00-04-000-130-00  TAYLOR, BRANDON SCOTT & BETH       99,118
06-00-04-000-131-00  KITTL, MARK A & MICHELE R          67,000
06-00-04-000-132-00  EDWARDS, EVAN & LAURA              95,313
06-00-04-000-133-00  FULLER, ADONIS & RACHEL           113,886
06-00-04-000-135-00  BERBAUM, MICHAEL E & JAMIE E       86,319
06-00-04-000-136-00  SLACK, MARK L & DEEDRA K           84,681
06-00-04-000-137-00  COOVERT, RYAN P & LAUREN A         98,336
06-00-04-000-138-01  JENKINS, MICHAEL J & KAYLEIGH     132,727
06-00-04-000-140-00  MEYER, RICHARD W & DONNA E         16,568
06-00-04-000-141-00  MEYER, RICHARD W                  115,888
06-00-04-000-142-00  DOYLE, RAY TERRY & TROIANO CY     113,878
06-00-04-000-143-00  HICKORY, HILLS  II                      1
06-00-04-000-144-00  HARSHBARGER, TERRY  TRUSTEE        83,626
06-00-04-000-145-00  ELSON, SAMUEL E & ANGELA L        111,522
06-00-05-000-100-00  CARLEY, FRANK                      65,299
06-00-05-000-101-00  WIENKE, KEITH A & PATRICIA A       10,654
06-00-05-000-102-00  WIENKE, KEITH A & PATRICIA A       65,615
06-00-05-000-103-00  LATTZ, DALE H & KATHLEEN Q        127,916
06-00-05-000-104-00  LATTZ, DALE H & KATHLEEN Q         21,046
06-00-05-000-105-00  DENNIS LEE TERVEN & DENISE PA      82,745
06-00-06-000-025-00  MEINHART, BRETT M & JENNIFER       66,886
06-00-06-000-026-00  KURTH, BLAINE M & HEATHER M        73,293
06-00-06-000-027-00  TIEDEMANN, KEVIN                   71,378
06-00-06-000-028-00  HILLMAN, ERIC L & CHARMAINE S      65,782
06-00-06-000-029-00  HALL, RANDALL L & SUSAN G         113,612
06-00-06-000-030-00  PHALEN, WILLIAM A & NANCY F        78,627
06-00-06-000-031-00  VANCE, MATTHEW                     97,035
06-00-06-000-032-00  BARR, CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL & S      74,353
06-00-06-000-033-00  SWARTZ, WENDY K                    61,841
06-00-06-000-034-00  MILLER, JUSTIN D & NATALIE C       67,437
06-00-06-000-035-00  BUCK, KEVIN M                      75,564
06-00-06-000-036-00  THOMAS, KEVIN D & JULIA            79,880
06-00-06-000-037-00  PADILLA, WILLIAM J & TAMMY S       79,253
06-00-06-000-038-00  TURNER, TRACY & DIANNE             76,106
06-00-06-000-039-00  HUNT, ANDREW D & CARA BETH         84,168
06-00-06-000-040-00  J WOODS ROLLING HILLS LAKEVIE           1
06-00-06-000-041-00  J WOODS ROLLING HILLS LAKEVIE           1
06-00-07-000-040-00  WILSON, JEFFREY A & KARRI E        70,211
06-00-07-000-041-00  BURTON, SUSAN E                    69,921
06-00-07-000-042-00  MITSDARFFER, RYAN                  66,874
06-00-07-000-043-00  WANSERSKI, PAUL J & TARA E         80,684
06-00-07-000-044-00  YORK, STANLEY E & TOSHUA M        101,211
06-00-07-000-045-00  WRIGHT, JEREMY                     77,147
06-00-07-000-046-00  DANCEY, RICHARD & KIM ELISE        86,255
06-00-07-000-047-00  JOHNSTON, GEORGE H                 72,544
06-00-07-000-048-00  WASHBURN, JENNIFER & BENJAMIN      82,140
06-00-07-000-049-00  CROOK, BRIAN & NATALIE R           80,482
06-00-07-000-050-00  DICK, TRAVIS J & HEATHER L         64,273
06-00-07-000-051-00  JACK LINDEN HAYES TRUST,    &      63,776
06-00-07-000-052-00  DIGHTON, CHRISTOPHER ALAN          84,706
06-00-07-000-053-00  MAY, KEVIN D & JULIE               70,882
06-00-07-000-054-00  KAEDING REVOCABLE TRUST, TERR      71,075
06-00-07-000-055-00  GRANT, RICHARD H & SHARON A        82,424
06-00-07-000-056-00  BROADHURST, TIM J                  76,305
06-00-07-000-057-00  GREENE, ALEXANDER & MEGAN          80,219
06-00-07-000-058-00  PAYNE, DAVID T & KIMBERLEY C       73,196
06-00-07-000-059-00  PEYTON, DAVID & BRENDA            125,748
06-00-07-000-060-00  PEYTONS PLACE LLC                  74,570
06-00-07-000-061-00  WALTERS, THOMAS                    71,416
06-00-07-000-062-00  HOLDEN, LARRY EUGENE & WILLIA      86,717
06-00-07-000-063-00  SEYMOUR, WILMA JOANNE & DEBRA      70,837
06-00-07-000-064-00  MOYER, ANNA                        54,637
06-00-07-000-065-00  HAYS, JANESSA & DEREKE             78,790
06-00-07-000-066-00  STURNER, CHRISTOPHER B & JENN      76,686
06-00-07-000-067-00  BURKYBILE, DANIEL J & JESSICA      97,998
06-00-07-000-070-00  SCHAFFER, ERIC L & JOELLEN F       80,012
06-00-07-000-071-00  GATTERMEIR, JUNNAHLYN J & ELR      95,149
06-00-07-000-072-00  BEITELMAN, ALFRED D                75,365
06-00-07-000-073-00  DAVIS, JOY                        115,045
06-00-07-000-074-00  POHLMANN, ROGER D                  80,225
06-00-07-000-075-00  SALDARIS, CHRISTOPHER G & ALL      78,035
06-00-07-000-076-00  BUFFENBARGER, ANDREW D & TONY      67,320
06-00-07-000-077-00  SCHNEIDER, SARAH & CARL            92,634
06-00-07-000-078-00  MEYER, DAVID J & THERESA ANN       73,679
06-00-07-000-079-00  BECCUE, CALE P & KELSEY H          93,884
06-00-07-000-080-00  STEVENS, SEAN R                    86,750
06-00-07-000-081-00  ST JOHN, CHAD G & TIFFANY J        85,704
06-00-07-000-083-00  VICTOR, KEITH C                    99,602
06-00-07-000-083-01  HOCH, DAVID & JULIA                81,175
06-00-07-000-084-00  VU, VINH HOANG & PAYTON MARTI      75,699
06-00-07-000-085-00  BURGER, DUSTIN L & DENISE         165,025
06-00-07-000-086-00  UPPER LAKE ASSOCIATION                  1
06-00-08-000-015-00  MCLEESE, ROBERT L & ROSEMARY       68,901
06-00-08-000-018-00  CHENAULT, W C JR                   78,379
06-00-08-000-019-00  PANKAU, RYAN C & AMANDA K          81,992
06-00-08-000-020-00  CROCKETT, DAVID F                 185,178
06-00-08-000-021-00  WEBER, PATRICK WADE               106,143
06-00-08-000-021-01  ROLLINGS, RUTH A & DANA JO BO     146,428
06-00-08-000-021-02  TAYLOR, SETH A & AMANDA D          95,865
06-00-08-000-022-00  MARTIN, REESE A & ALISHIA M        98,716
06-00-08-000-023-00  SCALES, TERRY W & BILLIE K         71,971
06-00-08-000-024-00  ROBBINS, JOSEPH T & DEBORAH K      88,491
06-00-08-000-025-00  SMITH, DAVID F & BARBARA J  T      82,602
06-00-08-000-026-00  BRADLEY, ROBERT & CHRISTINA        93,556
06-00-09-000-200-00  HAYS, PAMELA S & BAKER DEBORA      14,465
06-00-09-000-201-00  HOLLIS, EDWARD E                   67,510
06-00-09-000-202-00  GREENARCH, RICHARD T & JENISU      65,046
06-00-09-000-203-00  OATES, RONALD C                    38,433
06-00-09-000-204-00  SMITH, WAYNE H & LINDA C  TRU      55,231
06-00-09-000-205-00  ANDERSON, BONNIE E                 14,768
06-00-09-000-206-00  SMITH, ROBERT J                    32,097
06-00-09-000-207-00  KUNZ, ANDREW M & ELIZABETH G       42,040
06-00-09-000-208-00  ALLEN, GEORGE D & SHEILA K         38,704
06-00-09-000-209-00  ALAGNA, TIM A & ADONNA M           37,174
06-00-09-000-210-00  FOGERSON, TERRY D & LINDA          39,088
06-00-09-000-212-00  STRANBERG, JONATHAN & RENEE        60,518
06-00-09-000-213-00  BOWLES, THOMAS H & ESTRELLA T      58,897
06-00-09-000-214-00  FOSTER, MARVIN & D PATRICIA        36,677
06-00-09-000-215-00  ALAGNA, JOSHUA S                   57,703
06-00-09-000-216-00  MCCLELLAN, CODEY T & EMILY S       63,654
06-00-09-000-222-00  TOWN OF SANGAMON                        0
06-00-10-000-024-00  GREENE, BRADLEY N & JULI           67,844
06-00-10-000-025-00  GENTRY, CODY L & KAREN S           81,906
06-00-10-000-026-00  BERGFELD, DANIEL                   65,301
06-00-10-000-027-00  GARRISON, GEORGE A & PAMELA S      95,090
06-00-10-000-028-00  KUTZ, ROBERT E & KIMRA S           65,219
06-00-10-000-029-00  FULTZ, DEREK & JODI                86,462

06-00-10-000-030-00  MCDADE, RONALD JR AND BROOKE       58,404
06-00-10-000-031-00  OSINGA, ANTHONY W & KAREN N        66,025
06-00-10-000-032-00  ORBAN, ROGER E & SUSAN LYNNE       82,530
06-00-10-000-033-00  LEYNES, AARON T & CHELSEA D        11,535
06-00-10-000-034-00  LEYNES, AARON T & CHELSEA D        58,268
06-00-10-000-035-00  COUWENHOVEN, JASON                 71,845
06-00-10-000-036-00  FOSTER, GREGORY A & MAGARET M      74,268
06-00-10-000-037-00  BEALS, MATTHEW A & LINDSAY M       55,481
06-00-10-000-038-00  EVANS, GARY L & JILL L             68,539
06-00-11-000-040-00  SMITH, KENNETH & SARAH E           95,592
06-00-11-000-041-00  KOESTER CUSTOM HOMES LLC,           1,134
06-00-11-000-042-00  KUTZ, HAROLD E                     80,130
06-00-11-000-043-00  WALTERS, DAVID C & JACKIE L         4,081
06-00-11-000-044-00  HAMMEL, MITCHELL D & CASEY R      106,389
06-00-11-000-045-00  JENDRY, MILTON D                   75,392
06-00-11-000-046-00  GRIESBAUM, JOHN D                  71,293
06-00-11-000-047-00  HEIL, CHRISTOPHER A & MICHELE      37,103
06-00-11-000-048-00  KOESTER, STEVE & DEBORAH          169,206
06-00-11-000-049-00  YEAGER, JAMES                     110,983
06-00-11-000-050-00  GRAFTON, CRAIG A & JOANNA          96,561
06-00-11-000-051-00  WIMER, DAVID & KATHERINE           95,823
06-00-11-000-052-00  MARTIN, GUS ROBERT & JEANNA A      76,430
06-00-11-000-053-00  CECAVA, MICHAEL J & MARYANNE       89,347
06-00-11-000-054-00  GILLESPIE, DARREN & JANENE        101,880
06-00-11-000-055-00  STEWART, TYLER A & MARGARET J      86,914
06-00-11-000-056-00  OLSON, ROBERT C                    94,775
06-00-11-000-057-00  ROBINSON, DAVID & ELSIE            97,994
06-00-11-000-058-00  ROWE, JAMES L & JEAN A             86,330
06-00-12-000-022-00  HAUNHORST, AARON M                 94,227
06-00-12-000-023-00  REIS, PAUL W & CAROL A             83,798
06-00-12-000-024-00  PAINTER, JAMES W                   80,887
06-00-12-000-026-00  FRUENDT, DAVID O & JUDITH S       110,463
06-00-12-000-027-00  STALLMEYER, GREG & MICHELLE        63,300
06-00-12-000-028-02  WOODRUM, LYMAN L                   89,496
06-00-13-000-030-00  TOOMBS, GAYLE                      91,472
06-00-13-000-031-00  MOORE, KAREN                       86,647
06-00-13-000-033-00  BEALS ROBERT R & RUTH A            33,419
06-00-13-000-035-00  MARSHALL, JOSEPH C & DEBRA K       65,900
06-00-13-000-036-00  STOLLER, EDWARD & BLANCHE  TR      86,903
06-00-14-000-145-00  FORAN, STEVEN J & LYNETTE M        82,173
06-00-14-000-146-00  ACKERMAN, ZACHARY T                85,699
06-00-14-000-147-00  TRIMBLE, S PATRICK & LONI R        98,234
06-00-14-000-148-00  MARSHKY, STEPHEN M & SARAH E       92,236
06-00-14-000-149-00  TAYLOR, WILLIAM KELLER, CHELS      89,094
06-00-14-000-150-00  ALTAN, ERDEM & LISA M              78,473
06-00-14-000-151-00  FORAN, ED L & KAREN S              76,307
06-00-14-000-152-00  BURNETT, JACOB A & MELINDA K       68,654
06-00-14-000-153-00  CHUMBLEY, DAVID                    71,822
06-00-14-000-154-00  STRUBE TRUST, DANE P & LORI A      14,561
06-00-14-000-155-00  DEFEND, ERIC & RACHEL              95,198
06-00-14-000-156-00  STRUBE TRUST, DANE P & LORI A      68,608
06-00-14-000-157-00  BRADLEY, MATTHEW & WREN            86,143
06-00-14-000-158-00  ELY, DEREK & DOMINIQUE             89,597
06-00-14-000-159-00  LAY, DEBRA E & RUSSELL GEORGI      85,567
06-00-14-000-160-00  LITTLE REVOCABLE TRUST, MICHA      93,131
06-00-14-000-161-00  GUDGEL, MARK C & KIMBERLY A        65,929
06-00-14-000-162-00  FULLER, ADONIS & RACHEL             5,250
06-00-14-000-163-00  JEURISSEN, JONATHON & NICOLE       61,280
06-00-14-000-165-00  HEIMBURGER, MARK A & PEGGY L       71,851
06-00-14-000-166-00  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH          8,147
06-00-14-000-167-00  WILLARD, NATHAN                    71,552
06-00-15-000-168-00  CSIKI, ROBERT E & NICOLE C KA      83,452
06-00-15-000-169-00  WIENEKE, DAVID G & LINDSEY JO      83,604
06-00-15-000-170-00  ALLEN, LEVI C & CALLIE M          121,144
06-00-15-000-171-00  JACKSON, SHANE & LYNSEY            91,693
06-00-15-000-172-00  WEBB, ROBERT D & JOAN VILLA       102,814
06-00-15-000-173-00  HESSELSCHWERDT, STEVEN P          118,087
06-00-15-000-174-00  SOSAMON, LYNN L                   108,138
06-00-15-000-175-00  WEEKS, ROBERT D & JESSICA N        74,784
06-00-15-000-176-00  FRERICHS, KEVIN WILLIAM & BRI      70,803
06-00-15-000-177-00  ATKINS, THOMAS G & KAREN           16,283
06-00-15-000-178-00  ATKINS, THOMAS G & KAREN           64,471
06-00-15-000-179-00  NATURES PARADISE HOMEOWNERS             1
06-00-16-000-001-00  SALVATORE, WILLIAM & CASSANDR     166,375
06-00-16-000-002-00  HALL, W BRENT & PAMELA J          149,309
06-00-16-000-003-00  HITTMEIER, MICHAEL J & MARY H     118,215
06-00-16-000-004-00  GRESS, TIMOTHY A & VICKY L        157,691
06-00-16-000-005-00  COLBERT, HAROLD R & CATHY A       145,601
06-00-16-000-006-00  BAKER, PAUL H & JUDITH E TRUS     205,624
06-00-16-000-007-00  BAYSORE, MARK G & DIANE C  TR     131,535
06-00-16-000-008-00  EADES, KENNETH A TRUSTEE          134,535
06-00-16-000-009-00  GERLACH, M KYLE & LINDA M         143,810
06-00-17-000-001-00  MARCUM, PAUL R & CARA L           178,264
06-00-17-000-002-00  FILE, ALLAN E & KIM E             270,970
06-00-17-000-003-00  ROTZ, LEE ANN                     304,924
06-00-17-000-004-00  RUHL, KREG L & JONATHAN J KOS     236,874
06-00-17-000-005-00  ARONSON, KENNETH STEVEN & SAR     321,804
06-00-17-000-006-00  ROWE, MARK A & REBECCA L          205,144
06-00-17-000-007-00  MITCHELL, JEFFREY M               240,718
06-00-17-000-008-00  STEGER, BRIAN & KELLY             144,839
06-00-17-000-009-00  DUCKER, ANDREW & JILL             274,323
06-00-17-000-010-00  HEFFERNAN, JAMES P & NEF-HEFF     236,593
06-00-17-000-011-00  KOESTER, BRENT ALLEN & LAURA      310,121
06-00-17-000-012-00  BURTNESS, THOMAS H & EMILY F      251,000
06-00-17-000-013-00  HOFFMEISTER TRUST, APRIL M TR     183,377
06-00-17-000-014-00  MONTOYA, LUKE & MORGAN            205,785
06-00-17-000-015-00  MAHAFFERY TRUST, SEAN M & QIA     179,466
06-00-17-000-016-00  WAGON TRAIL ROAD SUBDIVISION            1
06-00-17-000-016-01  WAGON TRAIL ROAD SUBDIVISION            1
06-00-17-000-016-02  WAGON TRAIL ROAD SUBDIVISION            1
06-00-17-000-016-03  WAGON TRAIL ROAD SUBDIVISION            1
06-00-17-000-016-04  WAGON TRAIL ROAD SUBDIVISION            1
06-00-17-000-016-05  WAGON TRAIL ROAD SUBDIVISION,           1
06-00-21-000-001-01  101 RESIDENCE LLC,                412,522
06-00-21-000-001-02  MMS INVESTMENTS LLC,              166,227
06-00-21-000-001-03  WALDEN POND DEVELOPMENT LLC        12,058
06-00-21-000-001-04  KOESTER CUSTOM HOMES LLC,          12,058
06-00-21-000-001-05  GILBERT LAND DEVELOPMENT INC        3,154
06-00-21-000-001-06  WHITT, SCOTT F & CHRISTY S        163,765
06-00-21-000-001-07  RIDINGS, RICK R & AMY J            14,436
06-00-21-000-001-08  RIDINGS, RICK R & AMY J           286,909
06-00-21-000-001-09  LEAKE, DANIEL & MICHAELA          139,596
06-00-21-000-001-10  PHILLIPS, BRIAN & JENNIFER        141,931
06-00-21-000-001-11  KELM, BRADLEY & KIMBERLY           12,058
06-00-21-000-001-12  BROMAN, MICHAEL T                 135,390
06-00-21-000-001-13  BERGMAN, KEVIN RAY & ALLISON      146,719
06-00-21-000-001-14  RIDINGS, RICK R & AMY J            17,801
06-00-21-000-001-15  THOMPSON, CHARLES J & MEGAN M     108,137
06-00-21-000-001-16  THOMPSON, CHARLES J                13,645
06-00-21-000-001-17  SCHMIDT, KENNETH ALEXANDER &          205
06-00-21-000-001-18  RIDINGS, RICK R & AMY J            11,208
06-00-21-000-001-19  GILBERT LAND DEVELOPMENT INC           66
06-00-21-000-001-20  GILBERT LAND DEVELOPMENT INC           66
06-00-41-000-018-00  HARPER, DUSTIN & JANELLE           29,728
06-00-41-000-018-01  TOWN OF SANGAMON                        0
06-00-41-000-019-01  HARPER, DUSTIN J & JANELLE M        1,780
06-00-41-000-020-10  BAKER, PHOEBE C & MATTHEW D V      24,534
06-00-41-000-022-00  HARPER, DUSTIN J & JANELLE M        1,780
06-00-41-000-023-00  WADE, AARON & KATE                 31,030
06-00-41-000-025-00  FLOYD, RICHARD D JR & CAROL A      30,846
06-00-41-000-026-00  BLISS, MARK J & DEBRA L            36,542
06-00-41-000-026-01  BARR, KIMBERLY SUE & JEFFREY       50,007

06-00-41-000-027-00  FLOYD, RICHARD D JR & CAROL A       2,273
06-00-41-000-028-00  MANUEL, RODNEY L                   38,207
06-00-41-000-029-00  KAHLER, CHARLI                     33,836
06-00-41-000-030-00  TRUSTY, ROBERT S & SUSAN E         55,775
06-00-41-000-031-00  BARR, JEFFREY W & KIMBERLY S          950
06-00-41-000-032-00  HELEINE, TODD & FAWNANNE           43,652
06-00-41-000-033-00  CHUMBLEY, DANIEL                   22,811
06-00-41-000-034-00  BENSON, KIM                        51,075
06-00-41-000-035-00  BENSON, KIM L                      27,126
06-00-41-000-037-00  BENSON, KIM L & TAMMY M             8,377
06-00-41-000-038-00  S & H INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LLC      43,567
06-00-41-000-040-00  HOFFMAN, CLYDE EUGENE & DARLE      42,088
06-00-41-000-041-00  BUTLER, LEON & JACKIE              32,264
06-00-41-000-042-00  CAPP RENTALS LLC - 102,            34,697
06-00-41-000-043-00  THARP, DERICK & DEBRA              27,737
06-00-41-000-044-00  PONTIOUS, DENNIS J                 15,691
06-00-41-000-045-00  PONTIOUS, DENNIS J                 38,828
06-00-41-000-047-00  CARDOZA, LAWRENCE E & NANCY R      32,866
06-00-41-000-048-00  AMEREN ILLINOIS COMPANY, ATTN       6,609
06-00-41-000-049-00  PURCELL, ROBERT L & TINA M         31,798
06-00-41-000-050-00  BENSON, NATHAN W                   25,715
06-00-41-000-051-00  PURCELL, ROBERT L & TINA M          4,932
06-00-41-000-052-00  MITCHELL, CARL H & KAREN R         25,646
06-00-41-000-052-01  MITCHELL, CARL H & KAREN            5,398
06-00-41-000-053-00  WHITE HEATH COMMUNITY CLUB          2,417
06-00-41-000-054-00  PARAGI, ZACHARY J                  28,494
06-00-41-000-055-00  DENAM, JEREMY D & HEATHER M        26,755
06-00-41-000-056-00  HERMES, DAVID E                     1,048
06-00-41-000-057-00  BERKMAN, ERIK E                    25,741
06-00-41-000-058-00  HARPER, STEVE D & LORI R           41,702
06-00-41-000-058-01  HARPER, STEVEN D & LORI R           1,048
06-00-41-000-059-00  HARPER, STUART                     24,674
06-00-41-000-060-00  WRIGHT, LILLI C                    10,000
06-00-41-000-061-00  NORMAN, PAUL T & TERRI L           21,436
06-00-41-000-062-00  EMERY, WILLIAM A                      549
06-00-41-000-063-00  ROCHYBY, RONALD & PAULA            33,177
06-00-41-000-063-01  EMERY, WILLIAM A                    3,305
06-00-41-000-065-00  KHACHATURIAN, BENJAMIN             16,636
06-00-41-000-066-00  SCHWAIGER, WAYNE K                  1,349
06-00-41-000-067-00  EMERY, WILLIAM A                      932
06-00-41-000-068-00  MONTICELLO COMM SCHOOL DIST 2           0
06-00-41-000-069-00  MONTICELLO COMM SCHOOL DIST 2           0
06-00-41-000-070-00  BURKE, CLAYTON & KATHY             25,612
06-00-41-000-070-01  MONTICELLO, COMMUNITY UNIT              0
06-00-41-000-071-00  MONTICELLO COMM SCHOOL DIST 2           0
06-00-41-000-072-00  MONTICELLO COMM SCHOOL DIST 2           0
06-00-41-000-073-00  MONTICELLO COMM SCHOOL DIST 2           0
06-00-41-000-075-00  MONTICELLO COMM SCHOOL DIST 2           0
06-00-41-000-076-00  MONTICELLO COMM SCHOOL DIST 2           0
06-00-41-000-077-00  BRIGHT, DOUGLAS W & PATRICIA       38,729
06-00-41-000-078-00  REED, DENNIS M & JANICE C           4,063
06-00-41-000-079-00  PURCELL, JACOB P & TRAVIS E        28,508
06-00-41-000-080-00  ALEXANDER, D NOEL & DONNA          55,963
06-00-41-000-081-00  SCHNEIDER, MARCIA                  29,586
06-00-41-000-081-01  SHAFFER, JAMES H & LYNNE A         26,810
06-00-41-000-082-00  MONTICELLO COMM SCHOOL DIST 2           0
06-00-41-000-083-00  FOSTER, DOUGLAS E & VICTORIA       41,726
06-00-41-000-083-01  ROY, GARY A                        26,757
06-00-41-000-083-02  BROWN, BARBARA J                   44,806
06-00-41-000-083-03  PONTIOUS, DENNIS                   21,554
06-00-41-000-083-04  WEBB, MICHELLE L                   30,064
06-00-41-000-083-05  JONES, RICHARD L & LINDA M         36,150
06-00-41-000-084-00  STRANBERG, JONATHAN E & RENEE      23,181
06-00-41-000-084-01  DUNN, LUKE                         49,856
06-00-41-000-084-02  DENTON, SHAWN                      29,935
06-00-41-000-085-00  MCCALL, THOMAS E & JACQUELINE      42,496
06-00-41-000-086-00  GILL, DERRICK W                    38,275
06-00-41-000-087-00  CAPP RENTALS LLC,                  28,116
06-00-41-000-087-01  KWH RESIDENCE LLC,                 47,067
06-00-41-000-087-02  ENSIGN, MICHAEL J                  28,238
06-00-41-000-088-00  PARIS, CHRIS E & JUDY K            38,613
06-00-41-000-088-01  MACFARLANE, MEGAN L & DEBORA       41,785
06-00-41-000-089-00  WALSH, SHAYLEE J                   35,535
06-00-41-000-089-01  ALLEN, JAMES G                     33,355
06-00-41-000-090-00  FOSTER, DOUGLAS E & VICTORIA       38,475
06-00-41-000-091-00  FORWARD MOTION LLC,                81,228
06-00-41-000-092-00  GILLESPIE, ADAM J & VAUGHN, E      24,406
06-00-41-000-093-00  RICH, MATTHEW LEE                  31,911
06-00-41-000-094-00  VAUGHN, WILLIAM V & CHERYL L       43,905
06-00-41-000-094-01  PFIESTER, ANDREW D & EMILY K       45,798
06-00-41-000-095-00  STRANBERG, JONATHAN & RENEE        27,312
06-00-41-000-096-00  FIRST WHITE HEATH UNITED,               0
06-00-41-000-097-00  BENNETT, MARK & TINA STEPHENS      35,087
06-00-41-000-098-00  VANDERSPOOL, RICHEY L              30,182
06-00-41-000-099-00  RICHARDSON, LARRY J JR & MARC      38,219
06-00-41-000-100-00  NORMAN, BECKY                       5,573
06-00-41-000-100-01  NORMAN, BECKY A                    14,698
06-00-41-000-101-00  GRIFFITH, SALLY LOU                13,893
06-00-41-000-102-00  FOGAL, AMBER M                     36,576
06-00-41-000-103-00  ROBERTS, ALLISON M                 32,385
06-00-41-000-104-00  EDWARDS, VANESSA D & BRANDON       41,969
06-00-41-000-105-00  BRIGHT, DOYLE                       3,688
06-00-41-000-106-00  STRANBERG, JONATHAN & RENEE        29,352
06-00-41-000-107-00  TOWN OF SANGAMON                        0
06-00-41-000-108-00  TOWN OF SANGAMON                        0
06-00-41-000-109-00  PEARCE, ROLLA E & BETTY PAULI      49,287
06-00-41-000-109-01  FOSTER, MARVIN W                    8,511
06-00-41-000-109-02  FOSTER, MARVIN W                    2,000
06-00-51-000-004-00  CENTERVILLE U M CHURCH                  0
06-00-51-000-005-00  HILDABRAND, WILLIAM JOSEPH          5,867
06-00-51-000-006-00  ALEXANDER, CHARLES & CARR CHE       1,190
06-00-51-000-009-00  SHIFFER, BRIAN                      3,187
06-00-51-000-010-00  SHIFFER, BRIAN                     54,207
06-00-51-000-013-00  WINTERBOTTOM, RUSSELL THOMAS       60,047
06-00-51-000-013-01  WINTERBOTTOM, RUSSELL THOMAS          335
06-00-51-000-016-00  BLOCK, RACHEL A & JOHN P           69,608
06-00-51-000-017-00  WASCHER, GLEN                      37,435
06-00-61-000-110-01  CHRIST, KATHRYN J TRUSTEE           9,237
06-00-61-000-111-00  ASH, BRADLEY                        6,104
06-00-61-000-112-00  ASH, BRADLEY                       28,915
06-00-61-000-113-00  ASH, BRADLEY                        2,223
06-00-61-000-114-00  HUFF, JOSHUA K                     70,544
06-00-61-000-115-00  COX, GARY LYNN  II                 12,505
06-00-61-000-116-00  GALESVILLE ELEVATOR CO                796
06-00-61-000-118-00  ASH, LEON H & JUDITH A             45,171
06-00-61-000-119-00  GALESVILLE ELEVATOR CO             52,397
06-00-61-000-120-00  CLASPILL, BRENT                    36,620
06-00-61-000-121-00  DONOVAN, KIRK J & LORIE K          21,200
06-00-61-000-121-01  DONOVAN, KIRK J & LORIE K           7,021
06-00-61-000-122-00  DONOVAN, KIRK J & LORIE K           1,941
06-00-61-000-123-00  ASH, GARY WILLIAM                  42,642
06-00-61-000-124-00  COLE, GARY RAY JR & ANNE           45,548
06-00-61-000-125-00  DONOVAN, KIRK J & LORIE K           1,317
06-00-61-000-126-00  NOLAN, KELLY                       46,150
06-00-61-000-127-00  PREMIER COOPERATIVE INC             1,717
06-00-61-000-128-00  PREMIER COOPERATIVE INC             1,852
06-00-61-000-129-00  DONOVAN, KIRK J & LORIE K          61,593
06-00-61-000-129-01  DONOVAN, KIRK J & LORIE K          10,012
06-00-61-000-131-00  GALESVILLE ELEVATOR CO             37,297
06-00-61-000-132-00  ASH, MICHEL L                      20,955
06-00-61-000-132-01  BRANDT AGRONOMIC SERVICES LLC         903
06-00-61-000-137-02  BRANDT AGRONOMIC SERVICES LLC       8,845



06-00-61-000-138-00  GRAND PRAIRIE COOP INC              1,317
06-00-61-000-139-00  GRAND PRAIRIE COOP INC            727,991
06-00-71-000-141-01  MADEN, DANIELLE G                  37,562
06-00-71-000-142-00  ROGERS, LYNDAL JOYCE               34,178
06-00-71-000-143-00  ROGERS, LYNDAL JOYCE & CLIFTO       3,915
06-00-71-000-144-00  ROGERS, LYNDAL JOYCE & CLIFTO       2,323
06-00-71-000-146-00  JONES, RAY JR & JANE C             34,864
06-00-71-000-147-00  JONES, RAY W JR & JANE C            2,764
06-00-71-000-148-00  GOODMAN, MELVIN DANIEL JR & A      28,671
06-00-71-000-149-00  MURPHY, LARAE L & JERIT L          20,300
06-00-71-000-150-00  LODGE CHURCH OF GOD                     0
06-00-71-000-151-00  ARGO, LEWIS KENNETH JR              7,089
06-00-71-000-152-00  VALENTINE, DANIEL A                19,823
06-00-71-000-153-01  HARDIN, DAVID & ROBERTA            18,506
06-00-71-000-154-00  ALLEN, MINDY J                      4,803
06-00-71-000-155-00  ALLEN, MINDY J                     28,077
06-00-71-000-156-00  ALLEN, MINDY J                      2,703
06-00-71-000-157-00  TIEMAN, ROBERT & JOANNE            41,003
06-00-71-000-158-00  LANE, TIMOTHY LEE                  22,337
06-00-71-000-159-00  LANE, TISHAWANA IRENE & LANE       35,035
06-00-71-000-160-00  YADEN, CHRIS A & TONYA M           13,348
06-00-71-000-162-00  TAYLOR, TANDY J & MARTHA L         31,949
06-00-71-000-163-00  ELMORE-TACKITT, DANIELLE M         34,282
06-00-71-000-164-00  VICTORY IN THE CROSS CHURCH             0
06-00-71-000-165-00  PARKER, DAVID G                    26,575
06-00-71-000-167-00  SMITH, JAMES M & BERNICE L          9,262
06-00-71-000-168-00  PERRY, MELINEE L                   31,093
06-00-71-000-169-00  PERRY, MELINEE L                    2,730
06-00-71-000-170-00  PERRY, MELINEE L                    2,063
06-00-71-000-171-00  HAUN, CONNIE & STEVEN              48,103
06-00-71-000-172-00  PARKER, DAVID & JULIE               9,383
06-00-71-000-174-00  PHILLIPS, ARTHUR                   42,852
06-00-71-000-174-01  REYNOLDS, ROBERT & LAURA           45,752
06-00-71-000-175-00  BUSHMAN, MICHAEL                   37,970
06-01-19-006-001-00  BARNELL, PHILLIP & KOLEEN          19,264
06-01-19-006-001-01  BARNELL, PHILLIP D & KOLLEN K     192,697
06-01-19-006-001-02  WIKOFF, DENNIS & LINDA A          175,086
06-01-19-006-002-00  W & V WHITE FARMS LLC              20,664
06-01-19-006-002-01  W & V WHITE FARMS LLC,                214
06-01-19-006-003-00  BATES, AUTUMN L & WILLIAM K         5,083
06-01-19-006-003-02  CRONENBERG, ALICE C                66,056
06-01-19-006-004-02  ROMANO, JACOB & MINDY             108,558
06-01-19-006-004-03  POWELL, MICHAEL A & KRISTY        131,815
06-01-19-006-004-05  ORZOLEK, JOSEPH & SUSAN           105,690
06-01-19-006-004-06  GARRETT, ALLYSON & ALEX LOURA      63,216
06-01-19-006-004-07  ROMINE, MICHAEL J & MARIA E        72,976
06-01-19-006-004-08  RHOADES, RON & SARA                52,664
06-01-19-006-004-09  POWELL, MICHAEL A & KRISTY            514
06-01-19-006-006-01  JOHNSON, TINA M                    84,287
06-01-19-006-006-02  BRAWN, JEFFREY D                   85,034
06-01-19-006-006-03  WILLS, JEFFREY W & JULIE E         76,009
06-01-19-006-006-04  WHEELER, AARON K & HOPE E           5,204
06-01-19-006-006-05  BIDDLE, PERRY & MARY               63,117
06-01-19-006-006-06  COFFMAN, JON DAVID & BROOK K      199,477
06-01-19-006-006-07  ZALUCHA, GREGORY L & DEBORAH      141,470
06-01-19-006-006-09  WAX, VICKIE J LIVING TRUST        147,896
06-01-19-006-006-10  LOEW, THOMAS ALLEN & TIFFANY      158,189
06-01-19-006-006-11  DERBY, SCOTT M & DANIELLE L        64,929
06-01-19-006-006-12  DETERDING, MICHAEL T TRUSTEE      101,769
06-01-19-006-006-13  HATCH, AUGUSTUS FLETCHER          128,317
06-01-19-006-006-14  SANGAMON HILLS HOMEOWNERS ASS           1
06-01-19-006-009-00  WILSON, BURSE CONNIE JANE & W       5,211
06-01-19-006-009-01  WILSON, BURSE CONNIE JANE & W       4,222
06-01-19-006-011-01  WHEELER, AARON K & HOPE E             388
06-01-19-006-012-03  RUTHERFORD, JOSEPH M & KATHER      96,395
06-01-19-006-012-04  MEYER, WILLIAM D & AMY G           91,572
06-01-19-006-012-05  RIVERS, MARY                      150,238
06-01-19-006-012-06  HINTON, TROY L & KRISTINE A       143,385
06-01-19-006-012-07  GREEAR, BRIAN W & MICHELLE R      161,801
06-01-19-006-012-08  CLARK, ROGER G & WONG JANET        90,884
06-01-19-006-012-09  WILLIAMS, DAVID A & CATHERINE     133,613
06-01-19-006-012-11  RIVER VALLEY RANCH HOMEOWNERS           1
06-01-19-006-012-12  EDWARDS, JOHN RILEY & KRISTIN     148,783
06-01-19-006-012-13  BOSWELL, BONNIE                       365
06-01-19-006-013-00  GARRETT L & TEGAN M STOERGER       66,866
06-01-19-006-015-00  GARRETT L & TEGAN M STOERGER       19,977
06-01-19-006-016-00  PROKSCH, WALTER                     8,307
06-01-19-006-017-00  DALTON, CHAS H ET UX                7,819
06-01-19-006-018-00  MACKEY, TWILIA N TRUSTEE            7,848
06-01-19-006-019-00  DALTON, CHARLES H                   8,205
06-01-19-006-021-00  MENACHER, TIMOTHY ALAN             13,100
06-01-19-006-022-00  MENACHER, TIMOTHY A                23,619
06-01-19-006-022-02  MENACHER, TIMOTHY A                29,485
06-01-19-006-022-03  MENACHER, TIMOTHY A & MARGARE      83,540
06-01-19-006-022-04  MENACHER, TIMOTHY A & MARGARE      54,977
06-01-19-006-024-00  TOMPKINS, ZACHERY ROBERT & DA      49,641
06-02-19-006-001-00  MO SHOW OUTFITTERS LLC             21,585
06-02-19-006-001-03  KINGSBURY, KYLE & STEPHANIE       143,359
06-02-19-006-001-04  KOSS FAMILY FARMS LLC,              2,456
06-02-19-006-001-06  EBBERT, CHAD                       42,669
06-02-19-006-002-00  COOPER LAND COMPANY INC            52,645
06-02-19-006-002-01  HELMS, ERIC & AMANDA               13,767
06-02-19-006-002-02  KIBLER, JOHN A & CAROLE E          51,554
06-02-19-006-002-03  HELMS, ERIC & AMANDA              100,352
06-02-19-006-002-04  THE JOAN ESTOCK & ARDELL TRAE      98,609
06-02-19-006-002-05  CARMODY, JOHN M                   114,284
06-02-19-006-002-06  SCHULTZ, DAVID A & TARA B         126,731
06-02-19-006-002-07  CHERRY, JODY E & AMY M             99,529
06-02-19-006-002-08  BOSS, KARSTEN & NICHOLE  TRUS     129,599
06-02-19-006-002-09  REINECKE, FRANCOIS F & CARLY       94,314
06-02-19-006-002-10  KENNY, JASON                      104,519
06-02-19-006-002-11  CLANCY, MICHAEL E & LAURA B       113,559
06-02-19-006-002-12  NIXON, CHRISTOPHER W & CAROLY     110,928
06-02-19-006-002-13  TIMOTHY I PRUSKI TRUST,    &      105,167
06-02-19-006-002-14  ERIN R TRACY TRUST,               115,003
06-02-19-006-002-15  TAYLOR, JUSTIN D & DAWN M         122,290
06-02-19-006-002-16  DRUMMOND, MIKEL & ANNE             93,554
06-02-19-006-002-17  HELM, GREGORY C & TABATHA L       115,066
06-02-19-006-002-18  KRAUS, KORY L & MICHELLE M        130,476
06-02-19-006-002-19  BRUNNER, JUSTIN N & GABRIELA      112,136
06-02-19-006-002-20  ERIN R TRACY TRUST,                 4,856
06-02-19-006-004-01  HAYES, JUDD W & HEATHER L          42,327
06-02-19-006-004-02  JACK LINDEN HAYES TRUST,    &       6,886
06-02-19-006-004-05  MEECE, RYAN                        10,477
06-02-19-006-004-07  MEECE, KYLE                        15,135
06-02-19-006-004-09  HOLMES, MITCHELL                    4,156
06-02-19-006-005-00  KOSS FAMILY FARMS LLC,                320
06-02-19-006-007-00  KOSS FAMILY FARMS LLC,            183,764
06-02-19-006-008-00  MYERS, PAMELA SUE & POTTEBAUM       4,401
06-02-19-006-010-00  KOSS FAMILY FARMS LLC,              3,819
06-02-19-006-010-01  KOSS FAMILY FARMS LLC,             14,287
06-02-19-006-011-00  DALTON, CHARLES H                  28,896
06-02-19-006-011-01  DALTON, CHARLES H & VIRGINA F         272
06-03-19-006-001-00  HARPER TRUST, ROBERT T & CHER       6,921
06-03-19-006-002-00  CEMETERY(MACKEY),                       0
06-03-19-006-006-00  WILSON, JEFFREY H & LORRIE L      148,952
06-03-19-006-006-01  BURSE, CONNIE JANE WILSON          28,861
06-03-19-006-007-00  HARPER TRUST, ROBERT W & CHER     103,563
06-03-19-006-007-01  WIEGEL, GREG & SHARON             133,698
06-03-19-006-008-00  JACK LINDEN HAYES TRUST,    &      32,451
06-03-19-006-009-00  PREMIERE FARM PROPERTIES LLC       31,762
06-03-19-006-012-00  PREMIERE FARM PROPERTIES LLC       51,686

06-03-19-006-012-01  BOLICK, PATRICK T & CYNTHIA L      70,814
06-03-19-006-013-00  WILSON, JEFFREY H & LORRIE         46,725
06-03-19-006-013-01  BURSE, CONNIE JANE WILSON           3,414
06-03-19-006-014-00  MYERS, PAMELA SUE & POTTEBAUM      92,589
06-04-19-006-002-00  MITCHELL POTTEBAUM FARMS LP        71,689
06-04-19-006-002-01  BURNS, JORDAN & BRANDI             88,778
06-04-19-006-003-00  ESTATE OF NORMA L ROBINSON         30,429
06-04-19-006-004-00  TATMAN VILLAGE INC                 59,515
06-04-19-006-004-01  SEBENS, JAMES BRIAN & DEBORAH     106,796
06-04-19-006-005-00  WOZNIAK, LOUIS & JO ANN  TRUS      47,297
06-04-19-006-007-00  ALLEN, TIMOTHY P                  133,074
06-04-19-006-007-01  ALLEN, TIMOTHY P                   61,136
06-04-19-006-008-00  WALSH, CHARLEEN M TRUSTEE         114,440
06-05-19-006-001-00  STODDARD, JANE C                   62,855
06-05-19-006-001-01  STODDARD, BERT & JEAN  TRUST       61,788
06-05-19-006-001-02  BONDS, MICHAEL R JR                45,840
06-05-19-006-002-00  NIXON, GARY D TRUST                76,173
06-05-19-006-002-01  GALLAGHER, DYLAN & KAYLA           74,938
06-05-19-006-002-02  KERR, SCOTT & LESLIE N             61,208
06-05-19-006-002-03  GALLAGHER, DYLAN A & KAYLA R      126,906
06-05-19-006-004-01  ZINDARS, JAMES J                   46,424
06-05-19-006-004-02  ALLEN, TIMOTHY P                   31,204
06-05-19-006-004-03  ALLEN, LISA                        65,167
06-05-19-006-004-04  TOMBAUGH ALLEN, KATHERINE          52,060
06-05-19-006-004-05  KHAN, MARIBETH   & HOGG, SHAN      62,063
06-06-19-006-001-01  MILLENNIA PARK LIMITED, C/O B     231,074
06-06-19-006-004-00  EADES, JENNIFER  TRUSTEE           37,507
06-06-19-006-005-00  AUGUSTA FARMS LTD                 119,025
06-07-19-006-001-00  REICHMAN, RUSSELL L & EMILY M      42,296
06-07-19-006-001-01  COAN, HENRY & NANCY                53,970
06-07-19-006-002-00  INCOBRASA N Y  LTD                343,631
06-07-19-006-005-00  WATT, JERRY                        39,028
06-07-19-006-005-01  HEARTLAND PATHWAYS                      0
06-08-19-006-001-00  ALLEN, TIMOTHY P                   40,046
06-08-19-006-003-00  ALLEN, TIMOTHY P                   61,587
06-08-19-006-006-00  ALLEN, TIMOTHY P & JODI L          26,661
06-08-19-006-006-01  ALLEN, JODI L                      24,468
06-08-19-006-008-00  PLUNK, CHRISTOPHER & BRITTANY      40,903
06-08-19-006-010-00  WATT, JERRY                        46,703
06-08-19-006-011-00  WAMBLE MOUNTAIN FARMS LLC, C/     153,008
06-08-19-006-012-00  WADE, DANIEL EZEKIEL                   50
06-09-19-006-001-00  WALSH, CHARLEEN M TRUSTEE          61,780
06-09-19-006-002-00  REED, JOHN C TRUSTEE              166,123
06-09-19-006-002-01  REED, JOHN C TRUSTEE               78,655
06-09-19-006-003-00  ALLEN, TIMOTHY P                   25,371
06-09-19-006-004-00  ALLEN, TIMOTHY P                   19,679
06-09-19-006-005-00  WAMBLE MOUNTAIN FARMS LLC, C/       1,531
06-09-19-006-011-00  STANLEY, JUDITH A  TRUST           85,553
06-09-19-006-011-01  SOSAMON, V DOUGLAS & RHONDA S      99,594
06-09-19-006-011-02  SOSAMON, V DOUGLAS                 24,532
06-09-19-006-012-00  STANLEY, JUDITH A  TRUST           85,015
06-10-19-006-001-00  MYERS, PAMELA SUE & POTTEBAUM      31,866
06-10-19-006-001-01  ALEXANDER, CHARLES & CARR CHE     103,852
06-10-19-006-001-02  CARR, ERIC & CHERYL D              15,925
06-10-19-006-002-00  PREMIERE FARM PROPERTIES LLC       42,602
06-10-19-006-002-01  REED, JOHN C TRUSTEE               45,875
06-10-19-006-002-03  OLIGER, K DAVID & PENNY            56,223
06-10-19-006-003-00  FREUND, JONATHAN B & AMY E        148,993
06-10-19-006-004-00  REED, JOHN C TRUSTEE               48,662
06-10-19-006-004-01  GERLACH, M KYLE & LINDA M           5,536
06-10-19-006-004-02  CUPP, CAREY C                      49,495
06-10-19-006-004-03  REED, JOHN C TRUSTEE                6,007
06-10-19-006-005-00  SPRINKLE, DONALD & NORFLEET N      31,211
06-10-19-006-006-00  PROKSCH, WALTER                    33,242
06-10-19-006-007-00  STEIGER, SONIA J                  106,617
06-10-19-006-007-01  STEIGER, SONIA J                   12,974
06-11-19-006-001-00  HARMON, DAVID J & SHERRY L  T     101,396
06-11-19-006-001-01  HARMON, JASON K & JESSICA L       146,351
06-11-19-006-002-00  HARMON, DAVID J & SHERRY L  T       1,426
06-11-19-006-002-01  HARMON, DAVID J & SHERRYL H         2,710
06-11-19-006-004-03  MIKOLAITIS, JOHN                   41,639
06-11-19-006-004-05  MUSUMECI, ANTONINO & DIANE          3,189
06-11-19-006-004-06  MUSUMECI, ANTONINO & DIANE         95,058
06-11-19-006-005-00  TERSTRIEP, JEFFREY A & YVETTE      17,221
06-11-19-006-005-01  DUFF, KEVIN D & DEBORAH B          95,583
06-11-19-006-006-00  LANGELLIER, SIDNEY R & MARY E     110,160
06-11-19-006-008-00  REVELL, DAVID L & BELL KARLA       80,706
06-11-19-006-008-01  CHITWOOD, JAMIE L & MELISSA A      78,338
06-11-19-006-008-02  WALDEN, WILLIAM & KATIE            63,182
06-11-19-006-008-03  MCCLEARY, DAVID P & KELLY M        71,126
06-11-19-006-009-00  MCGRATH, GARY ALAN & CYNTHIA        2,698
06-11-19-006-009-01  MCGRATH, GARY ALAN & CYNTHIA      138,687
06-11-19-006-013-00  CLELAND, THOMAS                       394
06-11-19-006-017-00  GUFFEY, WILLIAM A & IRENE H           392
06-11-19-006-018-00  HARMON, DAVID J & SHERRY L  T         195
06-11-19-006-020-00  CLELAND, THOMAS                       350
06-11-19-006-021-00  HARMON, DAVID J & SHERRY L          3,415
06-11-19-006-022-00  TERSTRIEP, MICHAEL L  TRUST         4,521
06-11-19-006-025-01  WASCHER, GLEN                         886
06-11-19-006-025-02  SUTER, BRADFORD A & ANN MARIE         460
06-11-19-006-025-03  HYATT, DONALD & LINDA                 200
06-11-19-006-025-04  HYATT, DONALD & LINDA              43,175
06-11-19-006-026-00  GREENARCH, MARSHALL A & SHARO      27,625
06-11-19-006-027-00  TERSTRIEP, JEFFREY A & YVETTE      80,301
06-11-19-006-027-01  TERSTRIEP, MICHAEL L TRUSTEE       36,293
06-11-19-006-028-00  MYERS, PAMELA SUE & POTTEBAUM      28,148
06-11-19-006-029-00  KOSS FAMILY FARMS LLC,              2,408
06-11-19-006-032-00  BOETTCHER, EDWARD & BEVERLY       133,179
06-11-19-006-032-01  LAMPHIER, BRYANT M & NATALIE       95,522
06-11-19-006-032-03  HOFFMAN, JEFFREY L & COLLEEN       84,460
06-11-19-006-034-00  TERSTRIEP, MICHAEL L  TRUST         1,726
06-11-19-006-035-00  TERSTRIEP, JEFFREY A                2,181
06-11-19-006-036-00  MANUEL, SHIRLEY J & JORDAN         28,800
06-11-19-006-036-01  SHEFFER, RANDY M & ELISSA J       126,802
06-11-19-006-036-02  WHITE, REBECCA S                   19,958
06-11-19-006-036-03  WHITE, REBECCA S                  117,423
06-11-19-006-038-00  RUDISILL, MICHAEL D                77,774
06-11-19-006-040-00  BRAMAS LAND LLC,                   17,579
06-12-19-006-002-01  MOHR, TREVOR                       59,933
06-12-19-006-003-00  RODGERS, FRANKLIN E & SUE L        36,972
06-12-19-006-003-01  SMITHENRY, AUSTIN & KAYLA JO       77,458
06-12-19-006-003-02  VALENTINE, L DEAN                   1,538
06-12-19-006-003-03  PATTON, TRACY                       1,565
06-12-19-006-003-04  HUDDLESTUN, MICHELLE N & JAME       1,914
06-12-19-006-004-00  BASAK, CHRISTOPHER & SAMANTHA     205,220
06-12-19-006-004-01  BLACKER, TRAVIS & KASONDRA        139,804
06-12-19-006-004-02  PHILLIPS, HEIDI & NATHAN STEP     147,265
06-12-19-006-004-03  GEORGE, WILLIAM & JENNIFER        146,932
06-12-19-006-005-01  EICKMEIER, STANLEY E               67,404
06-12-19-006-005-02  FORAN, CHARLES M & TRICIA A        73,072
06-12-19-006-005-04  SCHOON, MARCUS L & SARAH J         79,270
06-12-19-006-005-05  FORAN, CHARLES & TRICIA             1,889
06-12-19-006-005-06  MENACHER, TIMOTHY A                 6,832
06-12-19-006-006-00  HARMON, DAVID J & SHERRY L  T         484
06-12-19-006-006-01  MCGRATH, GARY ALAN & CYNTHIA        5,804
06-12-19-006-006-03  HARMON, JASON K & JESSICA L           191
06-12-19-006-006-04  MAST, BENJAMIN ERIC & ANGELIN     143,635
06-12-19-006-006-05  KAHLER, CHARLES T & LINDA S       146,457
06-12-19-006-007-01  LEWIS, TERRY & MARY K             133,091
06-12-19-006-007-02  HARMON, NICHOLAS D & AMBER M      102,384
06-12-19-006-008-01  BLISS, MARK J & DEBRA L           170,643
06-12-19-006-008-02  BLISS, MARK J & DEBRA L            39,538

06-12-19-006-008-03  LAMBERT, VON E                    160,162
06-12-19-006-008-04  GILBERT, MARK & SHEILA A MALO     117,807
06-12-19-006-008-05  HARDIN, DAVID W & SANDRA G        112,452
06-12-19-006-008-06  SHARP, DOUGLAS K & SUSAN M        139,725
06-12-19-006-008-07  ARNOLD, ROBERT D & JOAN L          94,550
06-12-19-006-008-08  LEE, JAMES MICHAEL & EMILIE S     112,363
06-12-19-006-008-09  GRAHAM, DANUEL & TIFFANY          107,352
06-12-19-006-008-10  MABRY, TIMOTHY R & JAN T          119,716
06-12-19-006-008-11  CAPEL, KAELOB & DEANNA            149,903
06-12-19-006-008-12  CLELAND, THOMAS K & JENIFER S     119,028
06-12-19-006-008-13  MCLEESE, ZACHARY R & STEFANIE     124,707
06-12-19-006-009-01  MCCABE, NICHOLAS P & EMILY A        6,145
06-12-19-006-009-02  EVERETTE, W ALLEN & PATRICIA      215,859
06-12-19-006-009-03  EVERETTE, W ALLEN & PATRICIA       12,287
06-12-19-006-010-00  INCOBRASA FARMS LTD                   660
06-12-19-006-010-01  INCOBRASA FARMS LTD                11,275
06-12-19-006-011-00  INCOBRASA N Y  LTD                169,028
06-12-19-006-012-00  JORDAN, NORMA J ET AL              56,246
06-12-19-006-013-00  PAUL, KEITH & ANN                   5,163
06-12-19-006-016-00  INCOBRASA FARMS LTD,               36,149
06-12-19-006-017-00  INCOBRASA FARMS LTD                13,776
06-12-19-006-018-00  INCOBRASA FARMS LTD                12,296
06-13-19-006-001-00  ROBERSON FARMS INC                 57,604
06-13-19-006-001-01  ROBERSON FARMS INC                 57,740
06-13-19-006-002-00  SEBENS, LARRY D                    39,224
06-13-19-006-002-01  LIAUTAUD DEVELOPMENT GROUP LL     127,557
06-13-19-006-002-02  AMEREN ILLINOIS COMPANY, ATTN       1,101
06-13-19-006-003-00  PAUL, KEITH & ANN                 202,353
06-13-19-006-003-01  CHICAGO 20 MHZ LLC                 72,971
06-13-19-006-003-02  AMERICAN TOWER CORPORATION         81,921
06-13-19-006-004-00  FIRST STATE BANK OF MONTICELL      67,897
06-13-19-006-005-00  TAYLOR, DANIEL & LINDA             67,850
06-13-19-006-005-01  HEARTLAND PATHWAYS                      0
06-14-19-006-002-00  TAG FARMS LLC                      25,828
06-14-19-006-002-01  BRAMAS LAND LLC,                   16,448
06-14-19-006-002-02  BRAMAS LAND LLC,                   25,199
06-14-19-006-002-03  TAG FARMS LLC                      25,829
06-14-19-006-004-00  GRUBAUGH, JERALD D & JULIE A       57,015
06-14-19-006-004-01  GADBURY, SCOTT                     78,456
06-14-19-006-004-02  GRUBAUGH, JERALD & JULIA           94,309
06-14-19-006-004-03  GRUBAUGH, JERALD D & JULIE A        8,685
06-14-19-006-004-04  GRUBAUGH, JERALD D & JULIE A        8,685
06-14-19-006-006-00  TAG FARMS LL                       14,245
06-14-19-006-006-01  COHEN, BLAIR P & JESSICA L        102,837
06-14-19-006-006-02  PROKSCH, WALTER                   149,479
06-14-19-006-006-04  COHEN, BLAIR P & JESSICA L             37
06-14-19-006-006-05  STEGER, BRIAN A & KELLY J             284
06-14-19-006-006-06  CLIFTON, ANITA D & DANIEL D &       7,878
06-14-19-006-012-00  PRYOR, LUCAS A & CHANDRA A ST      45,483
06-14-19-006-012-01  FIRESTONE, M ANNE                  66,303
06-14-19-006-012-02  HENSON, KENNETH DEAN & JODY R      47,732
06-14-19-006-012-03  INGRAM-CLINE CEMETERY                   0
06-14-19-006-015-00  CLIFTON, DANIEL D & JENA L        108,034
06-14-19-006-020-00  HAYS/ ZIEGLER, PAMELA & DAVID      43,659
06-14-19-006-020-01  HAYS, PAMELA & DAVID              127,819
06-14-19-006-022-00  TAYLOR, DANIEL & LINDA            116,409
06-14-19-006-022-01  HEARTLAND PATHWAYS                      0
06-15-19-006-001-00  PROKSCH, WALTER                     8,532
06-15-19-006-001-01  GERLACH, M KYLE & LINDA M           8,142
06-15-19-006-001-02  CONATSER, WAYNE W                  96,252
06-15-19-006-001-04  PROKSCH, WALTER                    14,817
06-15-19-006-001-05  FREEDOM OF MOVEMENT PROPERTIE      59,844
06-15-19-006-001-06  KLEIN, MICHAEL WILLIAM            109,952
06-15-19-006-002-01  PRYOR, LUCAS                      130,955
06-15-19-006-006-00  MOFFITT, CHRIS & MELISSA          103,157
06-15-19-006-007-01  BROWN, LARRY K & ANNE L            14,328
06-15-19-006-010-00  SPRINKLE, DONALD & NORFLEET N      30,658
06-15-19-006-012-00  TAG FARMS LLC                      38,968
06-15-19-006-015-00  RUDISILL, CHARLES & VERA            2,450
06-15-19-006-021-00  RUDISILL, DAVID M & GWENDOLYN       2,863
06-15-19-006-025-01  RUDISILL, DAVID M & GWENDOLYN      50,524
06-15-19-006-028-00  O’LINC, MICHAEL & SANDRA          102,859
06-15-19-006-028-01  DEMPSEY, BARRY J  TRUST             3,611
06-15-19-006-028-02  TERRIO, PAUL J & DENISE L         109,245
06-15-19-006-028-03  KING, ALAN R & BETTY J            119,947
06-15-19-006-028-04  ALLISON, BARRY                    113,194
06-15-19-006-032-01  DEMPSEY LIVING TRUST, PAULINE     124,880
06-15-19-006-033-00  NORSE FARMS LTD                    17,121
06-16-19-006-001-00  DOANE, PAUL E  TRUST              147,260
06-16-19-006-003-00  SPRINKLE, DONALD & NORFLEET N       3,176
06-16-19-006-006-00  THREE LITTLE BIRDS LLC             65,894
06-16-19-006-006-01  SCHMIDT, GERALD                   185,122
06-16-19-006-006-02  SCHMIDT INVESTMENT                  5,099
06-16-19-006-007-01  SMITH, JAMES M & BERNIECE          83,548
06-16-19-006-007-03  DIELMAN, WILLIAM E & MARY JO      112,513
06-16-19-006-007-04  BUTT, ABBAS A & SUSAN J            86,367
06-16-19-006-007-06  ROGERS, LARRY L & VICKI            78,182
06-16-19-006-007-07  BUESCHER, DUSTIN & JESSICA         96,712
06-16-19-006-007-08  MAULDEN, BRIAN                     84,711
06-16-19-006-007-09  BARNEY, JORDAN R & TABITHA J       90,271
06-16-19-006-007-10  FRERICHS, JOHN & MARA             166,213
06-16-19-006-007-11  COOK, JEFFREY S & JAMIE A          83,066
06-16-19-006-007-12  WILHOIT, TORRY EUGENE & ASHLE      96,189
06-16-19-006-007-13  REAR, JAMES V & JANELLE E          84,935
06-16-19-006-007-14  MITCHELL, LINDEN M & JENNIFER     109,309
06-16-19-006-007-15  COLEMAN, CHASE E & LINDSAY B      104,024
06-16-19-006-007-16  KIETZMAN, MICHAEL J & STACEY      105,398
06-16-19-006-007-17  HARPER, JACK H & DEBORA M          14,491
06-16-19-006-007-18  HARPER, JACK & DEBBIE             131,723
06-16-19-006-007-19  WADDOCK, NICHOLAS J III           123,724
06-16-19-006-007-20  RYDER, NEIL J & AMANDA K          115,821
06-16-19-006-007-21  SMITH, KELLY LANCE & JENNIFER      99,001
06-16-19-006-007-22  SWAN, SCOTT M & KIMBERLY A         98,059
06-16-19-006-007-23  CARPENTER, BRUCE F & VIVIAN J     115,330
06-16-19-006-007-24  REGAL, RYAN T & WENDI E            92,077
06-16-19-006-007-25  BURKLUND, NATHAN  A & ANAMARI     110,601
06-16-19-006-007-26  GOLIAS, CAROLYN M                  97,002
06-16-19-006-007-27  SHELTON, BRYAN DEVIN & MEGAN      123,194
06-16-19-006-007-28  PRIMMER, STEVE & JEANNINE         111,416
06-16-19-006-007-29  LEISCHNER, VERNELLE F & DIANA     101,195
06-16-19-006-007-30  WILLIAMS, WILLIAM M JR            105,344
06-16-19-006-007-31  KEPLEY, BRETT & JOANNA            105,812
06-16-19-006-007-32  OLSON, DAVID B                    123,923
06-16-19-006-007-33  DANIELS, STEVEN D & RENEE P       128,021
06-16-19-006-007-34  SUNDEEN, CINDY                    107,663
06-16-19-006-007-35  CLARK, TERRANCE B & JENNA R       107,481
06-16-19-006-007-36  COLLINS, RICHARD L & DIANE L       97,241
06-16-19-006-007-37  RODGERS, JANET & WEBBER DESIR      90,448
06-16-19-006-007-38  ABBOTT, MONICA L & TROY E         110,518
06-16-19-006-007-40  GLASGOW, SUSANNE U & JAMES A      117,425
06-16-19-006-007-41  CORBIN, THOMAS & SHERRY           116,725
06-16-19-006-007-42  REINBOLD, NORMAN & KRISTIN         91,907
06-16-19-006-007-43  HIGGINS, SEAN K & ANDREA CART      76,267
06-16-19-006-007-44  PRUITT, RONALD D & E SUE           88,162
06-16-19-006-007-45  HARPER, SCOTT SR & DEBBIE          87,337
06-16-19-006-007-46  BLICKENSTAFF, WESLEY & LINDSA     107,034
06-16-19-006-007-47  STINSON, MATHEW & JESSICA         106,346
06-16-19-006-007-48  CAMPBELL, DENNIS W & GWEN E       121,291
06-16-19-006-007-50  MOORE, ANDREW & NICOLE            112,727
06-16-19-006-007-51  WILLIAMS, STEWART R & SARAH B     121,590
06-16-19-006-007-52  RAWDIN, DALE & SHARON C           103,371
06-16-19-006-007-53  CORNWELL, OLIVER D & MORRIS,      113,987



06-16-19-006-007-54  WOOD, DANIEL & TANYA              125,302
06-16-19-006-007-55  SCHWOERER, MATTHEW                 92,839
06-16-19-006-007-56  BROADRICK, KYLE W & COURTNEY      100,099
06-16-19-006-007-57  ALLEN, MICHAEL & AMANDA            86,822
06-16-19-006-007-58  TERRY W KLINTWORTH TRUST, CAR      80,979
06-16-19-006-007-59  BURTON, KILEY & JOSEPH            104,849
06-16-19-006-007-60  SAND LAKE HOMEOWNERS ASSOC,             1
06-16-19-006-007-62  DIELMAN, WILLIAM E & MARY JO       23,234
06-16-19-006-007-63  BERBAUM, JOHN R & KRISTINA        104,417
06-16-19-006-007-64  BERBAUM, DOUGLAS JOHN              96,306
06-16-19-006-007-65  KEITH, RANDY AND KATHY                168
06-16-19-006-007-66  ANDERSON MARK R ANDERSON RHON       5,040
06-16-19-006-007-67  STONE, HEATHER E & RONALD J M      76,191
06-16-19-006-008-00  MCNAMER, KAREN L                   50,508
06-16-19-006-009-00  EADES, MICHAEL D                    5,861
06-16-19-006-009-01  MADDEN CEMETARY                         0
06-16-19-006-010-00  MEYER, DAVID J & THERESA A          4,074
06-16-19-006-010-01  BURKYBILE, DANIEL J & JESSICA       4,813
06-16-19-006-011-00  KRIEG, JASON M & BETHANY L ST         184
06-16-19-006-012-00  PIERCE, TADD MICHAEL               78,086
06-16-19-006-012-01  MOORE, BRANDON & BRANDY            83,784
06-16-19-006-013-00  EADES, JENNIFER  TRUSTEE            3,259
06-16-19-006-014-00  ALLEN, TOBY D                       6,518
06-16-19-006-015-00  RUDISILL, CHARLES                   6,307
06-16-19-006-016-00  DOSS, LUELLA & MCCARTNEY D &        5,428
06-16-19-006-200-01  KOOI, DANIEL JAMES & KINDI LI     111,577
06-16-19-006-200-02  THRASHER, BRYAN & TERI             95,917
06-16-19-006-200-03  SPRAGUE, ANDREW J & MARGARET      115,942
06-16-19-006-200-04  STEFFES, KERRY M & KEVIN M        118,294
06-16-19-006-200-05  MCCONKEY, PATRICK & NIKKI         100,858
06-16-19-006-200-06  ELMER, CHARLES M                  103,500
06-16-19-006-200-07  CANNON, JOSEPH & CARLI             97,128
06-16-19-006-200-08  CHOUNARD, MARK F & DEANA P        122,702
06-16-19-006-200-09  LOYD, KENNETH MICHAEL & CANDY     108,565
06-16-19-006-200-10  ADOMAITIS, DANIEL JAMES & JEA     102,037
06-16-19-006-200-11  ADOMAITIS, DANIEL JAMES & JEA      17,575
06-16-19-006-300-01  BALL, BRIAN & HEATHER             108,347
06-16-19-006-300-02  SWAIN, JOSHUA L & VALERIE S       112,591
06-16-19-006-300-03  HIMES, CRAIG J                    106,381
06-16-19-006-300-04  LOCKMILLER, JULIE                  95,536
06-17-19-006-001-00  SCHMIDT INVESTMENT PROPERTIES      10,509
06-17-19-006-001-01  VALENTINE, MICHAEL                 81,206
06-17-19-006-001-02  SCHMIDT, GERALD                    17,418
06-17-19-006-002-00  WADE, DANIEL EZEKIEL                1,377
06-17-19-006-002-01  KISLINGBURY, C KENT  TRUSTEE       40,046
06-17-19-006-005-01  NOLAN, MICHAEL & SALLY            129,420
06-17-19-006-005-02  GONZINI, GARY L & LISA C           74,393
06-17-19-006-006-00  WATT, JERRY                        59,701
06-17-19-006-008-00  SECURITY FINANCIAL INC,             2,779
06-17-19-006-010-01  HEARTLAND PATHWAYS                      0
06-17-19-006-010-03  IAI USA FUND II LLC               115,557
06-17-19-006-010-05  LANE, ROBERT & TISH                 1,688
06-17-19-006-010-06  ANDERSON, MARK R & RHONDA          87,965
06-17-19-006-010-08  ANDERSON, MARK R & RHONDA           2,190
06-17-19-006-010-10  MCQUEEN, JEFFREY & JOANNE          71,310
06-17-19-006-010-12  SINELE, BENJAMIN D & ALEISHA        3,153
06-17-19-006-010-20  MCCLURE, CASEY P & KENDRA M         5,967
06-17-19-006-010-21  MCCLURE, CASEY P & KENDRA M       153,813
06-17-19-006-010-22  STONE, DON & TERESA               143,242
06-17-19-006-010-24  CAMPBELL, TIMOTHY S & JEANE G       6,603
06-17-19-006-010-26  KNOX, PHILIP R                      7,654
06-17-19-006-010-27  MADDEN, LAURA N TRUSTEE BRUCE      18,374
06-17-19-006-010-28  GRANT, BRADLEY & SHAYLON          128,940
06-17-19-006-010-29  HEATON, RYAN E & GAIL J               261
06-18-19-006-001-00  COSTELLO, DENNIS M & RINK          38,053
06-18-19-006-001-01  HETTINGER, DAVID L & JODI LYN     228,085
06-18-19-006-002-00  BERNS, STEVEN J & KATHERINE J      48,757
06-18-19-006-003-00  MADEN, DANIELLE G                     531
06-18-19-006-004-01  JONES, RAY W JR & JANE C           11,874
06-18-19-006-004-02  LODGE CHURCH OF GOD                     0
06-18-19-006-006-00  INCOBRASA NY LTD                   94,943
06-18-19-006-007-01  MADEN, TRUDY K DECLARATION OF      77,772
06-18-19-006-007-02  MADEN, TRUDY K DECLARATION OF      67,516
06-18-19-006-008-01  BLYTHE, RICKY JOSEPH               65,736
06-18-19-006-009-01  HEARTLAND PATHWAYS                      0
06-18-19-006-009-02  COSTELLO, DENNIS M & RINK          71,947
06-18-19-006-009-03  LONG ANITA W WEBB JUSTIN LEE       95,012
06-18-19-006-009-04  EADES, JENNIFER G TRUSTEE          20,630
06-18-19-006-009-05  MADEN, TRUDY K DECLARATION OF      21,741
06-19-19-006-001-01  MADEN, TRUDY K DECLARATION OF      39,590
06-19-19-006-001-02  EADES, JENNIFER  TRUSTEE           14,633
06-19-19-006-002-00  KIRBY, JOHN  TRUST                101,464
06-19-19-006-002-01  KIRBY, JOHN  TRUST                 45,470
06-19-19-006-002-06  ALLHANDS, LINDA & RODGER          192,661
06-19-19-006-002-07  MILLER, BARRY L & KRISTINE C        1,542
06-19-19-006-002-08  HELMUTH, JAMES L & MELISSA PR     160,082
06-19-19-006-007-00  INCOBRASA N Y  LTD                 12,722
06-19-19-006-007-01  CAVENY, JOHN D & CONSTANCE J      109,549
06-19-19-006-007-02  CAVENY, JOHN D & CONSTANCE J        5,223
06-19-19-006-008-00  INCOBRASA ILLINOIS LTD             78,056
06-20-19-006-001-01  CLAYTON, BETH E                    99,894
06-20-19-006-001-03  BOHNHOFF, ANDREW & CHELSI         184,895
06-20-19-006-001-05  KREIBICH, JAY A & FLIGOR DEBR     175,637
06-20-19-006-001-06  HEARTLAND PATHWAYS                      0
06-20-19-006-001-07  HEATON, RYAN E & GAIL J             3,153
06-20-19-006-001-08  SINELE, BENJAMIN D & ALEISHA       61,007
06-20-19-006-001-09  RIDINGS, RICK & AMY                   374
06-20-19-006-001-10  SINCLAIR, ROBERT L & MARILYN       97,378
06-20-19-006-003-01  EADES, JENNIFER  TRUSTEE           62,215
06-20-19-006-003-02  PLUNK BROTHERS PARTNERSHIP         20,485
06-20-19-006-004-00  KIRBY, JOHN  TRUST                 76,318
06-20-19-006-004-01  DOBSON, DANIEL K & DEBBIE S       122,984
06-20-19-006-004-02  PIATT, KATHLEEN M TRUSTEE         130,194
06-20-19-006-004-03  BECCUE, JOHN D & BELINDA A          5,712
06-20-19-006-004-04  DEFEND, DANIEL E & VIRGINIA A     120,648
06-20-19-006-004-05  HISSONG, BRANDON J & LEEANN R     292,405
06-20-19-006-004-06  FISHER, JERRY D & BROOK S         186,634
06-20-19-006-004-07  LINDSAY, KAY E                    157,895
06-20-19-006-004-08  HINKLE, CONSTANCE A  TRUST        204,240
06-20-19-006-004-09  GINALICK, GLENN C & ANGELA K      194,867
06-20-19-006-004-10  CLINE, MARTHA L                   182,346
06-20-19-006-004-11  BRADD, MARC D & TONYA S           179,476
06-20-19-006-004-12  QUICK, BRIAN LEE & CYNTHIA JE     209,337
06-20-19-006-007-02  INCOBRASA N Y  LTD                 10,550
06-20-19-006-007-05  SPRINKLE, DAVID T & LISA R         72,420
06-20-19-006-011-00  FLETCHER, DAVID J & CASEY ANN     200,413
06-20-19-006-011-01  PETERSEN, GORDON C & BARBARA      135,249
06-20-19-006-012-00  MID-AMERICA SAND & GRAVEL CO,      12,058
06-20-19-006-013-00  MID-AMERICA SAND & GRAVEL CO       27,874
06-20-19-006-014-00  SOPER, JAMES & NICOLE              80,232
06-20-19-006-015-01  MUMM, KEVIN & JERYLLYNNE           85,920
06-20-19-006-015-02  GRIFFITH, SCOTT A & NATASHA L     182,786
06-20-19-006-015-03  TEMPEL, ROBERT R & CANDACE K      121,784
06-20-19-006-015-04  HIGHLAND, DUSTIN G & JENNIFER     115,593
06-20-19-006-015-05  BRIGGS, ERIC R & RENEE M          109,414
06-20-19-006-015-06  TRYBOM, JASON & KARI              131,580
06-20-19-006-015-07  MIDDENDORF, JAY M & STEPHANIE      97,651
06-20-19-006-015-08  SWEENEY, GARRICK W & MELISSA      102,144
06-20-19-006-015-09  KOMNICK, MATT & ELIZABETH         137,649
06-20-19-006-038-09  HUGHES-ROSS CEMETERY                    0
06-21-19-006-001-00  BORELLI, MARK R & BURBACH PAT      23,230
06-21-19-006-001-01  STRIEGEL, JUANITA                  15,396

06-21-19-006-001-02  DOSS, LUELLA J                     16,214
06-21-19-006-001-03  DOSS, LUELLA J                      4,655
06-21-19-006-001-04  MCCARTNEY, D EDWIN                  3,055
06-21-19-006-001-05  MCCARTNEY, D EDWIN                    625
06-21-19-006-001-06  BORELLI, MARK R & BURBACH PAT      13,325
06-21-19-006-003-00  BURTON, CALEB M & ASHLEE A        154,788
06-21-19-006-007-00  ARNOLD, JOHN L                        275
06-21-19-006-007-01  ARNOLD, JOHN L                        275
06-21-19-006-008-00  ARNOLD, JOHN L & JULIE A            7,782
06-21-19-006-008-01  ARNOLD, RYAN M & BRANDI R          74,368
06-21-19-006-009-00  KEITH, RANDY J & KATHY R          111,662
06-21-19-006-009-01  KEITH, RANDY J & KATHY R           24,741
06-21-19-006-010-00  EADES, SARA E                      80,711
06-21-19-006-011-00  EADES, RONALD  TRUSTEE                552
06-21-19-006-015-00  PIATT CO FOREST PRESERVE                0
06-21-19-006-015-01  NEWBOLD, LOWELL F & SHARI L        59,739
06-21-19-006-015-02  GREENARCH, ROCKY L                 23,808
06-21-19-006-028-00  PIATT CO FOREST PRESERVE                0
06-21-19-006-029-00  BURTON, CALEB M & ASHLEE A          3,745
06-21-19-006-031-02  CARNEY, AREN                       25,225
06-21-19-006-031-03  CARNEY, AREN & LINDSAY             84,789
06-21-19-006-031-04  TIEDEMANN, EDWARD E & DEBRA A     144,880
06-21-19-006-031-05  TIEDEMANN, EDWARD E & DEBRA A      25,950
06-21-19-006-031-06  STRIPENS, MICHAEL J & SUSAN A     155,544
06-21-19-006-031-07  BRIGGS, JOSEPH R & KAREN A        115,451
06-21-19-006-031-08  LAND OPPORTUNITIES GROUP INC            1
06-21-19-006-032-00  KING, E TIMOTHY & KIMBERLY A      153,110
06-21-19-006-033-00  GANN, JUSTIN WILLIAM & REBECC     129,003
06-21-19-006-035-00  KILBY, BRIAN R & NORA E            87,416
06-21-19-006-036-01  MID-AMERICA SAND & GRAVEL CO,      17,859
06-21-19-006-037-00  ROBERTS, HOBERT D & CAROL A        46,389
06-21-19-006-037-01  ROBERTS, HOBERT D & CAROL A           758
06-21-19-006-038-00  WIEGEL, CHRISTINE M TRUSTEE        51,970
06-21-19-006-038-01  VINSON, JAMES DAVID                21,211
06-21-19-006-038-02  ROBERTS, KEVIN L                   17,102
06-21-19-006-038-03  DALTON, JACOB K & ERIN R          102,276
06-21-19-006-038-04  PILCHER, CHAD M & AMY L           129,525
06-21-19-006-038-05  BENSON, TONY R                     95,133
06-21-19-006-038-06  PILCHER, CHAD & AMY               103,678
06-21-19-006-041-00  BURTON, CALEB M & ASHLEE A          1,070
06-21-19-006-045-00  HENSON, DANNY R & PAULA J          68,905
06-21-19-006-045-02  WIEGEL, TINA LYNN                  79,797
06-21-19-006-047-01  STRIEGEL, JUANITA                  64,304
06-21-19-006-047-03  HEARTLAND PATHWAYS                      0
06-22-19-006-001-00  NORSE FARMS LTD                   191,944
06-22-19-006-005-00  RUDISILL, CHARLES & VERA           54,583
06-22-19-006-005-01  VALENTINE, RALPH & PEGGY           57,904
06-22-19-006-005-02  DECKARD, RONNIE & CHERYL           57,331
06-22-19-006-005-03  KIRKUM, ROBIN ANN                  85,827
06-22-19-006-006-00  SHAW, RANDY D & ANDREA R           55,845
06-22-19-006-007-00  BORELLI, MARK R & BURBACH PAT      65,787
06-22-19-006-007-01  MID-PIATT FIRE PRETECTION DIS           0
06-22-19-006-007-02  DOSS, LUELLA J                     12,832
06-22-19-006-007-03  MACK, MICHAEL                      28,697
06-22-19-006-007-04  MCCARTNEY, D EDWIN                  6,238
06-22-19-006-010-00  HAYS, PAMELA S & BAKER DEBORA      25,931
06-22-19-006-010-01  BRIGHT, DOYLE                      54,352
06-22-19-006-010-02  POWELL, WALTER L & LINDA F         59,341
06-22-19-006-010-03  CHIN, ED  TRUSTEE                  20,730
06-22-19-006-011-00  VAUGHN, SHAYLEE                    38,324
06-22-19-006-012-00  CAUDILL, NATHAN                    47,321
06-22-19-006-013-01  SPENCER, RAY                       26,558
06-22-19-006-014-01  PORTER, MATTHEW D                  69,752
06-22-19-006-017-00  MOEFIELD, CHARLES                   4,846
06-22-19-006-018-00  NORMAN, JAMES DANIEL                8,736
06-22-19-006-019-01  WEGRICH, TAYLOR D                  47,134
06-22-19-006-020-00  C & T INVESTMENTS LLC             150,292
06-22-19-006-020-01  BRIGHT, DOUGLAS & TRISH             1,126
06-22-19-006-020-02  ROCHYBY, RONALD W & PAULA S         2,596
06-22-19-006-021-00  WHIPPLE, PHILIP B                  35,406
06-22-19-006-022-00  WAYNE MANAGEMENT GROUIP LLC,       34,145
06-22-19-006-023-00  BARR, STEPHANIE                    34,277
06-22-19-006-024-00  MONTICELLO, RAILWAY MUSEUM          3,480
06-22-19-006-024-01  SCOTT, THOMAS E JR                  3,741
06-22-19-006-025-00  JANIS, ROBERT & SUSAN              53,065
06-22-19-006-028-01  MILLENNIA PARK LIMITED, C/O B      20,942
06-22-19-006-029-01  TOPFLIGHT GRAIN CO-OPERATIVE      109,672
06-22-19-006-030-00  SPENCER, RAY                       60,132
06-22-19-006-031-00  BROWN, BARBARA                      2,352
06-22-19-006-032-01  WEVER, WILLIAM D & LESLIE J       105,155
06-22-19-006-032-02  KARR, J CHRIS                       5,813
06-22-19-006-032-04  BLYTHE, CHRISTOPHER & BECKY        79,168
06-22-19-006-032-05  LIEB, JACOB S                      25,762
06-22-19-006-033-00  TRUSTY, ROBERT S & SUSAN E         56,792
06-22-19-006-034-00  ALEXANDER, D NOEL & DONNA          63,892
06-22-19-006-035-00  NORMAN, JAMES DANIEL               61,502
06-22-19-006-035-01  WHITE HEATH WATER WORKS                 0
06-22-19-006-035-02  MONTICELLO, RAILWAY MUSEUM              0
06-22-19-006-035-03  HEARTLAND PATHWAYS                      0
06-23-19-006-001-00  ASHTON, PETER M PHYLLIS D & H      55,674
06-23-19-006-001-01  RHOADES, LARA K & AMANDA K FR      61,698
06-23-19-006-001-02  HANELINE, LARRY R & SANDY L        58,171
06-23-19-006-001-03  ASHTON, PHYLLIS D                   8,797
06-23-19-006-001-04  ASHTON, PETER M                    41,225
06-23-19-006-002-00  MILLENNIA PARK LIMITED, C/O B     182,400
06-23-19-006-004-00  HAYS BROTHERS FARMS LLC            10,929
06-23-19-006-004-01  BOETTCHER, EDWARD A & BEVERLY      25,960
06-23-19-006-005-00  NORSE FARMS LTD                    27,764
06-23-19-006-012-01  RIPPER, JOEL P & DARINDA L         81,343
06-23-19-006-012-03  711 RANDOLPH LLC C/O JAMES FA      26,135
06-23-19-006-012-05  BLACKER, DANIEL A                  62,549
06-23-19-006-012-06  FARON PROPERTIES LLC,              22,716
06-23-19-006-013-00  FARON PROPERTIES LLC,              29,944
06-23-19-006-013-01  HEARTLAND PATHWAYS                      0
06-24-19-006-001-01  PERRY, HARRY J & ELIZABETH A       60,699
06-24-19-006-001-02  PERRY, DANIEL & SUSAN              48,548
06-24-19-006-001-03  PERRY, FRED & JANET                16,710
06-24-19-006-002-00  PROKSCH, WALTER                    46,061
06-24-19-006-003-00  BOETTCHER, ED                      28,349
06-24-19-006-003-01  RYDER, MARY RUTH                   45,694
06-24-19-006-005-00  PROKSCH, WALTER                    46,904
06-24-19-006-006-00  WHITE, JON P & DALE A              32,349
06-24-19-006-006-01  W & V WHITE FARMS LLC              28,185
06-24-19-006-008-01  PERRY, HARRY & ELIZABETH           92,218
06-24-19-006-009-00  W & V WHITE FARMS LLC              59,001
06-24-19-006-011-01  PERRY, FRED & JANET                56,251
06-25-19-006-001-00  BRANCH, RICHARD GUY  TRUSTEE       37,777
06-25-19-006-001-01  BRANCH, RICHARD G                  61,186
06-25-19-006-002-01  MURPHY, THOMAS K & MARY W  TR      75,110
06-25-19-006-003-00  BRANCH, RICHARD GUY  TRUSTEE       85,376
06-25-19-006-003-01  BRANCH, RICHARD GUY  TRUSTEE       22,423
06-25-19-006-004-00  W & V WHITE FARMS LLC              67,271
06-25-19-006-007-00  W & V WHITE FARMS LLC              47,477
06-25-19-006-008-00  THOMAS H BRANCH FARMLAND TRUS      22,599
06-25-19-006-009-00  MYERSCOUGH, HOWARD E               69,669
06-25-19-006-010-00  OCONNOR, TIMOTHY M & PAMELA J      82,745
06-25-19-006-010-01  GALLAGHER, JEANNE H   & HOTT       32,808
06-25-19-006-011-00  THOMAS H BRANCH FARMLAND TRUS      51,151
06-25-19-006-012-00  OLSON, MAX PAUL & CHARLES JR       32,367
06-25-19-006-012-01  OLSON, MAX & PAUL & CHAS JR        29,206
06-25-19-006-013-00  THOMAS H BRANCH FARMLAND TRUS      28,642
06-25-19-006-013-01  BASH, CHARLES O                    71,372

06-25-20-006-001-00  MOSER, CHRISTIAN & SAMANTHA        60,867
06-25-20-006-002-00  WRIGHT, ROBERT G TRUSTEE           25,313
06-25-20-006-002-01  WRIGHT, RANDAL D                   64,956
06-25-20-006-003-00  DAIRY KING MANAGEMENT OF ILLI      26,507
06-25-20-006-003-01  GILBERT, LARRY, ROBERT & MICH       1,302
06-25-20-006-006-00  PREMIERE FARM PROPERTIES LLC       31,779
06-25-20-006-007-00  PLUNK, JOAN                        16,135
06-25-20-006-007-01  DAIRY KING MANAGEMENT OF            8,938
06-25-20-006-009-00  LAMB, SHARON K                     17,224
06-25-20-006-009-01  LAMB, JAMES & SHARON               32,525
06-25-20-006-009-03  SANDERS, DONALD D & LINDA L         6,699
06-25-20-006-009-04  SANDERS, LINDA L                    5,494
06-25-20-006-010-00  WALSH, NADALIE & VICTOR           147,112
06-25-20-006-010-01  PLUNK, THOMAS M & JOAN JILES      262,331
06-25-20-006-010-02  BEEBE, GRANT & BRIANNA            109,676
06-25-20-006-010-03  WALSH, NADALIE & VICTOR            19,977
06-25-20-006-010-04  KAMBIC, GARY L & MELISSA ANN      116,701
06-25-20-006-012-00  CRAWFORD, MICHAEL & KATIE          50,224
06-25-20-006-012-01  PLUNK, THOMAS M                    71,749
06-25-20-006-014-00  ROBERTS, DOUGLAS L & JOYCE L       72,372
06-25-20-006-015-01  ASH, BRADLEY J                      5,763
06-25-20-006-015-02  REED, JOHN C TRUSTEE               12,950
06-25-20-006-015-03  REED, DOUGLAS F                    19,554
06-25-20-006-016-00  ASH, LEON H                        31,191
06-25-20-006-016-02  HODGE, AMY LENORA  TRUSTEE            270
06-25-20-006-016-03  WEBB, JUDITH A TRUSTEE              1,050
06-25-20-006-016-04  HENRICHS, JEREMY & CHRISTINE          420
06-25-20-006-017-00  SKILLINGS, KARL D & REGINA         94,614
06-25-20-006-017-01  ROSS, GARY D & BRENDA S            34,702
06-25-20-006-018-00  GRAHAM, MARY F  TRUST              44,461
06-25-20-006-019-00  PATERSON, MARIETTA R  TRUST        37,712
06-25-20-006-021-00  SIEBER, MARLIN F & PEGGY          139,451
06-25-20-006-024-00  ASH, BRADLEY J                     70,545
06-25-20-006-025-00  WRIGHT, ROBERT G TRUSTEE            3,221
06-25-20-006-025-01  WRIGHT, SCOTT A                    43,721
06-25-20-006-026-00  WRIGHT, ROBERT G TRUSTEE            7,971
06-26-19-006-001-00  RYDER, MARY RUTH & RUTH M          32,474
06-26-19-006-002-00  BENNIS FAMILY FARMS LLC,           62,187
06-26-19-006-002-01  GALLAGHER JEANNE NORTHERN TRU     128,713
06-26-19-006-002-02  GALLAGHER, JEANNE H   & HOTT      209,908
06-26-19-006-002-03  YANDELL, JACESON S & RENAE K       91,523
06-26-19-006-009-00  FARMLAND RESERVE INC               59,645
06-26-20-006-001-00  DAIRY KING MANAGEMENT OF           32,576
06-26-20-006-002-01  WELTON, RICK E. & RUSTIN E.        63,279
06-26-20-006-003-00  SANDERS, LINDA L                   27,416
06-26-20-006-005-00  PLUNK, THOMAS M & JOAN JILES       33,009
06-26-20-006-007-00  HOUSE, RICHARD A ET AL             33,398
06-26-20-006-008-00  WELTON, RICK E & RUSTIN E          60,596
06-26-20-006-009-00  HANNAH FARMS ET AL                123,186
06-26-20-006-010-01  THE LOWELL REED LAND TRUST JO      19,800
06-26-20-006-011-00  REED, JOHN C TRUSTEE              107,214
06-27-19-006-001-00  RHOADES, MARTHA ANN  TRUSTEE       28,955
06-27-19-006-002-01  TOWN OF SANGAMON                        0
06-27-19-006-002-02  ORBERSON FAMILY TRUST VICTOR      112,609
06-27-19-006-003-02  BARR, JEFF & KIM                    1,843
06-27-19-006-003-03  SANGAMON TOWNSHIP,                  2,974
06-27-19-006-003-04  ORBERSON, ALEX & DIANA              4,005
06-27-19-006-003-06  SANGAMON TOWNSHIP                       0
06-27-19-006-003-07  PONTIOUS, RICHARD L & NANCEE       10,756
06-27-19-006-003-08  PONTIOUS, RICHARD L & NANCEE      105,475
06-27-19-006-004-00  MCCARTNEY, D EDWIN                 45,788
06-27-19-006-005-01  ALEXANDER, CHARLES DAVID & MA      62,203
06-27-19-006-005-02  RHOADES, MARTHA ANN  TRUST         28,560
06-27-19-006-006-00  KOESTER, STEVE & DEBORAH           23,450
06-27-19-006-007-00  DUNLAP, KATHY & SEBENS JO ANN      20,760
06-27-19-006-008-00  HOGAN, JAMES                       23,773
06-27-19-006-008-01  CROUCH, TIMOTHY E & CHRISTINA      90,148
06-27-19-006-009-01  HEATH, PAULA  TRUST                25,353
06-27-19-006-009-02  HEATH, LESLIE                         777
06-27-19-006-011-01  HEATH, PORTER & KAREN              70,858
06-27-19-006-011-02  HEATH, KAREN                       76,585
06-27-19-006-011-03  HEATH, PORTER & LEANN             112,156
06-27-19-006-011-04  JONES, THERON & LAURIE            170,436
06-27-19-006-011-05  AAB RESIDENCE LLC,                133,183
06-27-19-006-011-06  GUTH, MICHAEL A & JILL L          148,028
06-27-19-006-011-07  ALEXANDER, DAVID & MARY  TRUS      85,933
06-27-19-006-011-08  GUTH, MICHAEL A & JILL L           18,683
06-27-19-006-011-09  HYLLA, KATHLEEN M                  18,683
06-27-19-006-011-10  ALEXANDER, D NOEL & DONNA          16,898
06-27-19-006-011-11  ALEXANDER, NOEL & DONNA            23,045
06-27-19-006-012-00  HEATH, PAULA  TRUST                31,796
06-27-19-006-013-00  HAYS BROTHERS FARMS LLC            28,293
06-27-19-006-014-00  RHOADES, MARTHA  ANN  TRUSTEE      41,322
06-27-19-006-016-01  MONTICELLO, RAILWAY MUSEUM              0
06-27-19-006-016-02  MONTICELLO, RAILWAY MUSEUM          1,571
06-27-19-006-016-03  MIERICKE, FRED                      1,181
06-27-19-006-016-04  MIERICKE, FRED                        149
06-27-20-006-001-00  STELL, STEPHEN L & DIANE L         55,722
06-27-20-006-001-01  PLUNK, JOSHUA GREGORY               8,432
06-27-20-006-001-02  HOWE, GEORGE  TRUSTEE              58,152
06-27-20-006-001-03  HECKMAN, JAMES P                   58,724
06-27-20-006-002-01  HEIDENREICH, ETHAN P               61,873
06-27-20-006-002-02  PLUNK BROS LAND PARTNERSHIP       128,371
06-27-20-006-003-00  EVANS, JANE KAY                    54,319
06-27-20-006-004-00  JORDAN, JOHN & PHYLLIS FAMILY      31,314
06-27-20-006-004-01  JORDAN, JOHN E & PHYLLIS MAY       60,244
06-27-20-006-005-00  JORDAN, JOHN & PHYLLIS             62,859
06-27-20-006-005-01  JORDAN, JOHN & PHYLLIS            112,116
06-27-20-006-007-01  JORDAN, JOHN E & PHYLLIS  TRU       5,048
06-27-20-006-007-02  BOLS, KELLY & DAVID & SCHAEFE      88,851
06-27-20-006-007-03  BOLS, KELLY & DAVID & SCHAEFE      26,278
06-27-20-006-007-04  JORDAN, JOHN & PHYLLIS              1,971
06-28-19-006-001-00  HOGAN, JAMES                       77,821
06-28-19-006-001-01  BURTON, JACK  JR                   17,505
06-28-19-006-002-00  STRIEGEL, JUANITA                  24,398
06-28-19-006-003-00  MILLER, THOMAS A & SONYA G         43,977
06-28-19-006-003-02  WALTERS, DARRYL R & PAULA S        51,851
06-28-19-006-007-01  HEATH, PAULA  TRUST                26,060
06-28-19-006-007-02  HEATH, LESLIE                      42,068
06-28-19-006-010-00  LEARY, HENRY BRENT                 38,589
06-28-19-006-010-01  LEARY, HENRY BRENT & KAY S         27,032
06-28-19-006-010-02  LEARY, HENRY B  TRUST              29,346
06-28-19-006-010-03  LEARY, HENRY BRENT & KAY SYLV      39,038
06-28-19-006-013-00  HOGAN, VINCENT SEAN                45,365
06-28-19-006-015-01  BUCKLEY, CHARLES R                  1,429
06-28-19-006-015-03  OSTERLOO, MICHAEL J & KIRSTEN      17,483
06-28-19-006-015-04  BLASINGAME, JACOB W & KAILEY       17,483
06-28-19-006-016-00  BLACKER, BRENDA M                 100,465
06-28-19-006-018-00  HOGAN, VINCENT SEAN                27,244
06-28-19-006-018-01  HOGAN, JAMES F                     63,622
06-28-19-006-018-02  HOGAN, JOSEPH W & NANCY J          15,982
06-28-19-006-019-00  HEATH, PAULA  TRUST                32,800
06-28-19-006-022-00  HAYS BROTHERS FARMS LLC            32,703
06-28-19-006-023-00  MONTICELLO, RAILWAY MUSEUM         11,377
06-28-19-006-023-01  MONTICELLO, RAILWAY MUSEUM              0
06-28-20-006-001-00  PLUNK BROTHERS INC,               202,473
06-28-20-006-001-01  PLUNK, GREGORY M & KATHLENE R     121,448
06-28-20-006-001-02  PLUNK, KATHLENE R                  12,848
06-28-20-006-002-00  MILLENNIA PARK LIMITED, C/O B      51,791
06-28-20-006-003-00  COOPER, ELIZABETH NOWLIN           28,998
06-28-20-006-003-01  COOPER, ELIZABETH N                30,370
06-28-20-006-004-00  MARCH DECLARATION OF TRUST, T      24,725



06-28-20-006-004-01  MINER, MEG P                       84,875
06-28-20-006-004-02  DWYER, MARTHA LOUISE  TRUSTEE      38,131
06-28-20-006-006-00  NYGREEN, MARY S TRUSTEE            13,286
06-28-20-006-007-00  BUCHANAN, DANNE D & SHARON M       40,488
06-29-19-006-001-00  MUSICK, DARWIN A & ESTHER M        11,685
06-29-19-006-001-01  MUSICK, DARWIN ET UX               49,710
06-29-19-006-001-02  MACK, TINA L                       23,184
06-29-19-006-001-03  PARKER, CHRISTINA & MICHAEL         4,883
06-29-19-006-001-04  PARKER, CHRISTINA & MICHAEL        65,176
06-29-19-006-006-01  MATTHEWS, JAMES W & RHONDA J      106,964
06-29-19-006-009-00  LEARY, HENRY BRENT                  1,914
06-29-19-006-012-00  LIEB, KENNETH P & JANE E TRUS     109,524
06-29-19-006-012-01  STOLFA, JOHN N JR & CAMILLE A      43,496
06-29-19-006-012-02  INCOBRASA N Y  LTD                  7,927
06-29-19-006-012-03  MUSICK, DARWIN                        805
06-29-19-006-012-04  THOMAS, STEVEN                     41,961
06-29-19-006-012-05  KLEFSTAD, SUSAN L                  70,994
06-29-19-006-012-06  DAVIS, JUSTIN K                    72,006
06-29-19-006-013-00  DAVIS, JEFFREY L & PHILLIP S        1,803
06-29-19-006-015-00  JOHNSON, JOHN M & TANA A              270
06-29-19-006-017-00  PIATT CO FOREST PRESERVE                0
06-29-19-006-019-00  FREEMAN, HUEY & KATHERINE L        78,729
06-29-19-006-019-01  NELSON, ALLEN  TRUST               88,380
06-29-19-006-019-02  JOHNSON, JOHN M & TANA A          103,630
06-29-19-006-019-03  ANDERSON, DAVID E                  75,668
06-29-19-006-019-04  NORMAN, PAUL T & TERRI L           83,210
06-29-19-006-019-05A RARDIN, STEVEN L & KATHY M         55,324
06-29-19-006-019-05B WILSON, DANIEL                     35,266
06-29-19-006-019-05C NORTON, CINDY E                    46,699
06-29-19-006-019-06  NORMAN, PAUL T                      2,550
06-29-19-006-019-07  WALTERS, DAVID C & JACKIE L       110,821
06-29-19-006-019-08  ALUMBAUGH, MICHAEL K               93,214
06-29-19-006-019-09  NEWELL, STANLEY ROBERT & LORE      89,284
06-29-19-006-020-00  DALTON, MATTHEW T TRUSTEE          66,991
06-29-19-006-020-01  BLICKHAN, WILLIAM P & SHERI D      90,030
06-29-19-006-021-00  PIATT CO FOREST PRESERVE                0
06-29-19-006-022-00  BURTON, EDWIN H & IRENE M          23,190
06-29-19-006-023-00  PIATT CO TRAIL BLAZERS              2,267
06-29-19-006-023-01  PIATT CO TRAIL BLAZERS ASSOC       26,937
06-29-19-006-023-02  ANTHONY J EVERETT & RACHEL J      122,526
06-29-19-006-023-03  KOESTER, KYLE & TIFFANY           133,425
06-29-19-006-024-00  LEARY, LOIS B                         108
06-29-19-006-025-00  BUCKLEY, CHARLES R                 91,805
06-29-19-006-025-01  DYSON, LINDA SUE, RICKY JOSEP      60,582
06-29-19-006-026-00  DAVIDSON, KATHLEEN R               92,483
06-29-19-006-026-01  DYKES, LARRY E                     49,638
06-29-19-006-029-00  GOODRICH, DEWEY LEE                55,625
06-29-19-006-029-01  DURBIN, BELINDA S                 139,439
06-29-19-006-029-02  DUNKLAU, SUSAN A                   78,138
06-29-19-006-029-03  LARSON, FRANCIS LELAND & NORM      50,038
06-29-19-006-029-04  PATTERSON, HENRY L                102,171
06-29-19-006-030-00  MUNSTER, HARRY D & JOYCE D         63,559
06-29-19-006-030-01  MUNSTER, HARRY & JOYCE D            3,257
06-29-19-006-031-00  GOODRICH, DEWEY LEE                 5,840
06-29-19-006-032-00  BLACKER, BRENDA M                   3,177
06-29-19-006-032-01  CAMFIELD, JOSEPH R & TERESA L      20,056
06-29-19-006-032-02  MAXWELL, DONALD G JR & LINDA       83,496
06-29-19-006-032-03  MONTICELLO RAILWAY MUSEUM               0
06-29-20-006-001-00  DEVON BANK TRUST #5876            234,901
06-29-20-006-003-00  D J & G PARTNERSHIP PATTON, S      29,248
06-29-20-006-004-00  HAYES PATRICK H TRUSTEE TR 1       34,710
06-29-20-006-005-00  BRAGG, FAYE I                      33,927
06-29-20-006-006-00  KIDD, TERRY, KIDD, JEFFREY, K      35,776
06-29-20-006-007-01  KCS FARMS LLC                     104,982
06-30-19-006-001-00  INCOBRASA N Y  LTD                 11,182
06-30-19-006-001-01  BARNICK, BRIAN K & ELIZABETH      124,655
06-30-19-006-002-00  INCOBRASA ILLINOIS LTD             83,106
06-30-19-006-004-00  PIATT CO FOREST PRESERVE                0
06-30-19-006-005-00  SLEVIN, JOHN P & PATRICK P          1,674
06-30-19-006-005-01  GERMAN, SEAN E & CARA E            38,059
06-30-19-006-005-02  GERMAN, SEAN & CARA                90,764
06-30-19-006-005-03  GERMAN, CARA E                        744
06-30-19-006-007-00  DAVIS, JEFFREY L & PHILLIP S       19,307
06-30-19-006-008-01  PIATT, DONN III  TRUSTEE            4,190
06-30-19-006-009-00  PIATT, C LINDEN  TRUST              4,856
06-30-19-006-014-00  DAVIS, JEFFREY L & PHILLIP S        5,210
06-30-20-006-001-00  GS FARM TRUST                      57,076
06-30-20-006-003-00  LAWRENCE LAND HOLDINGS LLC, A      81,009
06-30-20-006-003-01  LILLY, NATHAN R & KATLYN J         48,444
06-30-20-006-003-02  WATSON TRUSTEE, JOHN R             61,006
06-30-20-006-004-00  MARTHA HURSH YOWELL TRUST, PE      84,136
06-30-20-006-004-01  BRAGG, BRAXTON R & LAURA VIRI      76,411
06-30-20-006-005-01  JACK LINDEN HAYES TRUST,    &     153,767
06-31-19-006-001-00  PIATT CO FOREST PRESERVE                0
06-31-19-006-002-00  FORAN, STEVE & LYNN                32,071
06-31-19-006-002-01  LIEB, TANYA  TRUST                 24,649
06-31-19-006-006-00  STODDARD PARTNERS                  35,385
06-31-19-006-006-01  STODDARD, JOHN C                      365
06-31-19-006-007-00  DUNCAN, MELINDA JAMES KRATZ           623
06-31-19-006-009-00  LIAUTAUD DEVELOPMENT GROUP LL      20,634
06-31-19-006-009-01  BAKER, MARK A & BENITA L           94,758
06-31-19-006-009-02  BUTSCH, JOSEPH M & MICHELLE M     116,038
06-31-19-006-009-03  ROLLER, LARRY RICHARD & ROLLE      91,538
06-31-19-006-009-04  TRENT, JASON E & CATHERINE R       17,453
06-31-19-006-009-05  TRENT, JASON E & CATHERINE R      106,611
06-31-19-006-009-06  HAMILTON, KARL M & EMILY S        107,272
06-31-19-006-009-07  MUSICK, GERALD & RITA              85,907
06-31-19-006-009-08  BOMAN, JEREMY T & ERIKA L          66,135
06-31-19-006-009-09  WHALEN, SARA BETH & NATHAN JO     111,527
06-31-19-006-009-10  CHOULES, JOHN C & TERRI L          83,195
06-31-19-006-010-00  RIDINGS, RICK R                   413,218
06-31-19-006-010-01  RIDINGS, RICK                       1,182
06-31-19-006-011-00  FORAN, ED L & KAREN S               1,512
06-31-19-006-013-01  RIDINGS, RICK R & AMY J             4,203
06-31-19-006-013-02  BRIGHT, DOUGLAS W, BRIGHT, DO     157,515
06-31-19-006-013-03  KIRBY MEDICAL CENTER                    0
06-31-19-006-013-04  KIRBY MEDICAL CENTER                1,022
06-31-19-006-013-05  LANDKING PROPERTIES                84,128
06-31-19-006-013-06  VILLAS OF HOLLYBROOK            2,109,017
06-31-19-006-013-08  KIRBY MEDICAL CENTER                   60
06-31-19-006-013-09  HDJ PROPERTIES LLC                357,315
06-31-19-006-013-12  KIRBY HOSPITAL JOHN & MARY E          231
06-31-19-006-013-15  HHH SAGE CROSSING LLC              12,105
06-31-19-006-013-16  KIRBY HOSPITAL JOHN & MARY E          231
06-31-19-006-013-17  KIRBY HOSPITAL JOHN & MARY E        1,430
06-31-19-006-013-19  FOUNDATION THERAPY & WELLNESS           0
06-31-19-006-013-20  SAGE FIELDS LLC,                      310
06-31-19-006-013-21  KIRBY MEDICAL CENTER                  255
06-31-19-006-013-22  KIRBY MEDICAL CENTER                  192
06-31-19-006-013-23  SAGE FIELDS LLC,                       18
06-31-19-006-014-00  MONTICELLO RAILWAY MUSEUM INC      74,520
06-31-19-006-015-00  MONTICELLO, RAILWAY MUSEUM              0
06-31-19-006-113-01  SAGE WOODS BUILDERS LLC               177
06-31-19-006-113-02  SAGE WOODS BUILDERS LLC               177
06-31-19-006-113-03  MILTENBERGER, ROBERT L & RACH     163,601
06-31-19-006-113-04  HENRY DECLARATION OF TRUST, L     134,389
06-31-19-006-113-05  DEWEERDT FAMILY TRUST, RANDAL     132,946
06-31-19-006-113-06  BUSH, CRAIG & PATRICIA            163,602
06-31-19-006-113-07  REETZ, CHRISTINE L                 28,350
06-31-19-006-113-08  SAGE WOODS BUILDERS LLC               177
06-31-19-006-113-09  DEGEN, ROBERT G & JUDITH A        158,684
06-31-19-006-113-10  SHAW, ROBERT & EILEEN             140,403
06-31-19-006-113-11  YOON, EUN JOO                     144,597

06-31-19-006-113-12  MCDONALD, MARGARET                153,766
06-31-19-006-113-13  SAGE WOODS BUILDERS LLC               177
06-31-19-006-113-14  SAGE WOODS BUILDERS LLC               177
06-31-19-006-113-15  SAGE WOODS BUILDERS LLC               177
06-31-19-006-113-16  SAGE WOODS BUILDERS LLC               177
06-31-19-006-113-17  SAGE WOODS BUILDERS LLC               177
06-31-19-006-113-18  SAGE WOODS BUILDERS LLC               177
06-31-19-006-113-19  SAGE WOODS BUILDERS LLC               177
06-31-19-006-113-20  SAGE WOODS BUILDERS LLC                 1
06-31-19-006-113-21  SAGE WOODS BUILDERS LLC                 1
06-31-19-006-113-22  SAGE WOODS BUILDERS LLC                 1
06-31-20-006-001-00  MEASAW, KASANDRA & JOHNSON DE      49,443
06-31-20-006-001-01  GRAND PRAIRIE CO-OP INC           252,849
06-31-20-006-001-02  HAYES, PATRICK                     52,959
06-31-20-006-001-03  MITCHELL, MARC                     18,726
06-31-20-006-002-00  ROBSON, DUANE R & MARLENA K        31,126
06-31-20-006-002-01  SWARTZ, JEFFREY & REBECCA          29,321
06-31-20-006-003-01  HURD, JILL A & JEFFREY P           54,298
06-31-20-006-003-02  MILLENNIA PARK LIMITED, C/O B     166,589
06-31-20-006-009-00  STELL, STEPHEN L & DIANE L        120,012
06-31-20-006-009-01  ASH, DENNIS BRADLEY & MICHELL      74,447
06-32-19-006-001-00  MONTICELLO NR1900 TRUST            20,164
06-32-19-006-001-03  ASHTON, PETER M                    13,694
06-32-19-006-001-04  DOWNING, JOHN                      29,302
06-32-19-006-003-02  MONTICELLO, RAILWAY MUSEUM              0
06-32-19-006-003-03  HORIZON HOBBY INC,                117,844
06-32-19-006-003-04  MONTICELLO RAILWAY MUSEUM INC       7,326
06-32-19-006-003-08  SECOND INTEREST FARMS LLC           5,747
06-32-19-006-003-10  LIEB, JOSHUA & JACOB                1,650
06-32-19-006-003-11  VAUGHAN, JEFFREY                    5,728
06-32-19-006-003-12  THE WRIGHT-ORACLE LLC ATTN BR      39,661
06-32-19-006-003-13  MEECE, KYLE & KRISTLE M MEECE      39,211
06-32-19-006-005-00  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S       18,379
06-32-19-006-005-01  MONTICELLO RAILWAY MUSEUM INC       3,196
06-32-19-006-006-01  PIATT CO FOREST PRESERVE                0
06-32-19-006-006-02  LAMB, MARISSA & JEREMY            150,459
06-32-19-006-006-03  JONES, THOMAS A                   153,640
06-32-19-006-006-04  JONES, THOMAS A                        70
06-32-19-006-007-02  KIRBY MEDICAL CENTER              780,874
06-32-19-006-007-05  PUTTMANN, LARRY G & JULIA M       113,359
06-32-19-006-007-06  VANEGAS, ORLANDO & OLGA ARBEL     114,511
06-32-19-006-007-07  DEDECKER, KATIE                   100,238
06-32-19-006-007-08  HALL, STEPHEN & REBECCA           101,041
06-32-19-006-007-09  TMK BUILDERS LLC                      152
06-32-19-006-007-10  REED, AUSTIN & CHRISTINA P        111,757
06-32-19-006-007-11  YAEGER, JOSHUA & BRIDGET          109,961
06-32-19-006-007-12  AMAYA, ALEX M & JESSICA L         113,372
06-32-19-006-007-13  CUNNINGHAM, JERRY & ANGELA         95,444
06-32-19-006-007-14  HORTON, SAMUAL D & DEVINNE D      113,359
06-32-19-006-007-15  SCHLOSSER, DALLAS & JAMIE         104,811
06-32-19-006-007-16  DAVIS, ANDRE & AMBER              107,582
06-32-19-006-007-17  CLINE, JUDITH K                   103,472
06-32-19-006-007-18  WENDTE, BYRON & KATHERINE         108,513
06-32-19-006-007-19  TMK BUILDERS LLC                      152
06-32-19-006-007-20  RAMEY, NICK & MARY                111,757
06-32-19-006-007-21  LANCASTER, ZACHARY D & MEREDI     103,596
06-32-19-006-007-22  NILSON, NICHOLAS NILS & JAMIE      94,236
06-32-19-006-007-23  BROMAN, DAVID & MARCIA            117,184
06-32-19-006-007-24  WEISIGER, DAVID EUGENE & JENN     111,074
06-32-19-006-007-25  KRABEL, KEVIN & LAUREN            121,217
06-32-19-006-007-26  BRIGGS, KEVIN W & JANETTE N       102,195
06-32-19-006-007-27  TMK BUILDERS LLC                      152
06-32-19-006-007-30  TIMLIN, MICHAEL S & KELLY A        98,628
06-32-19-006-007-31  DRAKE, ROBERT W & AMBER R         113,793
06-32-19-006-007-32  BECHTEL, DANIEL D & MELISSA B     111,074
06-32-19-006-007-33  WINTERBOTHAM, PAUL & LAUREN       117,184
06-32-19-006-007-34  GRAHAM, MICHAEL C & CARLY L       110,958
06-32-19-006-007-35  STANLEY, KRISTON SHAWN & NICO     129,297
06-32-19-006-007-36  COLE, CODY M & KATHERINE A        106,381
06-32-19-006-007-37  BACKUS, BRUCE E                   113,246
06-32-19-006-007-38  KIRK, KRISTEN R & STEPHEN W       116,734
06-32-19-006-007-39  TMK BUILDERS LLC                      152
06-32-19-006-007-40  COOPER, MICHELLE                  148,199
06-32-19-006-007-44  TMK BUILDERS LLC                      152
06-32-19-006-007-45  COOPER, MICHAEL B & CONSTANCE     118,647
06-32-19-006-007-46  KIRBY MEDICAL CENTER                  908
06-32-19-006-007-47  KIRBY MEDICAL CENTER                  113
06-32-19-006-007-50  BEERY, MICHELLE LYNN & CLETUS     110,005
06-32-19-006-007-51  CHIPMAN, JARROD ALLEN & SUSAN     109,537
06-32-19-006-007-52  BLOCK, CHAD & LAURA ONEAL          20,394
06-32-19-006-007-53  TK HOMES OF IL LLC,                20,394
06-32-19-006-007-54  GINALICK, ELAINE E                133,959
06-32-19-006-007-55  GARZA, ALECIA & ADRIENNE           20,394
06-32-19-006-007-56  SIEBERT, HEATHER M & OMKARAN       20,394
06-32-19-006-007-57  MCGUIRE, PATRICK M & ALICIA B      20,394
06-32-19-006-007-58  CLARK, STAN D & ELIZABETH J        20,394
06-32-19-006-007-59  ECKSTEIN, JANET E                  20,394
06-32-19-006-007-60  TBK REAL ESTATE LLC                20,394
06-32-19-006-007-61  MCHALE, MITCHELL & SARAH J         20,394
06-32-19-006-007-62  IUVO CONSTRUCTUM LLC               20,394
06-32-19-006-007-63  STEWARD, JEFFERY T & MICHELLE      20,394
06-32-19-006-007-64  TMK BUILDERS LLC                      225
06-32-19-006-007-65  TK HOMES OF IL LLC                 20,394
06-32-19-006-007-66  IUVO CONSTRUCTUM LLC               20,394
06-32-19-006-007-67  TMK BUILDERS LLC                      225
06-32-19-006-007-68  TMK BUILDERS LLC                      225
06-32-19-006-007-69  TMK BUILDERS LLC                      225
06-32-19-006-007-70  TMK BUILDERS LLC                      225
06-32-19-006-007-71  TMK BUILDERS LLC                      140
06-32-19-006-007-72  TMK BUILDERS LLC                      140
06-32-19-006-007-73  TMK BUILDERS LLC                      140
06-32-19-006-007-74  TMK BUILDERS LLC                      140
06-32-19-006-007-75  TMK BUILDERS LLC                      140
06-32-19-006-007-76  TMK BUILDERS LLC                      140
06-32-19-006-007-77  IUVO CONSTRUCTUM LLC,              11,585
06-32-19-006-007-78  KIRBY MEDICAL CENTER,              11,585
06-32-19-006-007-79  TK HOMES OF IL LLC,                11,585
06-32-19-006-007-80  BAKER, MARK A & BENITA L           11,585
06-32-19-006-007-81  TMK BUILDERS LLC                      225
06-32-19-006-007-82  TMK BUILDERS LLC                      225
06-32-19-006-007-83  TMK BUILDERS LLC                       56
06-32-19-006-007-84  TMK BUILDERS LLC                      280
06-32-19-006-007-85  TMK BUILDERS LLC                       56
06-32-19-006-007-86  TMK BUILDERS LLC                       56
06-32-19-006-007-88  TMK BUILDERS LLC                    7,160
06-32-19-006-007-89  JOHN AND MARY KIRBY HOSPITAL        1,939
06-32-19-006-007-90  KIRBY HOSPITAL JOHN & MARY E        1,694
06-32-19-006-009-00  MONTICELLO RAILWAY MUSEUM INC       2,735
06-32-19-006-009-01  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S        1,545
06-32-19-006-016-01  MONTICELLO RAILWAY MUSEUM INC       7,267
06-32-19-006-016-02  HEIDER, JOHN C & REGINA M  TR      57,161
06-32-19-006-020-00  MONTICELLO, RAILWAY MUSEUM              0
06-32-19-006-020-01  MONTICELLO, RAILWAY MUSEUM              0
06-32-19-006-020-02  MONTICELLO, RAILWAY MUSEUM              0
06-32-19-006-020-03  MONTICELLO, RAILWAY MUSEUM              0
06-32-19-006-101-01  INGRAM, MARTHA J                  118,436
06-32-19-006-101-02  SEARS, RANDY & SUSANN              90,101
06-32-19-006-101-03  CLARK, EVAN & KATELYNN             88,006
06-32-19-006-101-04  GUARNIERI, KEVIN M & CHRISTIN     103,084
06-32-19-006-101-05  TEMPLES, DALTEN & KAITLIN         106,842
06-32-19-006-101-06  WRIGHT, BRANDON & COREY THOSS     173,747
06-32-19-006-101-07  ROSS, JEREMY R & SARAH S          151,091
06-32-19-006-101-08  ANDERSON, BRIAN & ALLISON         122,269

06-32-19-006-101-09  LORI, LEE & KRISTINA KIRBY        144,580
06-32-19-006-101-10  SAIGER, JEFFEREY S & TERI M B     113,986
06-32-19-006-101-100 WALDEN POND ESTATES,                    1
06-32-19-006-101-101 WALDEN POND ESTATES,                    1
06-32-19-006-101-11  BROWN, DEBORAH S                  112,463
06-32-19-006-101-12  TALBERT, MATTHEW A & ANN M        123,941
06-32-19-006-101-13  MICHAL W SMAR & ANNE E WILSON     314,496
06-32-19-006-101-14  SHERBEYN, MARK ANDREW & ERIKA     134,174
06-32-19-006-101-17  BAKER, DAVID C & MARY L           134,706
06-32-19-006-101-18  SCHILLING, STEPHEN R & MARY K     141,794
06-32-19-006-101-19  SCHILLING, STEPHEN R & MARY K      21,316
06-32-19-006-101-22  HOUSER, CHRISTOPHER S & HEATH     115,276
06-32-19-006-101-23  SUMNER, DICK & LIZ  TRUST         122,568
06-32-19-006-101-24  SUMNER, DICK & LIZ  TRUST          20,907
06-32-19-006-101-25  KLINK, KELBY W & MARANDA L        167,365
06-32-19-006-101-26  STORM, LESLIE K & STACEY L        137,708
06-32-19-006-101-27  KALOUPEK, MATTHEW R & HEATHER     120,769
06-32-19-006-101-28  MARTINEZ, ANTONIO & TOBEY         122,959
06-32-19-006-101-29  SMITH, KEVIN O & LACI J           123,152
06-32-19-006-101-30  PETRY, MATT & ANNE                132,085
06-32-19-006-101-31  STETSON, JAMES M & TARA C         164,443
06-32-19-006-101-32  WRIGHT, RORY W & BROOKE M         115,199
06-32-19-006-101-33  GUEVARA, MICHAEL & LORI           126,707
06-32-19-006-101-34  GRAY FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING      125,267
06-32-19-006-101-35  ALBRECHT, JEREMY W & JESSIE A     116,572
06-32-19-006-101-38  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          680
06-32-19-006-101-39  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          879
06-32-19-006-101-40  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          546
06-32-19-006-101-41  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          655
06-32-19-006-101-42  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          604
06-32-19-006-101-43  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          592
06-32-19-006-101-44  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          592
06-32-19-006-101-45  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          546
06-32-19-006-101-46  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          783
06-32-19-006-101-47  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          558
06-32-19-006-101-48  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          565
06-32-19-006-101-49  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          675
06-32-19-006-101-50  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          644
06-32-19-006-101-51  HELENTHAL, JOHN ERIC & REBECC     103,980
06-32-19-006-101-52  RHOADES, KERRY L & DANA           134,078
06-32-19-006-101-53  KOHLER, RYAN MICHAEL & KAITLY     112,712
06-32-19-006-101-54  SMITH, HEATHER LYNN                95,513
06-32-19-006-101-55  WAGNER, WAYNE A & CAROLINE        108,306
06-32-19-006-101-56  SABAN, PAUL MATTHEW & JAMIE       119,784
06-32-19-006-101-57  THALER, THEODORE & CHERYL M       102,548
06-32-19-006-101-58  LUCAS JAMES STEPHENS TRUST &,     112,073
06-32-19-006-101-59  RAYNARD, DANA RENEA & BRIAN L     108,309
06-32-19-006-101-60  STEIDINGER, RACHEL & JORDAN       136,150
06-32-19-006-101-61  MILLER DECLARATION OF TRUST,      120,005
06-32-19-006-101-62  HALL, JOHN & TERESA  TRUSTEES     134,550
06-32-19-006-101-63  MORGAN, MATTHEW A & AMY M         152,441
06-32-19-006-101-64  ROBSON, DUANE R & MARLENA K       127,877
06-32-19-006-101-65  HERMAN, JASON T & SHANELLE A      145,673
06-32-19-006-101-66  BONDS, ROBERT W III & DEE ANN     116,967
06-32-19-006-101-67  TAYLOR, WARREN DOUGLAS & LIND     121,210
06-32-19-006-101-68  FUSS, RODNEY G & SHELLE M  TR     115,207
06-32-19-006-101-69  PIEPER, MATT S & LISA L           127,665
06-32-19-006-101-70  HUISINGA, ROGER L                 138,451
06-32-19-006-101-71  BENSON, LEON DOUGLAS & SHELLY     119,310
06-32-19-006-101-72  ALVIS, GREG R & KIMBERLY A        114,469
06-32-19-006-101-73  CLAPP, JACK ADAM & JESSICA RA     119,345
06-32-19-006-101-74  UEBINGER, RYAN & JULIE            120,770
06-32-19-006-101-75  WHITTALL, HOGAN JEREMIAH & ME      88,976
06-32-19-006-101-76  EDDINS, JACOB & MICHAELA          138,704
06-32-19-006-101-77  RALPH E KING TRUST,    & NANC     134,828
06-32-19-006-101-78  GLAZE, WILLIAM C & LISA D         109,690
06-32-19-006-101-79  FINSON, WILLIAM HUGH & GLORIA     157,998
06-32-19-006-101-80  MCCONAHA, GREGORY M & JULIE M     116,273
06-32-19-006-101-81  SHARWARKO, AMY                    149,987
06-32-19-006-101-82  MAZURAK, ELIZABETH & DAVID E      132,774
06-32-19-006-101-83  THOMPSON, RODNEY                  102,299
06-32-19-006-101-84  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          630
06-32-19-006-101-85  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          630
06-32-19-006-101-86  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          630
06-32-19-006-101-87  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          630
06-32-19-006-101-88  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          680
06-32-19-006-101-89  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          875
06-32-19-006-101-90  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          893
06-32-19-006-101-91  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          580
06-32-19-006-101-92  KELM, FRED & DARLENE              146,672
06-32-19-006-101-93  MCCONKEY, KAILA LEIGH ANN & H     118,531
06-32-19-006-101-94  DILLINGHAM, RICHARD & VALARI       21,646
06-32-19-006-101-95  DILLINGHAM, RICHARD & VALARI      134,192
06-32-19-006-101-96  HOOK, LAYNE E & JULIA A           126,491
06-32-19-006-101-97  CLARK, JOHN & REBECCA             126,448
06-32-19-006-101-98  AIKMAN, CHRISTOPHER & JENNIFE     100,510
06-32-19-006-101-99  RASCHER, SCOTT & LACI             104,405
06-32-19-006-102-00  FORAN, CLINTON S & LAUREN E       147,187
06-32-19-006-102-01  ALLEN, MATTHEW & LISA             133,990
06-32-19-006-102-02  LEYNES, ETHAN & GRACE             124,771
06-32-19-006-102-03  PUSZKIEWICZ, GREGORY J & SUSA     132,211
06-32-19-006-111-01  NELSON, CHRISTOPHER D & SCHUL     127,753
06-32-20-006-002-00  CHRIST, KATHRYN J TRUSTEE         345,752
06-32-20-006-002-02  SCHUMACHER, ERIC P & JENNIFER      68,276
06-32-20-006-004-00  STODDARD, JANE C                   61,090
06-32-20-006-005-00  CAMP, RONALD C & CAROL R           61,199
06-33-19-006-001-00  HEATH-HAYS FARM INC                98,349
06-33-19-006-001-02  HAYS, MARY L                       43,074
06-33-19-006-001-03  MEECE, RONALD & CINDY K            86,537
06-33-19-006-004-00  CONRAD, JAMES WILLIAM              81,690
06-33-19-006-004-01  HAYS BROTHERS FARMS LLC            18,532
06-33-19-006-005-00  MONTICELLO NR1900 TRUST            25,189
06-33-19-006-007-01  BLACKER, MARILYN R                 28,561
06-33-19-006-007-02  BLACKER, TIMOTHY A                113,226
06-33-19-006-011-00  PERRY, ELIZABETH ANN               46,639
06-33-19-006-011-01  SEBENS, DENNIS M & LONG LARRY       9,107
06-33-19-006-011-02  BUCHANAN, CORY & JENNIFER          47,957
06-33-19-006-011-03  ATER, BUFFY                        35,587
06-33-19-006-013-00  PERRY, ELIZABETH ANN  ET AL         2,156
06-33-19-006-014-00  BEALS, DOUG                        38,867
06-33-19-006-014-01  CHARLES, ROY KIRK & VICTORIA       57,984
06-33-19-006-014-02  BEALS, MAX E & JOANN  TRUSTEE      84,069
06-33-19-006-014-03  BEALS, PATRICK A & CATHERINE       57,036
06-33-19-006-015-00  PERRY, ELIZABETH ANN  ET AL         1,483
06-33-19-006-016-00  BRIGHT, DOUGLAS W                  78,344
06-33-19-006-016-02  HORSMAN, VANESSA L & HANDLEY      122,574
06-33-19-006-016-03  TUCKER, RYAN C & SHANNON L        117,184
06-33-19-006-016-04  BRIGHT, DOUGLAS W & PATRICIA       13,370
06-33-19-006-017-00  MCPHEETERS, JAMES M & FRANCIE       4,199
06-33-19-006-017-01  WITTIG, CRISTY JO & MCPHEETER      50,638
06-33-19-006-017-02  MCPHEETERS, JAMES L & POLLY D      44,778
06-33-20-006-001-00  CHRIST, KATHRYN J TRUSTEE         104,705
06-33-20-006-001-01  EDWARDS, GARY J                    38,009
06-33-20-006-002-00  CHRIST, KATHRYN J TRUSTEE         196,547
06-33-20-006-003-00  ESTATE OF NORMA L ROBINSON         47,863
06-33-20-006-004-00  MITCHELL POTTEBAUM FARMS LP        51,762
06-34-19-006-001-01  PICKERT, JOSEPH R & LORI M        148,467
06-34-19-006-001-02  TISH, ZACHARY S & JACQUELINE      122,015
06-34-19-006-001-03  STEELE, GAVIN & JEAN ELLEN        127,174
06-34-19-006-001-04  SCOTT, SONYA & MICHAEL SNIDER     111,496
06-34-19-006-001-05  NOICE, TIMOTHY M & RENEE M        177,416
06-34-19-006-001-06  BROWN, P BLAIR & LORIE A          135,253
06-34-19-006-001-07  BAILEY, THOMAS J & STEPHANIE       17,028



06-32-19-006-101-09  LORI, LEE & KRISTINA KIRBY        144,580
06-32-19-006-101-10  SAIGER, JEFFEREY S & TERI M B     113,986
06-32-19-006-101-100 WALDEN POND ESTATES,                    1
06-32-19-006-101-101 WALDEN POND ESTATES,                    1
06-32-19-006-101-11  BROWN, DEBORAH S                  112,463
06-32-19-006-101-12  TALBERT, MATTHEW A & ANN M        123,941
06-32-19-006-101-13  MICHAL W SMAR & ANNE E WILSON     314,496
06-32-19-006-101-14  SHERBEYN, MARK ANDREW & ERIKA     134,174
06-32-19-006-101-17  BAKER, DAVID C & MARY L           134,706
06-32-19-006-101-18  SCHILLING, STEPHEN R & MARY K     141,794
06-32-19-006-101-19  SCHILLING, STEPHEN R & MARY K      21,316
06-32-19-006-101-22  HOUSER, CHRISTOPHER S & HEATH     115,276
06-32-19-006-101-23  SUMNER, DICK & LIZ  TRUST         122,568
06-32-19-006-101-24  SUMNER, DICK & LIZ  TRUST          20,907
06-32-19-006-101-25  KLINK, KELBY W & MARANDA L        167,365
06-32-19-006-101-26  STORM, LESLIE K & STACEY L        137,708
06-32-19-006-101-27  KALOUPEK, MATTHEW R & HEATHER     120,769
06-32-19-006-101-28  MARTINEZ, ANTONIO & TOBEY         122,959
06-32-19-006-101-29  SMITH, KEVIN O & LACI J           123,152
06-32-19-006-101-30  PETRY, MATT & ANNE                132,085
06-32-19-006-101-31  STETSON, JAMES M & TARA C         164,443
06-32-19-006-101-32  WRIGHT, RORY W & BROOKE M         115,199
06-32-19-006-101-33  GUEVARA, MICHAEL & LORI           126,707
06-32-19-006-101-34  GRAY FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING      125,267
06-32-19-006-101-35  ALBRECHT, JEREMY W & JESSIE A     116,572
06-32-19-006-101-38  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          680
06-32-19-006-101-39  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          879
06-32-19-006-101-40  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          546
06-32-19-006-101-41  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          655
06-32-19-006-101-42  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          604
06-32-19-006-101-43  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          592
06-32-19-006-101-44  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          592
06-32-19-006-101-45  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          546
06-32-19-006-101-46  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          783
06-32-19-006-101-47  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          558
06-32-19-006-101-48  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          565
06-32-19-006-101-49  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          675
06-32-19-006-101-50  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          644
06-32-19-006-101-51  HELENTHAL, JOHN ERIC & REBECC     103,980
06-32-19-006-101-52  RHOADES, KERRY L & DANA           134,078
06-32-19-006-101-53  KOHLER, RYAN MICHAEL & KAITLY     112,712
06-32-19-006-101-54  SMITH, HEATHER LYNN                95,513
06-32-19-006-101-55  WAGNER, WAYNE A & CAROLINE        108,306
06-32-19-006-101-56  SABAN, PAUL MATTHEW & JAMIE       119,784
06-32-19-006-101-57  THALER, THEODORE & CHERYL M       102,548
06-32-19-006-101-58  LUCAS JAMES STEPHENS TRUST &,     112,073
06-32-19-006-101-59  RAYNARD, DANA RENEA & BRIAN L     108,309
06-32-19-006-101-60  STEIDINGER, RACHEL & JORDAN       136,150
06-32-19-006-101-61  MILLER DECLARATION OF TRUST,      120,005
06-32-19-006-101-62  HALL, JOHN & TERESA  TRUSTEES     134,550
06-32-19-006-101-63  MORGAN, MATTHEW A & AMY M         152,441
06-32-19-006-101-64  ROBSON, DUANE R & MARLENA K       127,877
06-32-19-006-101-65  HERMAN, JASON T & SHANELLE A      145,673
06-32-19-006-101-66  BONDS, ROBERT W III & DEE ANN     116,967
06-32-19-006-101-67  TAYLOR, WARREN DOUGLAS & LIND     121,210
06-32-19-006-101-68  FUSS, RODNEY G & SHELLE M  TR     115,207
06-32-19-006-101-69  PIEPER, MATT S & LISA L           127,665
06-32-19-006-101-70  HUISINGA, ROGER L                 138,451
06-32-19-006-101-71  BENSON, LEON DOUGLAS & SHELLY     119,310
06-32-19-006-101-72  ALVIS, GREG R & KIMBERLY A        114,469
06-32-19-006-101-73  CLAPP, JACK ADAM & JESSICA RA     119,345
06-32-19-006-101-74  UEBINGER, RYAN & JULIE            120,770
06-32-19-006-101-75  WHITTALL, HOGAN JEREMIAH & ME      88,976
06-32-19-006-101-76  EDDINS, JACOB & MICHAELA          138,704
06-32-19-006-101-77  RALPH E KING TRUST,    & NANC     134,828
06-32-19-006-101-78  GLAZE, WILLIAM C & LISA D         109,690
06-32-19-006-101-79  FINSON, WILLIAM HUGH & GLORIA     157,998
06-32-19-006-101-80  MCCONAHA, GREGORY M & JULIE M     116,273
06-32-19-006-101-81  SHARWARKO, AMY                    149,987
06-32-19-006-101-82  MAZURAK, ELIZABETH & DAVID E      132,774
06-32-19-006-101-83  THOMPSON, RODNEY                  102,299
06-32-19-006-101-84  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          630
06-32-19-006-101-85  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          630
06-32-19-006-101-86  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          630
06-32-19-006-101-87  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          630
06-32-19-006-101-88  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          680
06-32-19-006-101-89  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          875
06-32-19-006-101-90  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          893
06-32-19-006-101-91  KOESTER, STEPHEN & DEBORAH S          580
06-32-19-006-101-92  KELM, FRED & DARLENE              146,672
06-32-19-006-101-93  MCCONKEY, KAILA LEIGH ANN & H     118,531
06-32-19-006-101-94  DILLINGHAM, RICHARD & VALARI       21,646
06-32-19-006-101-95  DILLINGHAM, RICHARD & VALARI      134,192
06-32-19-006-101-96  HOOK, LAYNE E & JULIA A           126,491
06-32-19-006-101-97  CLARK, JOHN & REBECCA             126,448
06-32-19-006-101-98  AIKMAN, CHRISTOPHER & JENNIFE     100,510
06-32-19-006-101-99  RASCHER, SCOTT & LACI             104,405
06-32-19-006-102-00  FORAN, CLINTON S & LAUREN E       147,187
06-32-19-006-102-01  ALLEN, MATTHEW & LISA             133,990
06-32-19-006-102-02  LEYNES, ETHAN & GRACE             124,771
06-32-19-006-102-03  PUSZKIEWICZ, GREGORY J & SUSA     132,211
06-32-19-006-111-01  NELSON, CHRISTOPHER D & SCHUL     127,753
06-32-20-006-002-00  CHRIST, KATHRYN J TRUSTEE         345,752
06-32-20-006-002-02  SCHUMACHER, ERIC P & JENNIFER      68,276
06-32-20-006-004-00  STODDARD, JANE C                   61,090
06-32-20-006-005-00  CAMP, RONALD C & CAROL R           61,199
06-33-19-006-001-00  HEATH-HAYS FARM INC                98,349
06-33-19-006-001-02  HAYS, MARY L                       43,074
06-33-19-006-001-03  MEECE, RONALD & CINDY K            86,537
06-33-19-006-004-00  CONRAD, JAMES WILLIAM              81,690
06-33-19-006-004-01  HAYS BROTHERS FARMS LLC            18,532
06-33-19-006-005-00  MONTICELLO NR1900 TRUST            25,189
06-33-19-006-007-01  BLACKER, MARILYN R                 28,561
06-33-19-006-007-02  BLACKER, TIMOTHY A                113,226
06-33-19-006-011-00  PERRY, ELIZABETH ANN               46,639
06-33-19-006-011-01  SEBENS, DENNIS M & LONG LARRY       9,107
06-33-19-006-011-02  BUCHANAN, CORY & JENNIFER          47,957
06-33-19-006-011-03  ATER, BUFFY                        35,587
06-33-19-006-013-00  PERRY, ELIZABETH ANN  ET AL         2,156
06-33-19-006-014-00  BEALS, DOUG                        38,867
06-33-19-006-014-01  CHARLES, ROY KIRK & VICTORIA       57,984
06-33-19-006-014-02  BEALS, MAX E & JOANN  TRUSTEE      84,069
06-33-19-006-014-03  BEALS, PATRICK A & CATHERINE       57,036
06-33-19-006-015-00  PERRY, ELIZABETH ANN  ET AL         1,483
06-33-19-006-016-00  BRIGHT, DOUGLAS W                  78,344
06-33-19-006-016-02  HORSMAN, VANESSA L & HANDLEY      122,574
06-33-19-006-016-03  TUCKER, RYAN C & SHANNON L        117,184
06-33-19-006-016-04  BRIGHT, DOUGLAS W & PATRICIA       13,370
06-33-19-006-017-00  MCPHEETERS, JAMES M & FRANCIE       4,199
06-33-19-006-017-01  WITTIG, CRISTY JO & MCPHEETER      50,638
06-33-19-006-017-02  MCPHEETERS, JAMES L & POLLY D      44,778
06-33-20-006-001-00  CHRIST, KATHRYN J TRUSTEE         104,705
06-33-20-006-001-01  EDWARDS, GARY J                    38,009
06-33-20-006-002-00  CHRIST, KATHRYN J TRUSTEE         196,547
06-33-20-006-003-00  ESTATE OF NORMA L ROBINSON         47,863
06-33-20-006-004-00  MITCHELL POTTEBAUM FARMS LP        51,762
06-34-19-006-001-01  PICKERT, JOSEPH R & LORI M        148,467
06-34-19-006-001-02  TISH, ZACHARY S & JACQUELINE      122,015
06-34-19-006-001-03  STEELE, GAVIN & JEAN ELLEN        127,174
06-34-19-006-001-04  SCOTT, SONYA & MICHAEL SNIDER     111,496
06-34-19-006-001-05  NOICE, TIMOTHY M & RENEE M        177,416
06-34-19-006-001-06  BROWN, P BLAIR & LORIE A          135,253
06-34-19-006-001-07  BAILEY, THOMAS J & STEPHANIE       17,028

06-34-19-006-001-08  BAILEY, THOMAS J & STEPHANIE      130,218
06-34-19-006-001-09  BAILEY, THOMAS J & STEPHANIE        7,321
06-34-19-006-001-10  NOICE, TIMOTHY M & RENEE M          7,080
06-34-19-006-002-00  RANKIN, PSYCHE                     19,324
06-34-19-006-002-02  RANKIN, PSYCHE                     50,913
06-34-19-006-003-00  BARROWS, LYNDON G & JUDITH G      136,911
06-34-19-006-004-00  HEATH-HAYS FARM INC                14,854
06-34-19-006-004-01  HAYS, JOHN M & JANE                98,432
06-34-19-006-005-00  BESSIE E FOLEY 1997 DECLARATI      69,485
06-34-19-006-005-01  FOLEY, JOHN & DONNA               155,061
06-34-19-006-006-01  HEATH-HAYS FARM INC                   534
06-34-19-006-007-01  HEATH-HAYS FARM INC                 1,577
06-34-19-006-008-00  MCPHEETERS, JAMES M & FRANCIE      20,682
06-34-19-006-008-01  MCPHEETERS, JAMES M & DEBRA S      56,752
06-34-19-006-009-00  CRESAP, WILLIAM R & ELIZABETH      30,257
06-34-19-006-010-00  CRESAP, WILLIAM R & ELIZABETH      31,961
06-34-19-006-011-00  LIEB, ROBERT F & MARILYN  TRU      47,458
06-34-20-006-001-01  FARRAR, ERIN                       54,375
06-34-20-006-001-02  WRIGHT ILLINOIS FARM LLC,          77,994
06-34-20-006-003-00  WALSH, TERRENCE M                  30,854
06-34-20-006-005-00  CLAPPER, DONALD L & NORMAN K      192,908
06-34-20-006-005-01  CLAPPER 2021 DECLARATION OF T      75,878
06-34-20-006-006-00  CLAPPER, NORMAN K TRUST            36,064
06-34-20-006-006-01  TSEVELEKOS, GEORGE C & DIANE       58,725
06-34-20-006-007-00  HARPER TRUST, ROBERT T & CHER       2,240
06-34-20-006-008-00  SCOTT, TIMOTHY & ABBEY              8,513
06-34-20-006-012-00  LINGLE, CHRISTOPHER J TRUSTEE      66,281
06-34-20-006-013-00  HARPER TRUST, ROBERT T & CHER      23,679
06-34-20-006-013-01  HARPER TRUST, ROBERT T & CHER      29,948
06-34-20-006-014-00  COOPER LAND COMPANY INC             5,353
06-34-20-006-016-00  LAG ENTERPRISES LLC,               29,823
06-35-19-006-001-00  GALLAGHER JEANNE NORTHERN TRU      19,943
06-35-19-006-002-00  HICKS, DALE & MARTHA              100,086
06-35-19-006-002-01  MINER, JOHN R & WILMA FAYE         30,106
06-35-19-006-002-02  BIDNER, BRENT R & LISA M           27,514
06-35-19-006-002-03  HICKS, CRAIG E & SHANNON M          5,103
06-35-19-006-002-04  HICKS, CRAIG & SHANNON              4,533
06-35-19-006-008-00  FARMLAND RESERVE INC               23,497
06-35-19-006-009-00  WILKINSON, HENRY T & THERESA      198,016
06-35-19-006-009-01  LITCHFIELD, MICHAEL J & MELIS      75,407
06-35-19-006-009-02  MAGSAMEN, GREGORY G & SALLY A      18,360
06-35-19-006-009-03  MAGSAMEN, BERNARD J & LORI L       13,342
06-35-19-006-009-05  MAGSAMEN, GREGORY G & SALLY A      14,301
06-35-19-006-009-06  WILKINSON, HENRY T & THERESA       20,758
06-35-19-006-009-08  MAGSAMEN, GREGORY G & SALLY A       1,187
06-35-19-006-009-09  MAGSAMEN, GREGORY G & SALLY A       6,045
06-35-19-006-009-10  MAGSAMEN, BERNARD J & LORI L        8,436
06-35-19-006-009-11  MAGSAMEN, BERNARD J & LORI L       14,307
06-35-19-006-010-00  FIRST STATE BANK OF MONTICELL      49,426
06-35-19-006-011-00  MAGSAMEN, GREGORY G & SALLY A      56,991
06-35-19-006-011-01  MAGSAMEN, GREGORY G & SALLY A     100,834
06-35-19-006-013-00  FIRST STATE BANK OF MONTICELL      16,718
06-35-19-006-014-00  BATEMAN, MARGARET J               130,723
06-35-20-006-001-00  WILSON, JEFFREY & LORRIE           48,469
06-35-20-006-001-02  PROKSCH, WALTER                     2,462
06-35-20-006-001-03  BISHOP, ANDREW & ISABELLE RUN          21
06-35-20-006-002-00  WILSON, JEFFREY H & LORRIE L        5,445
06-35-20-006-003-00  WILSON, JEFFREY & LORRIE L         32,671
06-35-20-006-006-00  WILSON, MARY JANE                 188,318
06-35-20-006-007-00  HANNAH FARMS ET AL                 26,127
06-35-20-006-008-00  WILSON, HOWARD B                   32,214
06-35-20-006-010-00  BROWN, LOYD A & HERTZ RANDALL      64,030
06-35-20-006-010-01  MINI ACRE FARMS LLC,               58,278
06-35-20-006-011-00  COOPER LAND COMPANY INC            80,293
06-35-20-006-011-01  KENNY, JILL C                      95,334
06-35-20-006-011-02  HENSCHEN, JACOB E & SARA B        107,186
06-35-20-006-013-00  ZILLES, CRAIG BUCHANAN & JULI      85,095
06-35-20-006-015-00  STIGER, GERALD R                   63,354
06-35-20-006-015-01  BRAMAS LAND LLC,                    5,754
06-35-20-006-015-02  JACKSON, JEFFREY L & LAURIE F     102,545
06-35-20-006-017-01  SHAW, RONALD L & SUSAN R           78,163
06-35-20-006-017-02  EBBERT CHAD,                        1,338
06-35-20-006-018-00  SLAMINKO, STEVEN H                 68,324
06-35-20-006-018-01  SLAMINKO, STEVEN H & BRADY KA       8,631
06-35-20-006-019-00  LAND CONSERVATION FOUNDATION          612
06-35-20-006-019-01  FELLER, ROBERT J & THERESA M       53,431
06-35-20-006-020-00  SMITH, RANDY L & TERRI L           44,006
06-35-20-006-020-01  ALLEN, BRIAN M                      7,062
06-36-19-006-001-00  ANDERSON, LOIS M                  126,861
06-36-19-006-001-01  OLSON, WILLIAM A & SALLY A        101,893
06-36-19-006-002-00  OLSON, WILLIAM                    121,278
06-36-19-006-003-01  ZAHND, ANDREW & CORAL             119,037
06-36-19-006-003-02  ORNELAS KAR-
LENE/SHOUDEL RHOND     216,511
06-36-20-006-001-00  WRIGHT, ROBERT G TRUSTEE           34,094
06-36-20-006-001-01  WRIGHT, ROBERT  TRUSTEE            21,037
06-36-20-006-001-02  WRIGHT, ROBERT G TRUSTEE           14,341
06-36-20-006-001-03  WEIDNER, CURTIS W & KAREN A        45,833
06-36-20-006-001-04  BERG, LAURA J & HOWARD G          166,069
06-36-20-006-001-05  PEYRES, BRIAN & AMY               351,083
06-36-20-006-001-06  JANSON, DAVID H & DEBRA I  TR     292,582
06-36-20-006-002-00  WILSON, JEFFREY H & LORRIE L       49,911
06-36-20-006-003-00  WILSON, JEFFREY H & LORRIE L       20,905
06-36-20-006-004-00  KIRKLAND, C BRUCE & JENNIFER       27,940
06-36-20-006-004-01  PROKSCH, WALTER                     7,808
06-36-20-006-005-00  WRIGHT, ROBERT G TRUSTEE           24,453
06-36-20-006-005-01  KIRBY, CHRISTOPHER U & JACKIE      61,382
06-36-20-006-007-00  BRYANT, ROBERT ANDREW              42,676
06-36-20-006-007-02  MORGAN, THOMAS H & JANET M  C      75,746
06-36-20-006-007-03  DAVIS, BRIAN A & CONNIE B          51,477
06-36-20-006-008-02  BISHOP, ANDREW & ISABELLE RUN      88,242
06-36-20-006-009-00  MASTERS, ELIZABETH J & NICHOL      86,994
06-36-20-006-009-01  WITHROW, JOHN F & NANCI L          55,242
06-36-20-006-009-02  HUFFER, TARA                       70,605
06-36-20-006-009-03  GIBSON, GABRIEL A                  71,140
06-36-20-006-009-04  GURGA TRUST, LEROY S & JANET        6,057
06-36-20-006-009-05  TURNER, KAREN KAY & GARY           45,652
06-36-20-006-009-06A TARR, APRIL                        89,307
06-36-20-006-009-06C FANCHER, JUSTIN A                  93,346
06-36-20-006-009-07  BEAUCHAMP, ELIZABETH A             77,537
06-36-20-006-009-08  PENN, JOSHUA K                     69,398
06-36-20-006-009-09  CRAIG, BRADFORD S                  85,580
06-36-20-006-009-10  GURGA TRUST, LEROY S & JANET      128,515
06-36-20-006-009-11  NAGY, ALEX & RENEE                103,231
06-36-20-006-013-00  PIATT CO FOREST PRESERVE                0
06-36-20-006-014-00  HOLSTEIN, DANIEL & LINDSAY         51,623
06-36-20-006-016-00  FERDINANDSEN, JAMES & JUDY         79,485
06-36-20-006-016-01  NICHOLS, CODY J & KAREN L          91,113
06-36-20-006-016-02  NICHOLS, CODY J & KAREN L          16,355
06-36-20-006-018-00  SOSAMON, LYNN                      68,542
06-36-20-006-019-00  BATES, WILLIAM KEITH & AUTUMN      32,965
06-36-20-006-020-00  BURNS, MARK N                      47,042
06-36-20-006-022-00  LYNCH, DAMON                        6,515
06-36-20-006-023-00  BATES, WILLIAM K & AUTUMN L        15,963
06-36-20-006-023-02  BATES, WM K & AUTUMN L             95,598
06-50-00-902-002-00  NORFOLK & WESTERN RAILROAD            180
06-50-00-902-003-00  NORFOLK & WESTERN RAILROAD            180
06-50-00-902-005-00  NORFOLK & WESTERN RAILROAD            253
06-50-00-902-006-00  NORFOLK & WESTERN RAILROAD            180
06-50-00-902-007-00  NORFOLK & WESTERN RAILROAD            455
06-50-00-902-008-00  NORFOLK & WESTERN RAILROAD            375
06-50-00-902-009-00  NORFOLK & WESTERN RAILROAD            180
06-50-00-902-010-00  NORFOLK & WESTERN RAILROAD            276

06-50-01-402-311-00  GALESVILLE ELEVATOR CO             80,485
06-50-01-402-312-00  BRANDT AGRONOMIC SERVICES LLC      86,472
Willow Branch  Improved: 474  Unimproved: 448
08-00-01-000-013-00  GILL, THEODORE R & JANICE K       153,901
08-00-01-000-014-00  SCHUPMANN, GUSTAV A & WENDY E     123,445
08-00-01-000-015-00  JAMES W BALLSRUD TRUST DTD FE     149,710
08-00-01-000-016-00  JOESTING, CLINTON S & JENNIFE     144,899
08-00-01-000-017-00  USHER, KENT R & PHYLLIS A         131,349
08-00-01-000-018-00  LARIMORE, RYAN W & ANNE E         121,267
08-00-02-000-001-00  BORDSON GARY O & MARLENA G        118,713
08-00-02-000-002-00  BORDSON, GARY O & MARLENA G         9,862
08-00-02-000-003-00  BECKER, GLENDA M TRUST             92,029
08-00-02-000-004-00  CHANDLER, JAMES & MARIE M         106,823
08-00-02-000-005-00  HINMON, RODERICK BRIAN             60,866
08-00-02-000-006-00  BURGARD, JOHN KEVIN & RUTHANN     207,003
08-00-02-000-006-01  KRESIN, DAREN M & JENNIFER M       38,562
08-00-17-000-001-00  HEIDKAMP, ANDREW                   49,452
08-00-17-000-002-00  NIELSON, RONALD & CHRYSTAL         28,885
08-00-17-000-003-00  JJTACK LLC                         24,053
08-00-17-000-004-00  WEBER, TAMAHRA M                   42,939
08-00-17-000-006-00  GRAVES, KALEY ANN                  40,229
08-00-17-000-007-00  COX, TERRY G                       14,175
08-00-17-000-008-00  CLARK, PAUL D & MEGAN M            33,156
08-00-17-000-009-00  M, E CHURCH                             0
08-00-17-000-010-00  MILLER, JASON A & ERIN L           50,128
08-00-17-000-011-00  TRYBOM, CARLIE J                   28,015
08-00-17-000-012-00  TRYBOM, CARLIE J                    1,686
08-00-17-000-014-00  SHAFER, CAROLYN J                  32,407
08-00-17-000-015-00  SHAFER, CAROLYN J                   1,681
08-00-17-000-016-00  KOENIGS, AARON D                   24,852
08-00-17-000-017-00  PIRTLE, WALTER E                      697
08-00-17-000-018-00  ASHBROOK, ERIN L                   30,827
08-00-17-000-019-00  GANT, ARIONNA M & JACOB D MAS       8,626
08-00-17-000-020-00  M E PARSONAGE                           0
08-00-17-000-021-00  NOLAN, CATHERINE A                 34,216
08-00-17-000-022-00  BURGENER, CHARLES E & SHELLY       13,007
08-00-17-000-023-00  THE LORDS STOREHOUSE FOOD PAN       2,266
08-00-17-000-024-00  PIRTLE, WALTER EUGENE               7,329
08-00-17-000-025-00  VILLAGE OF CISCO                        0
08-00-17-000-026-00  PIRTLE, WALTER EUGENE               5,088
08-00-17-000-027-00  SOSPEN LLC,                        29,525
08-00-17-000-028-00  TOPFLIGHT GRAIN COOPERATIVE        86,299
08-00-17-000-032-00  TOPFLIGHT GRAIN CO-OPERATIVE      155,879
08-00-17-000-033-00  VILLAGE OF CISCO                        0
08-00-17-000-034-00  TOPFLIGHT GRAIN CO-OPERATIVE       12,111
08-00-17-000-035-00  SHULL, JENELL E & CHASTAIN LO      17,262
08-00-17-000-035-01  SHULL, GEORGE T                     2,685
08-00-17-000-036-00  PIRTLE, WALTER E                    7,844
08-00-17-000-037-00  PIRTLE, WALTER EUGENE               1,153
08-00-17-000-038-00  PIRTLE, WALTER EUGENE               1,147
08-00-17-000-038-01  TOPFLIGHT GRAIN CO-OPERATIVE        5,876
08-00-17-000-039-00  TURNER, LLOYD K JR                  6,239
08-00-17-000-040-00  BENNETT, ROBERT D & JEAN E         21,713
08-00-17-000-041-01  CARR, AUSTIN                       34,232
08-00-17-000-042-00  HEIDKAMP, DELMAR R & JOYCE TR      32,090
08-00-17-000-044-00  BARNETT, LINDA A                   27,229
08-00-17-000-045-00  HAWN, MIRANDA & MICHAEL LANE       46,191
08-00-17-000-046-00  BENNETT, ROBERT D & JEAN E         33,872
08-00-17-000-047-00  BARRETT, J HEATH & HEATHER A       38,394
08-00-17-000-048-00  BRUNSON, ROBERT H                  41,897
08-00-17-000-049-00  HATFIELD, RONALD LEE & RITA R       1,686
08-00-17-000-051-00  VILLAGE OF CISCO                        0
08-00-17-000-052-00  MARKWELL, CLARK & KAY              29,181
08-00-17-000-055-00  WINTER, KOLBY & MYA BARTELL        47,607
08-00-17-000-056-02  BLACKBURN, TREVOR & MADISON L      62,157
08-00-17-000-057-00  JENNINGS, JERRY L                  27,546
08-00-17-000-058-00  TOPFLIGHT GRAIN CO-OPERATIVE      164,288
08-00-17-000-060-00  CHUMBLEY, PAULA D                  45,076
08-00-17-000-061-00  WIEGEL, DYLAN                      33,677
08-00-17-000-062-00  BERNARD, DAWN                       2,022
08-00-17-000-064-01  ALEXANDER, RICHARD & PATRICIA      38,656
08-00-17-000-066-00  SALAMI, IBRAHIM & TAOFIG            5,871
08-00-17-000-066-01  CISCO AREA ECONOMIC DEVELOPME       3,216
08-00-17-000-068-00  TOPFLIGHT GRAIN CO-OPERATIVE      303,809
08-00-17-000-069-00  TOPFLIGHT GRAIN CO-OPERATIVE      252,048
08-00-17-000-070-00  TOPFLIGHT GRAIN COOP INC            4,544
08-00-17-000-070-01  TOPFLIGHT GRAIN COOP INC            3,515
08-00-17-000-071-00  YOUNG, CHARLES PATRICK             44,539
08-00-17-000-072-00  MATHIS, RYAN P                     24,884
08-00-17-000-073-00  TURNER, LLOYD JR & SHAWN            8,833
08-00-17-000-074-00  TURNER, LLOYD JR & SHAWN            2,250
08-00-17-000-075-00  TURNER, LLOYD K & SHAWN R           9,459
08-00-17-000-076-00  HAHN, ANDREA                       40,597
08-00-17-000-077-00  BUBLITZ, JASON B                   49,386
08-00-17-000-078-00  SMITH, WALTER D                    26,167
08-00-17-000-079-00  SMITH, WALTER D                     4,338
08-00-17-000-080-00  BENNETT, SCOTT E                   26,605
08-00-17-000-081-00  WINTERS, JOHN                      24,421
08-00-17-000-082-00  ELSON, DELORES                     26,350
08-00-17-000-083-00  PIRTLE, GARY                        6,425
08-00-17-000-084-00  ROLLIN, L THOMAS &  ET AL          20,679
08-00-17-000-085-00  WALTERS, GARY L                    26,907
08-00-17-000-086-00  WILHELM, MATTHEW M & CHANTAY       33,262
08-00-17-000-087-00  BENNETT, RANDY DALE & ROBERT       56,397
08-00-17-000-088-00  HOFFMAN, DENNIS                    26,542
08-00-17-000-088-01  HOFFMAN, DENNIS                     3,668
08-00-17-000-089-00  CABLE, ROBERT W                    35,939
08-00-17-000-090-00  CARROLL, SHANNON                   29,671
08-00-17-000-095-00  BENNETT, JOE V III & SUSAN K       32,863
08-00-17-000-096-00  VONHATTEN III, LOUIS H & BETH      37,860
08-00-17-000-097-00  HATFIELD, RONALD L & RITA          39,660
08-00-17-000-098-00  COX, JAMES & TRACI LIPPS           71,933
08-00-17-000-099-00  HATFIELD, RONALD L & RITA           6,497
08-00-17-000-100-00  HATFIELD, RONALD L & RITA REE       5,275
08-00-17-000-101-00  REYNOLDS, VIRGINIA B                3,030
08-00-17-000-102-00  REYNOLDS, VIRGINIA B               50,374
08-00-17-000-103-00  TAYLOR, SETH A & AMANDA D          19,824
08-00-17-000-104-00  MYERS, RYAN M                      27,608
08-00-17-000-105-00  GREENARCH, LISA ROSE               13,506
08-00-17-000-106-00  STUBBS, ROBERT S                   32,587
08-00-17-000-108-00  SOSPEN LLC,                        27,405
08-00-17-000-109-00  GAMBRILL, SHAWNE K                 34,075
08-00-17-000-110-00  BROCK, KEVIN                       25,962
08-00-17-000-111-00  HUFFMAN, LARRY E JR                38,827
08-00-17-000-112-00  HUFFMAN, LARRY EAR JR               3,515
08-00-17-000-113-00  SELOCK, ANITA                      30,311
08-00-17-000-113-01  GRANT, TONY & VALERIE               6,240
08-00-17-000-114-00  WALKER, BRIAN T & KOCHELL MEL      12,385
08-00-17-000-115-00  GRANT, TONY A & VALERIE K          23,979
08-00-17-000-116-00  SMITH, DAVID                       24,501
08-00-17-000-116-01  BOWSHER, SEAN M                    60,494
08-00-17-000-117-00  CABLE, GERALD D                     6,796
08-00-17-000-118-00  ANDERSON, CRAIG & SARIATI          34,313
08-00-17-000-119-00  SMITH, CHAD A & CHRISTINA M        36,505
08-00-17-000-120-00  JARVIS, MICHAEL W & WANDA E         3,788
08-00-17-000-120-01  JARVIS, MICHAEL W & WANDA E        21,657
08-00-17-000-121-00  COX, TERRY G                        5,309
08-00-17-000-121-01  EDWARDS, LARRY                      3,788
08-00-17-000-122-00  SMITH, DEREK L                     15,862
08-00-17-000-123-00  WEISHAAR, CONNIE & & RONALD T      34,414
08-00-17-000-124-00  BROWN, WILLIAM H JR & CHARLEN      43,199
08-00-17-000-125-00  POTTER, SHANE                      66,133
08-00-17-000-126-00  HACKETT, DOROTHY J TRUSTEE         24,428

08-00-17-000-127-00  DODD, RANDY & MELODY               14,164
08-00-17-000-129-00  CISCO AREA ECONOMIC                 1,562
08-00-17-000-130-00  THOMAS, CHAD C & JODI L            71,124
08-00-17-000-131-00  CHARRON, BEAU                      26,029
08-00-17-000-133-00  DAVIS, DAVID J & SHEILA ANN         3,502
08-00-17-000-134-00  FAIR, MARK WILLIAN & MELISSA       32,901
08-00-17-000-135-00  SHEP, FREDERICK & VICTORIA         27,874
08-00-17-000-136-00  CAGLE, LANCE C                     23,519
08-00-17-000-137-00  CLIFTON, LEORA J TRUSTEE           34,925
08-00-17-000-138-00  HALL, MONICA L                     28,559
08-00-17-000-139-00  KAUFMAN, KARIE KAY                 20,069
08-00-17-000-140-00  SOSPEN LLC,                        34,260
08-00-17-000-141-00  CULP, BETTY                         4,266
08-00-17-000-142-00  FRONTIER PROPERTY TAX              26,293
08-00-17-000-143-00  FINK, JIM MICHAEL & CYNTHIA R      36,975
08-00-17-000-144-00  CHUPP, WAYNE E & DARCI L           60,496
08-00-17-000-145-00  GUYOT, WILLIAM C & WANDA E         33,250
08-00-17-000-146-00  OBERHAUS, ERIK                      3,030
08-00-17-000-147-00  OBERHAUS, ERIK                     32,554
08-00-17-000-148-00  KLOPFENSTEIN, DANIEL JOSEPH &      16,365
08-00-17-000-149-00  DUNCAN, TORI MARIE & GRANT LE      61,134
08-00-17-000-150-00  PIRTLE, GARY E                     20,561
08-00-17-000-151-00  WEIRICH, MABEL                     16,707
08-00-17-000-152-00  PADGETT, CAROL L                   11,425
08-00-17-000-152-01  BENEDICT, DANIEL                   77,831
08-00-17-000-153-00  WEIRICH, MABEL                     24,539
08-00-17-000-155-00  JOHNSON, AUSTIN D                  23,259
08-00-17-000-155-01  WINTERS, RICKY LEE                 33,295
08-00-17-000-155-02  MUSE, GARY N & PHYLLIS A           31,505
08-00-17-000-156-00  CARY, TROY R TRUST                 42,197
08-00-17-000-157-00  WILLIAMS, JENNIS JOSEPH BILLY      29,161
08-00-17-000-158-00  PIRTLE, GARY E                      4,196
08-00-17-000-159-00  HUNSAKER, LESLIE W                 22,413
08-00-17-000-160-00  TURNER, LLOYD K JR                  3,819
08-00-17-000-161-00  TURNER, LLOYD K JR & SHAWN R       29,376
08-00-17-000-162-00  ELSON, MICHAEL J                   20,143
08-00-17-000-163-00  BENNETT, RANDY & NANCY             67,454
08-00-17-000-163-01  WYATT, BONNIE J                    28,221
08-00-17-000-164-00  ELSON, MICHAEL JOSEPH               4,132
08-00-17-000-165-00  SWARTS, PATRICIA A                 42,521
08-00-17-000-166-00  NICHOLS, J P & LORA L              36,149
08-00-17-000-167-00  EDWARDS, LARRY                      5,061
08-00-17-000-169-01  CARROLL, DANNY G                  191,482
08-00-17-000-170-00  BENNETT, RANDY DALE & ROBERT        5,838
08-00-17-000-171-00  COPELAND, DONALD B JR & DEBRA     118,266
08-00-17-000-172-00  MAZZEI, SANDRA                     52,243
08-00-17-000-172-01  CARROLL, BARBARA F                  7,226
08-00-17-000-173-00  PIRTLE, AUDREY A                   47,178
08-00-17-000-175-00  WILLIAMS, STEPHEN                  12,581
08-00-17-000-176-00  MERRIMAN, RICK A                   45,456
08-00-17-000-177-00  CHILDERS, TODD A                   39,754
08-00-17-000-178-00  CAMPBELL, SEAN & KERI              51,496
08-00-17-000-180-00  WILLIAMS, STEPHEN T                11,407
08-00-17-000-181-00  PARADA, MADISON B                  50,853
08-00-17-000-182-00  THOMPSON, DAVID D                  17,363
08-00-17-000-183-00  YEAGLE, MICHAEL J & J LYNN         37,929
08-00-17-000-184-00  CAMPBELL, AUTUMN                    4,625
08-00-17-000-185-00  CAMPBELL, AUTUMN                   46,799
08-01-17-004-001-00  SOY CAPITAL AG SERVICES & TR      173,901
08-01-17-004-007-00  LIAUTAUD DEVELOPMENT GROUP LL       5,418
08-01-17-004-007-01  VILLAGE OF CERRO GORDO                  0
08-01-17-004-009-00  STODDARD TRUSTEES, BRUCE L &       46,305
08-01-17-004-010-02  GREGG, JERRY K                    306,091
08-01-17-004-012-00  LIAUTAUD DEVELOPMENT GROUP LL      61,804
08-01-17-004-012-01  SIMONTON, LARRY L  TRUSTEE         93,529
08-01-18-004-001-00  ROBSON, L RICHARD & BEULAH L      110,787
08-01-18-004-001-01  DNH FAMILY FARMS LLC              115,605
08-01-18-004-003-00  PHILIP KLEVEN LIVING TRUST,        56,079
08-01-18-004-004-00  DNH FAMILY FARMS LLC               57,383
08-01-18-004-006-00  DNH FAMILY FARMS LLC               82,405
08-01-18-004-006-01  MCCOOL, ANDREW T & TRAESHA A      104,387
08-01-18-004-008-00  GUCKER, DOUGLAS B & JANE G         86,228
08-01-18-004-010-00  OLIVERO, DOUGLAS B & DAVID W       58,133
08-02-17-004-001-00  PAYNE, JAMES R III                    669
08-02-17-004-003-01  PAYNE, JAMES R III                  7,023
08-02-17-004-003-02  PAYNE, JAMES R III                110,081
08-02-17-004-004-01  STACHER, HANS MATTHEW & ELIZA      49,438
08-02-17-004-004-03  LEISCHNER, LARRY D & COLLEEN       27,427
08-02-17-004-004-04  DURBIN, JASON ALLEN & ALLISON      79,384
08-02-17-004-004-05  DODD, DANEE R                      55,497
08-02-17-004-004-06  LEISCHNER, LARRY D & COLLEEN        4,021
08-02-17-004-004-07  HARRINGTON, ALLEN L                14,115
08-02-17-004-004-08  COX FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST        3,598
08-02-17-004-004-10  HUNT, DAVID G & APRIL L            36,914
08-02-17-004-004-11  DODD, RANDY & MELODY               52,351
08-02-17-004-004-12  GREEN, DUANNA                      16,304
08-02-17-004-004-13  EKISS, JELENA                      56,181
08-02-17-004-005-00  STOERGER, LOUIS H & ANGELA R      357,411
08-02-17-004-006-00  DURBIN, DAN C & LEAH M              3,223
08-02-17-004-007-03  HICKS, RANDY E & CRYSTAL N        199,585
08-02-17-004-007-04  STOWELL, PATRICK & LINDA K CO      15,930
08-02-17-004-007-05  FYKE, JERRY                        13,245
08-02-17-004-007-06  FYKE, JERRY & APRIL HUNT              163
08-02-17-004-007-07  HUNT, APRIL                           443
08-02-17-004-009-00  PERKINS, N KATHLEEN                 1,910
08-02-17-004-013-00  STOERGER, LOUIS H & ANGELA R          194
08-02-17-004-014-00  ROBROCK, RICHARD  II                  184
08-02-17-004-015-00  LIAUTAUD DEVELOPMENT GROUP LL      29,673
08-02-18-004-001-02  92131 LLC,                        238,307
08-02-18-004-002-00  ROBSON, L RICHARD & BEULAH L       55,465
08-02-18-004-004-00  LINCOLN DOWSON PARTNERS LLC,       84,978
08-02-18-004-004-01  WRIGHT, KENNETH W & BARNHART       82,259
08-03-17-004-001-00  LIAUTAUD DEVELOPMENT GROUP LL     368,691
08-03-17-005-001-02  LILLY, JACK                        33,992
08-03-17-005-001-03  LILLY, JACK                        94,901
08-03-17-005-001-04  THOMPSON, DAVID A & CONNIE E      159,692
08-03-17-005-005-01  CARR, TRISHA & AARON               96,384
08-03-17-005-005-02  HARTMAN BROS FARM LLC,            128,265
08-03-17-005-007-00  PREMIERE FARM PROPERTIES LLC       95,381
08-03-17-005-008-01  HARTMAN BROS FARMS LLC,            28,329
08-03-17-005-009-00  ROMINE, ANGELA & CINDY MCNEIL      65,252
08-03-17-005-010-00  PREMIERE FARM PROPERTIES LLC       65,744
08-03-17-005-011-01  PREMIERE FARM PROPERTIES LLC        2,379
08-03-18-004-001-00  REUSCHE, JANICE & MICHAEL L M     115,605
08-03-18-004-002-00  ABBOTT, WILLIAM M TRUSTEE         107,509
08-03-18-004-005-01  RILEY, GEORGE & MARY              133,192
08-03-18-004-005-02  RILEY, GEORGE & MARY              121,818
08-03-18-004-005-03  MARTIN, MARGARET A & BLAKE         79,562
08-03-18-005-001-00  ROBERTS, TERRY                     33,949
08-03-18-005-001-01  HENDRIX TERRY A & CONNIE J TR      31,090
08-03-18-005-001-02  HENDRIX TERRY A & CONNIE J TR      31,435
08-03-18-005-001-03  ROBERTS, DOUGLAS & KAREN           34,966
08-03-18-005-004-00  TAG FARMS LLC                      61,279
08-03-18-005-006-00  STODDARD TRUSTEES, BRUCE L &       49,267
08-03-18-005-006-01  CARNES, KAY I                      40,980
08-03-18-005-006-02  MACHINCHY, ALI & SASHA            144,351
08-03-18-005-006-03  WESTRAY, JOSHUA S & KAYLIN E      160,514
08-03-18-005-007-00  BD OF TRUST UI FARM               118,160
08-03-18-005-009-00  TAG FARMS LLC                      86,212
08-03-18-005-009-01  WENKE, JOSEPH H & JANE E           52,880
08-03-18-005-011-00  TATMAN, C A ESTATE                 25,969
08-04-17-005-001-00  PECK, LARRY D                      82,186
08-04-17-005-003-00  PREMIERE FARM PROPERTIES LLC       81,415



08-04-17-005-004-00  COAN, HENRY CLYDE & NANCY HIL      43,260
08-04-17-005-005-00  G & A FARMS INC,                   52,947
08-04-17-005-006-00  HOWLAND, RAYMOND G & CLAIRE Y      73,568
08-04-17-005-006-01  HARTMAN BROS FARM LLC,             34,387
08-04-17-005-007-00  ROMINE, ANGELA & CINDY MCNEIL      37,110
08-04-18-005-001-00  CARNEY, JAMES W & ETHEL B          86,622
08-04-18-005-002-00  HUISINGA, ROBERT D DAVID A        123,261
08-04-18-005-003-00  ROBSON, DUANE R TRUSTEE           167,761
08-04-18-005-008-00  LESCHEWSKI, DAVID H & DANIEL       86,548
08-04-18-005-012-00  BD OF TRUST UI FARM, UNIVERSI      34,079
08-05-17-005-001-00  DEMIRJIAN   SIMONE FAMILY TRU      84,799
08-05-17-005-003-00  LIAUTAUD DEVELOPMENT GROUP LL      70,062
08-05-17-005-004-00  KIRBY HOSPITAL JOHN & MARY E       48,662
08-05-17-005-006-00  MORFEY, JACOB                      26,331
08-05-17-005-007-00  TATMAN, EVA ESTATE                 95,540
08-05-17-005-008-00  STODDARD TRUSTEE, CAROLYN K        59,890
08-05-17-005-009-00  LIAUTAUD DEVELOPMENT GROUP LL      60,030
08-05-18-005-001-00  PREMIERE FARM PROPERTIES LLC      117,529
08-05-18-005-002-00  DNH FAMILY FARMS LLC              114,686
08-05-18-005-003-00  BD OF TRUST UI FARM               167,888
08-05-18-005-004-00  LESCHEWSKI, DAVID H & DANIEL       60,269
08-06-17-005-001-00  KIRBY HOSPITAL JOHN & MARY E       64,110
08-06-17-005-003-00  PAMELA BURKE & BRENDAN POWERS     124,868
08-06-17-005-004-00  FIRST MID AG SERVICES             271,204
08-06-17-005-008-00  PAMELA BURKE & BRENDAN POWERS      43,726
08-06-18-005-001-00  OLIVERO, MARY L                    81,272
08-06-18-005-006-00  DGC & BFC TRUST,                   22,776
08-06-18-005-007-00  DASHER, ALLYNE/TERRELL BETTY       34,497
08-06-18-005-007-01  DASHER, ALLYNE/TERRELL BETTY       29,112
08-06-18-005-008-00  MIGLIN, CARL P TRUSTEE             69,653
08-06-18-005-008-01  DYSON, LARRY E & LINDA S           66,688
08-06-18-005-009-00  DNH FAMILY FARMS LLC               90,849
08-06-18-005-010-00  DGC TRUST & BFC TRUST,             26,158
08-06-18-005-010-02  DGC TRUST & BFC TRUST,             89,142
08-06-18-005-010-03  KEETER, ZACHARIAH A  & LINDSE      67,980
08-07-17-005-001-00  PAMELA BURKE & BRENDAN POWERS     123,185
08-07-17-005-002-00  HALL, ROY & ECKLUND BEULAH        130,660
08-07-17-005-004-00  217 BURNS FARM LLC,                64,064
08-07-17-005-005-00  MIDWAY INVESTMENT HOLDINGS         61,727
08-07-17-005-006-00  HENDRIX, JOHN W & SOCHOR JOHN      38,071
08-07-17-005-007-00  LANDERS, BARBARA L                 71,522
08-07-17-005-007-01  MEINDERS, JOSEPH K & TESSA J       71,296
08-07-18-005-001-00  BD OF TRUST UI FARM               564,725
08-07-18-005-001-01  UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS BROADC           0
08-08-17-005-001-00  HENDRIX, JOHN W & SOCHOR JUDI      55,201
08-08-17-005-001-01  HENDRIX, JOHN W                   159,831
08-08-17-005-003-00  LIAUTAUD DEVELOPMENT GROUP LL      39,914
08-08-17-005-004-00  LIAUTAUD DEVELOPMENT GROUP LL      78,020
08-08-17-005-004-01  ROPPEL, EARL & ANN                 53,109
08-08-17-005-006-01  ARCADIA FARMS LLC C/O PAUL R       89,592
08-08-17-005-006-02  SIMONTON GREGG, ANDREA SUCCES      49,077
08-08-17-005-007-00  INCOBRASA ILLINOIS LIMITED         12,450
08-08-17-005-008-00  BASTERT FAMILY TRUST ET AL        119,201
08-08-17-005-008-01  BASTERT FAMILY TRUST ET AL         65,199
08-08-18-005-001-00  BD OF TRUST UI FARM               431,396
08-09-17-005-001-00  GREGG, JARED K                     30,658
08-09-17-005-003-00  G & A FARMS INC,                   30,517
08-09-17-005-003-01  G & A FARMS INC,                   32,116
08-09-17-005-003-02  MCALLISTER, DYALN S                39,945
08-09-17-005-004-00  G & A FARMS INC,                   14,706
08-09-17-005-004-01  G & A FARMS INC,                    7,066
08-09-17-005-004-02  G & A FARMS INC,                    7,845
08-09-17-005-005-00  TAKIFF  LLC                        93,176
08-09-17-005-006-00  MAIER, CAROL S & JOSEPH P  CO      94,388
08-09-17-005-007-01  TAKIFF  LLC                        30,468
08-09-17-005-008-00  HENDRIX, ROBERT                    30,889
08-09-17-005-009-00  AYERS, A R                         64,011
08-09-17-005-011-00  TGS INVESTMENTS LLC,               54,776
08-09-17-005-011-01  ATER, JAMES A & BRENDA K           28,557
08-09-18-005-001-00  SCHROEDER, DOUGLAS G              103,269
08-09-18-005-001-01  NORFLEET REVOCABLE TRUST, VIR      62,512
08-09-18-005-002-01  MOON, MOR-
GAN & ROBERT DANNENM     152,846
08-09-18-005-002-03  MOON, MORGAN & DANNENMUELLER,       4,812
08-09-18-005-002-04  SF LPRC LLC,                       68,545
08-09-18-005-003-00  BD OF TRUST UI FARM               105,515
08-09-18-005-003-01  HEARTLAND PATHWAYS                      0
08-09-18-005-005-02  US ROW FARMLAND LLC,               99,826
08-09-18-005-005-03  PIATT COUNTY SERVICE COMPANY    1,062,117
08-10-17-004-005-00  GAITROS, SCOTT T & BRENDA J        15,422
08-10-17-004-005-01  GAITROS, SCOTT T & BRENDA J        42,904
08-10-17-004-006-00  LIAUTAUD DEVELOPMENT GROUP LL      25,611
08-10-17-004-007-00  GAITROS, SCOTT T                   16,661
08-10-17-004-007-01  GAITROS, SCOTT T & BRENDA J         3,875
08-10-17-004-010-01  PHILLIPS, CAROL                     4,745
08-10-17-004-010-02  SHEETS, JAMES JR  TRUSTEE             693
08-10-17-004-010-03  PHILLIPS, CAROL                     8,568
08-10-17-004-011-00  GAITROS, SCOTT T & BRENDA J       232,560
08-10-17-004-011-02  GAITROS, SCOTT T & BRENDA J         3,816
08-10-17-004-013-00  GAITROS, SCOTT T & BRENDA J        47,224
08-10-17-005-001-00  TGS INVESTMENTS LLC,              158,277
08-10-17-005-002-00  HECKMAN REVOCABLE TRUST, GALE      31,522
08-10-17-005-004-00  K2TR FARMS PTT LLC                 59,498
08-10-17-005-007-00  PARRISH, BETTY                     89,306
08-10-17-005-007-01  BLOCK, STEPHANIE S & PHINNEY       70,199
08-10-17-005-008-00  AYERS, ET AL                       58,614
08-10-17-005-010-00  TAG FARMS LLC                      52,191
08-10-18-004-001-00  NORFLEET, VIRGINIA M  TRUSTEE      48,504
08-10-18-004-005-00  NORFLEET, GARY L & MARY JANE       60,275
08-10-18-004-007-00  SEEVERS, STANLEY L TRUSTEE &       31,300
08-10-18-004-008-00  SEEVERS, STANLEY L TRUSTEE &       21,855
08-10-18-004-011-00  SEEVERS, STANLEY L TRUSTEE &       37,284
08-10-18-004-012-00  NORFLEET, GARY L & MARY JANE       66,292
08-10-18-004-013-01  AMERICAN TOWER CORP                98,149
08-10-18-004-014-00  LARSON, MELISSA                   171,907
08-10-18-004-014-01  LARSON, MELISSA WHITLEY            60,965
08-10-18-005-001-00  SCHROEDER FAMILY                  107,677
08-10-18-005-001-01  CEMETERY (ROBINSON)                     0
08-10-18-005-001-02  MARRY, TAMMERA L  TRUST           153,831
08-10-18-005-001-03  SHROYER, JOSEPH DOUGLAS & ERI     159,444
08-10-18-005-001-04  AUTEN, BRAD & LESLIE              143,632
08-10-18-005-001-05  WHITE, DANIEL & ERIN              211,539
08-10-18-005-001-06  FREESEMAN, STEVEN LEE             115,183
08-10-18-005-001-07  INGRAM, TERRANCE R & CHARLENE     146,506
08-10-18-005-001-08  HUISINGA, DAVID A & DEBORA L      193,479
08-10-18-005-001-09  EHRAT, BRADEN M & EVELYN T        171,967
08-10-18-005-001-10  COX, DAVID L AND JAMI L           168,807
08-10-18-005-001-11  MCCARTNEY, CHRISTOPHER A            3,194
08-10-18-005-001-12  MCCARTNEY, CHRIS                    9,226
08-10-18-005-001-13  ATWOOD, MICHAEL & BRITTANY        202,317
08-10-18-005-001-14  SMITH, BARBARA C                  123,200
08-10-18-005-001-15  JOHNSON, JUSTIN R & CAMILLE L     154,308
08-10-18-005-001-16  HOLTHAUS, DAVID W & SHANNON W     140,005
08-10-18-005-001-17  BUCK, BRYAN D & CHRISTINE N       151,781
08-10-18-005-001-18  WEBBER, BARBARA ANN & GARY AN     199,770
08-10-18-005-001-19  SEEBER, FREDERICK & NANCY         158,676
08-10-18-005-001-20  ROOK, WILLIAM M & ROSEMARYE J     125,593
08-10-18-005-001-21  JENKINS, MICHAEL R & JENKINS      122,172
08-10-18-005-001-22  ROBERTS, CRAIG & JESSICA          126,764
08-10-18-005-001-23  GUO, GEN & LIN, XIU YING            3,390
08-10-18-005-001-24  WILDCAT CREEK ESTATE SUB SCHR           1
08-10-18-005-001-25  WIGGINS, MATTHEW A & JENNIFER     178,890

08-10-18-005-002-00  CARNEY, JAMES W & ETHEL B          27,928
08-10-18-005-003-00  CARNEY, JAMES W & ETHEL B           2,970
08-10-18-005-003-01  US ROW FARMLAND LLC,               17,900
08-10-18-005-004-00  CARNEY, JAMES W & ETHEL B          17,578
08-10-18-005-005-00  CARROLL, BARBARA F                 30,385
08-10-18-005-005-01  CARNEY, JAMES W & ETHEL B           3,587
08-10-18-005-005-02  DGC & BFC TRUST,                    5,636
08-10-18-005-005-04  PIATT COUNTY SERVICE COMPANY,      59,258
08-10-18-005-005-05  OLD RTE 47 TIRE & OIL LLC,         40,535
08-10-18-005-006-00  CARNEY, JAMES W & ETHEL B          17,086
08-10-18-005-007-00  GRANT WILMA TRUST, DEE A ROBB      23,772
08-10-18-005-007-01  HEARTLAND PATHWAYS                      0
08-11-17-004-001-01  PERKINS, ROBERT E                  71,574
08-11-17-004-001-02  PERKINS, N.K. BLOOD, G.           183,721
08-11-17-004-001-03  PERKINS, ROBERT E & CHALLIS I      50,501
08-11-17-004-002-00  ROBROCK, RICHARD  II              110,204
08-11-17-004-002-02  ROBROCK, RICHARD  II               92,826
08-11-18-004-002-01  MEECE, KYLE A & KRISTLE M          24,315
08-11-18-004-002-02  MEECE, RYAN A & AYLA M             23,135
08-11-18-004-003-02  HOLMES, JAMES D & JEAN A           25,083
08-11-18-004-003-03  HERMANN, BRETT                     56,553
08-11-18-004-007-00  ROSENWINKEL, HOWARD W & REBEC      59,995
08-11-18-004-008-01  REEVES, SHAWN & BRENDA M          184,770
08-11-18-004-008-02  WEIRICH, MABEL K REVOCABLE TR     146,860
08-11-18-004-008-03  REEVES, SHAWN & BRENDA                 70
08-11-18-004-009-00  DOANE, EDWIN H ET AL              104,351
08-11-18-004-009-01  HICKS, BRIAN & GINGER              30,900
08-12-17-004-001-00  THOMPSON, DAVID & CONNIE MORR      33,306
08-12-17-004-001-01  MORGAN, MARK E & PAMELA J          24,732
08-12-17-004-003-00  CARAVELAS ILLINOIS INC, C/O M     188,758
08-12-17-004-003-01  GROTE, AARON                       42,928
08-12-17-004-004-00  92131 LLC                         123,395
08-12-17-004-005-00  MCROBERTS, SALLY L ET AL           61,728
08-12-17-004-006-00  DUNN, JAMES S & JONATHAN C         62,121
08-12-18-004-001-00  HUISINGA FARMS INC                 55,392
08-12-18-004-002-01  CARROLL, DANNY G & BARBARA F       24,684
08-12-18-004-002-02  CARROLL, JENNIFER                  27,822
08-12-18-004-002-03  CARROLL, SHANNON D                 27,596
08-12-18-004-003-01  GUCKER, DOUGLAS B & JANE G         36,945
08-12-18-004-004-00  HERMANN, BRETT                     52,347
08-12-18-004-007-00  CARROLL, DANNY G                  115,184
08-12-18-004-007-01  BEERY, DAVID                       69,806
08-12-18-004-009-06  RICK, MEGHAN E & BELL, LINDSE     183,521
08-12-18-004-009-07  CARROLL, DANNY G & BARBARA F        3,083
08-13-17-004-001-00  DOHME, FERDINAND                  112,862
08-13-17-004-002-00  EAST FRANTZ CEMETERY                    0
08-13-17-004-003-00  MCCLELLAN, PATRICIA S TRUSTEE     131,065
08-13-17-004-004-00  KERLEY PROPERTIES LLC,            147,277
08-13-17-004-005-00  DOHME, FERDINAND                   28,237
08-13-17-004-006-00  VAN GRONDELLE, NANCY A             29,447
08-13-17-004-007-00  DOHME, FERDINAND                   26,830
08-13-18-004-001-00  CARROLL, DANNY G                    7,110
08-13-18-004-001-01  CARROLL, SHANNON D                 14,154
08-13-18-004-001-02  CARROLL, BARBARA F                 14,611
08-13-18-004-002-00  CARROLL, DANNY G & BARBARA F       15,854
08-13-18-004-002-01  CARROLL, DANNY G & BARBARA F       29,859
08-13-18-004-003-00  GS FARM TRUST                      77,011
08-13-18-004-003-01  WHITE, JANET                       27,189
08-13-18-004-003-02  GS FARM TRUST                       5,758
08-13-18-004-004-00  GRUBB, MARILYN                     36,687
08-13-18-004-005-00  CAMPBELL, DANIEL F                 98,919
08-13-18-004-006-00  PREMIERE FARM PROPERTIES LLC       93,264
08-13-18-004-007-01  HOFFMAN, F. SCOTT                  71,389
08-13-18-004-007-03  CARROLL, KENNETH L & ANITA M       76,202
08-13-18-004-008-00  DECATUR CENTRAL RAILROAD LLC,      16,636
08-14-17-004-001-00  DUNN LAW FIRM                      61,766
08-14-17-004-001-01  REED, RICHARD P & JO ELLEN         36,449
08-14-17-004-002-00  PARKHURST, KATHRYN E TRUSTEE       27,343
08-14-17-004-002-01  RITCHIE, DAVID E & GINA M          14,940
08-14-17-004-002-02  HOLLINGSWORTH, DAVID O             16,174
08-14-17-004-003-00  PARKHURST, KATHRYN E  TRUST        54,822
08-14-17-004-004-00  ARS TRUST                          52,470
08-14-17-004-005-00  CLARKSON, LYNN E                  124,952
08-14-17-004-006-01  CLARKSON, LYNN E                   86,848
08-14-17-004-009-00  CLARKSON, LYNN E                   27,500
08-14-18-004-001-00  WHITE, JANET                       58,146
08-14-18-004-003-00  PADGETT, CAROL L                   18,540
08-14-18-004-004-00  WHITE, JANET                       11,117
08-14-18-004-004-01  JOHNSON, EVAN H & B DIANNE          1,944
08-14-18-004-006-00  WEIRICH, MABEL K REVOCABLE TR      34,915
08-14-18-004-008-00  PADGETT, CAROL L                   31,505
08-14-18-004-008-01  REMMERS, JOE                       47,716
08-14-18-004-009-01  TOPFLIGHT GRAIN CO-OPERATIVE      145,355
08-14-18-004-009-02  WILLOW BRANCH TWP ROAD DIST             0
08-14-18-004-009-03  WILLOW BRANCH TWP ROAD DIST             0
08-14-18-004-009-05  FRONTIER FARMS PARTNERSHIP         30,425
08-14-18-004-009-06  TOPFLIGHT GRAIN COOPERATIVE I      15,818
08-14-18-004-009-07  TOPFLIGHT GRAIN COOPERATIVE I       6,675
08-14-18-004-009-08  TOP FLIGHT GRAIN CO-OPERATIVE      27,596
08-14-18-004-009-09  PREMIERE FARM PROPERTIES LLC       94,327
08-14-18-004-013-00  FRONTIER FARMS,                    86,265
08-14-18-004-013-01  FRONTIER FARMS,                    59,631
08-14-18-004-015-01  HERMANN, BRETT                     16,032
08-14-18-004-015-02  FRONTIER FARMS PARTNERSHIP          5,054
08-15-17-004-001-00  HAMILTON, WILLIAM MORELL          123,359
08-15-17-004-002-02  GAITROS, SCOTT T & BRENDA J        59,882
08-15-17-004-002-04  GAITROS, SCOTT T & BRENDA J        82,323
08-15-17-004-003-00  PHILLIPS, CAROL                    23,189
08-15-17-004-003-01  PHILLIPS, CAROL                    28,275
08-15-17-004-005-00  SHAMBAUGH, THEODORE J III & S      64,450
08-15-17-004-006-00  CLARKSON, LYNN E                  386,984
08-15-17-004-007-00  CLARKSON, LYNN E ET AL            127,310
08-15-17-005-001-00  AYERS, A RICHARD                  346,679
08-15-17-005-001-01  AMERICAN TOWER ASSETT SUB II       67,815
08-15-17-005-005-00  NOEL-HORBERG, DEENA                64,840
08-15-17-005-006-00  MAIER, CAROL S & JOSEPH P          61,568
08-15-17-005-008-00  HICKORY POINT BANK & TRUST CO     118,866
08-15-18-004-001-00  NORFLEET, GARY L & MARY JANE      369,363
08-15-18-004-010-00  CARROLL, DANNY G                   13,051
08-15-18-005-001-00  TATMAN, C A ESTATE                 20,271
08-15-18-005-002-00  CARROLL, BARBARA F                 10,405
08-15-18-005-002-01  LIEB, MARILYN  TRUST                9,190
08-15-18-005-002-02  BRUHN, DERRICK R & LYNNE M        165,469
08-15-18-005-003-00  GRANT WILMA TRUST, DEE R ROBB      46,066
08-15-18-005-003-01  FRANKLIN, DONNA JEAN                2,817
08-15-18-005-003-02  ROBINSON, DEE ANN                  99,751
08-15-18-005-004-00  CARNEY, JAMES W & ETHEL B          34,637
08-15-18-005-005-00  CARROLL, BARBARA F                  1,379
08-15-18-005-005-01  MCLAUGHLIN, ROBERT P & ZITA       138,993
08-15-18-005-005-02  ILIFF, WILLIAM S & LINDA D        125,991
08-15-18-005-005-03  DILL, ADAM M & ANNE M             124,687
08-15-18-005-005-04  CHAMBERS, CHRISTOPHER L & PAM     137,883
08-15-18-005-005-05  KUNTZ, TRAVIS J & KRISTI A        131,419
08-15-18-005-005-06  DEMAR-LIKES, DEBRA D              113,869
08-15-18-005-005-07  FRYE DECLARATION OF TRUST, FR     133,487
08-15-18-005-005-08  BECKER, BRIAN M & DENISE J        119,976
08-15-18-005-005-09  BECKER, WALTER T TRUST            115,193
08-15-18-005-005-10  STALTER, MERVIN J & BARBARA L     124,976
08-15-18-005-005-11  KOESTER CUSTOM HOMES LLC           21,131
08-15-18-005-005-12  BROWN, DAVID S & BETH A           149,837
08-15-18-005-005-13  HUNT, DAVID & JOANN               109,946
08-15-18-005-005-14  SZCZEPANEK, BRIAN J & CHRISTI     113,593

08-15-18-005-005-15  STAPF, LAWRENCE W                 122,676
08-15-18-005-005-16  SASS, CRAIG A & AMY L             122,619
08-15-18-005-005-17  FITZGERALD, STEVEN J & TRACY      196,974
08-15-18-005-005-18  TRUSNER, JEFFREY & CHRISTINA      102,508
08-15-18-005-005-19  HISLOPE, RUSTY E & KIMBERLY S     127,803
08-15-18-005-005-20  TERESA ANETTE DURBIN TRUST,       161,611
08-15-18-005-005-21  THAIS, AARON M & ASHLEY ANN       159,438
08-15-18-005-005-22  DEWEESE, JEFF D & MONICA          143,650
08-15-18-005-005-23  BIDNER, BRENT R & LISA M          139,700
08-15-18-005-005-24  TRIMBLE, STEPHEN & KARLA          140,107
08-15-18-005-005-25  GREGG, FRANKLIN L & SONJA R       151,982
08-15-18-005-005-26  SZYDEL, DIANE                     147,742
08-15-18-005-005-27  MOORE, TRENT C & ANGELA K         102,241
08-15-18-005-005-28  GOODMAN, AARON D & LORI M         108,205
08-15-18-005-005-29  MILLER, ERIC                      116,715
08-15-18-005-005-30  DAVIS, WAYNE & FRANCES             23,040
08-15-18-005-005-31  MESPLAY, MARK & REBECCA           116,643
08-15-18-005-005-32  WALLACE, CHAD & DEANNA            132,400
08-15-18-005-005-33  WARREN, WALTER & DEBORAH          148,706
08-15-18-005-005-34  LEIGH, CASSIE ANN                 172,820
08-15-18-005-005-35  STURGEON, RICHARD M & KAREN L     115,488
08-15-18-005-005-36  CARROLL, BARBARA F                      1
08-15-18-005-005-37  CARROLL, BARBARA F                      1
08-15-18-005-006-00  US ROW FARMLAND LLC,                1,395
08-15-18-005-007-00  VAUGHAN, JEFFREY D & LAUREN L       1,745
08-15-18-005-007-01  DJJL LLC, C/O JEFF VAUGHAN         67,149
08-15-18-005-007-02  HERBOLD FAMILY TRUST              195,401
08-15-18-005-007-03  SHAMBAUGH, THEODORE J & SARAH      19,488
08-15-18-005-007-04  JOHNSON, JUSTIN & CAMILLE          25,795
08-15-18-005-007-05  MILLER, MATTHEW & SARAH PROBS     167,574
08-15-18-005-007-06  VAUGHAN, JEFFREY D & LAUREN L     227,848
08-15-18-005-007-07  VAUGHAN, JEFFREY D & LAUREN L       2,151
08-15-18-005-008-00  WOOD, HELEN E ET AL                48,921
08-15-18-005-009-00  ILLINOIS DEPT NATURAL RESOURC           0
08-15-18-005-010-00  JOESTING, CLINTON S & JENNIFE       3,333
08-15-18-005-011-03  JOESTING, CLINTON S & JENNIFE         374
08-15-18-005-011-04  VAUGHAN, JEFFREY D & LAUREN L       1,128
08-15-18-005-011-05  JOESTING, CLINTON S & JENNIFE       1,140
08-15-18-005-011-06  LEMMON, WILLIS S JR                36,371
08-15-18-005-011-07  ROBINSON, MICHAEL & CAITLIN       275,873
08-15-18-005-014-01  WAIBEL, STEVEN G & SUSAN M        145,241
08-15-18-005-014-02  PWW AND PAW TRUST,                163,520
08-15-18-005-014-03  HENDRIX, KRISTEN                   18,443
08-15-18-005-014-04  SCHWARZENTRAUB TRUST 8304, LE     132,598
08-15-18-005-014-05  FRIEBURG, JEREMY R & JILL M       156,606
08-15-18-005-014-06  YORK, DUSTIN & STEPHANIE           20,636
08-15-18-005-014-07  OSWALD, JACOB KEIFER & HEIDI      142,069
08-15-18-005-014-08  DEVORE, CHARLES & JANELLE         175,439
08-15-18-005-014-09  RIGSBY, CHRISTOPHER C & CAROL      23,942
08-15-18-005-014-10  BROWN, AARON L & MICHELLE L       168,788
08-15-18-005-014-11  MITCHELL, RUTH S & GERD HEBER      19,842
08-15-18-005-014-12  UDEN, TYLER & LEANNE              149,620
08-15-18-005-014-13  ALLEN, MICHAEL D & AMBER M        157,906
08-15-18-005-014-14  BURRIS, BRANT D & LEAH N          153,818
08-15-18-005-014-15  EICHELBERGER, KYLE & LINDSEY      159,432
08-15-18-005-014-16  CARROLL, BARBARA F                 15,325
08-15-18-005-103-36  MATALONIS, DAVID & ANNE           160,675
08-16-17-005-001-00  TRONSET DOBSON, LISA M, SETH       72,317
08-16-17-005-001-01  FRANTZ, BRADLEY W & ASHLEY M       93,039
08-16-17-005-004-01  GRABOWSKI, JOSEPH F & MIDORI       44,743
08-16-17-005-004-02  RAINEY, CRAIG & JILL PORTER        58,973
08-16-17-005-007-00  HENDRIX, CHARLES A & JOYCE A       29,209
08-16-17-005-007-01  HENDRIX, JOAN M                    29,148
08-16-17-005-008-00  HENDRIX, ROBERT                    64,057
08-16-17-005-009-00  LUX, WILMA F                       31,319
08-16-17-005-009-01  LUX, FRED JR & ANN E               39,278
08-16-17-005-013-00  HENDRIX, ROBERT E                 210,568
08-16-18-005-002-00  US ROW FARMLAND LLC,                4,166
08-16-18-005-004-01  WOLFE, JULIE G                     82,460
08-16-18-005-004-02  BUSBY, MATTHEW & SUSAN            117,953
08-16-18-005-004-03  LUBBERS, CHRISTOPHER L             51,053
08-16-18-005-004-04  JENT, WENDY D                      24,297
08-16-18-005-004-05  WOLFE, JULIE G                     21,662
08-16-18-005-004-06  RAY, MELANIE L                     50,749
08-16-18-005-005-00  CARROLL, BARBARA F                 16,077
08-16-18-005-008-00  BD PF TRUST UI FARM               212,209
08-16-18-005-009-00  BLACKER, MARILYN R                 51,186
08-16-18-005-009-01  HEARTLAND PATHWAYS                      0
08-16-18-005-009-02  BLACKER, PEGGY ANN & KLINE T       71,960
08-16-18-005-203-37  BAUGHMAN, TRAVIS H & MELINDA      147,591
08-16-18-005-203-38  CLARK, PETER L II & MAUREEN A     137,114
08-16-18-005-203-39  LOVE, GEOFFREY E & DENICE W       135,917
08-16-18-005-203-40  FANDEL, MARK A                    129,075
08-16-18-005-203-41  SHAMBAUGH, THEODORE J V & SAR     159,512
08-16-18-005-203-42  HOGAN, JEREMY P & JENNIFER M      169,652
08-16-18-005-203-43  COOK, ROBERT J & GLORIA B         195,589
08-16-18-005-203-44  DITMARS, JULIE & SETH DEWHIRS     120,893
08-16-18-005-203-45  JOHNSTON, JUSTIN J & ELIZABET     203,485
08-16-18-005-203-46  BAUGHMAN, DAVID & BARBARA  TR     139,220
08-16-18-005-203-47  ZIMMERMAN, VICTOR & LORA          130,072
08-16-18-005-203-48  RUDOLPH, THOMAS J & HEATHER A     159,857
08-16-18-005-203-49  BIRKY, MITCHELL K & KELLY A       141,641
08-16-18-005-203-50  BARTLOW, AARON & BREKIN           139,427
08-16-18-005-203-51  MARQUARDT, KELLY S & JENNIFER     145,107
08-16-18-005-203-52  BELTRAMEA, DAVID M & AMY M        123,898
08-17-17-005-001-00  BASTERT FAMILY TRUST ET AL         38,507
08-17-17-005-002-00  THOMPSON, RONALD LEE & SUE EL      51,039
08-17-17-005-002-01  PAMELA BURKE & BRENDAN POWERS      37,599
08-17-17-005-002-02  PAMELA BURKE & BRENDAN POWERS     108,663
08-17-17-005-003-00  INCOBRASA ILLINOIS LTD            141,252
08-17-17-005-004-00  DUNN LAW FIRM                     114,960
08-17-17-005-007-00  LUX, WILMA F  TRUST                62,196
08-17-17-005-007-01  HILL, BARTON J & TARA S            59,090
08-17-17-005-007-02  SULLENDER, ROBERT L & SUE A         7,551
08-17-18-005-002-00  BD OF TRUST UI FARM               399,878
08-17-18-005-003-00  BD OF TRUST UI FARM                83,479
08-17-18-005-003-01  HEARTLAND PATHWAYS                      0
08-18-17-005-001-00  FARMLAND RESERVE INC,              55,797
08-18-17-005-001-01  FARMLAND RESERVE INC,              59,555
08-18-17-005-001-02  MCCLELLAN, PATRICIA S TRUSTEE      13,090
08-18-17-005-001-03  SAPP, STEPHEN L                    42,658
08-18-17-005-004-00  FARMLAND RESERVE INC              115,226
08-18-17-005-004-01  NEPERENY, MICHAEL & CLARE M W      50,373
08-18-17-005-005-00  HENDRIX, GAYLORD D                125,109
08-18-17-005-005-01  WALSH, KEVIN A & DAPHNE           151,723
08-18-17-005-006-00  VAN GRONDELLE, NANCY               72,964
08-18-17-005-007-00  VAN GRONDELLE, NANCY A             65,228
08-18-18-005-001-00  BD OF TRUST UI FARM               232,316
08-18-18-005-002-00  WOLF RUN FARM                     158,573
08-18-18-005-002-01  HEARTLAND PATHWAYS                      0
08-19-17-005-001-00  AYERS, STEPHEN                     64,615
08-19-17-005-002-00  VAN GRONDELLE, NANCY               62,613
08-19-17-005-003-00  HENDRIX, GAYLORD D & GLORIA A      54,914
08-19-17-005-004-00  AYERS, STEPHEN                     78,731
08-19-18-005-001-00  BD OF TRUST UI FARM                30,568
08-19-18-005-002-00  WOLF RUN FARM                      25,032
08-19-18-005-003-00  LIAUTAUD DEVELOPMENT GROUP LL      31,665
08-19-18-005-003-01  JOHNSON, ROY D & SUSAN E           59,890
08-19-18-005-003-02  LAWHEAD, ANDREW W & HEATHER M     149,180
08-19-18-005-003-03  BLACKBURN, LYNNEA & JUSTIN         99,674
08-19-18-005-005-00  DUANE R ROBSON DECLARATION OF      66,286
08-19-18-005-007-00  GYORR, JOHN A & CONSTANCE         275,160



08-20-17-005-001-00  LUX, WILMA F                       12,442
08-20-17-005-002-00  K2TR FARMS PTT LLC                112,461
08-20-17-005-004-00  HENDRIX, GAYLORD                  202,265
08-20-18-005-001-00  BD OF TRUSTEE OF THE U OF I U           0
08-20-18-005-009-00  BD OF TRUST UI FARM               217,906
08-21-17-005-001-00  BASTERT FAMILY TRUST ET AL         60,876
08-21-17-005-002-00  NOEL-HORBERG, DEENA                13,833
08-21-17-005-002-01  WOMER, JAMES L (LIFE EST)          15,540
08-21-17-005-003-00  WOMER, JAMES L                     79,456
08-21-17-005-003-01  BASTERT FAMILY TRUST ET AL         72,408
08-21-18-005-001-00  BD OF TRUSTEE OF THE U OF I             0
08-21-18-005-002-00  BLACKER, ROGER & MARIJO             2,082
08-21-18-005-008-00  ILLINOIS DEPT NATURAL RESOURC           0
08-22-17-004-001-00  SHAMBAUGH IV, TJ & A JILL         272,719
08-22-17-004-002-00  FLAUGHER, JAMES E & PHILIP R       98,861
08-22-17-004-006-00  SHAMBAUGH, THEODORE J IV           40,127
08-22-17-004-006-01  SHAMBAUGH, THEODORE J IV           13,002
08-22-17-005-001-00  GAITROS LLC,                       67,508
08-22-17-005-002-00  AMACHER, MARY JANE  TRUST  &       94,434
08-22-17-005-002-01  FLACH, JEFFREY T                   94,966
08-22-17-005-004-01  SIDERS, STEPHEN R TRUSTEE          29,948
08-22-17-005-004-02  SIDERS, DANIEL KENT  TRUST         60,820
08-22-18-004-005-00  CARROLL, DANNY GENE               129,247
08-22-18-004-005-01  FUDGE, MARK P & ANNETTE C          39,130
08-22-18-004-005-02  BOYD, BRYAN E & TAMARA L           65,999
08-22-18-004-005-03  PARSONS, RONNIE D & PEGGY M        59,636
08-22-18-004-009-00  CARROLL, KENNETH L                176,830
08-22-18-004-009-01  MORROW, KIMBERLY J                 65,222
08-22-18-004-009-02  AMERICAN TOWER                     83,982
08-22-18-004-010-00  DGC TRUST,                         57,427
08-22-18-004-012-00  HAMILTON, WILLIAM MORELL           31,086
08-22-18-004-013-00  DOANE, EDWIN H ET AL               26,864
08-22-18-004-014-00  ROBSON, DUANE R & MARLENA K        27,064
08-22-18-004-014-01  SEEVERS, JONATHON L & VERONIC      68,388
08-22-18-004-015-00  BARNHART TRUST                     81,008
08-22-18-004-017-00  BARNHART, ALICE M & RONALD C       24,688
08-22-18-004-018-00  TOPFLIGHT GRAIN COOPERATIVE I      16,042
08-22-18-005-002-00  VAUGHAN, JEFFREY D & LAUREN L       1,063
08-22-18-005-002-01  VAUGHAN, JEFFREY D & LAUREN L         884
08-22-18-005-003-00  BD OF TRUSTEE OF THE U OF I U           0
08-22-18-005-007-00  ILLINOIS DEPT NATURAL RESOURC           0
08-22-18-005-007-01  MCINTOSH, MELINDA ANN TRUSTEE      42,403
08-22-18-005-007-02  EMERALD VALLEY FARMS L P          120,521
08-22-18-005-007-92  BOLAND, PAUL G                      2,279
08-23-17-004-001-00  CLARKSON, ELLA W                  117,181
08-23-17-004-004-00  CLARKSON, LYNN E                   81,285
08-23-17-004-006-00  BELL, WILLIAM H TRUSTEE            46,217
08-23-18-004-001-00  MOSS, GEOFFREY R                   43,398
08-23-18-004-002-00  LINCOLN FRONTIER PARTNERS LLC      50,469
08-23-18-004-002-01  HEIDKAMP, NANCY J  TRUSTEE         41,535
08-23-18-004-007-00  CARROLL, BARBARA F                154,967
08-23-18-004-007-01  CARROLL, KENNETH DEAN & BEVER     113,729
08-23-18-004-008-00  LIEB, JOSHUA                       48,473
08-23-18-004-008-01  LIEB, ROBERT & MARILYN  TRUST      60,260
08-24-17-004-001-00  PARKHURST, KATHRYN E  TRUST        65,999
08-24-17-004-002-00  LONNON, JEFFREY & LONNON JANI      56,906
08-24-17-004-003-00  NOGLE, JAMES H JOHN H & CHARL     111,043
08-24-18-004-001-00  DGC TRUST,                         95,649
08-24-18-004-001-01  BAKER, KIM                         83,514
08-24-18-004-002-00  HERMANN, BRETT                      7,758
08-24-18-004-002-01  HERMANN, JARED BRETT                7,216
08-24-18-004-002-02  HERMANN, BRETT                     30,826
08-24-18-004-002-03  HERMANN, JARED BRETT               15,667
08-24-18-004-003-00  TIMMONS, ROGER                     59,300
08-24-18-004-004-00  PREMIERE FARM PROPERTIES LLC       59,160
08-24-18-004-004-01  ERICKSON, DAVID M & EMILY          90,170
08-24-18-004-005-00  LIAUTAUD EVELOPMENT GROUP LLC      56,460
08-24-18-004-006-00  LIAUTAUD EVELOPMENT GROUP LLC     112,683
08-24-18-004-006-01  SMITH, JAMES M & SANDRA L          28,445
08-24-18-004-006-02  SMITH, JAMES M & SANDRA L          35,906
08-24-18-004-006-03  SMITH, JAMES M & SANDRA L          33,115
08-25-18-004-001-00  HILGLEN CORP ILLINOIS              84,062
08-25-18-004-002-00  PEARCE, MATTHEW M                  95,209
08-25-18-004-003-00  RANNEBARGER, GLADYS               104,851
08-25-18-004-004-01  LEWIS, BRETT A & BISHOP BREND      85,844
08-25-18-004-005-00  LIATAUD DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC      74,173
08-25-18-004-005-02  BOYD, BRANDON L & TAMMY J          22,546
08-25-18-004-005-03  BOYD, BRANDON J & TAMMY L           2,637
08-25-18-004-005-04  RAYCRAFT, JOSEPH MICHAEL            5,017
08-25-18-004-005-05  TACKETT, TODD C                     1,007
08-25-18-004-300-01  TACKETT, TODD & MELISSA D         139,446
08-25-18-004-300-03  EVANS, BRIAN                          589
08-25-18-004-300-04  EVANS, BRIAN                          235
08-25-18-004-300-05  EVANS, BRIAN                          193
08-25-18-004-300-06  EVANS, BRIAN                          273
08-25-18-004-300-07  MILLER, CURT M & ANGELA L             279
08-25-18-004-300-08  MILLER, CURT M & ANGELA L             397
08-25-18-004-300-09  MILLER, CURT M & ANGELA L             230
08-25-18-004-300-10  CARYLYE, AARON & EMILY            140,858

08-25-18-004-300-11  BAUGHMAN, DAVID & BARBARA             243
08-25-18-004-300-12  BAUGHMAN, DAVID & BARBARA             171
08-25-18-004-300-13  BAUGHMAN, DAVID & BARBARA             706
08-25-18-004-300-14  EVANS, BRIAN                          615
08-26-18-004-001-02  CARROLL TRUST, DANNY G & BARB      58,144
08-26-18-004-001-05  SMITH, EVAN M & AMY A              77,770
08-26-18-004-001-06  CARROLL, DANNY & BARBARA           11,956
08-26-18-004-001-07  CARROLL TRUST, DANNY G & BARB       9,463
08-26-18-004-001-08  LIAUTAUD DEVELOPMENT GROUP LL     123,198
08-26-18-004-002-00  PARKHURST, DONALD C               116,276
08-26-18-004-004-00  NORFLEET, DERRICK                  49,703
08-26-18-004-004-01  RAIHA, KAREN ILENE  TRUST          56,426
08-26-18-004-005-10  CARROLL TRUST, DANNY G & BARB      20,839
08-26-18-004-005-20  LIAUTAUD DEVELOPMENT GROUP LL      30,994
08-27-18-004-001-00  BARNHART TRUST                     28,512
08-27-18-004-001-01  BARNHART TRUST                     30,082
08-27-18-004-002-00  BARNHART TRUST                     58,656
08-27-18-004-003-00  DANNY G CARROLL TRUST & BARBA      25,045
08-27-18-004-003-01  MACKEY, STANLEY D & TWILIA N       29,734
08-27-18-004-004-00  MACKEY, STANLEY D & TWILIA N       57,975
08-27-18-004-004-01  MACKEY, BYRON S & JO ANN           71,638
08-27-18-004-005-00  HAMILTON, SHIRLEY P               119,512
08-27-18-004-006-02  CARROLL, SHANNON D                 22,480
08-27-18-004-006-03  CARROLL, DANNY G & BARBARA  F       7,850
08-27-18-004-006-04  CARROLL, SHANNON D                 17,954
08-27-18-004-006-05  CARROLL, SHANNON D                 12,209
08-27-18-004-007-01  CARROLL, SHANNON                   30,382
08-27-18-004-007-02  MCCARTNEY, STEVEN A & MAUREEN      67,949
08-27-18-004-007-03  CARROLL, SHANNON D                 25,418
08-27-18-004-007-04  CARROLL, JENNIFER M                 4,425
08-27-18-005-001-00  EMERALD VALLEY FARMS L P          463,668
08-27-18-005-002-00  BD OF TRUSTEES OF THE U OF I            0
08-28-18-005-001-00  BD OF TRUSTEES OF THE U OF I            0
08-28-18-005-002-00  BD OF TRUSTEES OF THE U OF I            0
08-28-18-005-003-00  BD OF TRUSTEES OF THE U OF I            0
08-28-18-005-004-00  ILLINOIS DEPT NATURAL RESOURC           0
08-28-18-005-004-01  EMERALD VALLEY FARMS  PC          230,415
08-28-18-005-007-00  BD OF TRUSTEES OF THE U OF I            0
08-28-18-005-009-00  ILLINOIS DEPT NATURAL RESOURC           0
08-29-18-005-001-00  BD OF TRUSTEES OF THE U OF I            0
08-29-18-005-002-00  BD OF TRUSTEES OF THE U OF I            0
08-29-18-005-003-00  BD OF TRUSTEES OF THE U OF I            0
08-29-18-005-004-00  BD OF TRUSTEES OF THE U OF I            0
08-29-18-005-005-00  TAYLOR, WILLIAM B                  17,566
08-29-18-005-006-00  TAYLOR, WILLIAM B                  15,686
08-29-18-005-007-00  BILANGINO, DAVID                   84,146
08-29-18-005-007-01  MERRIMAN, MICHAEL L                53,501
08-29-18-005-008-00  BD OF TRUSTEES OF THE U OF I            0
08-29-18-005-009-00  BD OF TRUSTEES OF THE U OF I            0
08-29-18-005-010-00  BD OF TRUSTEES OF THE U OF I            0
08-29-18-005-011-00  BD OF TRUSTEES OF THE U OF I            0
08-29-18-005-012-00  CATLIN, ROBERT S & DONNA L         15,947
08-29-18-005-012-01  BD OF TRUSTEES OF THE U OF I            0
08-30-18-005-001-00  BD OF TRUSTEES OF THE U OF I            0
08-30-18-005-002-00  REESER, PHILIP D                  181,669
08-30-18-005-006-01  GREENARCH, THOMAS S & TERI L       53,267
08-30-18-005-006-02  KLEVEN, CAROLYN  TRUST             56,066
08-30-18-005-006-03  CITY OF DECATUR                         0
08-30-18-005-006-04  REYNOLDS, VIRGINIA B & LAREAU      15,651
08-30-18-005-006-07  SHAFFER, SCOTT M & JEANNE L        16,246
08-30-18-005-006-08  NORTHEN, KENTON J & LUCY H        101,970
08-30-18-005-008-00  RUPKEY, JOHN P & THERESE M        152,074
08-30-18-005-008-01  SHOUDEL, ALFRED & RHONDA           47,135
08-30-18-005-008-02  PRIOR, BRANDON                    140,866
08-30-18-005-008-03  OCONNOR, MICHAEL P & PAULA R       84,722
08-30-18-005-008-04  DREW, SHANNON & TAMMY              83,334
08-30-18-005-008-05  SMITH, CHRISTOPHER J & KATHER     221,533
08-30-18-005-008-06  WINTERS, KIRK A                    54,872
08-30-18-005-009-00  RAYCRAFT, JOSEPH MICHAEL          100,780
08-30-18-005-010-00  BOYD RAYMOND & JACQUELYN,          90,239
08-30-18-005-011-01  KNISLEY, ERIC VAN & KARLENE           749
08-30-18-005-013-00  KNISLEY, ERIC VAN & KARLENE        67,598
08-30-18-005-015-00  CATLIN, ROBERT S & DONNA L          3,226
08-31-18-005-001-02  KNISLEY, ERIC & KARLENE             7,027
08-31-18-005-001-03  VANCE TRUST, KATHERINE M TRUS      15,755
08-31-18-005-001-05  KIRBY MEDICAL CENTER               16,422
08-31-18-005-001-07  VANCE TRUST, KATHERINE M TRUS      11,557
08-31-18-005-001-08  BRANDENBURG, SAMUEL E & KIMBE       5,038
08-31-18-005-003-00  KIRBY HOSPITAL JOHN & MARY E      132,389
08-31-18-005-003-02  FLYNN, RICHARD J IV & DAWN M       67,869
08-31-18-005-003-04  BLACK, JAMES R & MOLLY C            2,389
08-31-18-005-003-05  KUPPLER, KEVIN & JANE             110,456
08-31-18-005-003-06  MCELROY, RYAN ALLEN & STEPHAN     103,873
08-31-18-005-003-07  UNDERWOOD, JACOB D & JESSICA       83,858
08-31-18-005-003-08  GREGG, JEFF & BRIANNA             129,819
08-31-18-005-003-09  NORMAN, JOSHUA JAMES  TRUST        34,244
08-31-18-005-003-10  WILLIAMS, LUKE K                   85,190
08-31-18-005-003-11  NORMAN, ANGELA KAY                  1,009
08-31-18-005-003-12  KNISLEY, ERIC VAN & KARLENE         1,857

08-31-18-005-003-13  WRIGHT, MICHAEL L                   1,665
08-31-18-005-008-00  ASSAD, ANDREW M                    53,188
08-31-18-005-009-00  MINER, JOHN R & WILMA FAYE          9,164
08-31-18-005-011-00  FIRST MID AG SERVICES              36,600
08-32-18-005-001-00  TAG FARMS LLC                     105,979
08-32-18-005-001-01  BARRE, CHARLES A & CHRISTY T       78,568
08-32-18-005-001-02  GARCIER, THOMAS E & CHERYL J      112,365
08-32-18-005-002-00  HUGGETT, ERIN N & VALERIE A P      63,479
08-32-18-005-004-00  WRIGHT, MICHAEL L                  71,817
08-32-18-005-005-00  LAWRENCE LAND HOLDINGS LLC         96,260
08-32-18-005-005-01  CATLIN, ROBERT S & DONNA LYNN      22,037
08-32-18-005-005-02  CATLIN, ROBERT S & DONNA LYNN     116,611
08-32-18-005-006-02  VANCE TRUST, KATHERINE M TRUS      23,886
08-32-18-005-006-03  KIRBY MEDCIAL CENTER               15,848
08-32-18-005-006-04  BRANDENBURG, SAMUEL E & KIMBE      66,357
08-32-18-005-009-00  KIRBY HOSPITAL JOHN & MARY E       32,853
08-32-18-005-010-00  DUVALL DECLARATION OF TRUST,       61,457
08-32-18-005-010-01  GAITROS LLC,                       56,429
08-32-18-005-010-02  DUVALL DECLARATION OF TRUST,       90,016
08-33-18-005-001-00  SHEPARD, TRENT A                   78,080
08-33-18-005-002-00  GIULIANI, JOHN    & GIULIANI,      19,210
08-33-18-005-002-01  MATHEWS, MARY LOU                  52,259
08-33-18-005-003-00  ATKINS, CLINTON C                     515
08-33-18-005-004-00  WILLOW BRANCH CEMETERY                  0
08-33-18-005-005-00  MATHEWS, MARY LOU                  19,927
08-33-18-005-005-01  TIMMONS, KATHLEEN J TRUSTEE        84,463
08-33-18-005-005-02  SUMNER, JOSH L                      8,266
08-33-18-005-005-04  BARNARD, BRUCE KEVIN               54,626
08-33-18-005-005-05  TOPOL, LEANN K                     24,397
08-33-18-005-006-00  GIULIANI, JOHN                     25,428
08-33-18-005-006-01  GIULIANI, JOHN                     30,378
08-33-18-005-007-00  HENDRIX, JOHN W & SOCHOR JOHN      30,603
08-33-18-005-007-01  DUVALL DECLARATION OF TRUST,       25,301
08-33-18-005-008-01  TIPSWORD, JOSEPH L PAULA A &       34,990
08-34-18-004-001-00  REEVES, SHAWN & RHONDA E. KIM      29,975
08-34-18-004-002-00  CARROLL, KENNETH L & ANITA M       53,358
08-34-18-004-003-00  REEVES, SHAWN & BRENDA             18,368
08-34-18-004-004-00  KAUFMAN, TRACEY L                  42,268
08-34-18-004-004-01  CARROLL, SHANNON D & JENNIFER      45,603
08-34-18-004-004-03  MARSH, CHARLES P & TERESA A        41,758
08-34-18-004-004-04  CARROLL, SHANNON D & JENNIFER       5,159
08-34-18-004-005-00  CARROLL, SHANNON D                 50,786
08-34-18-004-005-01  CARROLL, KENNETH L & ANITA M        7,346
08-34-18-004-006-00  LOREN M PATTENGILL TRUST,         115,782
08-34-18-004-007-00  KLEIN, PETER & MACKENZIE M          9,938
08-34-18-004-007-02  KLEIN, PETER & MACKENZIE M          7,598
08-34-18-004-007-03  KLEIN, PETER & MACKENZIE M         10,577
08-34-18-004-007-04  KLEIN, PETER & MACKENZIE M        181,319
08-34-18-004-007-05  KLEIN, PETER & MACKENZIE M         37,385
08-34-18-004-008-00  CRONINGER CEMETERY                      0
08-34-18-005-001-00  PREMIERE FARM PROPERTIES LLC      124,048
08-34-18-005-002-00  GLASGOW, WILLIAM C TRUSTEE        102,236
08-34-18-005-003-00  CAPACE, PHYLLIS JEAN  TRUSTEE      38,099
08-34-18-005-003-01  TIPSWORD, SHARON KAY               22,672
08-34-18-005-004-00  TIPSWORD, SHARON K                 50,510
08-34-18-005-005-00  PROUD LAND LIMITED PARTNERSHI      41,870
08-34-18-005-005-02  SWAN CREEK LIMITED PARTNERSHI      42,538
08-34-18-005-005-03  DAILY DOUBLE ONE LLC, DAILY D      43,530
08-34-18-005-005-04  SCHACHT, HANS & MARCY              23,360
08-34-18-005-005-05  SCHACHT, KATIE L                   50,657
08-35-18-004-001-00  NORFLEET, GARY L & MARY JANE       60,530
08-35-18-004-002-00  NORFLEET, GARY L & MARY JANE       58,482
08-35-18-004-002-01  CARROLL, BARBARA F                 28,421
08-35-18-004-003-00  CARROLL, BARBARA F                 62,568
08-35-18-004-003-01  BRAME, ESTHER                      20,015
08-35-18-004-005-00  WEBER, SCOTT B & MARY E VALEN      18,807
08-35-18-004-005-01  WEBER, SCOTT B & MARY E VALEN      39,980
08-35-18-004-005-03  WEBER, SCOTT B & MARY E VALEN      26,132
08-35-18-004-006-00  CARROLL, BARBARA F                  6,804
08-35-18-004-006-01  CARROLL, DANNY G                   10,516
08-35-18-004-006-02  CARROLL, SHANNON D                  9,976
08-35-18-004-009-00  KINDRED PARTNERS LLC, RICHARD      95,633
08-35-18-004-009-02  WILKIN FARMS INC                   81,190
08-35-18-004-009-03  KINDRED PARTNERS LLC, C/O RIC       3,967
08-35-18-004-009-04  COON, ELLEN M                      52,406
08-35-18-004-010-01  NORFLEET, GARY L & MARY JANE      103,902
08-36-18-004-002-00  MINER, JOHN R & WILMA FAYE         37,460
08-36-18-004-002-01  LIAUTAUD DEVELOPMENT GROUP LL      42,141
08-36-18-004-003-00  FIRST MID AG SERVICES              14,934
08-36-18-004-003-01  CITY OF DECATUR                         0
08-36-18-004-004-00  FRAYNE, JOHN P TRUSTEE             50,281
08-36-18-004-004-01  FRAYNE, JOHN P TRUSTEE              3,239
08-36-18-004-004-01A LIAUTAUD DEVELOPMENT GROUP LL       1,915
08-36-18-004-004-02  WICHUS, RAYMOND C & LEANNE K      100,465
08-36-18-004-007-00  CIZEK, MARTI J                     55,782
08-36-18-004-012-00  LIAUTAUD DEVELOPMENT GROUP LL       1,017
08-50-09-030-701-00  U OF I  BD OF TRUSTEES             16,219


